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HF2.

[Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with

the following statements?
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[Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with

the following statements?

HF2.

[Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with

the following statements?
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HF3.
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Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of same-sex couples, which of the following comes closest to your personal opinion?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 6164 6320 3885 4270 4329 4365 5179 2879 5831 6653 4182 4756 3546 6948 5536 1145 11339 1634 10850 7927 4557 4306 3714 4464
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 2478 2665
Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 4164 1829 2335 1803 1327 1034 1476 1712 955 1471 2693 1269 1862 1033 2240 1924 347 3817 488 3675 2560 1604 1603 1280 1281
legally 52% 6% 58% 58% 51% 5% 49% 53% 56% 4% 58% 48% 55% 53% 52% 52% 48% 52% 48% 53% 51% 53% 56% 52% 48%
A DE E F G 1 K K P R wx X
Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 1701 935 766 563 563 575 597 712 384 852 849 538 702 461 940 762 178 1523 261 1440 1100 601 632 559 510
some kind of legal recognition, but not to marry  21% 23% 19% 18% 2% 25% 20% 2% 2% 25% 18% 20% 21% 2% 2% 21% 25% 2% 26% 21% 2% 20% 2% 23% 19%
8 c [ F 3 J KL Q s u X X
Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 1096 705 391 364 367 366 403 432 25 570 527 355 465 276 654 442 127 969 175 922 735 361 390 356 350
marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 14% 18% 10% 12% 14% 16% 13% 13% 14% 17% 1% 14% 14% 14% 15% 12% 18% 13% 17% 13% 15% 12% 14% 14% 13%
B c c Il o Q s u
Not sure 1039 518 520 380 333 326 517 376 127 472 566 468 374 197 496 542 71 968 91 947 595 443 232 283 524
13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 17% 12% 7% 14% 12% 18% 1% 10% 1% 15% 10% 13% 9% 14% 12% 15% 8% 1% 20%
c GH H J Y] N P R T v w
Sigma 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 278 2665
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 5865 2764 3100 2366 1890 1609 2073 2424 1339 2323 3542 1806 2565 1494 3179 2686 526 5339 749 5116 3660 2205 2235 1838 1791
allowed) 73% 69% 77% 76% 73% 70% 69% 75% 78% 69% 76% 69% 75% 76% 73% 73% 73% 73% 74% 73% 73% 73% 78% 74% 67%

A DE E F FG ! K K WX X
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Same Sex Marriage

HF1. When you think about the rights of same-sex couples, which of the following comes closest to your personal opinion?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina
A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 502
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 500
Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 4164 242
legally 52% 48%
HILMP
Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 1701 114
some kind of legal recognition, but not to marry 21% 23%
CDFKNO
Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 1096 65
marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 14% 13%
KNO
Not sure 1039 79
13% 16%
BDEFGIKNO
Sigma 8000 500
100% 100%

Australia

1005
500
272
54%

AHULMP

99
20%
CDFKNO

75
15%
CEFGIKNO

53
11%
GKNO

500
100%

Belgium
C D
505 1005
500 500
333 317
67% 63%

ABEGHILMP  ABEGHILMP

60 64
12% 13%
45 70
9% 14%
N CEFGKNO
62 49
12% 10%
GKNO KNO
500 500
100% 100%

France

1005
500
255
51%
HILMP

145
29%
ABCDFHKNO
p
47
9%
KNO

53
11%
GKNO

500
100%

Germany

1005
500
336
67%
ABEGHULMP

62
12%

49
10%
KNO

53
11%
GKNO

500
100%

Great Britain

1005
500
277
55%

AHULMP

131
26%
BCDFHKNO

54
11%
KNO

38
8%
KO

500
100%

Hungary
H

505
500
152
30%
JL

103
21%
CDFKNO

132
26%
ABCDEFGIJKN
(0]
113
23%
ABCDEFGIKL
MNOP
500
100%

JETED]

1005 1007
500 500
240 119
48% 24%
HILMP

153 137

31% 27%
ABCDFGHKN = BCDFHKNO

oP

56 58
11% 12%
KNO KNO

51 186
10% 37%
KNO ABCDEFGHIK

LMNOP

500 500
100% 100%

Norway

412

500

392

78%

ABCDEFGHIL

MP
57

11%

30
6%

21
4%

500
100%

Poland South Korea
L M
505 503
500 500
104 132
21% 26%
194 154
39% 31%
ABCDEFGHIJK ABCDFHKNO
MNOP P
120 131
24% 26%
ABCDEFGIJKN ABCDEFGIJKN
o o
82 83
16% 17%

BDEFGIKNO = BDEFGIKNO

500
100%

500
100%

Spain

1005
500
378
76%

ABCDEFGHIJL ABCDEFGHIJL

MP
66
13%

25
5%

31
6%

500
100%

Sweden

505
500
407
81%

MP
47
9%

27
5%

19
4%

500
100%

United States

1005
500
208
42%

HILM

115
23%
CDFKNO

114
23%
ABCDEFGIJKN
(0]
63
13%
GKNO

500
100%

Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 5865 355
allowed) 73% 71%
HILMP
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372
74%
HILMP

393 381
79% 76%
AHILMP HILMP

400
80%
ABDHILMP

397
79%
ABHILMP

408
82%
ABDHILMP

255
51%

393 256
79% 51%
AHILMP

449
90%
ABCDEFGHIJL
MP

299 286 444 454 323
60% 57% 89% 91% 65%
HJ J ABCDEFGHIJL ABCDEFGHIL HIM

MP

MpP



Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of same-sex couples, which of the following comes closest to your personal opinion?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North Europe G-8 BRIC Middle
America Countries East/Africa

A B C D E F G

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 2010 502 7457 2515 7037 - -

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -

Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 4164 525 242 2874 523 1752 - -

legally 52% 53% 48% 57% 35% 50% - -
D D ABDE D

Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 1701 179 114 1018 391 807 - -

some kind of legal recognition, but not to marry 21% 18% 23% 20% 26% 23% - -
A A ACE AC

Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 1096 184 65 584 263 447 - -

marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 14% 18% 13% 12% 18% 13% - -

BCE BCE

Not sure 1039 112 79 524 322 494 - -

13% 11% 16% 10% 21% 14% - -
AC ABCE AC

Sigma 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - -

Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 5865 704 355 3892 914 2558 - -

allowed) 73% 70% 71% 78% 61% 73% - -
D D ABDE AD
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Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of same-sex couples, which of the following comes closest to your personal opinion?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 205 297 215 167 120 244 190 68 163 339 228 164 110 249 253 61 441 67 435 316 186 289 133 80

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 25 255 248 143 108 272 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 9

Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 22 94 147 129 67 46 121 98 23 54 187 153 62 27 109 133 27 215 2% 216 138 103 134 63 45
legally 48% 39% 58% 52% 47% 2% 45% 54% 7% 37% 53% 7% 52% 50% 7% 50% 50% 48% 50% 48% 49% 48% 50% 46% 47%

ry . | . . .

Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 114 69 1 54 33 27 65 33 15 37 76 69 28 17 53 61 12 101 12 101 66 48 73 21 19
some kind of legal recognition, but not to marry  23% 28% 17% 2% 23% 25% 24% 18% 31% 25% 2% 21% 23% 30% 23% 23% 23% 2% 2% 23% 23% 2% 27% 15% 21%

B * * B m *

Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 65 35 30 27 23 14 32 2 7 26 40 5 15 5 34 32 8 57 9 s6 39 26 33 20 12
marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 13% 14% 12% 1% 16% 13% 12% 15% 14% 17% 1% 14% 13% 9% 14% 12% 15% 13% 17% 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 13%

. . . .

Not sure 79 46 33 38 20 21 53 23 4 30 50 60 14 6 38 22 6 73 5 74 2 38 29 33 18
16% 19% 13% 15% 14% 19% 19% 13% 8% 20% 14% 18% 12% 1% 16% 16% 12% 16% 10% 17% 15% 18% 1% 24% 19%

. B * v *

Sigma 500 25 255 28 143 108 2 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 355 164 191 182 100 73 187 131 38 %2 264 222 89 44 161 194 39 316 38 317 204 151 207 84 64

allowed) 71% 67% 75% 73% 70% 68% 69% 73% 78% 62% 75% 68% 75% 80% 69% 73% 73% 71% 73% 71% 72% 70% 7% 62% 68%
.

Table of Contents



Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of iles, which of the following losest to your personal opinion?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Social Media
Total

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y No 2 No Y [

Region
Non METRO  NON-METRO  VIC/TAS  NSW/ACT Active Passive Inactive
Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 434 571 310 379 316 211 533 261 483 522 357 323 325 535 470 13 892 142 863 626 379 674 331 334 315 167 103 86 370 255 380
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 7 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 8 56 40 200 125 176
Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 272 119 153 115 91 66 55 152 66 107 165 75 158 40 139 133 2 247 30 282 171 101 185 87 9 87 40 33 18 116 6 88
legally 54% 48% 61% 58% 53% 50% 55% 55% 53% 48% 60% 57% 54% 54% 53% 57% a7% 55% 6% 56% 54% 55% 55% 53% 57% 57% a7% 60% 45% 58% 55% 50%
A 0 B B B B
Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 99 52 a7 36 3 30 19 55 2 a9 50 2 60 1 52 a7 14 85 17 8 65 34 62 37 34 30 19 9 8 39 2 34
some kind of legal recognition, but not to 20% 21% 19% 18% 19% 23% 19% 20% 20% 2% 18% 20% 20% 18% 20% 20% 27% 19% 27% 19% 21% 19% 18% 23% 20% 20% 2% 15% 21% 19% 21% 20%
arry b b B B
Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 75 26 29 24 29 21 17 36 2 39 36 17 a2 13 aa 31 7 68 1 64 a7 28 49 2 23 2 17 3 8 23 19 33
marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 15% 18% 1% 12% 17% 16% 17% 13% 18% 17% 13% 13% 15% 18% 16% 13% 13% 15% 16% 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 14% 19% 10% 20% 12% 15% 19%
0 B B - B <
Not sure 53 31 2 2 18 14 10 33 1 27 2 13 3 7 30 2 7 a7 7 a6 34 19 20 1 15 1 10 8 6 21 1 21
1% 13% 9% 1% 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 12% 9% 10% 1% 10% 1% 10% 13% 10% 1% 1% 1% 10% 12% 8% 9% % 1% 15% 15% 1% 9% 12%
Sigma 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 74 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 85 56 40 200 125 176
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ummary
‘Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 372 171 201 150 125 97 74 207 % 156 216 101 217 54 191 181 39 332 48 324 236 136 248 124 128 117 59 22 27 155 95 122
allowed) 74% 69% 80% 77% 73% 73% 74% 75% 73% 70% 78% 7% 74% 73% 72% 7% 74% 74% 73% 75% 74% 74% 74% 76% 77% 7% 69% 75% 66% 78% 76% 69%
A 0 + B B B e
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Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of same-sex couples, which of the following comes closest to your personal opinion
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Za/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,alb/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Language Social Media

Male Female Under3s  35tod9 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium [ No Ve No Total Non Center French Flemish Passive Inactive
Emploved __ Emploved

I Respondents (unwtd) 505 261 24 155 180 170 191 207 107 190 315 170 211 124 314 191 29 476 43 462 293 212 246 118 141 204 261 103 143 259
I Respondents (wtd) 500 252 28 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 203 207 27 a73 40 460 278 22 237 119 143 27 253 101 144 255
Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 333 153 180 129 104 100 122 131 80 107 227 107 124 102 191 143 14 319 2 309 180 154 167 79 88 152 181 63 105 165
legally 67% 61% 72% 70% 66% 64% 64% 66% 74% 61% 70% 62% 67% 71% 65% 69% 51% 68% 61% 67% 65% 69% 70% 66% 61% 62% 72% 62% 73% 65%
A - B v .
Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 60 36 2 15 2 23 20 2 15 2 36 18 2 18 40 20 3 57 7 53 38 2 19 17 2 39 2n 16 15 29
some kind of legal recognition, but not to marry  12% 14% 10% 8% 14% 15% 10% 13% 13% 14% 1% 1% 13% 13% 14% 10% 13% 12% 18% 1% 14% 10% 8% 14% 16% 16% 8% 16% 10% 1%
x B v z B
Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 45 32 13 16 15 14 19 19 7 20 2 16 19 10 28 17 6 39 6 39 26 19 2 13 10 25 20 12 1 2
marry or obtain any kind of legal recog 9% 13% 5% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 6% 12% 7% 9% 10% 7% 10% 8% 2% 8% 14% 8% 9% 8% 9% 1% 7% 10% 8% 12% 7% 9%
B 5 B .
Not sure 62 30 32 2 18 20 30 2 7 pE] 38 30 19 13 34 28 4 58 3 59 34 28 30 10 2 31 31 9 13 a0
12% 12% 13% 13% 1% 13% 16% 12% 7% 13% 12% 18% 10% 9% 12% 13% 14% 12% 7% 13% 12% 13% 13% 8% 15% 13% 12% 9% % 16%
H ™ x 0 0
sigma 500 252 248 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 293 207 27 473 40 460 278 22 237 119 143 247 253 101 144 255
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 393 190 204 144 126 123 142 157 95 130 263 126 148 120 231 163 17 376 32 361 217 176 186 9% 111 191 202 79 120 194
allowed) 79% 75% 82% 78% 80% 78% 74% 78% 87% 75% 81% 73% 80% 84% 79% 79% 64% 80% 79% 79% 78% 79% 78% 80% 78% 7% 80% 78% 84% 76%
3 K B B .
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Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of iles, which of the following losest to your personal opinion?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Social Media
Total [

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y [ 2 No Atlantic Alberta Northwest  Ontario Quebec Active Passive Inactive

Territories

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 507 498 27 328 430 195 386 224 533 472 364 241 200 514 491 97 908 122 883 629 376 7 61 110 138 - 364 258 302 282 a21
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 27 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 23 91 250 250 6 as4 58 442 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19
Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 317 136 181 130 101 86 70 122 125 129 188 17 145 55 148 169 2 201 31 286 191 126 21 18 29 23 - 119 87 108 9% 115
legally 63% 55% 72% 73% 60% 55% 64% 64% 63% 55% 71% 63% 65% 60% 59% 68% 57% 64% 54% 65% 61% 67% 61% 58% 55% 63% - 67% 64% 67% 67% 58%

A DE ' N * R * . * X e e

Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 64 a0 2 13 2 28 9 2 31 38 2 2 27 1 36 27 5 59 7 56 a4 20 5 3 8 8 - 19 21 20 2 2

some kind of legal recognition, but not to 3% 16% 9% 8% 13% 18% 8% 13% 15% 16% 10% 12% 12% 15% 15% 1% 10% 13% 13% 13% 14% 1% 13% 9% 15% 12% - 1% 15% 12% 15% 1%
arry ) c c F J * * . *

Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 70 26 25 17 29 24 15 26 29 21 2 28 29 13 a2 27 ] 61 14 56 a7 23 ) 3 1 9 - 23 17 24 17 29

marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 4% 19% 10% 10% 17% 15% 14% 14% 15% 19% 10% 15% 13% 15% 17% 1% 21% 13% 25% 13% 15% 12% 13% 21% 20% 13% - 13% 12% 15% 12% 15%
) c c J o * s * * *

Not sure ) 25 2 17 15 17 15 19 14 2 27 18 2 9 2 27 6 aa 5 aa 31 18 a 4 5 8 - 16 1 10 8 31
10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 1% 14% 10% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 1% 12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 13% 13% 10% 12% - 9% 8% 6% 6% 16%

H . B B B o

Sigma 500 27 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 223 91 250 250 6 454 58 442 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ummary
‘Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 381 176 205 143 123 114 79 146 156 167 214 140 172 69 184 197 31 350 39 342 234 146 26 21 38 51 - 138 107 128 116 137
allowed) 76% 71% 81% 81% 73% 74% 72% 76% 78% 72% 80% 75% 77% 76% 74% 79% 67% 7% 66% 77% 75% 78% 74% 67% 70% 75% - 78% 79% 79% 82% 70%
A DE ' * P R * . * w e e
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Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of same-sex couples, which of the following comes closest to your personal opinion?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 522 483 334 268 403 260 508 237 365 640 434 274 207 627 378 38 967 73 932 599 406 218 316 a71
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209 124 306 194 19 481 34 466 303 197 117 158 225
Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 255 119 136 118 65 72 68 128 58 67 188 73 109 73 149 106 7 28 16 239 157 98 65 80 110
legally 51% 8% 54% 62% 47% 2% 52% 51% 51% 40% 57% 3% 52% 59% 49% 55% 38% 52% 47% 51% 52% 50% 55% 51% 49%
DE 1 K K * *
Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 145 78 67 36 43 66 24 80 41 67 77 51 61 33 94 51 6 139 1 134 89 56 33 49 63
some kind of legal recognition, but not to marry  29% 32% 26% 19% 30% 39% 18% 32% 36% 40% 23% 30% 29% 26% 31% 26% 34% 20% 33% 29% 29% 28% 28% 31% 28%
c [ F F J * *
Same-sex couples should not be allowed to a7 25 2 16 20 1 20 18 9 20 27 2 18 7 29 18 3 44 4 43 27 20 13 13 21
marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 9% 10% 9% 8% 14% 6% 15% 7% 8% 12% 8% 13% 8% 6% 9% 9% 15% 9% 1% 9% 9% 10% 1% 8% 9%
CcE GH v * *
Not sure 53 25 28 21 12 21 20 27 6 15 38 2 20 1 34 20 2 51 3 50 30 23 7 15 31
1% 10% 1% 1% 9% 12% 15% 1% 6% 9% 12% 13% 10% 9% 1% 10% 13% 1% 9% 1% 10% 12% 6% 10% 14%
H H * * v
Sigma 500 27 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209 124 306 194 19 481 34 466 303 197 117 158 225
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 400 197 203 154 108 138 93 208 99 134 266 123 171 106 243 157 13 387 27 373 246 154 97 130 173
allowed) 80% 80% 80% 81% 77% 81% 70% 82% 86% 80% 80% 74% 82% 85% 80% 81% 71% 80% 80% 80% 81% 78% 83% 82% 7%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of same-sex couples, which of the following comes closest to your personal opinion?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 519 486 324 371 310 373 334 298 379 626 209 626 170 682 323 88 917 180 825 663 342 257 324 424
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 336 153 183 121 129 85 127 107 101 114 222 71 195 70 223 112 28 308 57 279 217 118 87 118 131
legally 67% 60% 74% 71% 68% 62% 69% 66% 67% 62% 70% 63% 68% 69% 67% 67% 64% 67% 64% 68% 67% 68% 67% 73% 63%
A 3 1 * X
Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 62 38 24 22 2 17 20 20 21 24 38 12 37 13 39 22 7 55 14 47 22 20 23 16 23
some kind of legal recognition, but not to marry  12% 15% 10% 13% 12% 13% 1% 12% 14% 13% 12% 10% 13% 13% 12% 13% 15% 12% 16% 1% 13% 1% 18% 10% 11%
B * WX
Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 49 35 14 15 17 17 16 20 13 24 26 13 29 8 35 14 6 43 11 38 35 14 13 16 20
marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 10% 14% 6% 9% 9% 12% 9% 12% 9% 13% 8% 11% 10% 8% 1% 8% 15% 9% 12% 9% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10%
B J *
Not sure 53 27 26 13 22 17 2 15 17 2 31 18 2 11 33 20 2 51 6 47 31 2 7 13 33
1% 1% 1% 8% 12% 13% 12% 9% 11% 12% 10% 16% 8% 1% 10% 12% 6% 1% 7% 1% 9% 13% 5% 8% 16%
c L * w
Sigma 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 397 190 207 143 151 103 148 127 123 138 260 83 232 83 263 135 35 363 72 326 259 138 109 133 155
allowed) 79% 75% 84% 83% 79% 75% 80% 79% 80% 75% 82% 73% 81% 81% 79% 80% 80% 79% 80% 79% 80% 79% 85% 82% 74%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of same-sex couples, which of the following comes closest to your personal opinion?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 251 254 173 167 165 195 233 16 193 312 159 256 %0 275 230 a1 464 39 466 204 211 180 223 102
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 24 256 202 138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 294 77 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 %
Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 152 56 9% 61 a4 a7 61 67 3 a4 108 31 %2 29 76 76 16 136 15 137 7 75 7 57 23
legally 30% 23% 38% 30% 32% 29% 32% 29% 19% 25% 34% 2% 31% 38% 29% 32% 4% 30% 2% 30% 27% 34% 39% 26% 24%
A - | * . . WX .
Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 103 50 53 48 28 27 32 62 1 37 66 18 68 17 57 a5 8 95 5 97 58 45 35 57 10
some kind of legal recognition, but not to marry  21% 2% 21% 24% 20% 17% 16% 27% 6% 21% 21% 14% 23% 22% 2% 19% 2% 20% 15% 21% 21% 20% 19% 26% 1%
F - X ¥ * B X «
Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 132 £ 2 s3 30 49 6 60 9 56 76 35 74 23 71 60 8 123 12 120 85 46 50 57 2
marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 26% 37% 16% 26% 2% 30% 2% 26% 62% 31% 2% 27% 25% 30% 27% 25% 2% 27% 32% 26% 31% 21% 27% 26% 25%
B - * . . U .
Not sure 113 48 65 40 36 38 54 40 2 43 71 46 60 8 57 57 6 108 4 109 59 54 27 48 38
23% 20% 25% 20% 26% 2% 28% 17% 13% 2% 2% 35% 20% 1% 2% 24% 15% 2% 12% 2% 21% 25% 15% 2% 40%
G - ™ M ¥ * B W*
Sigma 500 24 256 202 138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 204 7 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 255 106 149 109 72 75 93 129 4 81 174 49 161 46 133 122 24 231 2 234 135 120 107 115 34
allowed) 51% 3% 58% 54% 52% 6% 8% 57% 25% 5% 54% 38% 55% 60% 51% 51% 63% 50% 56% 51% 48% 54% 58% 52% 35%
.

A o K K .
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Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of same-sex couples, which of the following comes closest to your personal opinion?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total Italy
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 490 515 309 390 306 296 442 267 444 561 324 543 138 516 489 %0 915 144 861 586 419 567 234 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 248 44 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109
Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 240 109 130 % 88 56 75 106 59 86 154 109 % 34 110 130 16 224 23 216 131 109 147 51 41
legally 48% 44% 52% 53% 46% 44% 45% 8% 51% 40% 54% 45% 48% 59% 44% 52% 37% 49% 36% 50% 47% 49% 53% 46% 38%
A 3 1 KL N * P R X
Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 153 78 75 4 63 46 48 67 39 83 70 76 61 16 86 68 15 138 26 128 92 61 83 35 35
some kind of legal recognition, but not to marry  31% 31% 30% 24% 33% 36% 29% 30% 34% 39% 25% 31% 31% 28% 34% 27% 35% 30% 39% 29% 33% 28% 30% 31% 32%
c c J o * s
Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 56 31 24 19 19 17 19 24 13 25 31 28 23 4 29 2 7 49 11 45 30 26 25 15 16
marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 1% 13% 10% 11% 10% 13% 1% 11% 1% 12% 1% 12% 12% 7% 12% 11% 16% 11% 17% 10% 11% 12% 9% 13% 15%
* s \%
Not sure 51 31 20 22 21 9 24 22 5 21 30 30 18 3 27 25 5 46 6 46 27 2 23 11 17
10% 12% 8% 12% 1% 7% 15% 10% 5% 10% 1% 12% 9% 6% 1% 10% 12% 10% 9% 11% 10% 1% 8% 10% 16%
B H H M * v
Sigma 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 248 44 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 393 188 205 140 150 103 123 172 97 169 224 185 157 51 19 197 32 362 49 344 223 171 230 87 76
allowed) 79% 75% 82% 77% 79% 80% 74% 79% 84% 78% 79% 76% 79% 87% 78% 79% 72% 79% 75% 79% 80% 77% 83% 77% 70%
«
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Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of same-sex couples, which of the following comes closest to your personal opinion?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total Japan
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1007 489 518 23 356 408 626 322 59 644 363 347 234 426 487 520 58 949 108 899 678 329 80 297 630
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 2 274 226 295 % 115 220 280 2 478 43 457 321 179 2 141 317
Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 119 a1 79 60 a2 17 84 29 6 60 60 64 2 29 42 78 3 116 6 113 78 41 1 45 63
legally 2% 16% 32% 32% 26% 1% 25% 20% 20% 22% 26% 2% 20% 25% 19% 28% 15% 2% 14% 25% 24% 23% 26% 32% 20%
A E E * K N * * R * X
Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 137 72 65 46 a4 a7 88 2 7 80 57 76 26 36 66 71 7 130 15 122 93 a4 13 48 7%
some kind of legal recognition, but not to marry  27% 29% 26% 25% 28% 30% 26% 30% 34% 20% 25% 26% 28% 31% 30% 25% 33% 27% 36% 27% 29% 25% 30% 3a% 24%
« * * * M
Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 58 45 13 14 21 2 35 17 5 38 20 34 8 15 38 20 5 53 7 51 a 13 8 17 33
marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 12% 18% 5% 8% 13% 14% 1% 12% 2% 14% 9% 12% 9% 13% 17% 7% 2% 1% 16% 1% 14% 7% 18% 12% 10%
B c < * o a * u *
Not sure 186 94 92 65 52 68 129 54 3 97 89 120 30 36 74 112 7 179 15 171 105 80 1 30 145
37% 37% 3% 35% 33% 4% 38% 38% 15% 35% 39% 1% 33% 31% 34% 40% 30% 37% 34% 37% 33% 5% 26% 21% 46%
[o) H H * M * * T * w
Sigma 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 2 274 226 295 % 115 220 280 2 478 43 457 321 179 22 141 317
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 256 113 144 106 86 64 172 7 14 140 117 140 52 64 108 149 10 246 21 235 171 85 2 93 139
allowed) 51% 5% 58% 57% 54% 1% 51% 50% 62% 51% 52% 8% 58% 56% 49% 53% 48% 51% 50% 51% 53% 48% 56% 66% 44%
.
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Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of same-sex couples, which of the following comes closest to your personal opinion?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 28 257 175 151 179 394 106 5 28 257 56 349 100 242 263 a2 463 59 446 314 191 227 181 97

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 215 141 144 400 % 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98

Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 104 a7 57 63 20 2 91 1 2 33 71 35 58 1 5 60 8 % 12 93 a7 57 61 30 13
legally 21% 19% 23% 29% 14% 15% 23% 12% 7% 15% 26% 34% 18% 16% 21% 21% 2% 21% 2% 21% 17% 26% 26% 18% 13%

DE G . - | ™ * . . T X .

Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 194 % 104 71 60 64 146 48 1 87 107 32 126 36 85 109 19 176 28 166 113 81 94 62 38
some kind of legal recognition, but not to marry  39% 36% 1% 33% 22% 4% 36% 50% 21% 39% 39% 30% 39% 52% 40% 38% 50% 38% 52% 37% 0% 37% 40% 37% 39%

c e - * K * B *

Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 120 75 5 a7 34 39 97 2 1 60 60 16 89 16 57 63 9 111 1 109 78 42 52 a7 2
marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 2% 30% 18% 2% 2% 27% 24% 23% 16% 27% 22% 15% 27% 2% 27% 2% 24% 24% 20% 24% 28% 19% 2% 28% 21%

B . - . * . . U .

Not sure 82 36 45 34 27 20 66 15 1 43 38 2 54 6 25 57 2 80 4 77 a4 37 2 30 26
16% 15% 18% 16% 19% 14% 17% 15% 16% 19% 14% 21% 16% 9% 12% 20% 4% 17% 7% 17% 16% 17% 1% 18% 27%

B - B * N « P * v

Sigma 500 28 252 215 141 144 400 % 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 299 137 161 134 79 85 237 59 3 121 178 67 184 47 130 169 27 272 40 259 160 138 155 92 51

allowed) 60% 55% 64% 62% 56% 59% 59% 61% 68% 54% 64% 64% 56% 68% 61% 59% 72% 59% 73% 58% 57% 64% 67% 55% 52%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of same-sex couples, which of the following comes closest to your personal opinion?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 503 239 264 195 188 120 93 187 223 279 224 20 150 333 255 28 73 430 94 409 349 154 163 236 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 189 101 91 193 217 72 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 132 52 80 73 6 12 31 37 64 52 80 5 a1 85 58 73 13 119 17 114 78 54 54 62 16
legally 26% 21% 32% 35% 2% 12% 34% 19% 30% 19% 35% 31% 20% 25% 22% 31% 18% 28% 19% 28% 2% 38% 34% 26% 16%
A DE E G* G 1 * N * * T X X
Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 154 89 65 70 51 33 19 71 63 89 65 6 37 111 85 69 28 126 30 124 119 35 41 8 28
some kind of legal recognition, but not to marry  31% 35% 26% 33% 27% 33% 21% 37% 29% 33% 29% 35% 26% 33% 32% 29% 39% 20% 33% 30% 33% 2% 25% 36% 28%
B B F - * B v
Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 131 83 8 2 52 38 18 48 65 84 a7 1 31 99 82 49 20 111 30 101 101 30 50 54 27
marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 26% 33% 20% 20% 28% 37% 20% 25% 30% 31% 21% 5% 2% 29% 31% 21% 28% 26% 33% 25% 28% 21% 31% 23% 26%
B c . ) - ° . .
Not sure 83 29 54 26 39 18 2 37 2 47 36 5 32 46 37 46 1 72 14 69 58 25 16 37 30
17% 1% 2% 12% 21% 18% 25% 19% 11% 17% 16% 29% 23% 14% 14% 19% 15% 17% 16% 17% 16% 17% 10% 15% 30%
A c H* H ** [ * * w
sigma 500 252 28 211 189 101 91 193 217 272 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 286 141 145 143 98 45 50 108 128 141 145 1 78 1% 144 142 41 25 47 239 197 89 95 147 a4
allowed) 57% 56% 59% 68% 52% 5% 55% 56% 59% 52% 64% 66% 55% 57% 55% 60% 56% 57% 52% 58% 55% 62% 59% 62% 44%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of same-sex couples, which of the following comes closest to your personal opinion?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total Spain
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 505 500 356 377 72 687 264 54 441 564 613 % 296 497 508 77 928 100 905 515 490 558 286 161
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 204 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 378 174 204 170 129 79 248 107 23 140 238 176 98 103 170 208 29 349 35 342 191 187 22 106 49
legally 76% 69% 82% 83% 75% 64% 75% 77% 80% 68% 81% 71% 85% 76% 73% 78% 72% 76% 71% 76% 76% 75% 79% 73% 67%
A DE E * 1 Km* * * X
Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 66 40 2 20 23 23 2 19 5 34 32 35 9 21 35 32 7 59 10 56 33 33 35 2 9
some kind of legal recognition, but notto marry  13% 16% 10% 10% 14% 19% 13% 14% 17% 17% 1% 14% 8% 16% 15% 12% 16% 13% 20% 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 12%
B c . ] « * *
Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 25 21 4 7 10 8 18 7 * 14 1 14 4 7 14 1 4 2 4 21 13 12 10 7 8
marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 5% 8% 2% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5% 1% 7% % 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 10% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 11%
B . I . . - W
Not sure 31 17 14 9 9 13 24 7 * 17 14 23 4 5 15 16 1 30 1 31 14 17 13 1 7
6% 7% 6% 2% 5% 10% 7% 5% 1% 8% 5% 9% 3% 3% 6% 6% 2% 7% 1% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 10%
[o) * J Y] * * * R v
Sigma 500 252 28 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 294 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 444 214 229 189 153 102 290 126 28 174 270 212 107 125 205 239 36 408 45 398 224 220 257 129 58
allowed) 89% 85% 93% 92% 89% 83% 87% 90% 97% 85% 92% 85% 94% 91% 88% 90% 89% 89% 91% 89% 89% 89% 92% 88% 79%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of same-sex couples, which of the following comes closest to your personal opinion?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total Sweden
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 238 267 155 151 199 178 243 84 174 331 322 78 105 337 168 52 453 67 438 345 160 137 147 21
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 407 187 220 168 17 122 141 173 93 125 282 7 226 110 29 111 48 359 60 347 295 112 137 122 148
legally 81% 74% 89% 90% 76% 76% 85% 82% 76% 80% 82% 68% 86% 83% 80% 85% 85% 81% 72% 83% 81% 82% 79% 82% 83%
A DE* . * * . * P X . - 0 * B . .
Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain a7 2 15 9 25 13 6 19 21 21 2 13 23 1 36 10 3 44 13 34 38 9 18 12 16
some kind of legal recognition, but not to marry % 13% 6% 5% 16% 8% % 9% 17% 14% 7% 12% 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 10% 16% 8% 10% 7% 1% 8% 9%
. o* * * o * « . - * * B . «
Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 27 20 7 6 3 18 1 12 4 6 20 1 10 7 2 4 5 2 8 18 20 7 10 1 6
marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 5% 8% 3% 3% 2% 1% 7% 5% 3% % 6% 10% 4% 5% 6% 3% 9% 5% 10% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4%
. . D* * . * L . . - . * * . .
Not sure 19 15 5 3 8 9 8 8 4 3 16 1 4 5 14 5 - 19 2 18 12 8 8 4 8
4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 10% 1% 4% % % - 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3% %
. « * * « * ™ « . ) * * * . «
Sigma 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 454 219 235 177 142 135 147 192 114 146 308 84 249 121 333 121 51 402 73 381 333 121 156 134 164
allowed) 91% 86% 95% 95% 93% 84% 89% 91% 93% 94% 89% 80% 95% 91% 90% 93% 91% 91% 88% 91% 91% 89% 90% 90% 92%
A e i i B . * s X . - . * . . .
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Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of same-sex couples, which of the following comes closest to your personal opinion?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 508 497 328 330 347 160 607 238 443 562 262 336 407 619 386 105 900 152 853 719 286 364 248 393
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 26 254 185 159 156 84 299 117 209 291 132 170 198 296 204 50 450 73 427 348 152 185 121 194
Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 277 124 153 112 98 66 a7 161 68 105 172 7 ES 111 156 121 2 251 37 240 190 87 114 66 %
legally 55% 50% 60% 61% 62% 2% 56% 54% 58% 50% 59% 54% 56% 56% 53% 59% 51% 56% 51% 56% 55% 57% 62% 55% 50%

A E E 1 N X

Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 131 68 63 34 38 60 17 81 34 66 65 33 a7 50 81 50 14 118 20 111 95 37 40 35 56
some kind of legal recognition, but not to marry  26% 28% 25% 18% 2% 39% 21% 27% 29% 32% 2% 25% 28% 25% 27% 25% 27% 26% 28% 26% 27% 2% 2% 29% 29%

[ J v v

Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 54 32 2 2 12 18 9 35 10 23 31 17 14 2 38 16 7 47 9 45 40 13 20 13 20
marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 1% 13% 8% 13% 7% 1% 10% 12% 9% 1% 1% 12% 8% 12% 13% 8% 13% 10% 12% 10% 12% 9% 1% 1% 11%

B D o]

Not sure 38 2 16 15 12 12 1 23 5 15 23 12 14 13 2 17 5 34 7 32 23 15 1 7 21
8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 13% 8% % 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 7% 10% 6% 6% 1%

GH w

Sigma 500 26 254 185 159 156 84 299 117 209 291 132 170 198 29 204 50 450 7 427 348 152 185 121 194
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 408 192 216 146 136 126 64 242 102 171 237 104 142 162 237 171 39 369 57 351 285 123 154 101 152
allowed) 82% 8% 85% 79% 85% 81% 77% 81% 87% 82% 81% 79% 84% 82% 80% 84% 78% 82% 79% 82% 82% 81% 83% 84% 79%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of same-sex couples, which of the following comes closest to your personal opinion?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States
Total Household Income

Under 35 50064 Medium

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 s14 491 263 338 404 134 431
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210
Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 208 9% 112 89 58 61 23 92
legally 42% 39% 44% 49% 38% 37% 29% 44%
DE F
Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 115 53 62 37 37 41 17 a4
some kind of legal recognition, but not to marry  23% 2% 25% 20% 24% 25% 21% 21%
Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 114 68 6 32 39 a2 21 48
marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 23% 27% 18% 18% 26% 26% 26% 23%
B c c
Not sure 63 30 33 2 20 19 19 26
13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 12% 23% 12%
GH
Sigma 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 323 149 174 126 95 102 a1 135
allowed) 65% 60% 69% 69% 62% 63% 50% 65%
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440
209
93

24%

54
26%

44
21%

19
9%

209
100%

Marital Status

Married

658
307
113
37%

307
100%

196
64%

Other

49%

17%

37
19%

29
15%

193
100%

127
66%

303
232
88
38%

48
21%

58
25%

39
17%
(L%
232
100%

59%

the US
Education
Medium

374
127

43%

22%

32
25%

12

10%

100%

83
65%

328
141
66
47%

39
28%

24
17%

12
9%

141
100%

104
74%
KL

Chief Income Earner

Yes

518
232

40%

51

22%

28%

24
10%

232
100%

No

487
268
115
43%

24%

49
18%

40
15%

268
100%

Business Owner

Yes

11%
.

100%

62%
-

No

43%

98
22%

97
22%

57
13%

440
100%

286
65%

Senior Executive/Decision

Yes

140
66
23

35%

20
30%

17

26%

9%

66
100%

65%

No

865
434
185
43%

95
22%

96
22%

58
13%

434
100%

65%

Employment Status

Total
Emploved

671
317
136
43%

67
21%

76
24%

38
12%

317
100%

203
64%

Non
Emploved

334
183

39%

183
100%

120
66%

370
188

46%

49
26%

39
21%

14

188
100%

135
72%

Social Media
Passive

249
121
53

44%

28
24%

29
24%

10
9%

121
100%

68%

Inactive

386
191
68

36%

38
20%

46
24%

39
21%

191
100%

55%



Same Sex Marriage
HF1. When you think about the rights of same-sex couples, which of the following comes closest to your personal opinion?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Norway Total Norway
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 412 234 178 103 129 180 128 186 98 194 218 14 301 97 281 131 59 353 104 308 330 82 121 160 131
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 112 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152
Same-sex couples should be allowed to marry 392 169 223 169 127 % 110 191 91 136 256 2 281 88 235 157 41 351 75 317 283 109 126 156 110
legally 78% 67% 90% 89% 78% 65% 72% 82% 81% 70% 84% 91% 77% 79% 75% 84% 66% 80% 67% 82% 77% 84% 82% 80% 72%
A DE* € . | - * . P . R *
Same-sex couples should be allowed to obtain 57 48 9 10 19 27 24 2 12 2 2 1 41 16 2 15 13 44 2 35 49 8 21 23 13
some kind of legal recognition, but notto marry 1% 19% % 6% 12% 18% 16% 9% 1% 16% 8% 3% 1% 14% 14% 8% 2% 10% 20% 9% 13% 6% 13% 12% 9%
B . c * ) o ¥ a o 3
Same-sex couples should not be allowed to 30 23 6 4 12 14 9 15 5 16 14 - 27 3 2 6 6 2 1 19 2 4 6 1 12
marry or obtain any kind of legal recognition 6% 9% 3% 2% 7% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% - 7% 3% 8% 3% 10% 5% 10% 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 8%
B . c . - * . . *
Not sure 21 12 9 6 5 1 10 7 4 12 9 2 14 5 11 10 2 19 4 17 12 9 1 3 17
4% 5% % 3% 3% 7% 7% 3% % 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% % 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 7% * 2% 1%
. « - * « - * W
Sigma 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 12 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Same-Sex marriage should be 449 217 232 180 146 123 134 213 102 167 282 23 322 104 278 171 55 394 97 352 332 117 147 180 123
allowed) 90% 86% 94% 95% 90% 83% 87% 91% 92% 86% 92% 94% 89% 93% 89% 92% 88% 90% 87% 91% 90% 90% 95% 93% 81%
A e . | i * . . * X X
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Stillthinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 6164 6320 3885 4270 4329 4365 5179 2879 5831 6653 4182 4756 3546 6948 5536 1145 11339 1634 10850 7927 4557 4306 3714 4464
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 2478 2665
Strongly agree 654 204 360 282 194 178 275 250 126 269 385 288 22 123 341 313 64 590 75 579 385 269 287 172 196

8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 1% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7% 7%

A D GH v T wx

Somewhat agree 1913 1009 904 724 609 580 704 767 434 867 1045 661 748 504 1023 890 192 1720 259 1654 1206 707 702 609 602

2% 25% 23% 23% 2% 25% 24% 24% 25% 26% 23% 25% 2% 26% 24% 24% 27% 2% 25% 24% 2% 2% 25% 25% 23%
8 J L L

Somewhat disagree 2049 1022 1027 777 670 602 766 848 426 909 1139 648 878 523 1074 975 175 1873 263 1786 1295 753 629 647 772
26% 26% 26% 25% 26% 26% 26% 26% 25% 27% 25% 25% 26% 27% 25% 27% 24% 26% 26% 26% 26% 25% 2% 26% 29%

J v w
Strongly disagree 3384 1663 1721 1326 1117 941 1249 1369 724 1320 2065 1033 1535 817 1892 1492 292 3092 419 2966 2104 1280 1239 1050 1095
22% 2% 43% 43% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 39% 45% 39% 45% 42% 44% 41% 40% 42% 41% 2% 42% 43% 43% 2% 41%

1 KM o
Sigma 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 2478 2665
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 2567 1303 1264 1007 802 758 979 1016 560 1136 1431 949 990 627 1364 1203 256 2311 334 2233 1590 976 988 781 798
32% 33% 31% 32% 31% 33% 33% 31% 33% 34% 31% 36% 29% 32% 32% 33% 35% 32% 33% 32% 32% 32% 35% 32% 30%
J wm L Q WX
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 5433 2685 2748 2103 1788 1542 2014 2216 1150 2229 3204 1680 2413 1340 2966 2467 467 4966 682 4751 3400 2033 1868 1697 1867
disagree) 68% 67% 69% 68% 69% 67% 67% 69% 67% 66% 69% 64% 71% 68% 68% 67% 65% 68% 67% 68% 68% 68% 65% 68% 70%
1 KM K P v v
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Australia Belgium Germany  Great Britain  Hungary Norway Poland South Korea Spain Sweden  United States
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ] P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 502 1005 505 1005 1005 1005 1005 505 1005 1007 412 505 503 1005 505 1005
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly agree 654 95 40 41 47 41 39 27 35 39 41 14 46 23 50 34 43
8% 19% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 7% 8% 8% 3% 9% 5% 10% 7% 9%
BCDEFGHUKL GKM GKM GKM GKM GKM K K GKM GKM GKM GKM K GKM
MNOP
Somewhat agree 1913 157 127 113 113 97 106 113 102 115 141 78 119 213 86 112 120
24% 31% 25% 23% 23% 19% 21% 23% 20% 23% 28% 16% 24% 43% 17% 22% 24%
BCDEFGHIKL EFHKN KN KN KN KN KN CDEFGHIKN KN ABCDEFGHUK K EKN
NOP LNOP
Somewhat disagree 2049 78 143 104 134 103 164 171 74 109 223 137 168 159 101 57 123
26% 16% 29% 21% 27% 21% 33% 34% 15% 22% 45% 27% 34% 32% 20% 11% 25%
ACEHINO AHO ACEHINO AHO ACDEHINOP ABCDEHIKNO AHO ABCDEFGHIK  ACEHINO ACDEHINOP = ACDEHINOP AHO AHNO
P LMNOP
Strongly disagree 3384 170 189 242 206 260 191 189 288 237 95 272 167 105 263 297 214
42% 34% 38% 48% 41% 52% 38% 38% 58% 47% 19% 54% 33% 21% 53% 59% 43%
M M ABDFGILM AlLM ABDFGILMP M ™M ABCDEFGIL = ABDFGILM ABDFGIJLMP ™M ABDFGIILMP  ABCDEFGIL AGILM
MP MP
Sigma 8000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 2567 252 167 155 160 137 144 140 138 154 182 91 165 236 137 145 164
32% 50% 33% 31% 32% 27% 29% 28% 28% 31% 36% 18% 33% 47% 27% 29% 33%
BCDEFGHIJKL EFGHKN K EKN K K K K K CEFGHIKNO EKN BCDEFGHIJKL K K EGKN
NOP NOP
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 5433 248 333 345 340 363 356 360 362 346 318 409 335 264 363 355 336
disagree) 68% 50% 67% 69% 68% 73% 71% 72% 72% 69% 64% 82% 67% 53% 73% 71% 67%
AM AIM AM ABDJLMP ABIM ABJMP ABJM AIM AM ABCDEFGHIL AM ABDJLMP AIM AM

MNOP
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the followi
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North Europe G-8 BRIC Middle
America Countries East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 2010 502 7457 2515 7037 - -
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -
Strongly agree 654 90 95 365 104 276 - -
8% 9% 19% 7% 7% 8% - -
ch ACDE
Somewhat agree 1913 234 157 1041 481 805 - -
24% 23% 31% 21% 32% 23% - -
C ACE ACE C
Somewhat disagree 2049 256 78 1189 526 1027 - -
26% 26% 16% 24% 35% 29% - -
B B ABCE ABC
Strongly disagree 3384 420 170 2405 389 1391 - -
42% 42% 34% 48% 26% 40% - -
BD D ABDE BD
Sigma 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - -
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 2567 324 252 1406 585 1081 - -
32% 32% 50% 28% 39% 31% - -
C ACDE ACE C
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 5433 676 248 3594 915 2419 - -
disagree) 68% 68% 50% 72% 61% 69% - -
BD ABDE B BD
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 205 297 215 167 120 244 190 68 163 339 228 164 110 249 253 61 441 67 435 316 186 289 133 80
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 25 255 248 143 108 272 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 9
Strongly agree 95 38 57 49 26 20 54 32 9 26 70 64 2 10 47 48 14 81 9 86 53 42 54 27 14
19% 16% 2% 20% 18% 19% 20% 18% 19% 17% 20% 20% 18% 18% 20% 18% 27% 18% 17% 19% 19% 20% 20% 20% 14%
. . . .
Somewhat agree 157 84 73 66 45 46 %0 48 19 47 110 106 33 18 73 8 16 141 17 140 83 74 93 39 25
31% 34% 29% 27% 31% 2% 33% 27% 39% 32% 31% 33% 28% 33% 31% 31% 30% 32% 32% 31% 29% 34% 34% 28% 27%
c * * B «
Somewhat disagree 78 40 38 48 18 12 5 29 4 20 57 50 2 6 25 53 7 7 7 7 38 40 38 2 18
16% 16% 15% 19% 13% 1% 17% 16% 7% 14% 16% 15% 18% 11% 1% 20% 13% 16% 13% 16% 13% 18% 14% 16% 19%
. N . . .
Strongly disagree 170 82 88 8 55 31 83 70 17 54 116 106 43 21 87 83 16 154 21 149 111 59 85 48 37
34% 34% 3a% 34% 38% 28% 30% 39% 36% 37% 33% 32% 36% 38% 38% 31% 29% 35% 39% 33% 39% 27% 31% 35% 40%
« * B U *
Sigma 500 25 255 28 143 108 2 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 252 123 130 116 71 66 144 81 28 73 179 170 54 28 120 132 31 222 25 227 136 117 147 66 39
50% 50% 51% a7% 49% 61% 53% 45% 57% 50% 51% 52% 45% 51% 52% 49% 57% 50% 48% 51% 48% 54% 55% 48% 1%
c . . . .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 248 122 125 133 73 a2 128 99 21 74 174 156 65 27 112 135 23 225 27 21 149 99 122 70 55
disagree) 50% 50% 9% 53% 51% 39% 7% 55% 43% 50% 49% 8% 55% 49% 8% 51% 43% 50% 52% 49% 52% 6% 5% 52% 59%
£ * * B *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status
Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Other Y No 2 No Y [ Total

Social Media

Region
Non METRO  NON-METRO  VIC/TAS  NSW/ACT Active Passive Inactive
Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 434 571 310 379 316 211 533 261 483 522 357 323 325 535 470 13 892 142 863 626 379 674 331 334 315 167 103 86 370 255 380
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 7 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 8 56 40 200 125 176
Strongly agree 40 16 2 16 15 9 6 2 12 19 21 1 2 6 21 19 3 37 3 37 27 13 2 15 12 14 4 3 3 21 6 13
8% 6% 10% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 5% 9% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7% 9% 5% 1% 8% 1% 5% 8%
. . ¥ B 4
Somewhat agree 127 7 56 a7 0 a0 2 76 29 64 63 35 7 18 68 59 15 112 18 109 8 a3 87 a0 36 a6 16 18 10 a6 37 aa
25% 28% 2% 28% 23% 30% 2% 28% 23% 29% 23% 27% 25% 22% 26% 2% 28% 2% 28% 2% 26% 22% 26% 22% 2% 30% 19% 33% 25% 23% 30% 2%
B B 7 7+ B
Somewhat disagree 143 76 68 58 a8 38 25 83 35 64 80 32 88 24 74 69 18 125 23 121 91 52 % a1 49 40 31 13 10 53 33 58
29% 31% 27% 30% 28% 28% 25% 30% 29% 29% 29% 2% 30% 2% 28% 29% 34% 28% 35% 28% 29% 29% 30% 7% 30% 26% 36% 23% 25% 26% 26% 33%
3 + B B B
Strongly disagree 189 86 104 76 68 a5 a7 95 a7 76 114 54 109 2 101 88 17 173 21 168 115 7 124 65 68 52 3 18 17 80 29 60
38% 35% 1% 39% 0% 38% a7% 35% 38% 38% 1% 21% 37% 36% 38% 38% 31% 39% 33% 39% 36% 21% 37% 20% 1% 38% 39% 32% 43% 20% 39% 38%
I B B * B
Sigma 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 74 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 85 56 40 200 125 176
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ummary
Top28ox - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 167 86 81 62 56 ) 28 98 a1 83 84 26 97 24 %0 78 18 149 2 146 11 56 112 55 49 60 21 25 13 67 43 57
33% 35% 32% 2% 32% 37% 28% 35% 33% 37% 30% 35% 33% 2% 34% 33% 34% 33% 33% 3a% 35% 31% 33% 33% 29% 39% 25% 4% 32% 30% 35% 33%
+ B 3 2+ B
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 333 162 171 134 116 83 72 178 82 139 193 85 197 50 176 157 35 208 a4 289 206 127 224 109 17 93 64 31 27 133 8 119
disagree) 67% 65% 68% 68% 68% 63% 72% 65% 67% 63% 70% 65% 67% 68% 66% 67% 66% 67% 67% 66% 65% 69% 67% 67% 71% 61% 75% 56% 68% 66% 65% 67%
* * Ya Ya . *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Za/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,alb/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Language Social Media

Male Female Under3s  35tod9 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium [ Yes No Ve No Total Non Center French Flemish Passive Inactive
Emploved __ Emploved

I Respondents (unwtd) 505 261 24 155 180 170 191 207 107 190 315 170 211 124 314 191 29 476 43 462 293 212 246 118 141 204 261 103 143 259
I Respondents (wtd) 500 252 28 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 203 207 27 473 0 460 278 22 237 119 143 27 253 101 144 255
Strongly agree 41 22 20 18 9 15 18 18 s 1 31 17 17 7 27 1 3 39 4 38 20 2 26 3 9 16 2 12 9 2
8% 9% 8% 10% 5% 9% 9% 9% 5% 6% 9% 10% % 5% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 1% 5% A 7% 10% 12% 6% 8%
S B .
Somewhat agree 113 55 58 7] 31 40 39 a9 25 a5 68 a5 a 28 63 50 1 103 10 103 68 a5 66 19 28 a7 67 2 34 54
23% 2% 2% 2% 20% 26% 21% 25% 23% 26% 21% 26% 2% 20% 2% 2% 39% 2% 26% 2% 25% 20% 28% 16% 20% 19% 26% 2% 2% 21%
x B W Y B
Somewhat disagree 104 59 45 40 33 30 39 44 21 36 68 29 44 31 63 40 6 98 10 9 65 39 49 2 32 50 54 20 29 55
21% 2% 18% 22% 21% 19% 20% 22% 19% 20% 2% 17% 2% 2% 2% 20% 2% 21% 2% 20% 2% 17% 20% 20% 2% 20% 21% 20% 20% 21%
B « .
Strongly disagree 202 116 126 8 86 72 95 88 58 83 158 81 85 76 140 102 8 234 16 25 124 118 97 70 7 135 107 a5 7 126
8% 26% 51% 46% 54% 26% 50% 4% 53% 8% 49% 47% 6% 53% 8% 49% 29% 9% 1% 49% 5% 53% 1% 59% 52% 55% 2% 4% 49% 49%
x 0 v v z B
sigma 500 252 248 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 293 207 27 473 40 460 278 22 237 119 143 247 253 101 144 255
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 155 77 78 60 40 55 57 67 30 56 99 62 57 36 20 65 13 141 14 141 89 66 92 26 37 63 92 36 43 75
31% 31% 31% 33% 25% 35% 30% 34% 27% 32% 30% 36% 31% 25% 31% 31% 49% 30% 35% 31% 32% 30% 39% 2% 26% 25% 36% 36% 30% 29%
D M - * wx Y -
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 345 175 171 124 119 102 133 133 79 119 227 110 128 107 203 142 1 332 2 319 189 156 146 9 106 185 161 53 100 180
disagree) 69% 69% 69% 67% 75% 65% 70% 66% 73% 68% 70% 64% 69% 75% 69% 69% 51% 70% 65% 69% 68% 70% 61% 79% 74% 75% 64% 64% 70% 71%
E K ~* * v v z "

Table of Contents



Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Social Media
Total Atlantic Alberta [ Northwest  Ontario Quebec Active Passive Inactive
Territories

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y [ 2 No

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 507 498 27 328 430 195 386 224 533 472 364 241 200 514 491 97 908 122 883 629 376 7 61 110 138 - 364 258 302 282 a21
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 27 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 23 91 250 250 6 as4 58 442 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19
Strongly agree a7 2 2 18 13 16 12 17 17 23 2 18 21 9 2 25 3 a4 3 a4 28 18 2 6 s 8 - 16 10 17 13 17
9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 1% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 6% 10% 5% 10% 9% 10% 6% 20% 9% 1% - 9% 8% 1% 9% 8%
* * VXab* *
Somewhat agree 13 62 51 3 37 2 2 49 3 59 54 a5 8 21 56 57 12 101 16 98 7 a2 8 9 11 16 - 37 3 37 37 a0
23% 25% 20% 19% 2% 27% 20% 26% 21% 25% 20% 28% 2% 23% 23% 23% 27% 2% 27% 2% 23% 23% 23% 29% 20% 22% - 21% 20% 23% 26% 20%
c b b * B
Somewhat disagree 134 65 68 a5 42 a7 30 54 50 62 72 51 60 23 71 63 13 121 15 118 86 a7 10 3 14 17 - 47 43 37 38 59
27% 26% 27% 2% 25% 30% 27% 28% 25% 26% 27% 7% 27% 26% 28% 25% 28% 7% 26% 7% 28% 2% 29% 1% 26% 25% - 26% 32% 2% 27% 30%
* w* * w* w w w c
Strongly disagree 206 97 109 81 75 50 6 7 %0 89 17 73 95 38 101 105 17 189 2 182 126 80 15 12 2 27 - 78 50 7 54 81
1% 39% 3% 5% a5% 33% 2% 37% 5% 38% 4% 39% 43% 2% 0% 22% 38% 2% 1% 21% 40% 23% 43% 39% 45% 20% - 4% 37% 4% 38% 21%
E £ G B B * B
Sigma 500 247 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 223 91 250 250 6 454 58 422 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ummary
Top28ox - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 160 85 76 52 50 57 34 66 60 82 78 63 68 29 78 82 15 15 19 141 9 61 10 15 15 2 - 53 43 54 50 56
32% 3a% 30% 29% 30% 37% 31% 35% 30% 35% 29% 3a% 30% 2% 31% 3% 33% 2% 32% 2% 32% 2% 28% 9% 28% 35% - 30% 32% 3% 35% 29%
<) ) * * VXab* *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 340 162 177 125 17 97 76 125 140 151 189 123 155 61 172 168 31 309 39 300 213 127 2 16 38 aa - 125 92 108 92 140
disagree) 68% 66% 70% 71% 70% 63% 69% 65% 70% 65% 71% 66% 70% 68% 69% 67% 67% 68% 68% 68% 68% 68% 72% 51% 72% 65% - 70% 68% 67% 65% 71%
E E ' * wr . wr w w

Table of Contents



Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 522 483 334 268 403 260 508 237 365 640 434 274 207 627 378 38 967 73 932 599 406 218 316 a71
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209 124 306 194 19 481 34 466 303 197 117 158 225
Strongly agree 41 17 2 14 14 13 14 17 9 12 29 14 18 8 2 15 - 41 1 39 2 15 1 9 2
8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 1% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% - 8% 3% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9%
. *
Somewhat agree 97 47 49 38 23 35 25 50 21 33 63 30 38 28 57 39 4 93 6 %0 56 40 18 34 45
19% 19% 20% 20% 16% 2% 19% 20% 18% 20% 19% 18% 18% 2% 19% 20% 20% 19% 18% 19% 19% 20% 15% 21% 20%
* *
Somewhat disagree 103 55 8 43 23 37 27 57 19 33 70 32 a 27 69 34 5 98 8 95 62 a1 27 33 43
21% 2% 19% 23% 16% 2% 20% 23% 17% 20% 2% 19% 21% 2% 23% 17% 25% 20% 25% 20% 21% 21% 23% 21% 19%
. *
Strongly disagree 260 128 132 95 80 85 67 128 65 % 170 91 108 61 153 106 10 250 19 241 159 101 61 82 116
52% 52% 52% 50% 58% 50% 51% 51% 57% 53% 51% 54% 52% 49% 50% 55% 55% 52% 54% 52% 52% 51% 52% 52% 52%
* *
Sigma 500 27 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209 124 306 194 19 481 34 466 303 197 117 158 225
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 137 64 73 53 36 48 39 68 30 45 92 a4 57 36 83 54 4 133 7 130 82 56 29 43 66
27% 26% 29% 28% 26% 28% 29% 27% 26% 27% 28% 26% 27% 29% 7% 28% 20% 28% 2% 28% 27% 28% 25% 27% 29%
. .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 363 183 180 138 103 121 94 185 84 123 240 124 152 88 223 140 15 348 27 336 21 142 88 115 159
disagree) 73% 74% 71% 72% 74% 72% 71% 73% 74% 73% 72% 74% 73% 71% 73% 72% 80% 72% 79% 72% 73% 72% 75% 73% 71%
« B
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 519 486 324 371 310 373 334 208 379 626 209 626 170 682 323 88 917 180 825 663 342 257 324 424
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
Strongly agree 39 23 16 13 14 13 14 8 17 18 2 14 17 8 25 14 2 36 7 31 27 12 8 14 17
8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 5% 11% 10% 7% 12% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8%
G L *
Somewhat agree 106 60 6 39 32 34 39 36 31 39 66 26 55 24 70 35 8 97 21 8 67 39 31 34 40
21% 2% 18% 23% 17% 25% 21% 2% 20% 21% 21% 23% 19% 2% 21% 21% 19% 21% 23% 21% 20% 22% 2% 21% 19%
[ D *
Somewhat disagree 164 84 80 59 64 a2 58 56 51 58 107 29 99 36 105 59 15 149 28 136 107 57 a1 54 70
33% 33% 32% 34% 34% 30% 31% 34% 33% 31% 34% 26% 35% 36% 32% 35% 34% 33% 32% 33% 33% 33% 32% 33% 34%
K K *
Strongly disagree 191 85 106 62 81 49 75 63 54 68 123 a4 114 33 131 60 18 174 33 159 125 67 49 61 81
38% 34% 43% 36% 2% 36% 40% 39% 35% 37% 39% 39% 0% 33% 40% 36% 1% 38% 37% 39% 38% 38% 38% 37% 39%
A B
Sigma 500 252 28 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 144 83 62 52 46 47 52 a4 48 57 87 40 72 32 95 49 1 134 28 116 9 51 39 48 57
29% 33% 25% 30% 24% 34% 28% 27% 31% 31% 7% 35% 25% 32% 29% 29% 25% 29% 31% 28% 29% 29% 30% 30% 28%
B D L *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 356 170 186 120 145 91 133 118 105 126 230 73 213 69 236 119 33 323 61 295 232 124 %0 114 151
disagree) 71% 67% 75% 70% 76% 66% 2% 73% 69% 69% 73% 65% 75% 68% 1% 71% 75% 71% 69% 72% 71% 71% 70% 70% 72%
A E K *

Table of Contents



Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 251 254 173 167 165 195 233 16 193 312 159 256 90 275 230 41 464 39 466 294 211 180 223 102
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202 138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 294 77 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 96
Strongly agree ES 17 18 13 10 13 18 13 - 13 23 13 19 4 18 18 3 33 3 32 18 17 16 10 9
7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 10% 6% - 7% 7% 10% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 9% 4% 10%
- * . . .
Somewhat agree 102 38 64 43 29 30 46 47 2 31 71 28 63 11 46 56 8 95 3 99 51 51 41 38 23
20% 16% 25% 21% 21% 19% 2% 20% 13% 17% 2% 2% 2% 14% 18% 2% 20% 20% 9% 21% 18% 23% 23% 17% 2%
A = * B * H
Somewhat disagree 74 4 34 30 19 2 28 35 2 28 46 23 40 1 38 36 5 69 6 68 a4 31 23 35 16
15% 17% 13% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 12% 15% 14% 18% 14% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 16% 15% 16% 14% 12% 16% 17%
- * . . .
Strongly disagree 288 148 140 116 79 93 101 133 11 108 180 66 172 51 160 129 22 266 24 264 167 121 103 137 48
58% 61% 55% 58% 57% 58% 52% 58% 75% 60% 56% 51% 58% 66% 61% 54% 58% 58% 66% 57% 60% 55% 56% 62% 50%
= K « B X B
Sigma 500 244 256 202 138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 294 77 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 96
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 138 55 82 55 39 43 64 60 2 44 9 41 82 15 64 74 10 127 6 131 69 69 58 47 32
28% 23% 32% 27% 29% 27% 33% 26% 13% 24% 29% 31% 28% 19% 24% 31% 27% 28% 18% 28% 25% 31% 31% 22% 34%
N - ¥ * . . W W
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 362 189 174 146 98 118 129 168 13 136 227 89 212 62 198 164 28 335 30 333 210 152 126 173 64
disagree) 72% 7% 68% 73% 71% 73% 67% 74% 87% 76% 71% 69% 72% 81% 76% 69% 73% 72% 82% 72% 75% 69% 69% 78% 66%
B = * B B VX B
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total Italy
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 490 515 309 390 306 296 442 267 444 561 324 543 138 516 489 %0 915 144 861 586 419 567 234 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 248 a4 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109
Strongly agree 39 17 2 16 15 8 16 15 8 17 2 2% 1 3 17 2 5 34 7 32 20 19 23 7 10
8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8% 8% 10% 6% 6% 7% 9% 12% 7% 10% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9%
L .
Somewhat agree 115 64 51 22 45 28 34 56 25 50 65 56 46 13 62 54 10 106 14 101 69 46 64 2 27
2% 26% 21% 23% 2% 2% 21% 25% 2% 2% 23% 23% 23% 2% 24% 2% 2% 2% 2% 23% 25% 21% 2% 21% 25%
*
Somewhat disagree 109 55 54 2 37 30 37 50 21 49 60 52 a 13 54 ss 9 100 16 93 59 51 55 30 2
2% 2% 21% 23% 20% 23% 2% 23% 19% 2% 2% 21% 2% 2% 21% 2% 21% 2% 25% 21% 21% 23% 20% 27% 2%
* v
Strongly disagree 237 113 123 80 93 63 78 98 61 99 138 111 97 28 119 118 19 217 29 208 132 105 137 52 48
47% 5% 49% 44% 49% 49% 7% 5% 53% 6% 8% 6% 49% 49% 47% a7% 4% 8% 44% 48% 7% 8% 49% 6% 44%
«
Sigma 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 28 a4 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 154 81 73 58 60 36 51 70 33 67 87 80 58 17 79 75 15 139 21 133 89 65 87 31 37
31% 33% 29% 32% 31% 28% 31% 32% 29% 31% 31% 33% 29% 28% 31% 30% 35% 30% 32% 31% 32% 30% 31% 27% 34%
.
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 346 169 177 123 130 93 115 148 82 148 197 163 141 41 173 173 29 317 45 301 190 155 192 82 72
disagree) 69% 67% 71% 68% 69% 72% 69% 68% 71% 69% 69% 67% 71% 72% 69% 70% 65% 70% 68% 69% 68% 70% 69% 73% 66%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total Japan
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium High Married Other Medium No No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1007 489 518 23 356 408 626 322 59 644 363 347 234 426 487 520 58 949 108 899 678 329 80 297 630
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 2 274 226 295 % 115 220 280 2 478 43 457 321 179 2 141 317
Strongly agree 41 15 2 25 12 4 28 1 2 18 2 30 6 5 15 2 * 41 1 40 2 16 4 14 2
8% 6% 10% 13% 7% 3% 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 10% 6% 5% 7% 9% 1% 8% 3% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7%
A DE E * M * * *
Somewhat agree 141 66 75 56 40 46 89 46 6 81 61 72 31 39 57 8 5 136 1 130 88 54 16 39 86
28% 26% 30% 30% 25% 30% 27% 32% 28% 30% 27% 24% 34% 34% 26% 30% 25% 28% 26% 29% 27% 30% 38% 28% 27%
B X X * * *
Somewhat disagree 223 110 114 75 70 78 151 63 9 121 102 133 40 50 100 123 9 214 18 205 143 80 15 57 151
45% 44% 46% 41% 44% 50% 45% 45% 4% 44% 45% 45% 44% 44% 45% 44% 1% 45% 2% 45% 45% 45% 35% 1% 48%
c . . 0 *
Strongly disagree 95 60 35 30 38 27 69 21 5 53 a1 60 14 20 48 a7 7 87 13 82 66 29 8 30 56
19% 2% 14% 16% 2% 17% 20% 15% 2% 19% 18% 20% 16% 18% 2% 17% 33% 18% 20% 18% 20% 16% 19% 2% 18%
B c B a o B
Sigma 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 2 274 226 295 % 115 220 280 2 478 43 457 321 179 22 141 317
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 182 81 101 81 51 50 117 57 8 99 83 101 36 44 72 110 6 176 12 170 112 70 19 53 110
36% 32% 1% 43% 32% 32% 35% 40% 37% 36% 37% 34% 40% 39% 33% 39% 26% 37% 28% 37% 35% 39% 46% 38% 35%
ry DE . . . *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 318 170 148 105 108 105 219 8 14 175 143 194 54 71 148 170 16 302 31 287 209 109 23 87 208
disagree) 64% 68% 59% 57% 68% 68% 65% 60% 63% 64% 63% 66% 60% 61% 67% 61% 74% 63% 2% 63% 65% 61% 54% 62% 65%
B c c B « B *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 28 257 175 151 179 394 106 5 28 257 56 349 100 242 263 a2 463 59 446 314 191 227 181 97
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 215 141 144 400 % 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98
Strongly agree 46 20 2 25 14 7 35 1 - 2 25 15 2 5 18 2 3 43 6 40 2 2 28 10 8
9% 8% 10% 1% 10% 5% 9% 1% - 9% 9% 15% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 12% 6% 8%
E . - . * . . m .
Somewhat agree 119 57 63 57 36 26 101 18 - 49 70 34 67 18 1 75 7 113 12 107 66 53 54 a4 2
24% 2% 25% 27% 26% 18% 25% 19% - 2% 25% 32% 21% 27% 21% 26% 18% 2% 2% 24% 23% 25% 23% 26% 2%
* - B ¥ « ¥ B
Somewhat disagree 168 76 92 70 49 48 127 40 1 82 86 32 116 2 70 98 1 157 20 148 97 72 78 58 33
34% 31% 37% 33% 35% 34% 32% 42% 16% 37% 31% 31% 35% 30% 33% 34% 30% 34% 36% 33% 34% 33% 33% 34% 33%
. - . * . . .
Strongly disagree 167 95 71 63 41 63 137 26 3 71 95 23 118 26 79 87 16 150 18 149 % 70 73 58 36
33% 38% 28% 29% 29% 43% 3a% 27% 84% 32% 3a% 2% 36% 37% 37% 30% 3% 33% 32% 3a% 34% 32% 31% 3a% 37%
B ) . - B ¥ * B «
Sigma 500 28 252 215 141 144 400 % 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 165 77 88 8 50 33 136 29 - 70 95 49 93 23 62 103 10 155 18 147 89 76 83 53 29
33% 31% 35% 38% 35% 23% 34% 31% - 31% 34% a7% 28% 33% 29% 36% 27% 34% 32% 33% 32% 35% 35% 32% 30%
E € . - > * . . .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 335 171 164 133 91 111 264 67 4 154 181 s5 233 46 150 185 27 307 37 297 193 142 151 115 69
disagree) 67% 69% 65% 62% 65% 7% 66% 69% 100% 69% 66% 53% 72% 67% 1% 64% 73% 66% 68% 67% 68% 65% 65% 68% 70%
) * - " X ¥ « * *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Stillthinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 503 239 264 195 188 120 93 187 223 279 224 20 150 333 255 28 73 430 94 409 349 154 163 236 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 189 101 91 193 217 72 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
Strongly agree 23 8 14 15 4 3 4 9 9 10 12 1 10 12 1 12 5 18 5 18 14 9 1 10 1
5% 3% 6% 7% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 1%
D . - . . M
Somewhat agree 213 107 107 8 87 41 34 78 101 121 %2 6 54 153 116 97 39 175 48 165 155 58 74 104 34
3% 2% 43% 40% 6% 1% 38% 1% 6% 4% 1% 35% 38% 5% 4% 41% 53% 1% 52% 40% 43% 1% 6% 4% 34%
B - a o X
Somewhat disagree 159 71 89 68 61 31 28 58 74 87 73 6 50 104 76 83 17 142 23 136 112 47 46 78 35
32% 28% 36% 32% 32% 30% 30% 30% 34% 32% 32% 34% 35% 30% 29% 35% 24% 33% 26% 33% 31% 33% 29% 33% 35%
. - . *
Strongly disagree 105 67 38 2 37 26 25 47 34 54 50 4 28 73 59 5 12 93 16 89 7 29 28 6 31
21% 26% 15% 20% 20% 25% 27% 24% 15% 20% 2% 25% 20% 2% 23% 19% 16% 2% 17% 2% 21% 20% 18% 19% 30%
B e H - « ¥ W
Sigma 500 252 28 211 189 101 91 193 217 72 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 236 115 121 100 91 45 39 88 109 131 105 7 63 165 127 109 43 193 52 183 169 67 86 114 36
47% 45% 49% a7% 48% 4% 2% 46% 50% 48% 46% 41% 45% 8% 48% 46% 60% 45% 57% 45% 47% 47% 53% 48% 35%
. - a o X X
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 264 138 127 111 97 56 52 105 107 141 123 10 78 176 136 128 29 235 39 225 188 76 75 124 66
disagree) 53% 55% 51% 53% 52% 56% 58% 54% 50% 52% 54% 59% 55% 52% 52% 54% 0% 55% 43% 55% 53% 53% 47% 52% 65%
B - « P ¥ R W
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Stillthinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total Spain
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 505 500 356 377 m 687 264 54 441 564 613 % 296 497 508 77 928 100 905 515 490 558 286 161
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 294 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
Strongly agree 50 29 2 21 15 14 33 16 2 25 26 27 9 14 2 26 4 47 5 45 24 26 32 13 5
10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 8% 12% 9% 11% 8% 1% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 7%
. . . B
Somewhat agree 86 49 38 35 30 2 64 21 2 39 47 52 15 19 39 47 7 79 1 75 40 46 52 22 12
17% 19% 15% 17% 17% 18% 19% 15% 6% 19% 16% 21% 13% 14% 17% 18% 18% 17% 2% 17% 16% 19% 19% 15% 17%
H « M * « ¥
Somewhat disagree 101 55 5 38 36 27 67 2 7 a2 58 52 20 29 54 a7 7 93 9 91 54 47 54 30 16
20% 2% 18% 18% 21% 2% 20% 19% 26% 21% 20% 21% 17% 2% 23% 18% 19% 20% 19% 20% 21% 19% 19% 21% 2%
B B B *
Strongly disagree 263 120 143 111 92 59 168 77 17 99 163 119 70 74 116 146 22 241 2 238 134 129 142 81 40
53% 47% 58% 54% 53% 49% 51% 55% 61% 48% 55% 48% 61% 54% 50% 55% 54% 52% 49% 53% 53% 52% 51% 55% 54%
A « \ K+ « ¥
sigma 500 252 248 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 294 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 137 77 59 56 5 36 9% 36 4 64 73 79 25 33 64 73 1 126 16 120 64 73 84 35 17
27% 31% 24% 27% 26% 29% 29% 26% 14% 31% 25% 32% 21% 25% 27% 27% 27% 27% 33% 27% 25% 29% 30% 24% 24%
B H * J wm * * *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 363 175 189 149 128 86 236 103 2 142 222 170 90 103 170 193 29 334 34 330 188 175 196 111 56
disagree) 73% 69% 76% 73% 74% 71% 1% 74% 86% 69% 75% 68% 79% 75% 73% 73% 73% 73% 67% 73% 75% 71% 70% 76% 76%
A [ 1 K* K * *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Stillthinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total Sweden
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 238 267 155 151 199 178 243 84 174 331 322 78 105 337 168 52 453 67 438 345 160 137 147 21
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
Strongly agree 34 16 18 7 15 12 8 19 7 14 20 10 19 5 29 B 3 31 2 32 2 12 8 7 19
7% 6% 7% 4% 10% 7% 5% 9% 6% 9% 6% 9% 7% 4% 8% 4% 5% 7% 3% 8% 6% 9% 5% 5% 11%
. . * . . * ™ . . - * * . . .
Somewhat agree 112 70 2 29 a4 39 33 a4 35 a3 68 25 66 21 83 28 19 %2 2 88 8 27 39 2 48
2% 28% 17% 16% 29% 2% 20% 21% 29% 28% 20% 23% 25% 16% 23% 2% 34% 2% 28% 21% 23% 20% 2% 16% 27%
* * ¥ * * * * B - * * ¥ * «
Somewhat disagree 57 2 35 18 21 18 18 29 1 18 39 15 2 20 37 20 7 50 10 a7 39 18 16 27 14
11% 9% 14% 10% 14% 1% 1% 13% 9% 12% 1% 14% 8% 15% 10% 15% 13% 1% 12% 1% 11% 13% 9% 18% 8%
. . * . . * . . - . * . . .
Strongly disagree 297 146 152 132 72 93 107 121 70 80 217 56 155 86 221 77 27 270 48 250 218 79 110 %0 97
59% 57% 62% 71% 7% 57% 64% 57% 57% 52% 63% 53% 59% 65% 60% 59% 8% 61% 58% 60% 60% 58% 64% 61% 54%
D* « ¥ B « ¥ * X * - * * B B «
Sigma 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 145 86 60 35 59 51 a1 62 a2 57 88 34 85 2% 112 34 2 124 2 120 106 39 47 32 67
29% 34% 24% 19% 39% 31% 25% 29% 34% 37% 26% 33% 32% 20% 30% 26% 39% 28% 31% 29% 29% 29% 27% 21% 38%
. o * * . - ™M . . - . * . . w*
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 355 168 187 150 9 111 125 149 80 99 256 71 178 106 258 97 35 320 57 297 258 97 127 117 111
disagree) 71% 66% 76% 81% 61% 69% 75% 71% 66% 63% 74% 67% 68% 80% 70% 74% 61% 72% 69% 71% 71% 71% 73% 79% 62%
D* * ¥ B « ¥ « X B - ¥ ¥ B X* B
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 508 497 328 330 347 160 607 238 443 562 262 336 407 619 386 105 900 152 853 719 286 364 248 393
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 26 254 185 159 156 84 299 117 209 291 132 170 198 296 204 50 450 73 427 348 152 185 121 194
Strongly agree 27 13 13 10 7 9 6 14 7 9 17 9 9 9 16 1 4 2 7 20 20 7 17 7 3
5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 5% 9% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 2%
s X X
Somewhat agree 113 61 52 a1 31 40 2 61 29 46 67 34 39 40 68 5 12 101 19 9 75 38 40 2 49
2% 25% 20% 2% 20% 26% 27% 21% 25% 2% 23% 26% 23% 20% 23% 2% 2% 2% 26% 2% 2% 25% 2% 19% 25%
Somewhat disagree 171 80 92 63 58 51 2 113 34 72 100 a7 61 64 99 73 12 160 18 153 120 52 54 a7 70
34% 32% 36% 34% 36% 33% 29% 38% 29% 34% 34% 35% 36% 32% 33% 36% 23% 36% 25% 36% 34% 34% 29% 39% 36%
FH P R \2 v
Strongly disagree 189 %2 97 70 63 56 31 111 a7 81 107 43 61 85 114 75 2 167 29 160 133 56 73 a4 71
38% 37% 38% 38% 0% 36% 38% 37% 0% 39% 37% 32% 36% 43% 39% 37% 3% 37% 40% 37% 38% 36% 40% 36% 37%
K
Sigma 500 26 254 185 159 156 84 299 17 209 291 132 170 198 29 204 50 450 7 427 348 152 185 121 194
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 140 74 65 52 39 49 28 76 36 56 84 43 48 49 83 56 17 123 25 114 95 45 57 30 52
28% 30% 26% 28% 24% 32% 33% 25% 31% 27% 29% 32% 28% 25% 28% 28% 33% 27% 35% 27% 27% 29% 31% 25% 27%
D G M s
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 360 172 189 133 121 106 56 224 81 153 207 89 122 149 213 147 33 327 47 313 253 107 128 91 142
disagree) 72% 70% 74% 72% 76% 68% 67% 75% 69% 73% 1% 68% 72% 75% 2% 72% 67% 73% 65% 73% 73% 71% 69% 75% 73%
E F K R
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States the US
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 s14 491 263 338 404 134 431 440 658 347 303 374 328 518 487 122 883 140 865 671 334 370 249 386
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210 209 307 193 232 127 141 232 268 60 440 66 434 317 183 188 121 191
Strongly agree 43 16 27 18 10 15 7 17 20 28 16 18 10 16 21 23 9 35 10 34 30 13 2 12 8
9% 7% 1% 10% 7% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 1% 9% 9% 14% 8% 15% 8% 10% 7% 13% 10% 2%
A Q* s X X
Somewhat agree 120 63 57 49 31 39 20 56 44 78 22 64 21 35 58 62 13 107 16 104 76 4 51 31 38
24% 25% 23% 27% 20% 24% 25% 27% 21% 26% 22% 27% 17% 25% 25% 23% 22% 24% 25% 24% 24% 24% 27% 26% 20%
L L * X
Somewhat disagree 123 62 61 36 a2 a4 17 54 51 80 3 57 33 33 54 69 13 110 15 107 81 a2 33 28 61
25% 25% 24% 20% 28% 27% 21% 26% 25% 26% 2% 24% 26% 23% 23% 26% 21% 25% 23% 25% 25% 23% 18% 23% 32%
c c * vw
Strongly disagree 214 107 107 79 69 65 37 83 9 121 93 9 62 57 100 114 25 189 25 189 131 83 80 49 85
3% 43% 2% 43% 5% 40% 6% 40% 5% 39% 8% 1% 49% 1% 3% 43% 2% 43% 37% 44% 1% 46% 43% 41% 44%
1 KM *
sigma 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210 209 307 193 232 127 141 232 268 60 440 66 434 317 183 188 121 191
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 164 79 85 68 a2 54 27 72 64 106 58 81 31 51 79 85 22 141 26 138 106 58 74 44 45
33% 32% 33% 37% 27% 33% 34% 34% 31% 35% 30% 35% 25% 36% 34% 32% 37% 32% 39% 32% 33% 32% 40% 36% 24%
D L L * X X
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 336 168 168 115 112 110 54 137 145 201 136 151 9% %0 154 183 38 298 40 296 211 125 114 77 146
disagree) 67% 68% 67% 63% 73% 67% 66% 66% 69% 65% 70% 65% 75% 64% 66% 68% 63% 68% 61% 68% 67% 68% 60% 64% 76%
c KM * w
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.1. [My views on same-sex marriage are different than they were five years ago.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Norway Total Norway
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 412 234 178 103 129 180 128 186 98 194 218 14 301 97 281 131 59 353 104 308 330 82 121 160 131
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 112 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152
Strongly agree 14 4 9 4 1 8 3 10 1 6 8 5 7 2 6 8 2 11 3 10 7 6 1 4 8
3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% % 1% 3% 3% 20% 2% 1% 2% % 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5%
- D . o B . . B
Somewhat agree 78 56 2 20 27 31 24 31 23 40 37 4 57 17 61 17 6 72 13 65 73 5 21 44 13
16% 2% 9% 1% 16% 2% 15% 13% 20% 2% 12% 14% 16% 15% 20% 9% 9% 16% 12% 17% 20% % 13% 23% 9%
B * c « ) x B o 3 ¥ v * X
Somewhat disagree 137 71 66 a4 48 45 5 56 36 57 80 9 % 32 84 s3 20 116 35 102 98 39 39 49 49
27% 28% 27% 23% 30% 30% 29% 24% 32% 29% 26% 35% 27% 28% 27% 28% 32% 27% 31% 26% 26% 30% 25% 25% 32%
B « o * « B *
Strongly disagree 272 122 150 121 87 64 83 137 52 92 180 8 202 62 162 110 34 238 61 211 192 80 93 97 82
54% 8% 61% 64% 53% 4% 54% 59% 7% 47% 59% 32% 56% 56% 52% 59% 54% 54% 54% 54% 52% 62% 60% 50% 54%
A B+ « \ o 0 « ¥ ¥
Sigma 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 12 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 91 60 31 25 28 39 26 a1 24 46 5 8 65 18 67 2 8 83 16 75 80 11 2 48 21
18% 24% 13% 13% 17% 26% 17% 18% 21% 24% 15% 34% 18% 16% 21% 13% 13% 19% 14% 19% 2% 8% 14% 25% 14%
B B c « ) o B B B v B VX
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 409 193 216 165 135 109 128 193 88 149 260 16 299 9 246 163 54 355 % 313 290 119 131 146 131
disagree) 82% 76% 87% 87% 83% 74% 83% 82% 79% 76% 85% 66% 82% 84% 79% 87% 87% 81% 86% 81% 78% 92% 86% 75% 86%
A B+ « | x B B * T* w w
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 6164 6320 3885 4270 4329 4365 5179 2879 5831 6653 4182 4756 3546 6948 5536 1145 11339 1634 10850 7927 4557 4306 3714 4464
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 2478 2665
Strongly agree 3115 1698 1417 1076 1057 982 1162 1262 660 1377 1738 1061 1340 715 1745 1370 290 2825 407 2708 1951 1164 1116 987 1012
39% 43% 35% 35% 1% 43% 39% 39% 39% 1% 38% 40% 39% 36% 40% 37% 40% 39% 40% 39% 39% 39% 39% 40% 38%
B c c J M Y o
Somewhat agree 3344 1557 1787 1319 1077 948 1201 1370 755 1418 1926 1037 1414 893 1787 1557 298 3046 430 2914 2118 1226 111 1092 1141
42% 39% 45% 42% 42% 41% 40% 42% 44% 42% 2% 39% 42% 45% 41% 42% 41% 42% 42% 2% 42% 41% 39% 44% 43%
A F KL v v
Somewhat disagree 847 404 444 399 253 19 332 345 162 317 530 287 366 194 439 408 80 767 101 746 516 331 317 235 295
11% 10% 1% 13% 10% 9% 1% 1% 9% 9% 1% 1% 1% 10% 10% 1% 11% 11% 10% 1% 10% 11% 1% 9% 11%
DE 1 w w
Strongly disagree 693 329 364 315 203 175 298 256 133 253 440 245 283 165 358 335 55 638 77 616 405 289 312 165 216
9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 1% 7% 8%
DE GH 1 T wx w
Sigma 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 278 2665
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 6459 3255 3204 239 2134 1930 2363 2632 1415 2795 3664 2098 2754 1608 3532 2027 588 5871 837 5623 4070 2390 2228 2078 2153
81% 82% 80% 7% 82% 84% 79% 81% 83% 83% 79% 80% 81% 82% 82% 80% 81% 81% 82% 80% 82% 79% 78% 84% 81%
B c c F F J o u %3 v
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 1541 733 808 714 456 371 630 601 295 570 970 532 649 359 797 743 136 1405 179 1362 921 620 629 400 511
disagree) 19% 18% 20% 23% 18% 16% 21% 19% 17% 17% 21% 20% 19% 18% 18% 20% 19% 19% 18% 20% 18% 21% 2% 16% 19%
A DE GH 1 N T wx w
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Australia Belgium Canada France Germany  Great Britain  Hungary Japan Norway Poland South Korea United States
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 502 1005 505 1005 1005 1005 1005 505 1005 1007 412 505 503 1005 505 1005
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly agree 3115 227 162 232 199 250 208 168 270 182 173 146 208 151 187 148 204
39% 45% 32% 46% 40% 50% 42% 34% 54% 36% 35% 29% 42% 30% 37% 30% 41%
BGIJKMNO BDGIUKMNO BGJKMO BDFGIJKLMN = BGIJKMO ABCDFGIJKL KM BGJKMO BKMO BGJKMO
opP MNOP
Somewhat agree 3344 162 214 203 221 179 225 260 142 199 246 245 178 285 192 199 195
42% 32% 43% 41% 44% 36% 45% 52% 28% 40% 49% 49% 36% 57% 38% 40% 39%
AEHL AH AEHLNP H AEHILNP ABCDEFHILN AH ABCDEHILNO = ACEHILNOP H ABCDEFHIJKL AH H AH
orP P NOP
Somewhat disagree 847 53 70 33 47 36 42 47 48 66 61 55 53 38 65 76 58
11% 11% 14% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 10% 13% 12% 11% 11% 8% 13% 15% 12%
CE CDEFGHM CDEFGHM CEFM CE CE CDEFGM CDEFGHM CEFM
Strongly disagree 693 57 54 33 32 35 25 25 41 53 20 54 61 26 55 77 43
9% 11% 11% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 11% 4% 11% 12% 5% 11% 15% 9%
CDEFGIM CDEFGIM J J FGJ CDEFGIM CDEFGJM  CDEFGHIMP CDEFGIM CDEFGHIMP FGIM
Sigma 8000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 6459 390 376 434 420 429 433 428 411 381 419 391 386 436 379 347 399
81% 78% 75% 87% 84% 86% 87% 86% 82% 76% 84% 78% 77% 87% 76% 69% 80%
o ABHIKLNOP = ABIKLNOP ABIKLNOP  ABHIKLNOP = ABIKLNOP BINO o ABIKLNOP o (0] ABHIKLNOP BO
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 1541 110 124 66 80 71 67 72 89 119 81 109 114 64 121 153 101
disagree) 19% 22% 25% 13% 16% 14% 13% 14% 18% 24% 16% 22% 23% 13% 24% 31% 20%
CDEFGJM  CDEFGHIMP CFM CDEFGHIM CDEFGIM CDEFGIM CDEFGHJM  ACDEFGHUKL ~ CDEFGIM

MP
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North Europe G-8 BRIC Middle
America Countries East/Africa

A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 2010 502 7457 2515 7037 - -
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -
Strongly agree 3115 404 227 1999 485 1385 - -
39% 40% 45% 40% 32% 40% - -

D CDE D D
Somewhat agree 3344 415 162 2021 745 1523 - -
42% 42% 32% 40% 50% 44% - -

B B ABCE BC
Somewhat disagree 847 106 53 520 169 357 - -
11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% - -
Strongly disagree 693 75 57 460 101 235 - -
9% 8% 11% 9% 7% 7% - -

ADE ADE

Sigma 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - -
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 6459 819 390 4020 1231 2908 - -
81% 82% 78% 80% 82% 83% - -

BC
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 1541 181 110 980 269 592 - -
disagree) 19% 18% 22% 20% 18% 17% - -

E E
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 205 297 215 167 120 244 190 68 163 339 228 164 110 249 253 61 441 67 435 316 186 289 133 80
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 25 255 248 143 108 272 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 9
Strongly agree 227 118 110 103 69 55 133 76 19 61 166 152 50 2 121 106 2 205 2 205 128 99 126 59 a2
45% 48% 43% 41% 48% 51% 49% 42% 38% 2% 47% a7% 42% 45% 52% 40% 22% 6% 2% 46% 45% 46% 47% 44% 44%
. ° . 0 .
Somewhat agree 162 79 83 82 I 35 79 58 25 55 108 108 34 21 68 9 17 146 20 143 99 64 91 6 25
32% 32% 33% 33% 32% 32% 29% 32% 52% 37% 31% 33% 28% 38% 29% 35% 31% 33% 37% 32% 35% 30% 34% 3a% 26%
ro* * ¥ *
Somewhat disagree 53 25 28 34 12 7 34 18 2 12 a1 33 17 4 17 36 8 46 5 48 27 2 2 14 13
11% 10% 1% 14% 8% 6% 12% 10% 3% 8% 12% 10% 14% 7% 7% 14% 14% 10% 10% 1% 10% 12% 10% 10% 14%
. N . . .
Strongly disagree 57 2 34 29 17 1 2 28 3 19 38 33 18 5 2 31 7 51 6 51 30 27 2 16 15
1% 10% 13% 12% 12% 10% 10% 15% 6% 13% 1% 10% 15% 10% 1% 12% 12% 11% 1% 1% 11% 12% 10% 12% 16%
« * B «
Sigma 500 25 255 28 143 108 2 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 390 197 193 185 114 £ 212 134 a4 116 274 261 83 46 190 200 39 351 41 348 227 163 218 105 67
78% 80% 76% 75% 80% 83% 78% 75% 90% 79% 78% 80% 70% 83% 82% 75% 74% 78% 79% 78% 80% 76% 81% 7% 71%
foes L L . . .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 110 48 62 63 29 18 60 46 5 31 79 66 35 9 43 67 14 % 1 99 58 52 52 31 28
disagree) 2% 20% 24% 25% 20% 17% 2% 25% 10% 2% 2% 20% 30% 17% 18% 25% 26% 2% 2% 2% 20% 2% 19% 23% 29%
H H * M « B *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Social Media

Total Non NON-METRO  VIC/TAS  NSW/ACT Active Passive Inactive
Emploved __Emploved

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Other Y No 2 No Y [

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 434 571 310 379 316 211 533 261 483 522 357 323 325 535 470 13 892 142 863 626 379 674 331 334 315 167 103 86 370 255 380
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 7 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 8 56 40 200 125 176
Strongly agree 162 86 75 55 58 28 36 84 a1 77 84 38 9 24 92 70 20 141 2 135 105 56 11 50 58 a1 28 18 14 57 49 55
32% 35% 30% 28% 34% 36% 36% 31% 33% 35% 30% 29% 34% 33% 35% 30% 38% 2% 40% 31% 33% 31% 33% 31% 35% 29% 32% 33% 35% 29% 39% 31%
B B B * A
Somewhat agree 214 104 110 79 77 59 0 124 50 9% 119 57 126 31 109 105 2 192 2 190 139 75 133 81 69 68 38 2 16 85 29 80
3% 2% 4% 0% a5% 4% 0% 5% 0% 23% 43% 23% 43% 22% 1% 5% 1% 23% 37% 4% 4% 21% 40% 29% 2% 5% 45% 21% 39% 23% 39% 26%
b B v ¥ B
Somewhat disagree 70 34 36 33 2 15 9 38 23 29 a1 19 39 1 37 33 7 63 1 59 38 32 50 20 2 2 1 8 s 2 17 27
1% 14% 14% 17% 13% 1% 9% 14% 19% 13% 15% 14% 13% 15% 14% 14% 13% 14% 16% 14% 12% 18% 15% 12% 15% 1% 13% 1% 13% 13% 13% 15%
3 B B T B B
Strongly disagree 54 2 31 30 14 10 16 29 9 21 3 17 30 8 27 27 a 50 s 50 35 19 2 13 15 19 9 7 5 31 10 1
1% 10% 12% 15% 8% 8% 15% 1% 8% 9% 12% 13% 10% 10% 10% 12% 8% 1% 7% 1% 1% 10% 12% 8% 9% 12% 10% 12% 13% 15% 8% 8%
DE H * * . * de
Sigma 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 74 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 85 56 40 200 125 176
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ummary
Top28ox - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 376 190 186 134 135 107 76 208 91 173 203 95 225 55 201 175 2 334 50 326 245 131 244 131 127 112 65 a1 30 143 98 135
75% 7% 74% 68% 79% 81% 76% 75% 74% 78% 73% 72% 77% 75% 76% 74% 79% 75% 77% 75% 77% 72% 73% 80% 76% 74% 77% 74% 74% 71% 79% 7%
c C B B v B +
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 124 58 66 63 36 25 2 68 32 50 74 36 69 19 64 60 11 113 15 109 73 51 92 33 39 a0 19 15 10 57 27 a1
disagree) 25% 23% 26% 3% 2% 19% 20% 25% 26% 2% 27% 28% 23% 2% 20% 26% 21% 2% 23% 2% 23% 28% 27% 20% 20% 26% 23% 26% 26% 29% 21% 23%
DE i b w * B
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Za/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,alb/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Language Social Media

Male Female [ETED 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium [ Yes No Ve No Total Non Center French Flemish Passive Inactive
Emploved __ Emploved

I Respondents (unwtd) 505 261 24 155 180 170 191 207 107 190 315 170 211 124 314 191 29 476 43 462 293 212 246 118 141 204 261 103 143 259
I Respondents (wtd) 500 252 28 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 203 207 27 473 40 460 278 22 237 119 143 27 253 101 144 255
Strongly agree 232 128 104 69 82 81 86 94 52 85 147 81 88 62 147 85 8 224 17 214 129 103 98 56 77 126 106 54 52 125
6% 51% 2% 37% 52% 51% 5% 7% 8% 9% 5% 7% a7% 4% 50% 1% 30% a7% 3% 7% 6% 6% 1% 7% 54% 51% 2% 54% 36% 49%
B c c - * v z b* b
Somewhat agree 203 95 108 89 55 59 74 8 a5 63 140 65 7 63 117 86 1 189 16 186 120 82 111 a5 a7 89 113 33 69 101
1% 38% 3% 8% 35% 37% 39% 2% 1% 36% 3% 38% 40% 4% 40% 1% 52% 40% 1% 1% 3% 37% 7% 38% 33% 36% 5% 33% 8% 39%
DE x 0 X B a
Somewhat disagree 33 15 18 16 8 9 1 1 5 13 20 10 14 9 1 19 3 30 4 29 18 16 17 10 7 14 19 5 13 15
7% 6% 7% 2% 5% 6% 7% 7% % 8% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 9% 10% 6% 10% 6% 6% 7% 7% 2% 5% 6% 8% 5% 9% 6%
N S B .
Strongly disagree 33 14 19 1 13 9 17 7 8 1 19 15 10 8 15 17 2 30 2 30 1 2 1 9 12 18 1 8 9 15
7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 5% 9% % 7% 8% 6% % 5% 5% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% % 10% 5% 7% % 7% 6% 8% 7% 6%
G o 0 T 0
sigma 500 252 248 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 293 207 27 473 40 460 278 22 237 119 143 247 253 101 144 255
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 434 223 211 158 137 139 160 178 %6 147 287 147 162 126 264 170 2 412 34 401 249 185 209 101 124 215 219 88 121 226
87% 89% 85% 86% 86% 89% 84% 89% 88% 85% 88% 85% 87% 88% 90% 82% 81% 87% 81% 87% 90% 83% 88% 85% 87% 87% 87% 87% 84% 88%
o - B U .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 66 29 37 2 21 18 31 2 13 27 39 2 2 17 29 37 5 61 7 59 29 37 28 18 19 32 33 13 23 30
disagree) 13% 1% 15% 14% 14% 1% 16% 1% 12% 15% 12% 15% 13% 12% 10% 18% 19% 13% 16% 13% 10% 17% 12% 15% 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 12%
N x B T B
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Social Media
Total Alberta [ Northwest  Ontario Quebec Active Passive Inactive
Territories

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y [ 2 No

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 507 498 27 328 430 195 386 224 533 472 364 241 200 514 491 97 908 122 883 629 376 7 61 110 138 - 364 258 302 282 a21
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 27 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 223 91 250 250 6 454 58 442 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19
Strongly agree 199 116 83 54 74 72 43 76 80 103 % 75 91 34 103 9% 17 182 2 174 128 7 15 14 20 2 - 64 62 65 56 78
a0% a7% 33% 30% aa% a7% 39% 40% a0% 4% 36% 0% a1% 38% a1% 38% 38% 40% 43% 39% a1% 38% 43% 5% 37% 36% - 36% a6% 40% 40% 40%
] c c ) * * * * a
Somewhat agree 21 9 127 86 67 67 6 86 88 103 17 82 97 a1 13 108 20 200 2 19 137 84 16 12 2 31 - 8 56 69 66 86
4% 38% 50% 29% 0% 4% 43% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 26% 5% 23% 5% 24% 43% 8% 4% 8% a7% 37% a7% 5% - 26% 1% 2% a7% 4%
A D B b ¥ b
Somewhat disagree a7 25 23 21 17 10 13 18 17 15 33 20 20 8 2 26 s 23 4 23 28 19 2 4 6 8 - 17 9 13 14 20
9% 10% 9% 12% 10% 6% 1% 9% 9% 6% 12% 1% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 5% 14% 1% 12% - 10% 7% 8% 10% 10%
G 0 B b B B
Strongly disagree 2 13 19 17 10 6 7 1 14 1 21 9 16 7 12 21 3 29 a 28 18 1 1 1 3 4 - 15 8 15 5 12
6% 5% 8% 9% 6% % 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% &% 8% 2% 4% 5% 6% - 8% 6% 9% 2% 6%
E N . . * . d
Sigma 500 247 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 223 91 250 250 6 454 58 442 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ummary
Top28ox - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 420 209 211 140 141 139 89 163 168 207 213 157 188 76 216 204 38 382 50 371 266 155 31 26 25 55 - 146 118 134 122 164
84% 85% 83% 79% 84% 90% 82% 85% 84% 89% 80% 84% 84% 83% 87% 81% 82% 84% 86% 84% 85% 82% 90% 82% 84% 81% - 82% 87% 82% 86% 84%
<) J o * * *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 80 37 a2 38 27 15 20 29 31 26 54 29 36 15 33 46 8 72 8 71 a7 33 3 6 9 13 - 2 17 28 20 2
disagree) 16% 15% 17% 21% 16% 10% 18% 15% 16% 1% 20% 16% 16% 17% 13% 19% 18% 16% 14% 16% 15% 18% 10% 18% 16% 19% - 18% 13% 18% 14% 16%
E £ | N B B * B
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Household Income Marital Status Education

Under 35 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 522 483 334 268 403 260 508 237 365 640 434 274
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209
Strongly agree 250 129 121 83 73 94 58 129 63 89 161 89 104
50% 52% 48% 44% 52% 56% 44% 51% 55% 53% 49% 53% 50%
c F
Somewhat agree 179 84 94 77 45 57 52 89 38 55 124 55 73
36% 34% 37% 40% 32% 34% 39% 35% 33% 33% 37% 33% 35%
D
Somewhat disagree 36 17 19 18 9 10 1 16 9 13 23 11 16
7% 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8%
Strongly disagree 35 17 19 12 14 9 1 19 5 12 23 13 15
7% 7% 7% 7% 10% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7%
E
sigma 500 247 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 429 214 215 160 117 151 110 218 100 144 285 143 177
86% 87% 85% 84% 84% 89% 83% 86% 88% 85% 86% 86% 85%
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 71 33 38 30 23 19 23 35 14 25 47 2 31
disagree) 14% 13% 15% 16% 16% 1% 17% 14% 12% 15% 14% 14% 15%
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297
124

46%

51
41%

7%

124
100%

13%

Chief Income Earner

Yes

627
306
160
52%

108
35%

19
6%

19
6%

306
100%

No

378
194
90

46%

71
36%

194
100%

Business Owner

100%

No

967
481
243
50%

172
36%

481

Senior Executive/Decision

Yes

73

34

15
43%

13
39%
*

11%

6%

34
100%

No

932
466
235
51%

165
35%

32

33

7%

466
100%

Employment Status

Total
Emploved

599
303
150
50%

113
37%

18

21

7%

303
100%

Non
Emploved

406
197
100
51%

197
100%

218
117
62
53%

35
29%

82%

18%

Social Media
Passive

316
158

50%

57
36%

13
8%

10
6%

158
100%

Inactive

471
225
109
49%

225
100%



Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 519 486 324 371 310 373 334 298 379 626 209 626 170 682 323 88 917 180 825 663 342 257 324 424
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
Strongly agree 208 17 91 66 79 63 71 74 64 81 128 50 120 38 137 72 21 188 44 164 135 74 55 64 89
2% 47% 37% 39% 22% 6% 38% 45% 2% 44% 40% 45% 2% 37% 21% 42% 47% 21% 49% 40% 1% 22% 43% 40% 43%
B * s
Somewhat agree 225 104 121 76 %0 59 87 64 74 83 142 45 129 51 151 73 19 206 38 187 149 76 55 78 92
45% 41% 49% 44% 47% 43% 47% 40% 48% 45% 45% 39% 45% 50% 46% 43% 43% 45% 42% 46% 46% 43% 42% 48% 44%
A G K *
Somewhat disagree 42 18 24 18 13 11 15 17 9 12 29 9 2 7 26 15 4 38 5 36 2 16 12 12 18
8% 7% 10% 10% 7% 8% 8% 11% 6% 7% 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9%
H .
Strongly disagree 25 13 12 12 8 5 12 7 6 7 18 9 10 6 17 9 * 25 2 23 16 10 7 8 10
5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 8% 3% 6% 5% 5% 1% 5% 2% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5%
L *
Sigma 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 433 221 212 143 169 121 158 138 137 164 269 95 249 89 288 145 39 394 81 351 284 149 110 143 180
87% 88% 86% 83% 89% 88% 85% 85% 90% 89% 85% 84% 87% 88% 87% 86% 90% 86% 91% 86% 87% 85% 85% 88% 87%
c * s
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 67 31 36 29 22 16 27 2 15 20 47 18 36 13 43 2 4 63 8 59 22 25 19 20 28
disagree) 13% 12% 14% 17% 1% 12% 15% 15% 10% 1% 15% 16% 13% 12% 13% 14% 10% 14% 9% 14% 13% 15% 15% 12% 13%
D * R
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 251 254 173 167 165 195 233 16 193 312 159 256 %0 275 230 a1 464 39 466 204 211 180 223 102
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 24 256 202 138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 294 77 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 %
Strongly agree 270 137 133 101 7 91 93 139 7 101 168 58 168 44 143 127 2 26 19 251 151 118 97 127 45
54% 56% 52% 50% 56% 57% 48% 61% 6% 57% 53% 44% 57% 57% 55% 53% 63% 53% 53% 54% 54% 54% 53% 58% 47%
£ - X - . . .
Somewhat agree 142 60 81 63 38 a2 67 54 3 a2 99 38 8 18 67 75 9 133 10 132 70 72 55 58 29
28% 25% 2% 31% 27% 26% 35% 23% 2% 2% 31% 30% 29% 2% 26% 31% 23% 29% 26% 28% 25% 33% 30% 27% 30%
G - * * * *
Somewhat disagree 48 2 2 2 1 1 14 2% 1 18 30 16 2 7 27 2n 3 45 4 4 30 17 16 23 8
10% 1% 9% 13% 8% 7% 7% 10% 6% 10% 9% 12% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 1% 9% 11% 8% 9% 1% 8%
- * . . .
Strongly disagree 41 21 20 12 12 17 19 12 4 18 23 18 16 7 25 16 2 39 3 37 28 13 16 1 14
8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 1% 10% 5% 26% 10% 7% 14% 5% 9% 9% 7% 6% 8% 9% 8% 10% 6% 9% 5% 15%
- L * « * W*
Sigma 500 24 256 202 138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 204 7 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 411 197 214 164 115 133 160 192 10 144 268 % 254 62 210 201 32 379 29 383 221 190 152 186 74
82% 81% 84% 81% 84% 82% 83% 84% 68% 80% 84% 74% 86% 81% 80% 84% 86% 82% 79% 83% 79% 86% 83% 84% 7%
- X * . B T .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 89 47 2 38 23 28 33 36 5 36 53 34 40 14 51 37 5 83 8 81 58 30 2 34 2
disagree) 18% 19% 16% 19% 16% 18% 17% 16% 32% 20% 16% 26% 14% 19% 20% 16% 14% 18% 2% 17% 21% 14% 17% 16% 23%
- L ¥ « B U B
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total

Age Household Income
Under 35 35t049 50to 64 Medium

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 490 515 309 390 306 296 442
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219
Strongly agree 182 88 94 59 74 49 56 89
36% 35% 38% 32% 39% 38% 34% 41%
H
Somewhat agree 199 92 106 74 74 51 65 86
40% 37% 43% 41% 39% 39% 39% 39%
Somewhat disagree 66 37 28 29 22 15 2 26
13% 15% 11% 16% 1% 1% 14% 12%
Strongly disagree 53 2 21 19 20 15 21 18
1% 13% 8% 1% 10% 1% 13% 8%
B
Sigma 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 381 181 200 133 149 100 121 175
76% 72% 80% 73% 78% 77% 73% 80%
A F
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 119 69 50 48 41 29 5 4
disagree) 2% 28% 20% 27% 2% 2% 27% 20%
B G
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267
115

32%

48
42%

16
14%

14
12%

115
100%

85
74%

26%

Marital Status

Married

444
216
81
38%

216
100%

167
78%

22%

Other

561
284
101
36%

113
40%

37
13%

33
12%

284
100%

75%

71
25%

100
41%

31
13%

25
10%

243
100%

23%

Education
Medium

543
198

39%

76
38%

26

13%

10%

198
100%

Italy

138
58
18

31%

22

39%

16%

14%

58
100%

Chief Income Earner

Yes

516
252

39%

91
36%

34
14%

28
11%

252
100%

No

108
44%

32
13%

25
10%

248
100%
191
77%

57
23%

Business Owner

100%

73%

12
27%
.

No

915
456
168
37%

181
40%

59

13%

11%

456
100%

76%

107
24%

Senior Executive/Decision

29
43%

11%

12%

66
100%

77%

15
23%

861
434
160
37%

170
39%

58
13%

46
10%

434
100%
331

76%

104
24%

Employment Status

Total
Emploved

586
279
101
36%

110
39%

38
14%

29
10%

279
100%

76%

68
24%

Non
Emploved

419
221
81
37%

169
77%

51
23%

567
279

37%

108
39%

38
14%

31
11%

279
100%
210

75%

69
25%

Social Media
Passive

234
113
42

38%

47
42%

15

13%

7%

113
100%

79%

23
21%

Inactive

204
109

35%

43
40%

13

12%

13%

109

100%

81

75%

27
25%



Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total Japan
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1007 489 518 23 356 408 626 322 59 644 363 347 234 426 487 520 58 949 108 899 678 329 80 297 630
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 2 274 226 295 % 115 220 280 2 478 43 457 321 179 2 141 317
Strongly agree 173 82 91 73 60 40 112 50 1 93 80 102 29 41 74 98 7 165 14 158 114 59 2 65 87
35% 33% 36% 39% 38% 26% 33% 35% 50% 34% 35% 35% 32% 36% 34% 35% 34% 35% 33% 35% 36% 33% 49% 46% 27%
E € . . . x* X
Somewhat agree 246 124 122 89 71 86 168 70 8 137 110 138 49 60 103 143 8 238 19 227 150 % 16 64 166
49% 50% 49% 48% 5% 56% 50% 50% 34% 50% 8% a7% 54% 52% 47% 51% 35% 50% 43% 50% 7% 54% 39% 5% 52%
D « * B B
Somewhat disagree 61 30 31 18 20 23 2 17 2 32 28 38 10 13 33 28 4 57 6 55 43 18 3 1 47
12% 12% 12% 10% 12% 15% 12% 12% 10% 12% 13% 13% 11% 1% 15% 10% 17% 12% 14% 12% 13% 10% 8% 8% 15%
. ° . . . W
Strongly disagree 20 15 6 6 9 6 15 4 1 12 8 16 2 2 10 1 3 17 4 16 14 6 2 1 17
% 6% 2% 3% 6% 4% % 3% 6% 4% % 6% 3% 1% % 2% 15% 4% 10% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1% 5%
8 * M a s wr w
Sigma 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 2 274 226 295 %0 115 220 280 2 478 43 457 321 179 42 141 317
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 419 206 213 162 131 126 280 120 19 229 190 240 78 101 177 242 15 404 33 386 264 155 37 129 253
84% 82% 85% 87% 82% 81% 83% 85% 84% 84% 84% 81% 86% 88% 81% 86% 69% 84% 7% 84% 82% 87% 88% 2% 80%
. X N . P . . M
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 81 45 36 2 29 29 56 21 4 45 36 s5 12 14 2 39 7 74 10 71 57 24 5 12 64
disagree) 16% 18% 15% 13% 18% 19% 17% 15% 16% 16% 16% 19% 14% 12% 19% 14% 31% 16% 2% 16% 18% 13% 12% 8% 20%
« ) o a ¥ B M
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 28 257 175 151 179 394 106 5 28 257 56 349 100 242 263 a2 463 59 446 314 191 227 181 97
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 215 141 144 400 % 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98
Strongly agree 208 99 110 89 63 55 163 a4 1 9% 112 33 142 33 81 127 13 195 19 189 124 84 112 67 29
42% 40% 43% 42% 45% 38% 1% 46% 26% 43% 40% 31% 44% 8% 38% 44% 36% 42% 35% 42% 44% 39% 48% 40% 30%
. - . * . * X .
Somewhat agree 178 89 89 77 53 48 144 32 2 79 99 22 111 25 79 99 17 161 2 154 101 77 70 69 39
36% 36% 35% 36% 38% 33% 36% 33% 53% 35% 36% 40% 34% 36% 37% 34% 5% 35% 43% 35% 36% 36% 30% 1% 40%
B - * * * B v *
Somewhat disagree 53 27 26 25 14 1 3 9 1 2 31 13 36 4 23 30 2 51 s 48 2 29 28 13 12
11% 1% 10% 12% 10% 9% 1% 10% 21% 10% 1% 13% 1% 6% 1% 1% 7% 1% 9% 1% 9% 13% 12% 8% 12%
. - . * . . .
Strongly disagree 61 34 27 23 10 27 50 1 - 27 34 16 38 7 30 31 5 56 7 54 34 27 24 20 17
12% 14% 1% 11% 7% 19% 12% 12% - 12% 12% 15% 12% 1% 14% 11% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 10% 12% 17%
) B 0 * ¥ B B «
Sigma 500 28 252 215 141 144 400 % 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 386 187 199 166 116 103 308 75 3 175 211 75 253 58 159 226 30 356 43 343 225 161 182 136 69
7% 76% 79% 7% 83% 72% 7% 78% 79% 78% 76% 72% 78% 83% 75% 79% 81% 7% 78% 7% 79% 74% 78% 80% 70%
€ . - . * . . .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 114 61 53 49 2 41 93 21 1 49 65 29 73 12 52 62 7 107 12 102 58 56 52 33 29
disagree) 2% 2% 21% 23% 17% 28% 23% 2% 21% 22% 2% 28% 2% 17% 25% 21% 19% 2% 2% 23% 21% 26% 2% 20% 30%
b B - . ¥ * B «
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 503 239 264 195 188 120 93 187 223 279 224 20 150 333 255 28 73 430 94 409 349 154 163 236 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 189 101 91 193 217 72 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
Strongly agree 151 % 61 65 59 27 26 54 7 83 68 3 40 108 87 64 19 132 29 122 112 39 44 79 28
30% 36% 25% 31% 31% 27% 28% 28% 33% 31% 30% 15% 29% 32% 33% 27% 27% 31% 32% 30% 31% 27% 27% 33% 28%
B . - . 0
Somewhat agree 285 134 151 119 107 59 54 112 120 152 133 10 81 194 145 140 45 240 50 235 199 86 93 146 46
57% 53% 61% 56% 57% 58% 59% 58% 55% 56% 58% 60% 57% 57% 55% 59% 62% 56% 54% 58% 56% 60% 58% 61% 46%
B - * * x
Somewhat disagree 38 16 2 14 15 10 4 18 15 2 14 2 16 20 17 2n 4 34 6 32 27 1 14 9 15
8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 10% 5% 9% 7% 9% 6% 1% 12% 6% 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 4% 14%
. - M . * W
Strongly disagree 26 13 13 13 8 5 7 9 10 13 14 3 4 20 13 13 4 2 6 20 19 7 9 4 13
5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 15% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 12%
* - « * M W
Sigma 500 252 28 211 189 101 91 193 217 272 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 436 224 212 184 166 86 79 166 191 235 201 13 121 302 232 204 64 372 78 357 311 125 137 225 74
87% 89% 86% 87% 88% 85% 87% 86% 88% 86% 88% 75% 86% 88% 88% 86% 89% 87% 86% 87% 87% 87% 85% 94% 73%
. - . * X VX
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 64 29 35 27 23 15 12 27 2 37 27 4 20 40 31 34 8 56 13 51 46 18 23 14 27
disagree) 13% 1% 14% 13% 12% 15% 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 25% 14% 12% 12% 14% 1% 13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 15% 6% 27%
¥ - * * M W
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total Spain
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 505 500 356 377 m 687 264 54 441 564 613 % 296 497 508 77 928 100 905 515 490 558 286 161
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 204 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
Strongly agree 187 104 83 64 75 48 130 49 8 % 97 109 36 a2 %0 97 18 169 2 166 % %2 99 54 34
37% 1% 33% 31% 43% 39% 39% 35% 28% 4% 33% 44% 31% 31% 38% 37% 44% 37% 43% 37% 38% 37% 35% 37% 46%
B c * J v * * * v
Somewhat agree 192 94 99 8 60 47 122 57 14 75 118 8 50 58 83 110 15 177 21 171 9 98 106 66 20
38% 37% 40% 2% 34% 39% 3% 1% 8% 36% 40% 34% 4% 43% 35% 41% 38% 39% 2% 38% 37% 0% 38% 5% 28%
* * K * * X VX
Somewhat disagree 65 31 34 31 18 16 a7 13 5 23 2 32 13 20 33 33 4 62 3 62 2 34 39 16 1
13% 12% 14% 15% 10% 13% 14% 9% 18% 1% 14% 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 9% 13% 6% 14% 13% 14% 14% 1% 15%
. . . .
Strongly disagree 55 23 32 2 20 1 33 20 2 18 37 23 15 17 28 27 4 52 4 51 31 24 37 10 8
1% 9% 13% 12% 12% 9% 10% 15% 6% 9% 13% 9% 13% 12% 12% 10% 9% 1% 8% 1% 12% 10% 13% 7% 1%
. * « * M
Sigma 500 252 28 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 294 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 379 198 182 150 134 9% 252 106 21 165 215 194 86 100 173 207 33 347 42 337 189 190 205 121 54
76% 78% 73% 73% 78% 78% 76% 76% 76% 80% 73% 78% 75% 73% 74% 78% 82% 75% 85% 75% 75% 7% 73% 83% 74%
. ) . . o VX
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 121 54 66 55 38 27 80 33 7 41 80 s5 29 37 61 59 7 113 7 113 63 58 76 25 19
disagree) 2% 2% 27% 27% 22% 22% 2% 2% 2% 20% 27% 2% 25% 27% 26% 2% 18% 25% 15% 25% 25% 2% 27% 17% 26%
* 1 * * * R w w
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total Sweden
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 238 267 155 151 199 178 243 84 174 331 322 78 105 337 168 52 453 67 438 345 160 137 147 21
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
Strongly agree 148 99 49 37 a4 67 40 63 a5 51 97 38 7% 34 105 43 20 128 27 121 107 41 39 39 70
30% 39% 20% 20% 29% 2% 2% 30% 37% 33% 28% 36% 29% 26% 29% 33% 35% 29% 32% 29% 29% 30% 2% 26% 39%
B . . o . . * . . - . * . . Ve
Somewhat agree 199 %2 107 73 70 56 64 95 40 64 135 22 106 51 162 37 21 178 2 157 152 a7 76 64 60
0% 36% 4% 39% 6% 34% 38% 5% 33% 1% 39% 40% 0% 39% 4% 28% 38% 40% 51% 38% 2% 35% 4% 43% 34%
* « ¥ ¥ « ¥ * ° B - B ¥ * B «
Somewhat disagree 76 37 39 37 23 16 31 2 18 18 57 12 41 2 62 14 10 66 7 69 56 20 17 28 31
15% 14% 16% 20% 15% 10% 19% 12% 15% 12% 17% 1% 16% 17% 17% 10% 17% 15% 8% 17% 15% 15% 10% 19% 17%
. F * B . * . . - . * . . .
Strongly disagree 7 2 52 39 15 23 31 27 19 2 55 14 39 25 40 37 5 72 7 70 50 28 43 17 17
15% 10% 21% 21% 10% 14% 19% 13% 16% 14% 16% 13% 15% 19% 1% 29% 10% 16% 8% 17% 14% 20% 25% 12% 10%
A B * ¥ B * ¥ * N* - * * X* B *
Sigma 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 347 191 156 109 115 123 103 159 85 115 232 79 182 86 267 80 a1 306 69 278 259 88 114 103 130
69% 75% 63% 59% 75% 76% 62% 75% 69% 74% 67% 75% 69% 65% 72% 61% 73% 69% 83% 67% 71% 65% 66% 69% 73%
. o o . . * Y] . . - o * . . .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 153 63 %0 76 38 39 62 53 37 41 112 26 80 47 102 51 15 138 14 139 105 48 59 6 48
disagree) 31% 25% 37% 41% 25% 2% 38% 25% 31% 26% 33% 25% 31% 35% 28% 39% 27% 31% 17% 33% 29% 35% 34% 31% 27%
DE* * * ¥ * * * X * - ¥ R ¥ B B «
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 508 497 328 330 347 160 607 238 443 562 262 336 407 619 386 105 900 152 853 719 286 364 248 393
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 26 254 185 159 156 84 299 117 209 291 132 170 198 296 204 50 450 73 427 348 152 185 121 194
Strongly agree 168 89 79 54 49 65 28 9 6 79 89 43 52 73 101 67 2 146 30 138 121 47 60 40 68
34% 36% 31% 29% 31% 2% 34% 31% 39% 38% 31% 32% 31% 37% 34% 33% 43% 33% 2% 32% 35% 31% 33% 33% 35%
[o) G Il Q s
Somewhat agree 260 122 138 95 87 78 a1 162 56 107 153 73 9 %2 151 109 20 239 31 229 180 80 88 65 106
52% 50% 54% 51% 55% 50% 50% 54% 8% 51% 52% 55% 56% 47% 51% 53% 1% 53% 2% 54% 52% 53% 8% 54% 55%
M [ P R
Somewhat disagree a7 20 27 2% 15 8 8 29 10 14 33 10 17 20 2 2 4 43 6 40 2 15 2 1 14
9% 8% 1% 13% 9% 5% 10% 10% 8% 7% 1% 7% 10% 10% 8% 1% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 1% 9% 7%
E E I
Strongly disagree 2 15 10 12 9 5 6 15 5 9 16 7 6 13 20 6 4 21 5 20 15 10 15 5 6
5% 6% % 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 8% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 8% % 3%
E o wx
Sigma 500 26 254 185 159 156 84 299 17 209 291 132 170 198 29 204 50 450 73 427 348 152 185 121 194
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 428 211 217 149 136 143 70 256 102 186 242 116 147 166 252 176 42 386 61 367 301 127 149 105 174
86% 86% 85% 81% 85% 92% 83% 86% 87% 89% 83% 87% 86% 84% 85% 86% 84% 86% 84% 86% 87% 83% 80% 87% 90%
o) J v v
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 72 35 37 36 2 13 14 43 15 23 49 17 23 2 4 28 8 64 1 61 47 25 36 16 20
disagree) 14% 14% 15% 19% 15% 8% 17% 14% 13% 1% 17% 13% 14% 16% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 14% 13% 17% 20% 13% 10%
E E 1 wx
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States the US
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 514 491 263 338 404 134 431 440 658 347 303 374 328 518 487 122 883 140 865 671 334 370 249 386
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210 209 307 193 232 127 141 232 268 60 440 66 434 317 183 188 121 191
Strongly agree 204 111 94 62 60 82 31 85 89 140 64 95 50 59 106 98 31 173 33 171 133 71 85 51 69
1% 45% 37% 34% 39% 50% 38% 40% 3% 26% 33% 1% 40% 2% 6% 37% 52% 39% 51% 39% 2% 39% 45% 2% 36%
B cD J o Q* S X
Somewhat agree 195 89 105 68 64 62 28 77 90 122 73 87 49 58 88 107 2 173 23 172 122 73 61 51 83
39% 36% 42% 37% 42% 38% 34% 37% 43% 40% 38% 37% 39% 41% 38% 40% 36% 39% 34% 40% 38% 40% 32% 42% 43%
* v %
Somewhat disagree 58 26 32 32 17 10 10 28 20 27 31 28 16 14 22 36 4 55 5 53 37 21 24 10 24
12% 1% 13% 17% 1% 6% 12% 13% 10% 9% 16% 12% 12% 10% 10% 13% 6% 12% 8% 12% 12% 12% 13% 8% 13%
DE 3 | *
Strongly disagree 43 21 2 20 12 11 13 19 10 18 25 22 12 9 16 27 4 39 5 38 25 17 19 9 15
9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 6% 16% 9% 5% 6% 13% 10% 9% 6% 7% 10% 6% 9% 7% 9% 8% 10% 10% 7% 8%
GH H ! *
Sigma 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210 209 307 193 232 127 141 232 268 60 440 66 434 317 183 188 121 191
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 399 200 199 130 125 144 58 162 179 261 138 182 100 117 194 205 53 346 56 343 255 144 146 102 151
80% 81% 79% 72% 81% 88% 2% 77% 85% 85% 71% 78% 78% 83% 83% 77% 88% 79% 85% 79% 80% 79% 77% 84% 79%
C [eh] FG J o Q*
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 101 47 54 52 29 20 23 48 31 45 56 50 27 23 39 62 7 9 10 91 62 39 3 19 39
disagree) 20% 19% 21% 28% 19% 12% 28% 23% 15% 15% 29% 22% 22% 17% 17% 23% 12% 21% 15% 21% 20% 21% 23% 16% 21%
DE E H H | N * P
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.2. [Some cultures are not ready for same-sex marriage.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Norway Total Norway
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 412 234 178 103 129 180 128 186 98 194 218 14 301 97 281 131 59 353 104 308 330 82 121 160 131
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 112 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152
Strongly agree 146 105 a1 41 60 44 56 62 27 67 79 7 117 2 98 48 2 120 42 104 116 29 38 62 46
29% 2% 16% 2% 37% 30% 37% 27% 24% 34% 26% 30% 32% 19% 31% 26% 1% 28% 37% 27% 32% 23% 25% 32% 30%
B . c . - M * a . *
Somewhat agree 25 101 144 88 73 84 70 120 55 101 145 10 180 55 152 93 25 220 47 198 184 62 71 97 77
49% 40% 58% 46% 5% 57% 6% 51% 49% 52% 7% 1% 29% 49% 49% 50% 1% 50% 2% 51% 50% 47% 46% 50% 51%
ry * D * - ¥ « B ¥
Somewhat disagree 55 21 34 2 18 13 14 33 8 16 39 3 33 19 31 2% 10 45 17 38 a2 13 2 15 19
1% 8% 14% 13% 1% 9% 9% 14% 8% 8% 13% 13% 9% 17% 10% 13% 17% 10% 15% 10% 11% 10% 14% 8% 12%
. . - - . . *
Strongly disagree 54 25 28 36 12 6 13 19 21 1 2 4 33 16 32 21 1 53 6 a7 28 26 2 20 10
1% 10% 1% 19% 7% 4% 9% 8% 19% 6% 14% 16% 9% 15% 10% 1% 2% 12% 6% 12% 8% 20% 15% 1% 6%
DE* FG* 1 > * * P * ™ X
Sigma 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 12 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 391 206 185 129 133 129 127 183 82 167 224 18 296 77 250 141 51 340 89 302 300 91 109 159 123
78% 82% 75% 68% 82% 87% 82% 78% 73% 86% 73% 72% 82% 69% 80% 75% 82% 78% 79% 78% 81% 70% 71% 82% 81%
. ¢ c i ) - M * . B *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 109 46 62 60 30 19 27 52 30 28 81 7 67 35 63 46 1 97 2 86 69 39 4 36 29
disagree) 2% 18% 25% 32% 18% 13% 18% 2% 27% 14% 27% 28% 18% 31% 20% 25% 18% 2% 2% 2% 19% 30% 20% 18% 19%
DE* « | - L+ « B *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to society.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 6164 6320 3885 4270 4329 4365 5179 2879 5831 6653 4182 4756 3546 6948 5536 1145 11339 1634 10850 7927 4557 4306 3714 4464
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 2478 2665
Strongly agree 903 585 318 308 296 300 344 368 177 444 459 305 393 205 522 382 103 801 139 764 561 343 346 265 292
11% 15% 8% 10% 11% 13% 1% 1% 10% 13% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12% 10% 14% 1% 14% 1% 11% 1% 12% 1% 1%
8 c Il o Q s
Somewhat agree 1354 764 590 501 444 408 510 535 291 654 699 454 533 366 755 599 140 1214 194 1160 865 489 444 461 448
17% 19% 15% 16% 17% 18% 17% 17% 17% 19% 15% 17% 16% 19% 17% 16% 19% 17% 19% 17% 17% 16% 16% 19% 17%
[ J L s v
Somewhat disagree 2081 1070 1011 762 674 645 808 835 423 969 1112 739 845 496 1077 1004 181 1899 269 1812 1322 759 632 669 779
26% 27% 25% 25% 26% 28% 7% 26% 25% 29% 2% 28% 25% 25% 25% 27% 25% 26% 27% 26% 26% 25% 2% 27% 29%
C J wm N \2 v
Strongly disagree 3662 1570 2093 1538 1176 948 1332 1494 819 1298 2364 1131 1631 899 1976 1686 299 3363 413 3249 2243 1419 1435 1082 1145
6% 39% 52% 49% 5% 1% 4% 46% 8% 39% 51% 43% 8% 6% 6% 6% 1% 6% 1% a7% 5% 47% 50% 4% 43%
A DE E F 1 K K P R T wx
Sigma 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 278 2665
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 2257 1349 908 809 740 708 854 903 468 1098 1159 759 927 571 1276 981 243 2014 333 1924 1425 832 790 726 741
28% 34% 23% 26% 29% 31% 29% 28% 27% 33% 25% 29% 27% 29% 29% 27% 34% 28% 33% 28% 29% 28% 28% 29% 28%
B c c ) o Q s
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 5743 2639 3104 2300 1850 1593 2140 2329 1242 2267 3476 1871 2477 1396 3054 2690 481 5262 682 5061 3565 2178 2067 1752 1924
disagree) 72% 66% 7% 74% 71% 69% 1% 72% 73% 67% 75% 71% 73% 71% 71% 73% 66% 72% 67% 72% 71% 72% 72% 71% 72%
A DE 1 N P R

Table of Contents



Same Sex Marriage

HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to society.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia

Belgium

Canada

France

Germany

Great Britain

Hungary

JETED]

Norway

Argentina
A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 502
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 500
Strongly agree 903 87
11% 17%
BCDFGIJKMN
o
Somewhat agree 1354 83
17% 17%
KNO
Somewhat disagree 2081 120
26% 24%
NO
Strongly disagree 3662 210
46% 42%
HILM
Sigma 8000 500
100% 100%

1005
500
59
12%
CFGJKNO

74
15%
KN

138
28%
CEKNO

228
46%
HILMP

500
100%

505
500
39
8%

73
15%
KN

111
22%
(0]

277
55%
ABDEGHILM
P
500
100%

1005
500
53
11%
FJKNO

86
17%
FKNO

123
25%
KNO

239
48%
HILMP

500
100%

1005
500
73
15%
CDFGIJKNO

86
17%
FKNO

108
22%

233
47%
HILMP

500
100%

1005
500
32
6%

66
13%

129
26%
EKNO

274
55%
ABDEGHULM
p
500
100%

1005
500
40
8%
KN

80
16%
KNO

161
32%
ABCDEFHIKN
opP
220
44%
HILMP

500
100%

H

505
500
110
22%
BCDEFGIJKM
NO
126
25%
ABCDEFGIKN
opP
116
23%
[0}

148
30%
M

500
100%

126
25%
KNO

248
50%
AGHJLMP

500
100%

1007
500
30
6%

107
21%
BCDEFGIKNO

263
53%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOP
100
20%

500
100%

412
500
19
4%

26
5%

93
19%
(0]

362
72%

ABCDEFGHIL
MNP

500

100%

Poland South Korea Spain United States
L M N (0] P
505 503 1005 505 1005
500 500 500 500 500
91 57 27 31 104
18% 11% 5% 6% 21%
BCDFGIJKMN FGIKNO BCDEFGIKM
o NO
108 169 51 51 93
22% 34% 10% 10% 19%
BCFGIKNO ABCDEFGHIJK K K FKNO
LNOP
155 180 93 45 120
31% 36% 19% 9% 24%
ACDEFHIKNO | ABCDEFHIKN (o] KNO
P op
146 94 328 373 183
29% 19% 66% 75% 37%
™M ABCDEFGHIIL ABCDEFGHIL HILM
MP MNP
500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 2257 170
28% 34%

BCDFGIJKNO
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 5743 330
disagree) 72% 66%
HM
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134
27%
FKNO

366
73%
AEHLMP

112
22%
KN

388
78%
ADEHJLMP

138
28%

CFKNO

362
72%

AEHLMP

159
32%

BCDFGIKNO

341
68%
HLMP

98
20%
KN

402
80%
ABDEGHULM
p

119
24%
FKNO

381
76%
AEHLMP

237
47%

ABCDEFGUKL

NOP
263
53%

126
25%
FKNO

374
75%
AEHLMP

137
27%
CFKNO

363
73%
AHLMP

45
9%

455
91%

ABCDEFGHUL
MNOP

199 225 78 82 197
0% 45% 16% 16% 39%
BCDEFGIKN | ABCDEFGIJKN K K BCDEFGIJKN
o) op o)

301 275 422 418 303
60% 55% 84% 84% 61%

H ABCDEFGHIJL ABDEGHULM HM

MP P



Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to society.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North LATAM Europe G-8 BRIC Middle
America Countries East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 2010 502 7457 2515 7037 - -
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -
Strongly agree 903 157 87 513 146 382 - -
11% 16% 17% 10% 10% 11% - -
CDE CDE

Somewhat agree 1354 179 83 742 350 592 - -
17% 18% 17% 15% 23% 17% - -

C ABCE C
Somewhat disagree 2081 243 120 1137 581 1029 - -
26% 24% 24% 23% 39% 29% - -

ABCE ABC

Strongly disagree 3662 422 210 2608 423 1496 - -
46% 42% 42% 52% 28% 43% - -

D D ABDE D
Sigma 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - -
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 2257 335 170 1255 496 974 - -
28% 34% 34% 25% 33% 28% - -

CE CE CE C
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 5743 665 330 3745 1004 2526 - -
disagree) 72% 66% 66% 75% 67% 72% - -

ABDE ABD
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to society.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 205 297 215 167 120 244 190 68 163 339 228 164 110 249 253 61 441 67 435 316 186 289 133 80
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 25 255 248 143 108 272 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 9
Strongly agree 87 48 39 36 33 19 51 27 9 26 62 52 2 10 44 43 9 78 1 76 49 38 41 27 19
17% 20% 15% 14% 23% 17% 19% 15% 19% 18% 17% 16% 21% 19% 19% 16% 17% 17% 2% 17% 17% 18% 15% 20% 20%
c . . . .
Somewhat agree 83 45 38 40 2 19 48 26 10 39 1 55 16 1 4 39 1 72 1 72 43 40 47 23 13
17% 18% 15% 16% 17% 17% 17% 14% 20% 26% 13% 17% 14% 20% 19% 15% 21% 16% 20% 16% 15% 18% 17% 17% 13%
« ) « * B
Somewhat disagree 120 69 50 65 30 25 72 37 1 28 91 £ 23 7 50 70 8 12 10 110 64 56 63 30 2
24% 28% 20% 26% 21% 23% 26% 21% 2% 19% 26% 27% 19% 13% 2% 26% 15% 25% 19% 25% 2% 26% 23% 2% 28%
B . ™ . B .
Strongly disagree 210 83 127 108 56 46 101 %0 19 54 156 129 54 26 94 115 25 185 21 189 129 81 119 55 36
22% 34% 50% 43% 39% 2% 37% 50% 39% 37% 44% 40% 6% 8% 1% 43% 6% 1% 39% 2% 5% 38% 4% 1% 38%
ry F * « B «
Sigma 500 25 255 28 143 108 2 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 170 93 77 75 57 38 99 s3 19 64 106 108 a1 2 88 82 21 150 2 148 92 78 88 50 32
34% 38% 30% 30% 40% 35% 36% 29% 39% 44% 30% 33% 35% 39% 38% 31% 39% 34% 2% 33% 32% 36% 33% 37% 34%
. f . . .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 330 152 178 173 86 71 173 127 30 83 247 219 77 33 144 185 33 297 30 299 192 137 181 86 62
disagree) 66% 62% 70% 70% 60% 65% 64% 71% 61% 56% 70% 67% 65% 61% 62% 69% 61% 66% 58% 67% 68% 64% 67% 63% 66%
* * «
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to society.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Social Media
Total

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Other Y No 2 No Y [

Region
Non NON-METRO  VIC/TAS  NSW/ACT Active Passive Inactive
Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 434 571 310 379 316 211 533 261 483 522 357 323 325 535 470 13 892 142 863 626 379 674 331 334 315 167 103 86 370 255 380
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 7 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 8 56 40 200 125 176
Strongly agree 59 38 2 19 2 18 12 34 13 33 27 15 33 1 32 27 6 54 8 52 37 23 39 21 17 18 13 3 4 21 14 2
12% 15% 9% 10% 13% 14% 12% 12% 1% 15% 10% 12% 1% 15% 12% 12% 1% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 1% 13% 10% 12% 15% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
B 3 B B B B
Somewhat agree 7 a3 2 2 28 2 17 a0 17 2 2 18 a7 9 3 2 12 62 16 58 5 29 a7 27 19 29 8 9 9 2 21 30
15% 17% 13% 12% 16% 18% 17% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 16% 12% 16% 13% 23% 14% 25% 13% 14% 16% 14% 7% 1% 19% 10% 16% 23% 12% 17% 7%
a* s* xz . xz*
Somewhat disagree 138 78 60 53 47 38 2 76 35 74 63 37 81 20 78 60 13 125 19 119 95 23 %8 40 47 34 31 17 ] 50 36 52
28% 31% 2% 7% 27% 29% 26% 28% 29% 3% 2% 28% 28% 7% 29% 26% 25% 28% 29% 7% 30% 20% 29% 20% 28% 2% 36% 31% 21% 25% 29% 30%
B ) B B Yb ¥ B
Strongly disagree 28 90 139 101 75 53 5 126 58 83 145 61 133 35 12 116 2 206 23 206 140 88 153 76 8 7 3 2 18 105 54 69
6% 36% 55% 51% 4% 0% 5% 26% a7% 37% 52% 26% 5% 7% 2% 29% 2% 26% 35% 7% 4% 8% 6% 26% 50% 7% 39% 2% 45% 52% 4% 20%
A E | * * R . * e
Sigma 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 74 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 85 56 40 200 125 176
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ummary
Top28ox - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 134 80 53 23 50 a1 29 74 30 65 69 34 80 20 75 59 18 116 2 109 82 51 85 28 36 47 21 15 14 a5 35 54
27% 2% 2% 2% 29% 31% 29% 27% 25% 29% 25% 26% 27% 7% 28% 2% 34% 26% 37% 2% 26% 28% 25% 30% 2% 31% 25% 7% 34% 2% 28% 31%
) c * s X . * c
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 366 168 199 154 122 o1 71 202 93 158 209 98 214 54 190 176 35 331 a1 325 235 131 251 116 130 106 64 a1 27 155 % 122
disagree) 73% 68% 79% 78% 71% 69% 71% 73% 75% 71% 75% 74% 73% 73% 72% 75% 66% 74% 63% 75% 74% 72% 75% 70% 78% 69% 75% 73% 66% 7% 72% 69%
A E * * R Y . * e

Table of Contents



Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to society.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Za/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,alb/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Language Social Media

Male Female Under3s  35tod9 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium [ Yes No Ve No Total Non Center French Flemish Passive Inactive
Emploved __ Emploved

I Respondents (unwtd) 505 261 24 155 180 170 191 207 107 190 315 170 211 124 314 191 29 476 43 462 293 212 246 118 141 204 261 103 143 259
I Respondents (wtd) 500 252 28 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 203 207 27 473 40 460 278 22 237 119 143 27 253 101 144 255
Strongly agree 39 27 12 1 12 16 16 15 8 16 23 15 15 9 25 1 4 35 5 33 2 17 15 10 15 2 14 12 9 17
8% 1% 5% 6% 2% 10% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 9% 2% 6% 9% 7% 13% 7% 1% 7% 2% 8% 6% 8% 10% 10% 5% 12% 6% 7%
B B B .
Somewhat agree 73 39 34 28 2 19 31 27 15 pE] 50 27 25 2 6 27 3 70 3 70 a9 2 31 16 2 a3 30 15 21 37
15% 15% 14% 15% 16% 12% 16% 13% 13% 13% 15% 16% 13% 15% 16% 13% 1% 15% 7% 15% 18% 1% 13% 13% 18% 17% 12% 15% 14% 15%
~n 0 U B
Somewhat disagree 11 60 52 40 34 38 37 52 23 45 66 34 40 37 67 45 10 102 12 100 66 a5 50 26 36 57 54 2 34 54
2% 2% 2% 22% 21% 2% 19% 26% 21% 26% 20% 20% 2% 26% 2% 22% 37% 21% 30% 2% 2% 20% 2% 2% 25% 2% 2% 2% 2% 21%
- B .
Strongly disagree 277 126 151 105 87 85 107 107 63 % 187 9% 105 75 155 121 1 266 20 257 140 136 142 68 67 123 154 a9 80 147
55% 50% 61% 57% 55% 54% 56% 53% 58% 51% 58% 56% 57% 53% 53% 59% 39% 56% 49% 56% 51% 61% 60% 57% 47% 50% 61% 49% 56% 58%
A x B T X Y B
sigma 500 252 248 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 293 207 27 473 40 460 278 22 237 119 143 247 253 101 144 255
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 112 66 46 39 38 35 48 42 23 40 72 42 40 30 71 41 7 105 8 103 71 a1 46 25 40 68 44 27 30 55
2% 26% 19% 2% 2% 2% 25% 2% 21% 2% 2% 2% 2% 21% 2% 20% 20% 2% 2% 2% 26% 18% 19% 2% 28% 27% 17% 27% 21% 21%
B S B 7 .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 388 186 202 146 121 122 143 159 86 135 254 130 146 112 222 166 20 368 32 357 207 182 192 9 103 180 208 73 114 201
disagree) 78% 74% 81% 79% 76% 78% 75% 79% 79% 77% 78% 76% 78% 79% 76% 80% 76% 78% 79% 78% 74% 82% 81% 79% 72% 73% 83% 73% 79% 79%
A o B v B
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to society.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Social Media
Total Atlantic Alberta [ Northwest  Ontario Quebec Active Passive Inactive
Territories

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y [ 2 No

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 507 498 27 328 430 195 386 224 533 472 364 241 200 514 491 97 908 122 883 629 376 7 61 110 138 - 364 258 302 282 a21

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 27 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 23 91 250 250 6 as4 58 442 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19

Strongly agree 53 37 15 14 2 17 11 20 2 31 21 16 2 1 30 2 7 26 10 2 37 16 s 4 8 7 - 1 17 19 12 21
1% 15% 6% 8% 13% 1% 10% 10% 1% 13% 8% 8% 12% 12% 12% 9% 15% 10% 18% 10% 12% 8% 15% 12% 15% 10% - 6% 13% 12% 9% 1%

] c J * s a* * a* a

Somewhat agree 86 a8 38 25 2 28 2 35 28 a9 36 37 30 19 29 36 9 76 14 7 54 31 a 7 10 8 - 28 29 2 30 33

17% 19% 15% 14% 19% 18% 21% 18% 14% 21% 14% 20% 13% 21% 20% 15% 20% 17% 25% 16% 17% 17% 1% 23% 19% 1% - 16% 21% 14% 21% 17%
) L L o * s * v * Y c

Somewhat disagree 123 65 58 36 40 28 2 50 52 62 61 ) 55 19 60 64 ] 114 1 13 80 a4 ] 9 10 16 - 2 38 33 34 56

25% 26% 2% 20% 2% 31% 20% 26% 26% 27% 2% 26% 25% 21% 2% 2% 20% 2% 18% 25% 26% 23% 25% 28% 18% 20% - 2% 28% 20% 2% 29%
5 B B B B s

Strongly disagree 239 97 142 103 7 62 54 87 98 91 148 84 112 a2 11 128 20 218 23 216 141 98 17 1 2 37 - 97 52 87 65 86

8% 39% 56% 58% 4% 20% 9% 5% 9% 39% 56% 5% 50% 26% 4% 51% 5% 8% 39% 29% 5% 52% 49% 36% a7% 54% - 54% 38% 54% 6% 8%
A DE ' N * R * . * Wb Wb e

Sigma 500 247 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 223 91 250 250 6 454 58 442 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ummary

Top28ox - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 138 85 53 39 54 25 34 55 50 81 58 53 56 29 79 59 16 122 25 13 91 47 9 11 18 14 - 39 46 22 42 54

28% 35% 2% 2% 32% 29% 31% 29% 25% 35% 2% 28% 25% 2% 32% 2% 35% 7% 43% 26% 29% 2% 26% 36% 34% 21% - 2% 34% 26% 30% 28%
) c c ) o * s * Ya* Ya* Ya
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 362 162 200 139 13 110 76 136 150 153 209 133 167 61 170 192 30 332 33 329 21 141 2 20 35 53 - 139 89 120 100 142
disagree) 72% 65% 79% 78% 68% 71% 69% 71% 75% 65% 78% 72% 75% 68% 68% 7% 65% 73% 57% 74% 71% 75% 74% 64% 66% 79% - 78% 66% 74% 70% 72%
A DE ' N * R * . * wxb wxb
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to society.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 522 483 334 268 403 260 508 237 365 640 434 274 207 627 378 38 967 73 932 599 406 218 316 a71
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209 124 306 194 19 481 34 466 303 197 117 158 225
Strongly agree 73 37 37 20 25 29 20 40 13 30 44 2 33 14 49 2% 3 7 4 69 43 31 15 2% 34
15% 15% 15% 1% 18% 17% 15% 16% 11% 18% 13% 15% 16% 1% 16% 12% 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 16% 13% 15% 15%
c c . .
Somewhat agree 86 48 38 2 28 35 20 22 25 34 52 34 37 15 54 32 3 83 4 82 53 33 17 31 38
17% 20% 15% 12% 20% 20% 15% 16% 2% 20% 16% 20% 18% 12% 18% 16% 16% 17% 1% 18% 18% 17% 14% 19% 17%
c c M * *
Somewhat disagree 108 49 58 2 30 35 30 58 21 40 67 39 a1 27 61 a7 6 102 1 % 60 47 2 29 52
2% 20% 23% 2% 21% 21% 2% 23% 18% 24% 20% 23% 20% 2% 20% 24% 32% 21% 33% 21% 20% 2% 2% 18% 23%
. o
Strongly disagree 233 113 121 104 58 71 63 114 56 64 169 69 97 67 141 92 7 226 15 219 147 87 59 74 100
47% 6% 8% 55% 1% 2% 8% 5% 49% 38% 51% 1% 7% 54% 6% a7% 38% 47% 43% a7% 8% 4% 50% 7% 5%
DE 1 K * *
Sigma 500 27 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209 124 306 194 19 481 34 466 303 197 117 158 225
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 159 85 74 a4 52 63 40 81 38 64 %6 60 70 30 104 55 6 154 8 151 9% 63 32 s5 73
32% 34% 29% 23% 37% 37% 30% 32% 33% 38% 29% 36% 34% 24% 34% 28% 30% 32% 2% 32% 32% 32% 27% 35% 32%
c c J M ™ * *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 341 162 179 147 88 107 93 171 7 105 236 108 139 94 202 139 13 328 2 315 207 134 85 103 152
disagree) 68% 66% 71% 77% 63% 63% 70% 68% 67% 62% 1% 64% 66% 76% 66% 72% 70% 68% 76% 68% 68% 68% 73% 65% 68%
DE 1 KL * *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to society.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 519 486 324 371 310 373 334 298 379 626 209 626 170 682 323 88 917 180 825 663 342 257 324 424
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
Strongly agree 32 2 10 12 12 8 12 12 8 13 19 9 19 4 21 10 5 26 6 2 23 9 8 8 15
6% 9% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7% 3% 6% 6% 12% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7%
B Q*
Somewhat agree 66 47 19 2 20 2 24 21 21 27 39 17 38 11 47 19 7 59 17 49 a1 25 25 18 23
13% 19% 8% 14% 1% 16% 13% 13% 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 1% 14% 11% 15% 13% 19% 12% 13% 14% 19% 1% 11%
B D * s WX
Somewhat disagree 129 74 54 40 52 37 43 50 36 50 78 29 74 25 84 45 9 120 24 105 83 46 26 40 62
26% 29% 22% 24% 27% 27% 23% 31% 24% 27% 25% 26% 26% 25% 25% 27% 21% 26% 26% 26% 25% 26% 21% 25% 30%
8 F * v
Strongly disagree 274 109 164 9% 107 71 106 80 88 92 181 57 155 61 179 95 22 251 43 231 179 95 70 96 108
55% 43% 66% 56% 56% 52% 57% 49% 58% 50% 57% 51% 54% 61% 54% 56% 52% 55% 48% 56% 55% 54% 54% 59% 52%
A G G 1 *
Sigma 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 98 69 29 36 32 30 37 32 29 a1 57 27 57 14 69 29 12 86 23 75 64 34 33 26 38
20% 27% 12% 21% 17% 2% 20% 20% 19% 2% 18% 24% 20% 14% 21% 17% 27% 19% 25% 18% 20% 20% 26% 16% 18%
B M * s wx
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 402 184 219 136 159 107 149 130 124 143 260 87 229 87 262 140 31 371 67 336 262 140 % 136 170
disagree) 80% 73% 88% 79% 83% 78% 80% 80% 81% 78% 82% 76% 80% 86% 79% 83% 73% 81% 75% 82% 80% 80% 74% 84% 82%
A K * R v v
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to society.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 251 254 173 167 165 195 233 16 193 312 159 256 %0 275 230 a1 464 39 466 204 211 180 223 102

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 24 256 202 138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 294 77 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 %

Strongly agree 110 74 36 a4 28 38 a1 49 5 a3 67 27 66 18 59 51 8 102 10 101 64 46 40 5 2
2% 30% 14% 2% 21% 23% 2% 2% 36% 24% 2% 21% 2% 23% 2% 21% 21% 2% 26% 2% 23% 21% 2% 21% 26%

B - * . * .

Somewhat agree 126 60 66 59 27 40 53 54 2 44 82 36 73 18 59 67 9 117 6 120 71 56 4 58 25
25% 25% 26% 29% 20% 25% 28% 24% 12% 25% 26% 28% 25% 2% 23% 28% 2% 25% 17% 26% 25% 25% 2% 26% 26%

D - ¥ « ¥ «

Somewhat disagree 116 49 67 a1 35 40 38 61 2 46 69 25 7 17 59 57 13 103 10 106 64 52 38 s6 2
23% 20% 26% 20% 25% 25% 20% 27% 17% 26% 2% 19% 25% 2% 23% 24% 33% 2% 28% 23% 23% 2% 21% 25% 2%

- * . . .

Strongly disagree 148 61 86 57 a7 43 61 63 5 46 101 43 81 24 84 63 8 140 10 137 81 67 62 61 25
30% 25% 3a% 28% 34% 27% 2% 28% 35% 26% 32% 33% 28% 31% 32% 27% 21% 30% 20% 30% 29% 30% 34% 28% 26%

ry - ¥ « ¥ «

Sigma 500 24 256 202 138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 204 7 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 237 134 102 103 56 77 94 103 7 87 150 62 139 35 118 118 17 219 16 221 135 102 84 103 50
47% 55% 40% 51% 4% 8% 49% 45% 8% 8% 47% 48% 47% 6% 45% 50% 46% 47% 43% 48% 48% 46% 46% 47% 52%

B - * . . .

Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 263 110 154 98 82 83 99 125 8 93 171 67 155 41 143 120 21 243 21 243 145 119 100 117 47
disagree) 53% 5% 60% 49% 59% 52% 51% 55% 52% 52% 53% 52% 53% 54% 55% 50% 54% 53% 57% 52% 52% 54% 54% 53% 48%

ry - * « ¥ «
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to society.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total Italy
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 490 515 309 390 306 296 442 267 444 561 324 543 138 516 489 90 915 144 861 586 419 567 234 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 248 44 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109
Strongly agree 51 32 19 17 16 18 18 22 1 27 24 24 23 4 26 24 5 46 9 42 27 2 29 12 10
10% 13% 8% 9% 8% 14% 1% 10% 10% 13% 8% 10% 11% 7% 1% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 10% 1% 10% 10% 9%
B D J *
Somewhat agree 75 40 35 28 29 19 29 32 14 36 39 35 32 8 37 38 8 67 13 62 1 34 37 18 19
15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 15% 18% 15% 12% 17% 14% 15% 16% 13% 15% 15% 19% 15% 19% 14% 15% 15% 13% 16% 18%
«
Somewhat disagree 126 65 61 47 50 29 44 50 32 58 68 65 50 10 64 62 13 113 18 108 76 50 67 28 31
25% 26% 25% 26% 27% 2% 26% 23% 27% 27% 24% 27% 25% 18% 25% 25% 29% 25% 28% 25% 27% 23% 24% 25% 28%
M «
Strongly disagree 248 114 134 89 95 64 76 114 59 95 153 119 94 36 124 124 18 230 26 222 136 112 145 55 48
50% 46% 54% 49% 50% 49% 45% 52% 51% 44% 54% 49% 47% 61% 49% 50% 41% 50% 40% 51% 49% 51% 52% 49% 45%
A ! KL * R
Sigma 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 248 a4 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 126 72 54 45 45 37 47 54 25 63 63 59 55 12 64 62 13 113 21 105 68 58 67 30 29
25% 29% 22% 25% 23% 28% 28% 25% 22% 29% 2% 24% 27% 21% 25% 25% 30% 25% 32% 24% 24% 26% 24% 27% 27%
B J * S
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 374 178 196 136 145 92 120 164 90 152 222 184 144 46 188 186 31 343 a4 330 212 162 212 83 79
disagree) 75% 71% 78% 75% 77% 72% 2% 75% 78% 71% 78% 76% 73% 79% 75% 75% 70% 75% 68% 76% 76% 74% 76% 73% 73%
A ! * R
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to society.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total Japan
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium No No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1007 489 518 23 356 408 626 322 59 644 363 347 234 426 487 520 58 949 108 899 678 329 80 297 630
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 2 274 226 295 % 115 220 280 2 478 43 457 321 179 2 141 317
Strongly agree 30 2 8 15 1 5 20 8 3 14 16 19 5 7 15 15 1 29 4 2 16 14 5 1 14
6% 9% 3% 8% 7% 3% 6% 5% 13% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 9% 6% 5% 8% 12% 8% 5%
B E . . + x*
Somewhat agree 107 65 2 37 33 36 70 34 3 61 6 62 17 28 55 52 6 101 10 % 73 34 10 2 75
21% 26% 17% 20% 21% 23% 21% 2% 14% 22% 20% 21% 19% 2% 25% 18% 28% 21% 2% 21% 23% 19% 2% 16% 24%
B « ° « * * M
Somewhat disagree 263 125 138 92 80 91 182 72 9 145 118 149 52 62 114 150 10 253 2 242 169 % 16 82 165
53% 50% 56% 50% 50% 59% 54% 51% 40% 53% 52% 50% 58% 54% 52% 53% 45% 53% 48% 53% 53% 53% 37% 58% 52%
D . . . . v v
Strongly disagree 100 40 60 2 36 2 64 28 8 54 46 65 16 19 36 64 5 95 8 92 63 37 1 2 63
20% 16% 24% 2% 23% 14% 19% 20% 34% 20% 20% 2% 18% 16% 16% 23% 2% 20% 19% 20% 20% 21% 26% 18% 20%
Yy £ £ « N B B *
Sigma 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 2 274 226 295 % 115 220 280 2 478 43 457 321 179 42 141 317
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 137 87 50 52 a4 a1 90 a1 6 75 62 81 2 35 70 67 7 130 14 123 89 48 15 33 89
27% 35% 20% 28% 28% 27% 7% 29% 27% 27% 27% 27% 24% 30% 32% 24% 33% 27% 33% 27% 28% 27% 36% 23% 28%
B . ° . . .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 363 164 199 134 116 114 26 100 16 199 164 214 68 80 149 214 15 348 29 334 232 131 27 108 228
disagree) 73% 65% 80% 72% 72% 73% 73% 71% 73% 73% 73% 73% 76% 70% 68% 76% 67% 73% 67% 73% 72% 73% 64% % 72%
A * N « ¥ *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to society.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 28 257 175 151 179 394 106 5 28 257 56 349 100 242 263 a2 463 59 446 314 191 227 181 97

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 215 141 144 400 % 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98

Strongly agree 91 67 2 39 21 31 63 28 1 a3 8 17 59 15 a1 50 8 83 8 83 54 37 4 2 2
18% 27% 10% 18% 15% 21% 16% 29% 16% 19% 17% 17% 18% 21% 20% 17% 21% 18% 15% 19% 19% 17% 19% 15% 2%

B o - . * . + .

Somewhat agree 108 56 52 51 34 23 88 20 - 51 57 18 73 18 40 68 10 99 10 98 69 39 49 2 17
22% 2% 21% 2% 2% 16% 2% 21% - 23% 21% 17% 2% 25% 19% 2% 26% 2% 18% 2% 2% 18% 21% 25% 18%

B - . ¥ « B «

Somewhat disagree 155 65 89 60 54 40 128 2 1 73 82 31 106 18 65 %0 12 143 18 137 93 62 67 60 28
31% 26% 36% 28% 38% 28% 32% 27% 26% 33% 30% 30% 33% 25% 31% 31% 31% 31% 32% 31% 33% 29% 29% 36% 28%

ry . - . * . 0 .

Strongly disagree 146 60 86 64 31 50 121 23 2 56 %0 38 88 20 66 80 9 137 19 127 67 79 74 a1 32
29% 2% 3a% 30% 2% 35% 30% 23% 58% 25% 32% 37% 27% 28% 31% 28% 23% 30% 35% 28% 2% 36% 32% 24% 32%

A o B - . * * B T B

Sigma 500 28 252 215 141 144 400 % 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 199 123 76 90 55 54 151 47 1 94 105 35 132 32 81 118 17 182 18 181 123 76 93 68 38
40% 50% 30% 42% 39% 37% 38% 49% 16% 2% 38% 34% 40% 6% 38% 41% 46% 39% 33% 41% 43% 35% 40% 40% 39%

B - - . * . . .

Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 301 125 176 125 85 91 29 49 3 129 171 69 194 37 130 170 20 281 37 264 160 141 140 101 59
disagree) 60% 50% 70% 58% 61% 63% 62% 51% 84% 58% 62% 66% 60% 54% 62% 59% 54% 61% 67% 59% 57% 65% 60% 60% 61%

ry G B - * * « ¥ B
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage i or could be harmful to society.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 503 239 264 195 188 120 93 187 223 279 224 20 150 333 255 28 73 430 94 409 349 154 163 236 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 189 101 91 193 217 72 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
Strongly agree 57 38 19 18 23 15 9 2 2 39 17 - 15 42 36 2n 10 46 12 a4 42 15 19 25 13
11% 15% 8% 9% 12% 15% 10% 14% 10% 14% 8% - 10% 12% 14% 9% 14% 1% 13% 1% 12% 10% 12% 10% 13%
B . 5 - . *
Somewhat agree 169 91 77 69 64 36 20 66 82 104 65 4 43 122 9% 72 25 144 36 133 128 41 52 92 25
34% 36% 31% 33% 34% 35% 2% 34% 38% 38% 29% 25% 30% 36% 37% 31% 35% 34% 39% 33% 36% 29% 32% 39% 25%
B F F ) - * B X
Somewhat disagree 180 81 100 79 64 37 37 75 68 91 90 9 57 13 83 97 28 153 31 149 126 54 56 85 39
36% 32% 40% 38% 34% 37% 1% 39% 31% 33% 39% 55% 4% 33% 32% 41% 38% 36% 34% 37% 35% 38% 35% 36% 39%
. - N . .
Strongly disagree 9 43 52 45 37 13 24 25 45 38 56 3 26 65 48 46 9 85 12 82 61 33 34 36 2
19% 17% 21% 21% 20% 12% 27% 13% 21% 14% 25% 19% 19% 19% 18% 20% 13% 20% 13% 20% 17% 2% 2% 15% 2%
o G | - * ¥
Sigma 500 252 28 211 189 101 91 193 217 72 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 225 129 9% 87 88 51 29 93 104 143 83 4 58 163 132 93 35 190 48 177 170 56 70 117 38
45% 51% 39% 41% 46% 51% 32% 48% 48% 52% 36% 25% 1% 8% 50% 39% 49% 44% 53% 43% 47% 39% 44% 49% 38%
B . £ £ ) - ° . .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 275 123 151 124 101 50 62 100 113 129 145 13 84 178 131 144 37 238 43 231 188 87 %0 121 63
disagree) 55% 9% 61% 59% 54% 49% 68% 52% 52% 8% 64% 75% 59% 52% 50% 61% 51% 56% 47% 57% 53% 61% 56% 51% 62%
ry GH* | o N * ¥
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage i or could be harmful to society.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total Spain
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 505 500 356 377 72 687 264 54 441 564 613 % 296 497 508 77 928 100 905 515 490 558 286 161
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 204 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
Strongly agree 27 19 8 10 7 10 19 8 * 12 15 15 3 9 15 12 4 2 6 21 12 15 13 7 7
5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 8% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 6% 3% 7% 7% 4% 9% 5% 1% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 10%
B D . . . o W
Somewhat agree 51 32 19 17 19 16 39 1 1 26 25 28 9 14 27 2 3 48 7 5 27 2 30 14 7
10% 13% 8% 8% 1% 13% 12% 8% 5% 13% 9% 1% 8% 10% 12% 9% 7% 1% 13% 10% 1% 10% 1% 9% 10%
B « « B
Somewhat disagree 93 56 37 35 29 29 63 2 5 39 54 52 20 21 47 46 8 85 9 8 a2 52 a1 31 2
19% 2% 15% 17% 17% 2% 19% 19% 17% 19% 18% 21% 17% 15% 20% 17% 21% 18% 18% 19% 17% 21% 14% 21% 29%
B D * M * * * \2 \2
Strongly disagree 328 145 184 143 118 68 212 95 2 129 200 154 82 %2 144 184 25 303 29 300 171 157 197 95 37
66% 57% 74% 70% 68% 55% 64% 68% 7% 63% 68% 62% 71% 68% 62% 69% 63% 66% 58% 67% 68% 63% 70% 65% 51%
A E E * * N * * X X
Sigma 500 252 28 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 294 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 78 51 27 27 2 2 58 18 2 38 41 42 13 23 43 35 7 72 12 66 39 39 44 20 14
16% 20% 1% 13% 15% 21% 17% 13% 7% 18% 14% 17% 1% 17% 18% 13% 16% 16% 2% 15% 15% 16% 16% 14% 20%
B c * * o * s
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 422 201 221 178 147 97 274 121 26 168 254 207 102 113 191 231 34 388 38 384 213 209 237 126 59
disagree) 84% 80% 89% 87% 85% 79% 83% 87% 93% 82% 86% 83% 89% 83% 82% 87% 84% 84% 76% 85% 85% 84% 84% 86% 80%
A £ * * N « * R
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to society.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total Sweden
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 238 267 155 151 199 178 243 84 174 331 322 78 105 337 168 52 453 67 438 345 160 137 147 221
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
Strongly agree 31 26 5 7 10 14 14 5 12 10 2 10 16 5 26 6 v 31 8 23 23 8 14 9 9
6% 10% 2% % 6% 9% 8% 2% 10% 6% 6% 10% 6% 4% 7% % 1% 7% 10% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5%
B - - B B G B ™M . - o B B . - .
Somewhat agree 51 33 18 14 23 15 11 28 13 16 35 11 28 12 43 8 10 41 14 37 38 13 16 14 21
10% 13% 7% 7% 15% 9% 6% 13% 1% 10% 10% 1% 1% 9% 12% 6% 18% 9% 17% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 12%
* * * * « B « o ¥ B * * «
Somewhat disagree 45 31 14 12 17 16 1 2 12 18 27 15 17 13 37 8 9 36 15 30 36 8 14 12 19
9% 12% 6% 6% 1% 10% 7% 10% 10% 12% 8% 15% 6% 10% 10% 6% 16% 8% 18% 7% 10% 6% 8% 8% 11%
- « * . B B L B - P o B . - «
Strongly disagree 373 164 209 153 104 116 130 158 85 112 261 69 202 102 264 109 37 336 46 327 267 106 130 113 130
75% 65% 85% 82% 68% 72% 79% 74% 69% 72% 76% 65% 77% 7% 1% 83% 65% 76% 56% 78% 73% 78% 75% 76% 73%
A D* « ¥ ¥ « ¥ K+ K * e ¥ R B ¥ * B
Sigma 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 82 59 23 21 32 29 25 33 25 26 56 21 44 17 69 14 11 72 2 60 61 21 30 23 29
16% 23% 9% 11% 21% 18% 15% 15% 21% 17% 16% 20% 17% 13% 19% 10% 19% 16% 27% 14% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16%
B - « B B « ¥ B B P B ¥ B * B
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 418 194 223 165 120 132 141 179 97 130 288 84 218 115 301 117 46 372 61 357 303 115 143 125 149
disagree) 84% 77% 91% 89% 79% 82% 85% 85% 79% 83% 84% 80% 83% 87% 81% 90% 81% 84% 73% 86% 83% 84% 83% 85% 84%
A * « ¥ ¥ « ¥ * * o ¥ B ¥ * «
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to society.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 508 497 328 330 347 160 607 238 443 562 262 336 407 619 386 105 900 152 853 719 286 364 28 393
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 159 156 84 299 117 209 291 132 170 198 296 204 50 450 73 427 348 152 185 121 194
Strongly agree 40 27 12 12 10 18 8 24 8 23 17 9 12 19 30 10 6 34 9 31 28 12 15 8 17
8% 11% 5% 6% 6% 11% 9% 8% 7% 11% 6% 7% 7% 9% 10% 5% 11% 8% 12% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9%
8 @ J o s

Somewhat agree 80 43 36 28 19 33 14 46 20 34 45 24 26 30 49 31 9 71 12 68 54 26 22 21 37
16% 18% 14% 15% 12% 2% 16% 15% 17% 16% 16% 18% 15% 15% 16% 15% 18% 16% 17% 16% 15% 17% 12% 17% 19%

D v

Somewhat disagree 161 81 80 53 51 57 28 95 38 72 89 51 54 56 95 66 14 147 21 140 114 47 45 42 74
32% 33% 31% 29% 32% 37% 34% 32% 33% 34% 31% 39% 32% 28% 32% 32% 27% 33% 29% 33% 33% 31% 25% 35% 38%

C M \ v

Strongly disagree 220 94 125 91 80 48 34 135 51 80 139 47 78 94 123 97 22 198 31 189 152 67 102 51 66
44% 38% 49% 49% 50% 31% 41% 45% 44% 38% 48% 36% 46% a7% 41% a7% 44% 44% 43% 44% 44% 44% 55% 2% 34%

A E E I K K WX X
Sigma 500 246 254 185 159 156 84 299 117 209 291 132 170 198 296 204 50 450 73 427 348 152 185 121 194
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary

Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 119 71 49 40 29 51 2 70 28 57 62 34 37 48 78 a1 15 105 2 98 81 38 37 28 54
24% 29% 19% 22% 18% 32% 26% 23% 24% 27% 21% 26% 22% 24% 26% 20% 29% 23% 29% 23% 23% 25% 20% 23% 28%

B cD J o v

Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 381 175 205 145 131 105 62 229 89 152 229 99 132 150 218 163 36 345 52 329 266 114 148 93 140
disagree) 76% 71% 81% 78% 82% 68% 74% 7% 76% 73% 79% 74% 78% 76% 74% 80% 71% 7% 71% 7% 77% 75% 80% 7% 72%

A E E I N X
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to society.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States the US
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 s14 491 263 338 404 134 431 440 658 347 303 374 328 518 487 122 883 140 865 671 334 370 249 386

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210 209 307 193 232 127 141 232 268 60 440 66 434 317 183 188 121 191

Strongly agree 104 58 6 32 35 37 2 2 40 73 31 50 2 28 55 49 2 82 21 83 66 38 a5 2 37
21% 23% 18% 17% 23% 23% 27% 20% 19% 2% 16% 21% 21% 20% 2% 18% 37% 19% 32% 19% 21% 21% 2% 18% 20%

I o a s

Somewhat agree 93 53 40 32 27 34 13 a4 35 64 29 48 19 2 6 a7 12 81 13 80 58 35 28 23 2

19% 2% 16% 17% 18% 2% 17% 21% 17% 2% 15% 20% 15% 19% 20% 17% 20% 18% 20% 18% 18% 19% 15% 19% 2%
8 * v

Somewhat disagree 120 56 64 38 37 45 19 a7 53 80 40 57 29 34 54 66 10 110 16 104 79 41 45 30 46

24% 2% 25% 21% 24% 27% 23% 23% 25% 26% 2% 25% 23% 2% 2% 25% 16% 25% 2% 24% 25% 23% 2% 25% 24%
.

Strongly disagree 183 81 102 80 55 48 27 75 81 % 93 78 52 53 77 106 16 167 16 167 115 68 71 6 66

37% 33% 1% 44% 36% 20% 33% 36% 39% 20% 8% 34% 1% 37% 33% 40% 27% 38% 25% 38% 36% 37% 38% 38% 34%
A E 1 * P R

Sigma 500 27 253 182 154 164 81 210 209 307 193 232 127 141 232 268 60 440 66 434 317 183 188 121 191
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 197 111 86 64 62 71 35 87 75 136 61 97 6 54 102 95 34 163 34 163 124 73 72 a5 80
39% 45% 34% 35% 40% 44% 44% 41% 36% 4% 31% 42% 36% 39% 44% 36% 57% 37% 52% 38% 39% 40% 39% 37% 42%

8 c Il o a s
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 303 136 166 119 91 93 46 123 134 170 133 135 81 86 131 172 26 277 2 m 193 109 116 76 111
disagree) 61% 55% 66% 65% 60% 56% 56% 59% 64% 56% 69% 58% 64% 61% 56% 64% 43% 63% 8% 62% 61% 60% 61% 63% 58%
A E 1 N * P R
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.3. [Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to society.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Norway Total Norway
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 412 234 178 103 129 180 128 186 98 194 218 14 301 97 281 131 59 353 104 308 330 82 121 160 131
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 112 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152
Strongly agree 19 1 5 3 9 8 8 9 2 12 8 1 17 1 14 B 5 14 7 12 19 - 5 7 7
4% 6% 2% 1% 6% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 3% 9% 3% 6% 3% 5% - 3% 4% 5%
. . - * . * *
Somewhat agree 26 20 5 3 1 12 10 10 6 13 12 - 21 5 19 7 2 23 8 17 21 5 6 14 6
5% 8% 2% 1% 7% 8% 6% 2% 5% 7% % - 6% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 8% 2% 6% 4% % 7% %
B B c c « - * « * *
Somewhat disagree 93 66 27 2 27 40 30 39 25 46 a7 6 70 17 62 32 1 82 25 68 7% 18 2 39 32
19% 26% 1% 14% 17% 27% 19% 16% 2% 2% 15% 23% 19% 15% 20% 17% 18% 19% 23% 18% 20% 14% 14% 20% 21%
B . ) . 5 - * . . *
Strongly disagree 362 152 209 157 115 89 107 177 79 124 238 18 255 89 218 143 a4 318 71 290 254 108 121 133 107
72% 60% 85% 83% 71% 60% 69% 75% 70% 63% 78% 73% 70% 79% 70% 77% 70% 73% 64% 75% 69% 83% 79% 69% 70%
A DE* * | I ¥ « B R T
Sigma 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 12 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 5 34 10 5 20 19 18 19 8 25 20 1 38 6 33 12 8 37 15 30 40 5 10 2 13
9% 14% 4% 3% 12% 13% 1% 8% 7% 13% 6% 3% 10% 6% 10% 6% 12% 9% 14% 8% 11% 4% 7% 1% 9%
B . ¢ c . 5 - * . . *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 455 218 237 184 143 128 136 215 104 170 285 2 325 106 280 175 55 400 9% 359 330 126 143 173 139
disagree) 91% 86% 96% 97% 88% 87% 89% 92% 93% 87% 94% 7% 90% 94% 90% 94% 88% 91% 86% 92% 89% 96% 93% 89% 91%
ry DE* * | - * « * *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 6164 6320 3885 4270 4329 4365 5179 2879 5831 6653 4182 4756 3546 6948 5536 1145 11339 1634 10850 7927 4557 4306 3714 4464
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 2478 2665
Strongly agree 2609 1027 1582 1212 7% 602 943 1072 581 871 1738 844 1107 658 1367 1242 204 2405 292 2318 1557 1052 1070 759 780
33% 26% 39% 39% 31% 26% 31% 33% 34% 26% 37% 32% 33% 33% 32% 34% 28% 33% 29% 33% 31% 35% 37% 31% 29%
A DE E I N P R T WX
Somewhat agree 2098 1037 1061 822 664 612 767 861 457 881 1218 686 891 521 1121 977 194 1904 266 1832 1333 765 663 658 777
26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 27% 26% 27% 27% 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 27% 27% 26% 26% 26% 27% 25% 2% 27% 29%
v w
Somewhat disagree 1532 830 702 515 518 498 578 602 341 738 794 494 629 409 841 691 151 1381 210 1322 1000 532 490 495 547
19% 21% 17% 17% 20% 2% 19% 19% 20% 2% 17% 19% 18% 21% 19% 19% 21% 19% 2% 19% 20% 18% 17% 20% 21%
B c c J L u v v
Strongly disagree 1761 1094 667 561 612 589 706 697 330 876 885 606 776 378 1002 759 174 1586 28 1512 1100 661 634 566 561
22% 7% 17% 18% 2% 26% 2% 2% 19% 26% 19% 23% 23% 19% 23% 21% 2% 22% 2% 2% 2% 22% 2% 23% 21%
8 c c H H J M [ o s
Sigma 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 2478 2665
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 4707 2065 2643 2034 1460 1214 1710 1933 1038 1752 2955 1530 1998 1180 2488 2220 398 4309 557 4150 2890 1817 1733 1417 1557
59% 52% 66% 65% 56% 53% 57% 60% 61% 52% 64% 58% 59% 60% 57% 60% 55% 59% 55% 59% 58% 60% 61% 57% 58%
A DE E F F 1 N P R T w
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 3293 1923 1369 1076 1130 1087 1284 1299 672 1613 1679 1100 1405 787 1842 1450 325 2967 458 2835 2100 1193 1124 1061 1108
disagree) 21% 8% 3a% 35% 4% 47% 43% 40% 39% 8% 36% 2% 1% 40% 3% 40% 5% 1% 5% 1% 2% 0% 39% 43% 2%
[ c [ GH J o Q s u v
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Australia Belgium France Germany  Great Britain  Hungary Norway Poland South Korea Spain United States
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ] P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 502 1005 505 1005 1005 1005 1005 505 1005 1007 412 505 503 1005 505 1005
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly agree 2609 164 187 205 227 154 187 171 89 97 75 206 66 55 262 278 188
33% 33% 37% 41% 45% 31% 37% 34% 18% 19% 15% 41% 13% 11% 52% 56% 38%
HILM EHULM AEGHIJLM  ABEFGHULM HILM EHULM HULM M M AEGHILM ABCDEFGHIK ABCDEFGHIK EHIJLM
P LMP LMP
Somewhat agree 2098 95 148 129 123 108 166 155 119 112 223 130 72 177 101 110 130
26% 19% 30% 26% 25% 22% 33% 31% 24% 22% 45% 26% 14% 35% 20% 22% 26%
ADEHILNO ALN ALN L ACDEHIKLNO ACDEHILNOP L L ABCDEFGHIK ALN ABCDEHIKLN L L AELN
P LMNOP opP
Somewhat disagree 1532 103 85 83 76 82 86 105 86 105 149 77 135 157 71 53 79
19% 21% 17% 17% 15% 16% 17% 21% 17% 21% 30% 15% 27% 31% 14% 11% 16%
DNOP o (0] o o BCDEFKNOP o DEFKNOP  ABCDEFGHIK ABCDEFGHIK ABCDEFGHIK o]
NOP NOP NOP
Strongly disagree 1761 138 80 83 74 155 61 70 207 186 53 87 228 111 65 58 103
22% 28% 16% 17% 15% 31% 12% 14% 41% 37% 11% 17% 46% 22% 13% 12% 21%
BCDFGJKNOP FJ FJ J BCDFGJKMN J ABCDEFGJKM ABCDEFGJKM FJ ABCDEFGUK = BCDFGIJNO BDFGIJNO
opP NOP NOP MNOP
Sigma 8000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 4707 259 335 334 350 263 353 325 208 209 297 336 137 232 363 389 318
59% 52% 67% 67% 70% 53% 71% 65% 42% 42% 59% 67% 27% 46% 73% 78% 64%
HIL AEHILM AEHILM AEGHIJLMP HILM AEGHILMP AEHIJLM L L AEHILM AEHILM L ABCEGHIJLM ABCDEFGHIJK AEHILM
P LMP
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 3293 241 165 166 150 237 147 175 292 291 203 164 363 268 137 111 182
disagree) 41% 48% 33% 33% 30% 47% 29% 35% 58% 58% 41% 33% 73% 54% 27% 22% 36%
BCDFGJKNOP NO NO o BCDFGJKNOP o DFNO ABCDEFGJKN ABCDEFGJKN BCDFGKNO (0] ABCDEFGHIJK BCDEFGJKNO DFNO

opP oP MNOP P
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North Europe G-8 BRIC Middle
America Countries East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 2010 502 7457 2515 7037 - -
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -
Strongly agree 2609 415 164 1715 316 1099 - -
33% 41% 33% 34% 21% 31% - -
BCDE D DE D
Somewhat agree 2098 253 95 1202 548 1017 - -
26% 25% 19% 24% 37% 29% - -
B B ABCE ABC
Somewhat disagree 1532 155 103 882 392 681 - -
19% 15% 21% 18% 26% 19% - -
A A ABCE AC
Strongly disagree 1761 177 138 1201 244 703 - -
22% 18% 28% 24% 16% 20% - -
ADE ADE AD
Sigma 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - -
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 4707 668 259 2917 864 2116 - -
59% 67% 52% 58% 58% 60% - -
BCDE B B BCD
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 3293 332 241 2083 636 1384 - -
disagree) 41% 33% 48% 42% 42% 40% - -
ACDE AE AE A
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 205 297 215 167 120 244 190 68 163 339 228 164 110 249 253 61 441 67 435 316 186 289 133 80
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 25 255 248 143 108 272 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 9
Strongly agree 164 55 109 89 a3 31 83 65 15 40 123 100 43 20 72 %2 16 148 16 147 9 70 93 a5 25
33% 2% 43% 36% 30% 28% 31% 36% 31% 27% 35% 31% 37% 36% 31% 34% 29% 33% 31% 33% 33% 32% 35% 33% 27%
ry . . . .
Somewhat agree 95 52 43 a4 23 27 46 39 1 2 71 70 17 8 46 49 13 82 1 8 59 36 52 21 21
19% 2% 17% 18% 16% 25% 17% 21% 2% 16% 20% 21% 14% 15% 20% 18% 2% 18% 20% 19% 21% 17% 19% 16% 2%
B « * B
Somewhat disagree 103 59 4 54 25 2 62 31 10 30 73 66 2 1 3 60 14 89 12 91 50 53 58 26 19
21% 2% 17% 2% 17% 2% 23% 17% 21% 21% 2% 20% 2% 20% 19% 2% 27% 20% 23% 20% 18% 25% 2% 19% 20%
. . . .
Strongly disagree 138 79 59 60 52 2 81 45 13 52 87 %0 32 16 72 67 10 128 13 125 82 57 66 a4 29
28% 32% 23% 24% 36% 2% 30% 25% 26% 35% 25% 28% 27% 30% 31% 25% 20% 20% 25% 28% 29% 26% 2% 32% 31%
B = « ] * B *
Sigma 500 25 255 28 143 108 2 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 259 107 152 134 66 58 129 104 26 65 194 170 60 28 117 141 29 230 27 231 153 106 146 66 46
52% 44% 59% 54% 6% 54% 47% 58% 53% 44% 55% 52% 51% 50% 50% 53% 54% 51% 51% 52% 54% 49% 54% 49% 49%
ry . | . . .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 241 138 103 114 7 50 143 76 23 82 159 156 58 27 115 126 25 217 26 216 132 110 124 70 48
disagree) 8% 56% 1% 46% 54% 6% 53% 42% 7% 56% 5% 48% 49% 50% 50% a7% 6% 49% 49% 8% 6% 51% 6% 51% 51%
B . ) « B *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status
Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y No 2 No Y [ Total

Social Media

Region
Non NON-METRO  VIC/TAS  NSW/ACT Active Passive Inactive
Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 434 571 310 379 316 211 533 261 483 522 357 323 325 535 470 13 892 142 863 626 379 674 331 334 315 167 103 86 370 255 380
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 7 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 8 56 40 200 125 176
Strongly agree 187 62 124 93 57 36 a1 103 43 65 122 58 101 28 88 99 15 172 17 170 13 73 128 58 68 58 2 23 14 %0 6 51
37% 25% 49% a7% 33% 28% a1% 37% 35% 29% aa% 4% 34% 38% 33% 2% 28% 38% 26% 39% 36% 0% 38% 36% 1% 38% 28% 1% 34% 5% 37% 29%
A DE ' L N * * R z . * e
Somewhat agree 148 8 64 58 56 3 27 84 37 63 8 34 9 20 81 67 17 131 18 130 99 a9 101 a8 6 a5 2 18 7 51 37 60
30% 38% 26% 30% 33% 26% 26% 30% 30% 28% 31% 26% 32% 27% 31% 29% 32% 29% 28% 30% 31% 27% 30% 29% 27% 29% 38% 33% 18% 26% 30% 38%
B . B Xb B B c
Somewhat disagree 85 28 37 27 27 30 19 23 23 24 42 19 55 12 a8 37 12 73 18 67 53 32 50 35 28 26 13 7 1 33 19 33
17% 19% 15% 14% 16% 2% 19% 16% 19% 20% 15% 14% 19% 16% 18% 16% 2% 16% 28% 15% 17% 17% 15% 2% 17% 17% 15% 13% 27% 17% 16% 19%
<) * s v . a*
Strongly disagree 80 54 2% 18 31 31 14 a6 20 51 29 21 5 1 29 31 9 71 12 68 52 28 58 2 2 2 16 7 9 2 2 32
16% 2% 10% 9% 18% 23% 14% 17% 16% 23% 10% 16% 15% 19% 18% 13% 17% 16% 19% 16% 16% 15% 17% 14% 15% 16% 19% 3% 2% 3% 18% 18%
B c c ) b B B B
Sigma 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 74 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 85 56 40 200 125 176
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ummary
Top28ox - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 335 146 189 151 13 71 68 187 80 128 207 91 195 a8 169 166 32 303 35 300 212 123 229 106 13 103 56 a1 21 141 83 111
67% 59% 75% 7% 66% 54% 67% 68% 65% 57% 75% 69% 66% 65% 64% 71% 61% 68% 54% 69% 67% 67% 68% 65% 68% 67% 66% 74% 52% 71% 67% 63%
A DE E ! N * * R b b b* *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 165 102 63 45 59 61 33 89 43 95 71 40 () 26 97 69 21 144 30 135 105 60 107 58 53 50 29 1 20 59 2 65
disagree) 33% 1% 25% 23% 34% 26% 33% 32% 35% 23% 25% 31% 34% 35% 36% 29% 39% 32% 6% 31% 33% 33% 3% 35% 3% 33% 34% 26% 48% 29% 33% 37%
) c <) ) o * st . Xva*
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree o disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Za/b/c
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,alb/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Language Social Media

Male Femal [ETED 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium [ Yes No Ve No Total Non Center French Flemish Passive Inactive
Emploved __ Emploved

Il Respondents (unwtd) 505 261 244 155 180 170 191 207 107 190 315 170 211 124 314 191 29 476 43 462 293 212 246 118 141 244 261 103 143 259
l Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 203 207 27 a73 0 460 278 2 237 119 143 27 253 101 144 255
Strongly agree 205 85 120 77 70 58 85 75 45 58 146 71 79 55 17 87 8 197 19 186 103 102 105 46 54 9 110 39 58 108
1% 34% 8% 2% 4% 37% 4% 37% 2% 34% 5% 1% 3% 38% 0% 2% 30% 2% 6% 0% 37% 6% 4% 38% 37% 38% 4% 39% 0% 2%
A | S - B
Somewhat agree 129 63 66 55 35 20 39 61 29 a7 82 a7 a3 a0 74 55 8 121 8 121 77 52 64 28 36 60 69 21 2 66
26% 25% 27% 30% 2% 25% 20% 30% 27% 27% 25% 27% 23% 28% 25% 27% 31% 26% 21% 26% 28% 23% 27% 24% 25% 24% 27% 21% 29% 26%
F . 0 0
Somewhat disagree 83 48 35 33 2 28 34 33 17 34 49 2 31 29 49 34 7 76 6 77 51 33 46 14 23 38 45 19 21 43
7% 19% 14% 18% 14% 18% 18% 16% 15% 19% 15% 14% 7% 20% 17% 16% 25% 16% 14% 17% 18% 15% 19% 12% 16% 15% 18% 19% 15% 17%
- B B
Strongly disagree 83 56 27 20 32 32 33 32 18 35 28 31 33 19 53 30 4 79 8 75 a7 36 2 31 30 55 28 21 23 39
7% 2% 1% 1% 20% 20% 17% 16% 16% 20% 15% 18% 18% 14% 18% 15% 14% 17% 19% 16% 17% 16% 9% 26% 21% 2% 1% 21% 16% 15%
[ c c - * v v z "
sigma 500 252 28 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 293 207 27 473 40 460 278 222 237 119 143 247 253 101 144 255
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 334 148 186 132 105 98 124 135 75 105 228 118 122 9 191 143 16 317 27 307 180 154 170 74 90 155 179 61 100 174
67% 59% 75% 71% 66% 62% 65% 68% 69% 60% 70% 69% 65% 66% 65% 69% 61% 67% 67% 67% 65% 69% 72% 62% 63% 62% 71% 60% 69% 68%
A | - « v B
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 166 104 62 53 54 59 67 65 34 69 97 54 64 a8 102 6 1 156 13 153 97 69 68 a5 53 93 73 40 a 82
disagree) 33% 4% 25% 29% 34% 38% 35% 32% 31% 40% 30% 31% 35% 34% 35% 31% 39% 33% 33% 33% 35% 31% 28% 38% 37% 38% 29% 40% 31% 32%
B 3 - 0 z 0
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Social Media
Total Atlantic Alberta BC Northwest  Ontario Quebec Active Passive Inactive
Territories

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y [ 2 No

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 507 498 27 328 430 195 386 224 533 472 364 241 200 514 491 97 908 122 883 629 376 7 61 110 138 - 364 258 302 282 a21
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 27 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 23 91 250 250 6 454 58 442 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19
Strongly agree 227 86 141 105 70 52 55 82 % 82 145 78 105 a4 104 123 15 212 20 207 132 95 14 13 25 36 - 88 51 89 63 75
a5% 35% 56% 59% a2% 30% 50% 3% a5% 35% 54% 2% a7% 9% a2% 9% 34% a7% 34% a7% a2% 51% 1% 1% a7% 54% - 50% 37% 55% aa% 38%
A DE E ] N * P R T * . * b b de
Somewhat agree 123 63 60 38 0 a5 2 51 8 66 57 a9 57 17 62 61 11 112 14 109 79 aa 8 9 8 15 - a6 37 2 37 55
25% 25% 20% 2% 20% 29% 2% 27% 20% 28% 2% 26% 26% 19% 25% 22% 25% 2% 25% 2% 25% 22% 23% 28% 15% 2% - 26% 28% 20% 26% 28%
c J * * . * X X c
Somewhat disagree 76 a7 29 16 27 33 13 31 32 40 36 30 31 14 a2 33 11 64 14 62 52 2 6 5 ] 10 - 21 25 19 21 35
15% 19% 1% 9% 16% 2% 12% 16% 16% 17% 13% 16% 14% 16% 17% 13% 25% 14% 2% 14% 17% 13% 19% 16% 17% 15% - 12% 18% 12% 15% 18%
) c c a* s * * * a c
Strongly disagree 7 51 23 18 31 2 18 27 29 a5 29 28 30 15 a 33 8 66 10 63 29 25 6 5 1 7 - 2 23 2 21 31
15% 21% 9% 10% 19% 16% 16% 14% 15% 19% 1% 15% 13% 17% 17% 13% 16% 15% 18% 14% 16% 13% 18% 15% 20% 10% - 13% 17% 13% 15% 16%
) c c J * * . v+
Sigma 500 27 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 223 91 250 250 6 454 58 442 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ummary
Top28ox - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 350 149 201 143 110 97 79 133 138 148 202 127 162 61 166 184 27 323 3 316 211 140 2 2 34 51 - 134 88 121 99 130
70% 60% 80% 81% 65% 63% 72% 70% 69% 64% 76% 69% 72% 67% 66% 74% 59% 71% 59% 72% 68% 74% 64% 69% 63% 75% - 76% 65% 75% 70% 66%
A DE ' N * P R T * . * Xb VXb e
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 150 98 52 34 58 58 31 58 61 85 65 59 62 30 84 66 19 131 2 126 101 a8 13 10 20 17 - a a7 a1 3 67
disagree) 30% 40% 20% 19% 35% 37% 28% 30% 31% 36% 20% 31% 28% 33% 34% 26% 1% 29% 1% 28% 32% 26% 36% 31% 37% 2% - 22% 35% 25% 30% 38%
B c c ) o a* s u a* . Ya* Ya c
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 522 483 334 268 403 260 508 237 365 640 434 274 207 627 378 38 967 73 932 599 406 218 316 a71
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209 124 306 194 19 481 34 466 303 197 117 158 225
Strongly agree 154 71 83 68 39 48 a1 78 35 35 119 5 66 a3 88 66 5 150 10 145 93 62 a1 a7 67
31% 29% 33% 35% 28% 28% 31% 31% 31% 21% 36% 27% 32% 35% 29% 34% 24% 31% 28% 31% 31% 31% 35% 30% 30%
E 1 K * *
Somewhat agree 108 48 60 49 27 33 32 52 2 2 77 34 a4 31 66 22 2 107 6 102 69 39 2 36 49
22% 20% 2% 26% 19% 19% 24% 21% 21% 19% 23% 20% 21% 25% 2% 2% 8% 2% 18% 2% 23% 20% 19% 23% 2%
« *
Somewhat disagree 82 a4 38 31 21 30 19 I 18 33 49 28 34 19 49 33 5 7 6 76 49 33 17 27 37
16% 18% 15% 16% 15% 17% 14% 18% 16% 19% 15% 17% 16% 16% 16% 17% 25% 16% 18% 16% 16% 17% 14% 17% 17%
. .
Strongly disagree 155 84 72 43 53 59 40 78 37 69 87 60 65 30 103 53 8 147 12 143 92 63 37 a7 71
31% 34% 28% 23% 38% 35% 30% 31% 33% 1% 26% 36% 31% 2% 34% 27% 43% 31% 36% 31% 30% 32% 31% 30% 32%
c c J M o * *
Sigma 500 27 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209 124 306 194 19 481 34 466 303 197 117 158 225
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 263 120 143 116 65 81 73 130 59 67 196 79 109 74 154 109 6 257 16 247 162 101 64 83 116
53% 48% 57% 61% 47% 48% 55% 52% 52% 40% 59% a7% 52% 60% 50% 56% 33% 53% 46% 53% 54% 51% 54% 53% 52%
A DE I K * P *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 237 127 110 74 74 89 59 122 55 101 136 88 99 50 152 8 13 225 19 219 141 97 54 75 109
disagree) 7% 52% 43% 39% 53% 52% 5% 48% 8% 60% 1% 53% 8% 0% 50% 4% 67% 47% 54% 7% 6% 49% 46% 7% 48%
8 c c J M a* *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 519 486 324 371 310 373 334 298 379 626 209 626 170 682 323 88 917 180 825 663 342 257 324 424
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
Strongly agree 187 76 111 75 67 45 72 55 60 60 127 a4 101 41 120 67 16 171 33 154 119 68 54 65 68
37% 30% 45% 44% 35% 33% 39% 34% 39% 33% 40% 39% 36% 1% 36% 40% 38% 37% 37% 37% 37% 39% 2% 40% 33%
A DE | * X X
Somewhat agree 166 83 83 53 60 52 66 54 46 57 109 32 98 35 109 57 12 154 22 144 107 59 35 53 79
33% 33% 34% 31% 32% 38% 35% 33% 30% 31% 34% 28% 35% 35% 33% 34% 28% 34% 25% 35% 33% 34% 27% 32% 38%
* R %
Somewhat disagree 86 51 34 26 40 19 27 31 27 37 49 20 49 16 61 25 10 76 22 63 58 27 23 31 32
17% 20% 14% 15% 21% 14% 14% 19% 18% 20% 15% 18% 17% 16% 18% 15% 22% 17% 25% 15% 18% 16% 18% 19% 15%
B E * s
Strongly disagree 61 42 19 17 24 21 21 22 19 30 32 17 36 8 a1 20 5 56 12 50 1 21 18 14 30
12% 17% 8% 10% 12% 15% 11% 14% 12% 16% 10% 15% 13% 8% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 9% 14%
B J * w w
Sigma 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 353 159 194 129 127 97 138 109 106 117 236 76 200 77 229 124 28 325 55 298 226 127 88 118 147
71% 63% 78% 75% 67% 71% 74% 67% 70% 64% 74% 67% 70% 76% 69% 73% 66% 71% 62% 72% 70% 73% 68% 73% 70%
A D G | * R
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 147 93 54 43 64 40 47 54 46 66 81 37 85 25 102 45 15 132 34 113 99 48 a1 45 62
disagree) 29% 37% 22% 25% 33% 29% 26% 33% 30% 36% 26% 33% 30% 24% 31% 27% 34% 29% 38% 28% 30% 27% 32% 27% 30%
B c F J * s
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 251 254 173 167 165 195 233 16 193 312 159 256 %0 275 230 a1 464 39 466 294 211 180 223 102
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202 138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 294 77 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 9%
Strongly agree 89 33 56 36 23 30 33 2 - 34 55 25 49 15 a 48 6 83 4 85 a2 a7 36 35 18
18% 14% 22% 18% 17% 19% 17% 18% - 19% 17% 19% 17% 19% 16% 20% 16% 18% 11% 18% 15% 21% 19% 16% 19%
ry e B B B B
Somewhat agree 119 47 72 48 30 40 49 54 4 28 %0 27 78 14 67 52 9 110 10 109 63 56 46 51 22
2% 19% 28% 24% 2% 25% 25% 23% 25% 16% 28% 21% 26% 19% 25% 2% 23% 2% 27% 23% 23% 25% 25% 23% 23%
A s \ ¥ * ¥ B
Somewhat disagree 86 a1 5 35 26 2 34 40 2 33 53 18 53 15 40 5 5 81 6 20 52 33 27 a 18
17% 17% 17% 18% 19% 15% 17% 18% 12% 18% 16% 14% 18% 19% 15% 19% 12% 18% 16% 17% 19% 15% 15% 19% 19%
e B « B .
Strongly disagree 207 123 83 82 59 66 77 92 9 85 122 59 114 33 114 93 18 188 17 190 122 84 76 93 38
1% 50% 33% 41% 3% 1% 40% 40% 63% 47% 38% 6% 39% 43% 3% 39% 49% 1% 6% 1% 24% 38% 1% 2% 39%
B s ) 0 « B «
Sigma 500 24 256 202 138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 294 77 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 9%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 208 80 128 84 53 71 82 9% 4 62 146 52 127 29 107 100 15 193 14 194 105 103 81 86 41
2% 33% 50% 42% 39% 24% 43% 42% 25% 34% 6% 40% 3% 38% 21% 42% 39% 2% 38% 42% 37% 47% 24% 39% 2%
ry P | * . B T «
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 292 164 128 118 85 %0 111 132 11 118 175 78 167 47 154 138 23 269 23 270 175 118 103 134 55
disagree) 58% 67% 50% 58% 61% 56% 57% 58% 75% 66% 54% 60% 57% 62% 59% 58% 61% 58% 62% 58% 63% 53% 56% 61% 58%
B o ) ¥ « ¥ v «
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total Italy
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 490 515 309 390 306 296 442 267 444 561 324 543 138 516 489 %0 915 144 861 586 419 567 234 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 248 a4 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109
Strongly agree 97 a4 54 37 39 21 35 40 23 33 65 5 39 13 50 48 6 %2 8 89 55 a2 59 21 18
19% 18% 21% 20% 21% 16% 2% 18% 20% 15% 2% 18% 20% 23% 20% 19% 13% 20% 12% 21% 20% 19% 21% 18% 16%
1 * R
Somewhat agree 112 49 63 50 39 23 a1 51 20 41 71 53 43 15 53 58 13 99 19 93 61 51 62 25 2
2% 20% 25% 28% 20% 18% 25% 23% 17% 19% 25% 2% 2% 26% 21% 23% 20% 22% 29% 21% 2% 23% 22% 2% 2%
A DE 1 *
Somewhat disagree 105 53 52 34 a3 28 30 49 2 46 58 50 40 15 58 a7 10 95 13 91 70 34 59 20 26
21% 21% 21% 19% 2% 2% 18% 23% 2% 21% 2% 21% 20% 25% 2% 19% 2% 21% 20% 21% 25% 16% 21% 17% 24%
.
u
Strongly disagree 186 105 81 60 70 57 61 79 47 % 91 95 7 15 91 95 16 171 26 161 93 93 99 a7 40
37% 2% 33% 33% 37% 4% 36% 36% 1% 4% 32% 39% 38% 26% 36% 38% 36% 37% 39% 37% 33% 22% 35% 2% 37%
8 c J M [ * T
Sigma 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 28 a4 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 209 93 116 87 78 44 76 90 43 73 135 98 83 28 103 106 18 191 27 182 116 93 121 46 42
42% 37% 47% 48% 4% 34% 46% 41% 37% 34% 48% 40% 42% 49% 1% 43% 42% 42% 1% 42% 42% 42% 43% 1% 39%
A E 1 *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 201 157 134 % 112 85 %0 128 72 142 149 146 116 30 149 142 25 266 39 252 163 128 158 67 66
disagree) 58% 63% 53% 52% 59% 66% 54% 59% 63% 66% 52% 60% 58% 51% 59% 57% 58% 58% 59% 58% 58% 58% 57% 59% 61%
[ c J *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total Japan
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium High Married Other Medium No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1007 489 518 23 356 408 626 322 59 644 363 347 234 426 487 520 58 949 108 899 678 329 80 297 630
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 2 274 226 295 % 115 220 280 2 478 43 457 321 179 2 141 317
Strongly agree 75 2 51 36 2 13 44 2% 7 37 38 47 1 17 2% 49 1 7 3 7 46 29 6 28 40
15% 9% 21% 20% 16% 8% 13% 17% 29% 14% 17% 16% 12% 14% 12% 17% 6% 15% 8% 16% 14% 16% 14% 20% 13%
A E E F* N * * * X
Somewhat agree 223 106 117 8 64 73 151 64 8 121 101 122 45 55 86 137 9 214 18 205 135 87 17 59 146
5% 2% 7% 6% 0% 47% 5% 5% 37% 4% 5% 1% 50% 8% 39% 49% 39% 5% 2% 5% 2% 29% 40% 2% 46%
« X N * B *
Somewhat disagree 149 81 69 48 48 53 102 2 5 83 66 88 27 34 76 73 6 143 14 135 98 52 1 a1 97
30% 32% 28% 26% 30% 34% 30% 30% 2% 30% 29% 30% 30% 30% 35% 26% 29% 30% 33% 30% 30% 29% 25% 29% 31%
c . ° . . *
Strongly disagree 53 40 13 16 21 16 39 12 3 2 21 38 7 9 32 2 6 48 8 46 2 12 8 1 33
1% 16% 5% 9% 13% 10% 12% 8% 12% 12% 9% 13% 8% 7% 14% 8% 26% 10% 18% 10% 13% 6% 20% 8% 1%
[ * M o a s u wx*
Sigma 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 2 274 226 295 % 115 220 280 2 478 43 457 321 179 22 141 317
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 297 130 168 122 %0 86 195 88 15 158 139 169 56 72 112 186 10 288 21 276 182 116 23 88 186
59% 52% 67% 66% 56% 56% 58% 62% 66% 58% 61% 57% 62% 63% 51% 66% 45% 60% 50% 60% 57% 65% 55% 63% 59%
A DE * N * * T *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 203 121 81 64 70 69 141 54 8 115 87 126 34 43 108 95 12 191 2 181 139 63 19 53 131
disagree) 21% 8% 33% 34% 4% 44% 2% 38% 34% 2% 39% 43% 38% 37% 49% 34% 55% 40% 50% 40% 43% 35% 5% 37% 41%
[ c c * o * * u *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 28 257 175 151 179 394 106 5 248 257 56 349 100 242 263 42 463 59 446 314 191 227 181 97
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 215 141 144 400 9% 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98
Strongly agree 66 32 34 a4 11 11 55 10 1 19 46 34 27 5 19 47 3 63 7 59 26 40 32 20 14
13% 13% 13% 20% 8% 8% 14% 10% 21% 9% 17% 32% 8% 8% 9% 16% 7% 14% 12% 13% 9% 18% 14% 12% 15%
DE B = 1 v B N . B T B
Somewhat agree 72 29 43 31 23 18 60 12 - 30 22 15 47 10 35 37 6 66 8 64 22 29 39 20 12
14% 12% 17% 14% 16% 13% 15% 12% - 13% 15% 14% 14% 14% 17% 13% 16% 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 17% 12% 13%
* P * ¥ * ¥ *
Somewhat disagree 135 60 74 51 a4 40 107 26 1 60 75 2 89 20 59 76 8 127 15 120 74 61 61 50 24
27% 24% 30% 24% 31% 28% 27% 28% 37% 27% 27% 25% 27% 28% 28% 26% 21% 27% 27% 27% 26% 28% 26% 30% 24%
B o B B « B B
Strongly disagree 228 127 101 89 64 75 178 8 2 114 113 30 163 35 99 129 21 207 25 202 141 87 101 79 47
6% 51% 40% 41% 5% 52% 4% 50% 2% 51% 1% 29% 50% 50% 47% 5% 56% 5% 6% 5% 50% 40% 43% 7% 48%
B * o ) * K s * ¥ «
sigma 500 28 252 215 141 144 400 9% 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 137 60 77 74 33 30 115 21 1 49 88 48 74 15 54 83 8 129 15 123 68 69 71 40 27
27% 24% 31% 35% 24% 21% 29% 22% 21% 2% 32% 47% 23% 2% 25% 29% 2% 28% 27% 28% 24% 32% 30% 24% 27%
DE - = | v B « B B
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 363 188 175 140 107 115 285 75 3 174 188 56 253 54 158 205 29 334 40 322 215 148 163 129 71
disagree) 73% 76% 69% 65% 76% 79% 1% 78% 79% 78% 68% 53% 77% 78% 75% 71% 78% 72% 73% 72% 76% 68% 70% 76% 73%
c c * o ) * K K+ « ¥ *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 503 239 264 195 188 120 93 187 223 279 224 20 150 333 255 28 73 430 94 409 349 154 163 236 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 189 101 91 193 217 72 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
Strongly agree 55 2 31 30 17 8 13 17 25 21 35 1 20 35 31 2 7 48 10 5 35 20 26 23 6
11% 10% 12% 14% 9% 8% 15% 9% 12% 8% 15% 5% 14% 10% 12% 10% 10% 1% 1% 1% 10% 14% 16% 10% 6%
* | - . . WX
Somewhat agree 177 83 93 8 65 27 a1 62 74 86 %0 10 49 118 81 95 23 154 31 146 110 67 65 80 31
35% 33% 38% 40% 35% 26% 5% 32% 34% 32% 40% 55% 34% 35% 31% 40% 32% 36% 34% 36% 31% 47% 1% 3a% 30%
£ o - N * * T
Somewhat disagree 157 74 83 57 58 a2 21 63 73 9 63 3 6 108 87 70 2 133 28 129 129 28 40 81 36
31% 29% 33% 27% 31% 2% 23% 33% 34% 35% 28% 15% 33% 32% 33% 29% 34% 31% 30% 32% 36% 20% 25% 34% 35%
) . - . . U
Strongly disagree 111 70 a1 39 48 24 16 51 a4 71 40 4 26 80 63 48 18 93 2 88 84 28 28 s4 29
2% 28% 16% 19% 26% 2% 17% 27% 20% 26% 18% 25% 19% 2% 24% 20% 25% 2% 25% 2% 23% 19% 18% 23% 29%
B ¥ ) - * ¥ v
Sigma 500 252 28 211 189 101 91 193 217 272 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 232 108 124 114 83 35 54 78 99 107 125 10 68 153 112 120 30 202 41 191 145 87 92 103 37
46% 43% 50% 54% 44% 35% 60% 41% 46% 39% 55% 61% 48% 45% 43% 51% 1% 47% 45% a7% 1% 61% 57% 43% 36%
DE GH* 1 * * * T wx
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 268 145 123 % 106 66 37 114 117 165 103 7 73 189 151 117 2 226 51 218 212 56 69 135 65
disagree) 54% 57% 50% 46% 56% 65% 40% 59% 54% 61% 5% 39% 52% 55% 57% 49% 59% 53% 55% 53% 59% 39% 43% 57% 64%
c c * F F J ** * * u v v
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total Spain
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 505 500 356 377 272 687 264 54 441 564 613 % 296 497 508 77 928 100 905 515 490 558 286 161
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 294 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
Strongly agree 262 111 151 122 85 55 169 75 19 9 168 119 70 73 116 146 22 241 2 238 133 130 159 73 29
52% 24% 61% 60% 49% 45% 51% 53% 66% 6% 57% 48% 61% 53% 50% 55% 53% 52% 8% 53% 53% 52% 57% 50% 40%
A DE [ 1 K* * * X
Somewhat agree 101 52 49 39 39 23 69 29 3 46 56 54 21 26 48 53 8 93 14 87 57 44 51 36 14
20% 2% 20% 19% 23% 19% 21% 21% 9% 2% 19% 2% 19% 19% 21% 20% 19% 20% 28% 19% 23% 18% 18% 25% 19%
s « « *
Somewhat disagree 7 45 27 2 26 2 8 17 6 32 39 39 15 18 37 34 5 66 5 67 29 a2 35 2 15
14% 18% 11% 12% 15% 18% 15% 12% 20% 16% 13% 16% 13% 13% 16% 13% 14% 14% 10% 15% 12% 17% 12% 15% 21%
B c B B B B T v
Strongly disagree 65 44 21 20 23 23 6 18 1 34 2 37 8 20 2 33 6 60 7 58 33 2 35 16 15
13% 17% 9% 10% 13% 19% 14% 13% 5% 16% 1% 15% 7% 15% 14% 12% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 12% 11% 20%
B c * J L * L * * w
sigma 500 252 248 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 294 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 363 163 200 161 124 78 238 104 21 140 223 174 91 98 164 199 29 334 38 325 190 173 211 109 43
73% 65% 81% 79% 72% 64% 72% 74% 76% 68% 76% 70% 80% 72% 70% 75% 72% 73% 76% 72% 75% 70% 75% 75% 59%
A DE 3 * 1 K* * * X X
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 137 89 8 4 49 45 94 36 7 66 71 75 23 38 70 67 11 126 12 125 62 75 70 37 30
disagree) 27% 35% 19% 21% 28% 36% 28% 26% 2% 32% 24% 30% 20% 28% 30% 25% 28% 27% 2% 28% 25% 30% 25% 25% 41%
B c [} * J L * * * w
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total Sweden
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 238 267 155 151 199 178 243 84 174 331 322 78 105 337 168 52 453 67 438 345 160 137 147 21
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
Strongly agree 278 103 175 126 7 79 104 128 47 75 203 52 148 78 204 75 25 254 33 246 202 76 105 80 93
56% 1% 71% 68% 48% 49% 62% 60% 38% 8% 59% 50% 56% 59% 55% 57% 43% 57% 39% 59% 56% 56% 60% 54% 52%
ry DE* . * e H . * . . - B R * . . .
Somewhat agree 110 67 43 38 35 38 37 39 34 41 70 19 68 23 77 33 18 %2 21 89 74 36 36 31 43
2% 26% 18% 20% 23% 2% 2% 19% 28% 26% 20% 18% 26% 17% 21% 26% 33% 2% 25% 21% 20% 7% 2% 21% 2%
* * ¥ B « * « * - B ¥ B B «
Somewhat disagree 53 36 17 13 25 15 10 20 2 20 34 13 2 17 22 1 7 46 10 43 42 1 19 15 20
11% 14% 7% 7% 17% 9% 6% 10% 19% 13% 10% 12% 9% 13% 1% 9% 13% 10% 12% 10% 12% 8% 1% 10% 1%
. . * * o * . . - . * . . .
Strongly disagree 58 47 11 8 19 31 16 2 18 20 38 21 23 14 47 1 6 52 19 39 45 13 14 2 2
12% 19% % 4% 13% 19% 9% 1% 15% 13% 1% 20% 9% 1% 13% 9% 1% 12% 23% 9% 12% 9% 8% 15% 12%
B . * o * * ¥ ™ « . - o * * * B
Sigma 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 389 170 218 164 108 116 140 167 81 116 273 7 217 101 281 108 43 346 54 335 276 112 141 112 136
78% 67% 89% 88% 71% 72% 85% 79% 66% 75% 79% 68% 83% 76% 76% 83% 76% 78% 65% 80% 76% 82% 81% 75% 76%
ry DE* . * e . * * . - . R * . . .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 111 83 28 21 45 45 2 a4 2 40 72 34 46 2 89 23 13 98 29 82 88 24 33 37 2
disagree) 2% 33% 1% 12% 29% 28% 15% 21% 34% 25% 21% 32% 17% 2% 24% 17% 2% 2% 35% 20% 24% 18% 19% 25% 24%
B B o* o* B o ¥ L « . - o * B * «
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 508 497 328 330 347 160 607 238 443 562 262 336 407 619 386 105 900 152 853 719 286 364 248 393
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 26 254 185 159 156 84 299 117 209 291 132 170 198 296 204 50 450 73 427 348 152 185 121 194
Strongly agree 171 68 102 7 61 33 31 99 a1 61 110 31 62 78 97 73 15 155 26 144 116 55 82 39 50
34% 28% 40% 41% 38% 21% 37% 33% 35% 29% 38% 23% 36% 39% 33% 36% 31% 34% 36% 34% 33% 36% 44% 32% 26%
A E E 1 K K wx
Somewhat agree 155 81 73 58 49 48 24 % 35 64 91 48 53 53 92 63 16 139 2 132 115 40 55 37 63
31% 33% 29% 31% 31% 31% 29% 32% 30% 31% 31% 36% 31% 27% 31% 31% 31% 31% 31% 31% 33% 26% 30% 30% 33%
M u
Somewhat disagree 105 53 52 31 28 45 17 63 25 50 55 31 33 41 60 45 1 % 14 91 71 34 29 27 49
21% 2% 20% 17% 18% 29% 20% 21% 2% 2% 19% 24% 20% 20% 20% 2% 21% 21% 20% 21% 21% 2% 16% 2% 25%
[o) J v v
Strongly disagree 70 43 27 19 21 30 12 a1 16 34 36 2 21 26 47 2 9 61 10 60 46 23 19 18 32
14% 17% 10% 10% 13% 19% 15% 14% 14% 16% 12% 17% 13% 13% 16% 1% 17% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 10% 15% 16%
[ [ o v
Sigma 500 26 254 185 159 156 84 299 117 209 291 132 170 198 29 204 50 450 7 427 348 152 185 121 194
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 325 150 176 135 110 81 55 195 76 125 201 79 115 131 189 136 31 204 49 277 230 9 137 76 113
65% 61% 69% 73% 69% 52% 65% 65% 65% 60% 69% 60% 68% 66% 64% 67% 62% 65% 67% 65% 66% 63% 74% 62% 58%
A E E 1 K wx
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 175 % 78 50 49 75 29 105 41 84 %0 53 54 67 107 67 19 155 2 150 117 57 48 6 81
disagree) 35% 39% 31% 27% 31% 48% 35% 35% 35% 40% 31% 40% 32% 34% 36% 33% 38% 35% 33% 35% 34% 37% 26% 38% 2%
[ [ J L v v
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States the US
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 s14 491 263 338 404 134 431 440 658 347 303 374 328 518 487 122 883 140 865 671 334 370 249 386
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210 209 307 193 232 127 141 232 268 60 440 66 434 317 183 188 121 191
Strongly agree 188 80 108 87 50 50 2 79 85 97 91 79 49 60 82 106 2 164 23 165 121 67 83 6 59
38% 32% 43% 48% 33% 31% 29% 38% 1% 32% 47% 34% 38% 43% 35% 39% 40% 37% 35% 38% 38% 36% 44% 38% 31%
A DE F 1 K * X
Somewhat agree 130 65 65 2 46 a2 21 54 55 88 2 65 30 35 58 72 13 117 16 114 81 49 45 34 52
26% 26% 26% 23% 30% 26% 26% 26% 26% 20% 2% 28% 23% 25% 25% 27% 21% 27% 2% 26% 26% 27% 2% 28% 27%
] *
Somewhat disagree 79 a3 37 PE] 25 31 13 35 31 57 23 38 19 2 37 43 12 68 12 67 53 2 2 2 36
16% 17% 14% 12% 16% 19% 16% 17% 15% 18% 12% 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 19% 15% 18% 16% 17% 14% 1% 18% 19%
c J * v v
Strongly disagree 103 60 43 31 2 40 2 2 38 65 38 51 29 23 56 a7 12 91 15 88 62 41 40 19 a4
21% 2% 17% 17% 21% 25% 28% 20% 18% 21% 20% 2% 23% 17% 24% 18% 20% 2% 2% 20% 19% 2% 2% 16% 23%
[ c H o * w
Sigma 500 27 253 182 154 164 81 210 209 307 193 232 127 141 232 268 60 440 66 43 317 183 188 121 191
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 318 144 173 129 96 %2 5 133 140 185 133 144 79 95 140 178 36 281 39 279 202 115 127 80 110
64% 58% 69% 71% 63% 56% 55% 63% 67% 60% 69% 62% 62% 68% 60% 66% 61% 64% 59% 64% 64% 63% 68% 66% 58%
A E F 1 * X
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 182 103 79 53 57 72 36 76 70 122 61 89 48 45 92 %0 2 159 27 155 115 67 61 a1 81
disagree) 36% 2% 31% 29% 37% 4% 5% 37% 33% 40% 31% 38% 38% 32% 40% 34% 39% 36% 1% 36% 36% 37% 32% 3a% 2%
8 c H J * v
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.4. [Same-sex couples should have the same rights to adopt children as heterosexual couples do.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Norway Total Norway
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 412 234 178 103 129 180 128 186 98 194 218 14 301 97 281 131 59 353 104 308 330 82 121 160 131
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 112 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152
Strongly agree 206 73 132 110 64 2 58 103 45 61 145 14 137 54 114 92 21 184 39 166 128 78 7 70 59
1% 29% 54% 58% 39% 21% 38% 44% 1% 31% 48% 58% 38% 8% 36% 49% 34% 42% 35% 43% 35% 60% 50% 36% 39%
yy DE* € . | - * N . * T+ m
Somewhat agree 130 65 65 48 35 48 2 60 29 46 84 7 102 20 86 a4 18 113 27 103 105 26 33 59 39
26% 26% 26% 25% 21% 32% 27% 26% 26% 2% 28% 30% 28% 18% 28% 24% 28% 26% 2% 27% 28% 20% 2% 30% 25%
B D « - * « B B
Somewhat disagree 77 46 31 1 33 34 23 32 21 s 31 1 58 19 52 25 5 72 15 62 68 9 19 32 2
15% 18% 12% 6% 20% 23% 15% 14% 19% 23% 10% 3% 16% 17% 16% 14% 8% 17% 13% 16% 18% 7% 12% 17% 17%
. c c . ) - - . . U *
Strongly disagree 87 68 19 20 32 35 31 40 16 43 1 2 66 19 61 26 19 69 30 57 69 18 25 34 29
17% 27% 8% 1% 20% 2% 20% 17% 15% 2% 14% 9% 18% 17% 20% 14% 30% 16% 27% 15% 19% 14% 16% 17% 19%
B B c * o ¥ a o *
Sigma 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 12 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 336 138 198 158 98 79 100 162 74 106 230 2 240 75 200 136 39 297 67 269 232 104 110 128 98
67% 55% 80% 84% 60% 54% 65% 69% 66% 55% 75% 87% 66% 67% 64% 73% 63% 68% 60% 69% 63% 79% 72% 66% 64%
Ty DE* . | - * . . =
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 164 114 50 31 65 69 54 72 38 89 75 3 124 37 113 51 23 141 45 119 137 27 4 66 55
disagree) 33% 5% 20% 16% 40% 6% 35% 31% 34% 5% 25% 13% 34% 33% 36% 27% 37% 32% 40% 31% 37% 21% 28% 3a% 36%
B . c c « ] - ¥ « * U ¥
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 6164 6320 3885 4270 4329 4365 5179 2879 5831 6653 4182 4756 3546 6948 5536 1145 11339 1634 10850 7927 4557 4306 3714 4464
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 2478 2665
Strongly agree 2805 1096 1709 1242 878 684 999 1166 628 958 1848 883 1233 689 1487 1318 223 2582 321 2485 1706 1099 1125 836 845
35% 27% 43% 40% 34% 30% 33% 36% 37% 28% 40% 34% 36% 35% 34% 36% 31% 35% 32% 36% 34% 37% 39% 34% 32%
A DE E F F I K P R T WX
Somewhat agree 2298 1156 1143 865 727 707 860 927 497 987 1312 774 947 578 1223 1076 217 2082 29 2002 1446 852 755 693 850
29% 20% 28% 28% 28% 31% 29% 29% 29% 20% 28% 29% 28% 20% 28% 29% 30% 29% 20% 29% 29% 28% 26% 28% 32%
[ w
Somewhat disagree 1565 891 674 558 516 490 582 633 338 760 805 500 656 409 863 702 149 1415 214 1351 1011 554 503 524 538
20% 2% 17% 18% 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 2% 17% 19% 19% 21% 20% 19% 21% 19% 21% 19% 20% 18% 18% 21% 20%
B c J u v v
Strongly disagree 1332 846 486 445 469 419 553 507 248 661 670 an 567 292 757 574 135 1197 185 1147 827 505 474 426 432
17% 2% 12% 14% 18% 18% 18% 16% 14% 20% 14% 18% 17% 15% 17% 16% 19% 16% 18% 16% 17% 17% 17% 17% 16%
8 c c GH J M o
Sigma 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 2478 2665
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 5103 2251 2852 2107 1605 1391 1859 2092 1124 1944 3159 1657 2180 1266 2710 2393 440 4664 617 4487 3152 1951 1880 1528 1695
64% 56% 71% 68% 62% 60% 62% 65% 66% 58% 68% 63% 64% 64% 63% 65% 61% 64% 61% 64% 63% 65% 66% 62% 64%
A DE F F 1 N R w
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 2897 1737 1160 1003 985 909 1135 1140 586 1421 1476 972 1223 701 1620 1277 284 2613 399 2498 1838 1059 977 950 970
disagree) 36% 4% 29% 32% 38% 40% 38% 35% 34% 2% 32% 37% 36% 36% 37% 35% 39% 36% 39% 36% 37% 35% 34% 38% 36%
[ c c GH J o s v
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Australia Belgium France Germany  Great Britain  Hungary Norway Poland South Korea United States
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ] P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 502 1005 505 1005 1005 1005 1005 505 1005 1007 412 505 503 1005 505 1005
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly agree 2805 171 212 210 238 193 210 185 85 118 76 274 74 29 247 287 197
35% 34% 42% 42% 48% 39% 42% 37% 17% 24% 15% 55% 15% 6% 49% 57% 39%
HIJLM AGHILM AHULM ABCEFGHIL HIJLM AGHILM HIJLM M HILM M ABCDEFGHUL M ABCEFGHIL ABCDEFGHUL HIJLM
MP MP MP MNP
Somewhat agree 2298 122 148 139 142 124 161 174 147 128 232 123 108 179 118 120 132
29% 24% 30% 28% 28% 25% 32% 35% 29% 26% 46% 25% 22% 36% 24% 24% 26%
ELN L LN AEIKLNOP | ABCDEHIKLN LN ABCDEFGHIK ABCDEHIKLN
oP LMNOP opP
Somewhat disagree 1565 90 89 99 72 91 86 92 94 109 147 66 134 181 85 48 82
20% 18% 18% 20% 14% 18% 17% 18% 19% 22% 29% 13% 27% 36% 17% 10% 16%
o o DKO o DKO o DKO DKO BDFKNOP  ABCDEFGHIK ABCDEFGHIK ABCDEFGHUK o o]
NOP NOP LNOP
Strongly disagree 1332 117 52 53 47 92 42 49 175 145 45 38 184 111 50 45 88
17% 23% 10% 11% 9% 18% 8% 10% 35% 29% 9% 8% 37% 22% 10% 9% 18%
BCDEFGJKNO BCDFGJKNO ABCDEFGIK ABCDEFGJKM ABCDEFGUK = BCDFGJKNO BCDFGJKNO
P MNOP NOP MNOP
Sigma 8000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 5103 293 359 348 381 317 372 359 232 246 308 396 182 209 365 407 330
64% 59% 72% 70% 76% 63% 74% 72% 46% 49% 62% 79% 36% 42% 73% 81% 66%
HILM AEHILMP AEHILM ACEGHILMP HILM AEHILMP AEHILMP L M HILM ABCEGHIJLM AEHILMP  ABCEFGHIJL AHILM
NP MNP
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 2897 207 141 152 119 183 128 141 268 254 192 104 318 291 135 93 170
disagree) 36% 41% 28% 30% 24% 37% 26% 28% 54% 51% 38% 21% 64% 58% 27% 19% 34%
BCDFGKNOP KO DKO BCDFGKNO o DKO ABCDEFGJKN ABCDEFGJKN = BCDFGKNO ABCDEFGHIJK ABCDEFGUKN KO BDFGKNO

opP oP NOP oP
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the fo
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North Europe G-8 BRIC Middle
America Countries East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 2010 502 7457 2515 7037 - -
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -
Strongly agree 2805 436 171 1882 317 1217 - -
35% 44% 34% 38% 21% 35% - -
BCDE D DE D
Somewhat agree 2298 275 122 1342 559 1095 - -
29% 27% 24% 27% 37% 31% - -
ABCE ABC
Somewhat disagree 1565 154 90 903 417 680 - -
20% 15% 18% 18% 28% 19% - -
A ABCE A
Strongly disagree 1332 135 117 872 208 509 - -
17% 14% 23% 17% 14% 15% - -
ACDE ADE
Sigma 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - -
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 5103 710 293 3224 876 2311 - -
64% 71% 59% 64% 58% 66% - -
BCDE BD BD
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 2897 290 207 1776 624 1189 - -
disagree) 36% 29% 41% 36% 42% 34% - -
ACE A ACE A
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 205 297 215 167 120 244 190 68 163 339 228 164 110 249 253 61 441 67 435 316 186 289 133 80
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 25 255 248 143 108 272 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 9
Strongly agree 171 60 111 95 42 33 85 7 15 36 134 109 43 20 73 97 17 154 17 154 9 76 100 39 32
34% 25% 43% 38% 29% 31% 31% 40% 30% 25% 38% 33% 36% 36% 32% 36% 31% 34% 32% 34% 33% 35% 37% 29% 34%
ry . | . 0 .
Somewhat agree 122 71 52 56 30 36 64 45 13 34 88 92 20 10 64 58 17 105 16 107 7 45 69 30 23
24% 20% 20% 23% 21% 33% 24% 25% 26% 2% 25% 28% 17% 18% 28% 2% 32% 2% 30% 2% 27% 21% 26% 2% 2%
B o * L B * «
Somewhat disagree % 49 a1 a4 26 20 52 2 13 33 57 54 25 1 34 s6 8 83 9 8 a2 48 5 36 10
18% 20% 16% 18% 18% 19% 19% 14% 27% 2% 16% 17% 21% 21% 15% 21% 15% 18% 16% 18% 15% 2% 17% 26% 1%
G . * VX .
Strongly disagree 117 65 51 53 a4 19 70 38 9 43 73 72 31 14 61 s5 1 105 1 105 71 I 56 31 30
2% 27% 20% 21% 31% 17% 26% 21% 18% 20% 21% 2% 26% 25% 26% 21% 21% 2% 2% 23% 25% 21% 2% 23% 31%
£ « « B B
Sigma 500 25 255 28 143 108 2 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 203 131 162 151 73 69 149 117 27 70 223 200 63 30 138 155 34 259 33 261 171 122 169 69 55
59% 53% 64% 61% 51% 64% 55% 65% 55% 48% 63% 61% 53% 54% 59% 58% 64% 58% 62% 58% 60% 57% 63% 51% 58%
ry D . | . . m .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 207 114 93 97 71 39 122 63 2 77 130 126 56 25 95 112 19 188 20 187 113 94 101 67 39
disagree) 21% 47% 36% 39% 29% 36% 5% 35% 5% 52% 37% 39% 7% 6% 1% 2% 36% 2% 38% 2% 0% 3% 37% 49% 2%
B £ * ] « ¥ v B
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status
Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y No 2 No Total

Social Media

Region
NON-METRO  VIC/TAS  NSW/ACT Active Passive Inactive

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 434 571 310 379 316 211 533 261 483 522 357 323 325 535 470 13 892 142 863 626 379 674 331 334 315 167 103 86 370 255 380
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 7 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 8 56 40 200 125 176
Strongly agree 212 7 141 97 6 a5 26 119 47 76 136 64 17 31 105 107 16 195 18 194 131 80 143 69 79 65 27 2 17 100 ) 62
a2% 29% 56% 9% 40% 3a% a6% 3% 38% 3a% 49% 8% a0% 1% 39% 6% 31% 4% 27% 5% a1% 4% a2% 2% a7% 3% 32% 2% 43% 50% 40% 35%
A E ' L * P * R z z . * de
Somewhat agree 148 86 62 51 55 ) 28 80 0 70 77 39 88 21 79 69 18 130 21 126 92 56 95 53 8 a3 31 18 8 50 a 57
30% 35% 20% 26% 32% 32% 28% 29% 33% 32% 28% 30% 30% 28% 30% 29% 34% 29% 33% 29% 29% 31% 28% 32% 29% 28% 36% 32% 21% 2% 33% 32%
B . B b » i
Somewhat disagree 89 59 29 34 28 27 15 29 2 24 a5 15 62 12 53 35 13 76 20 68 63 25 63 26 2 28 15 10 10 34 20 35
18% 20% 12% 17% 17% 20% 15% 18% 19% 20% 16% 1% 2% 16% 20% 15% 25% 17% 31% 16% 20% 14% 19% 16% 16% 18% 18% 17% 25% 17% 16% 20%
B X B 5 U ¥ B
Strongly disagree 52 31 21 15 19 18 12 28 12 2 20 1 27 1 28 2 6 a6 6 a6 31 21 35 17 14 16 13 4 5 16 14 2
10% 13% 8% 8% 1% 14% 12% 10% 10% 14% 7% 1% 9% 15% 1% 10% 1% 10% 10% 1% 10% 12% 10% 10% 9% 10% 15% 8% 1% 8% 12% 12%
c ) L b B .‘ b
Sigma 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 74 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 85 56 40 200 125 176
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ummary
Top28ox - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 359 157 202 148 124 87 73 199 87 146 213 102 205 51 184 176 34 325 39 320 223 136 238 122 126 109 57 22 2 150 %0 119
72% 63% 80% 75% 72% 66% 73% 72% 71% 66% 77% 78% 70% 70% 69% 75% 64% 73% 59% 74% 70% 74% 71% 74% 76% 71% 68% 75% 63% 75% 73% 68%
A E ' 1Y * * R * *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 141 o1 50 49 48 a4 27 77 36 76 64 29 8 23 81 59 19 122 27 114 9 a7 98 a2 40 aa 28 1 15 a9 3 57
disagree) 28% 37% 20% 25% 28% 38% 27% 28% 29% 38% 23% 2% 30% 30% 31% 2% 36% 27% 1% 26% 30% 26% 29% 26% 20% 29% 3% 2% 37% 2% 27% 32%
) c J K K * st . *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] stillthinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Za/b/c
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,alb/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Language Social Media

Male Female [ETED 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium [ Yes No Ve No Total Non Center French Flemish Passive Inactive
Emploved __ Emploved

I Respondents (unwtd) 505 261 24 155 180 170 191 207 107 190 315 170 211 124 314 191 29 476 43 462 293 212 246 118 141 204 261 103 143 259
I Respondents (wtd) 500 252 28 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 203 207 27 a73 40 460 278 22 237 119 143 27 253 101 144 255
Strongly agree 210 8 124 74 76 60 87 77 46 64 145 77 75 57 119 91 6 203 1 196 104 106 102 50 58 100 109 39 62 108
2% 34% 50% 0% 8% 38% 6% 38% 2% 37% 5% 5% 40% 0% 1% 4% 20% 3% 34% 3% 37% 8% 3% 2% 40% 40% 3% 39% 43% 2%
A B B T .
Somewhat agree 139 7 68 61 31 6 6 57 36 6 93 6 51 22 79 60 12 127 1 125 85 53 68 30 a 67 72 25 2 7
28% 28% 27% 33% 20% 29% 2% 28% 33% 26% 29% 27% 27% 30% 27% 29% 4% 27% 34% 27% 31% 24% 29% 25% 29% 27% 29% 25% 29% 28%
o D x B B
Somewhat disagree 99 61 38 36 28 35 36 44 19 42 56 27 37 34 62 36 6 92 8 %0 60 38 52 19 28 6 53 2 25 50
20% 2% 15% 19% 18% 2% 19% 22% 18% 2% 17% 16% 20% 2% 21% 18% 2% 20% 2% 20% 2% 17% 2% 16% 19% 19% 2% 2% 17% 19%
B S B .
Strongly disagree 53 34 18 13 pE] 16 2 23 9 2 31 2 pE] 8 33 20 2 51 4 8 28 2 15 21 17 34 19 12 1 2
1% 14% 7% 7% 15% 10% 1% 1% 8% 13% 9% 13% 12% 6% 1% 10% 8% 1% 1% 1% 10% 1% 7% 17% 12% 14% 7% 12% 10% 10%
B c x 0 v 7 B
sigma 500 252 248 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 293 207 27 473 40 460 278 22 237 119 143 247 253 101 144 255
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 348 156 192 135 107 106 134 134 81 110 238 123 126 99 198 151 18 330 28 321 189 159 170 79 99 167 181 64 104 180
70% 62% 7% 73% 68% 67% 70% 67% 74% 63% 73% 72% 68% 70% 68% 73% 68% 70% 68% 70% 68% 72% 72% 66% 69% 67% 72% 64% 73% 70%
A | B « .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 152 95 56 49 51 51 57 66 28 64 87 49 60 a3 95 56 9 143 13 139 88 63 67 40 a 80 7 37 40 75
disagree) 30% 38% 23% 27% 32% 33% 30% 33% 26% 37% 27% 28% 32% 30% 32% 27% 32% 30% 32% 30% 32% 28% 28% 34% 31% 33% 28% 36% 27% 30%
B ) x B B
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Social Media
Total Alberta [ Northwest  Ontario Quebec Active Passive Inactive

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y [ 2 No

Territories

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 507 498 27 328 430 195 386 224 533 472 364 241 200 514 491 97 908 122 883 629 376 7 61 110 138 - 364 258 302 282 a21
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 27 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 223 91 250 250 6 as4 58 442 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19
Strongly agree 238 91 148 107 76 55 55 86 %8 88 150 81 11 a7 110 128 17 221 2 217 141 97 16 13 2 36 - 97 51 92 69 78
a8% 37% 58% 60% a5% 36% 50% 5% a9% 38% 56% 3% 50% 52% a4% 51% 38% 9% 38% 9% 45% 52% a7% 2% 6% 53% - 54% 38% 57% a8% 40%
A DE E ' N * R * . * b b e e
Somewhat agree 142 79 63 ) a4 56 30 60 53 7 67 58 63 2 72 7 15 127 19 124 92 50 9 10 13 20 - a3 8 35 a 67
28% 3% 25% 22% 26% 36% 27% 31% 27% 32% 25% 31% 28% 22% 29% 28% 33% 28% 32% 28% 29% 27% 25% 32% 25% 29% - 22% 36% 2% 29% 38%
) <) J * * . * a c
Somewhat disagree 72 a1 30 19 2 28 15 26 30 40 32 30 29 13 a1 31 8 64 10 61 a7 25 s 6 ] 3 - 23 2 17 23 32
1% 17% 12% 1% 1% 18% 1% 14% 15% 17% 12% 16% 13% 14% 16% 12% 17% 14% 18% 14% 15% 13% 13% 20% 15% 9% - 13% 17% 1% 16% 16%
] c J * * . * Y c
Strongly disagree a7 36 1 9 2 15 10 19 19 30 18 17 21 9 27 20 6 a2 7 a0 2 15 5 2 7 5 - 15 12 18 10 19
9% 14% 5% 5% 14% 10% 9% 10% 9% 13% 7% 9% 9% 10% 1% 8% 12% 9% 12% 9% 10% 8% 14% 6% 14% 8% - 9% 9% 1% 7% 10%
) c c J * * .
Sigma 500 27 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 223 91 250 250 6 454 58 442 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ummary
Top28ox - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 381 170 211 149 120 112 85 146 151 163 217 139 174 68 182 199 33 348 a1 340 233 148 25 23 38 56 - 140 100 127 109 145
76% 69% 83% 84% 72% 72% 77% 76% 75% 70% 82% 75% 78% 75% 73% 80% 71% 7% 70% 7% 75% 79% 72% 74% 71% 83% - 79% 74% 78% 77% 74%
A DE | N * * * * X
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 119 77 a2 28 48 43 25 45 49 70 49 47 50 22 68 51 13 106 18 102 79 a0 10 8 16 12 - 38 36 35 3 51
disagree) 2% 31% 17% 16% 28% 28% 23% 2% 25% 30% 18% 25% 2% 25% 27% 20% 29% 23% 30% 2% 25% 21% 28% 26% 29% 7% - 21% 26% 2% 23% 26%
) c c ) o * * . v
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Same Sex Marriage

HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 522
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247
Strongly agree 193 86
39% 35%
Somewhat agree 124 62
25% 25%
Somewhat disagree 91 a7
18% 19%
Strongly disagree %2 52
18% 21%
[
Sigma 500 247
100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 317 149
63% 60%
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 183 99
disagree) 37% 40%
[
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45
18%

40
16%

253
100%

168
67%

33%

Under 35

33
17%

25
13%

191
100%

133
70%
DE
58
30%

Age

35t049

268
140

35%

31
22%

140
100%

80
57%

43%

50064

403
170
60
35%

45
26%

29
17%

37
22%

170
100%
104
62%

65
38%
C

260
133
52
39%

37
28%

19
15%

25
19%

133
100%

Household Income
Medium

57
23%

52
21%

46
18%

253
100%

98
39%

237
114
44
38%

30
26%

20
17%

21
18%

114
100%

36%

France
Marital Status Education
Married Other Medium

365 640 434 274
168 332 168 209
47 146 55 80
28% 44% 33% 38%

I
43 80 41 52
26% 24% 24% 25%
35 56 31 40
21% 17% 19% 19%
43 49 41 37
26% 15% 24% 18%
J (L% ™M
168 332 168 209
100% 100% 100% 100%
90 227 96 132
54% 68% 57% 63%
I
78 105 72 77
46% 32% 43% 37%
J M ™M

297
124
58
47%
KL

25%

20
16%

14
12%

124
100%

Chief Income Earner

306
100%

190

62%

115
38%

No

378
194
78
40%

49
25%

36
19%

32
16%

194
100%
126

65%

68
35%

Business Owner

19%
.

100%

No

967
481
188
39%

120
25%

85
18%

88
18%

481
100%
308

64%

174
36%

Senior Executive/Decision

Yes

73
34
12

35%
10

29%

B

20%

16%
*

34
100%

64%

12
36%

No

932
466
181
39%

114

25%

18%

87
19%

466
100%
295

63%

171
37%

Employment Status

Total

Emploved

599
303
119
39%

74
24%

58
19%

52
17%

303
100%
193

64%

110
36%

Non

Emploved

406
197

37%

218
117

43%

21
18%

24
20%

22
19%

100%

Social Media
Passive

316
158

40%

37
24%

30
19%

26
17%

158
100%
101
64%

57
36%

Inactive

66
29%

37
16%

43
19%

225
100%

145
64%

36%



Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 519 486 324 371 310 373 334 298 379 626 209 626 170 682 323 88 917 180 825 663 342 257 324 424
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
Strongly agree 210 84 127 86 75 50 81 66 64 65 145 47 118 46 133 78 18 193 38 173 132 78 57 72 81
2% 33% 51% 50% 39% 36% 43% 41% 2% 35% 46% 41% 21% 45% 40% 46% 40% 22% 22% 42% 1% 45% 24% 45% 39%
A DE 1 *
Somewhat agree 161 82 79 8 61 52 62 55 45 57 104 31 % 36 106 55 13 149 24 137 105 57 37 51 73
32% 33% 32% 28% 32% 38% 34% 34% 29% 31% 33% 28% 33% 35% 32% 33% 30% 33% 27% 33% 32% 33% 29% 31% 35%
c *
Somewhat disagree 86 57 29 27 36 23 30 28 29 38 48 2 49 15 61 25 9 77 19 67 58 28 2 29 34
17% 2% 12% 16% 19% 17% 16% 17% 19% 21% 15% 20% 17% 15% 18% 15% 21% 17% 21% 16% 18% 16% 17% 18% 16%
B J *
Strongly disagree 42 30 12 11 19 12 13 14 16 2 20 13 25 4 31 11 4 38 8 34 30 12 12 10 20
8% 12% 5% 6% 10% 9% 7% 8% 10% 12% 6% 11% 9% 4% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 10% 6% 9%
B J M *
Sigma 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 372 166 206 134 136 102 143 121 108 122 249 78 212 81 239 133 30 341 62 310 237 135 9 123 155
74% 66% 83% 78% 71% 74% 77% 74% 71% 67% 79% 69% 74% 80% 72% 79% 70% 75% 69% 75% 73% 77% 73% 76% 74%
A 1 K N *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 128 87 22 38 55 35 43 a1 44 61 67 35 73 20 92 36 13 115 27 101 88 40 35 39 54
disagree) 26% 34% 17% 22% 29% 26% 23% 26% 29% 33% 21% 31% 26% 20% 28% 21% 30% 25% 31% 25% 27% 23% 27% 24% 26%
B J M o *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 251 254 173 167 165 195 233 16 193 312 159 256 %0 275 230 a1 464 39 466 204 211 180 223 102
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 24 256 202 138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 294 77 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 %
Strongly agree 85 27 58 31 2 30 36 36 - 31 54 28 a3 1 39 6 4 81 3 82 6 39 40 31 13
17% 1% 23% 16% 17% 19% 19% 16% - 17% 17% 21% 15% 18% 15% 19% 12% 17% 8% 18% 16% 18% 2% 14% 14%
ry - * . * .
Somewhat agree 147 55 92 57 38 52 63 65 3 a2 104 35 92 19 72 75 14 133 12 135 70 76 53 61 33
29% 2% 36% 28% 28% 32% 33% 28% 19% 2% 33% 27% 31% 25% 27% 31% 36% 29% 33% 29% 25% 35% 20% 28% 34%
ry - | ¥ « B T «
Somewhat disagree 9 52 2 a1 27 26 31 48 3 33 61 20 59 15 51 43 6 88 5 89 57 37 31 6 17
19% 21% 16% 20% 20% 16% 16% 21% 18% 18% 19% 16% 20% 19% 19% 18% 15% 19% 14% 19% 20% 17% 17% 21% 18%
- * . . .
Strongly disagree 175 110 65 73 48 54 62 79 9 73 101 46 100 29 100 75 14 160 16 158 107 68 59 82 33
35% 5% 25% 36% 35% 33% 2% 35% 63% 1% 32% 36% 34% 37% 38% 31% 37% 35% 5% 3a% 38% 31% 32% 37% 34%
B - ] ¥ « B «
Sigma 500 24 256 202 138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 204 7 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 232 82 150 88 62 81 100 101 3 74 158 63 136 33 111 120 18 214 15 217 116 116 93 92 46
46% 34% 59% 44% 45% 51% 52% 44% 19% 1% 49% 49% 46% 43% 43% 51% 48% 6% 4% a7% 42% 52% 51% 2% 8%
ry - * . . T .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 268 162 106 114 75 79 94 127 12 106 162 67 158 43 150 118 20 249 21 247 163 105 %0 128 50
disagree) 54% 6% 1% 56% 55% 49% 8% 56% 81% 59% 51% 51% 54% 57% 57% 49% 52% 54% 59% 53% 58% 8% 49% 58% 52%
B - ¥ « B U B
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total Italy
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 490 515 309 390 306 296 442 267 444 561 324 543 138 516 489 %0 915 144 861 586 419 567 234 204

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 248 a4 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109

Strongly agree 118 50 67 46 46 2 a1 49 27 41 77 51 49 17 57 60 1 107 14 103 67 50 70 23 2
2% 20% 27% 25% 24% 20% 25% 2% 24% 19% 7% 21% 25% 30% 23% 24% 25% 2% 2% 24% 24% 23% 25% 20% 23%

A 1 K *

Somewhat agree 128 58 70 51 a7 30 a1 57 30 47 81 62 50 17 67 62 15 113 2 106 75 53 76 27 26

26% 2% 28% 28% 25% 2% 25% 26% 26% 2% 28% 25% 25% 20% 26% 25% 34% 25% 34% 2% 27% 2% 7% 2% 2%
1 * s

Somewhat disagree 109 56 s3 36 5 28 32 s6 21 54 55 54 a3 12 56 s3 6 103 9 100 63 46 56 27 2

2% 2% 21% 20% 23% 2% 19% 26% 18% 25% 19% 2% 2% 21% 2% 21% 15% 2% 13% 23% 23% 21% 20% 24% 24%
H * R

Strongly disagree 145 86 59 a7 53 45 51 57 37 74 72 76 57 12 72 73 1 134 20 125 74 72 77 36 31

29% 34% 24% 26% 28% 35% 31% 26% 32% 34% 25% 31% 29% 20% 28% 30% 26% 20% 31% 29% 26% 32% 28% 32% 29%
[ c J M * T

Sigma 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 28 a4 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 246 109 137 98 93 56 83 106 58 88 158 113 99 34 124 122 2 220 37 209 142 103 146 49 51
49% 43% 55% 54% 49% 43% 50% 48% 50% 1% 55% 46% 50% 59% 49% 49% 59% 48% 55% 48% 51% 47% 52% 44% 47%

A E 1 K * w
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 254 141 113 83 97 73 83 113 58 127 127 130 100 2 127 127 18 236 29 225 137 117 133 64 57
disagree) 51% 57% 5% 46% 51% 57% 50% 52% 50% 59% 5% 54% 50% 1% 51% 51% 1% 52% 5% 52% 49% 53% 8% 56% 53%
[ c J M * v
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total Japan
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium No No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1007 489 518 23 356 408 626 322 59 644 363 347 234 426 487 520 58 949 108 899 678 329 80 297 630
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 2 274 226 295 % 115 220 280 2 478 43 457 321 179 2 141 317
Strongly agree 76 23 53 34 28 14 51 2n 5 41 35 48 14 14 2% 50 2 74 4 7 45 31 s 33 38
15% 9% 21% 18% 18% 9% 15% 15% 21% 15% 16% 16% 15% 12% 12% 18% 9% 15% 9% 16% 14% 17% 12% 23% 12%
A E E * N * * * X
Somewhat agree 232 111 121 88 69 74 152 70 10 124 108 127 47 57 88 144 7 225 16 216 142 % 20 60 152
6% 4% 49% a7% 4% 8% 5% 49% 5% 5% 8% 43% 53% 50% 40% 51% 32% 47% 36% 7% 24% 50% 6% 3% 48%
* X N * * *
Somewhat disagree 147 83 64 50 a3 54 99 43 6 84 64 89 23 35 79 69 9 139 18 129 100 a7 10 38 100
29% 33% 26% 27% 27% 35% 29% 30% 26% 31% 28% 30% 26% 31% 36% 25% 40% 29% 1% 28% 31% 26% 2% 27% 31%
B D . ° . o .
Strongly disagree 45 34 11 13 19 13 35 8 2 25 20 31 5 8 28 17 4 41 6 39 34 12 7 10 28
9% 14% % 7% 12% 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 9% 1% 6% 7% 13% 6% 20% 9% 13% 9% 10% 6% 18% 7% 9%
[ * o a * wx*
Sigma 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 2 274 226 295 %0 115 220 280 2 478 43 457 321 179 42 141 317
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 308 134 174 122 97 88 203 90 15 165 143 175 61 72 114 194 9 299 20 288 187 121 25 93 190
62% 53% 70% 66% 61% 57% 60% 64% 66% 60% 63% 59% 68% 62% 52% 69% 1% 62% 45% 63% 58% 67% 58% 66% 60%
A E * K N * P * R T *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 192 117 75 63 62 67 134 51 8 109 83 120 29 43 106 86 13 179 2 169 134 58 17 48 127
disagree) 38% 7% 30% 34% 39% 43% 40% 36% 34% 40% 37% 41% 32% 38% 8% 31% 59% 38% 55% 37% 2% 33% 2% 3a% 40%
8 c * L o a s u *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 28 257 175 151 179 394 106 5 28 257 56 349 100 242 263 a2 463 59 446 314 191 227 181 97
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 215 141 144 400 % 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98
Strongly agree 74 27 47 40 18 16 60 12 2 2 48 27 40 7 28 46 4 70 6 67 33 40 36 26 12
15% 1% 19% 19% 13% 1% 15% 12% 42% 1% 18% 26% 12% 10% 13% 16% 11% 15% 1% 15% 12% 19% 15% 15% 12%
ry . - ™ * . . .
Somewhat agree 108 50 58 a7 30 2 %2 16 - 49 59 26 66 16 47 61 8 100 10 99 62 a7 57 27 2
22% 20% 23% 2% 21% 22% 23% 17% - 22% 21% 25% 20% 23% 2% 21% 2% 22% 18% 2% 2% 21% 25% 16% 2%
. - B ¥ B B «
Somewhat disagree 134 57 77 60 39 35 103 31 1 59 74 2% % 17 52 82 6 128 17 117 74 60 67 43 2
27% 23% 30% 28% 28% 2% 26% 32% 16% 27% 7% 23% 29% 2% 2% 28% 17% 28% 30% 26% 26% 28% 29% 25% 24%
. - . * . . .
Strongly disagree 184 113 71 68 54 62 145 37 2 % 94 27 127 30 85 99 19 165 2 162 114 70 73 72 39
37% 6% 28% 32% 38% 43% 36% 39% 2% 40% 3a% 26% 39% 43% 40% 34% 50% 36% 40% 36% 0% 32% 31% 3% 40%
B c * - * K * * v *
Sigma 500 28 252 215 141 144 400 % 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 182 77 105 87 48 47 152 28 2 75 108 s3 106 23 75 107 12 170 16 166 95 87 93 54 35
36% 31% 2% 40% 34% 33% 38% 30% 42% 33% 39% 51% 32% 33% 36% 37% 33% 37% 29% 37% 34% 40% 40% 32% 36%
ry . - ™ * . . .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 318 171 147 128 93 97 28 68 2 149 169 51 21 a7 136 181 25 203 39 279 188 130 140 115 63
disagree) 64% 69% 58% 60% 66% 67% 62% 70% 58% 67% 61% 49% 68% 67% 64% 63% 67% 63% 1% 63% 66% 60% 60% 68% 64%
B * - * X K* « B «
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 503 239 264 195 188 120 93 187 223 279 224 20 150 333 255 28 73 430 94 409 349 154 163 236 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 189 101 91 193 217 272 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
Strongly agree 29 1 16 15 10 5 9 8 13 9 20 - 10 19 18 12 2 27 5 25 19 10 12 15 2
6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 10% % 6% 3% 9% - 7% 6% 7% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 2%
B | o . .
Somewhat agree 179 80 99 82 64 33 36 60 83 87 %2 8 44 127 91 88 19 160 29 150 112 67 69 81 30
36% 32% 40% 39% 34% 33% 39% 31% 38% 32% 40% 49% 31% 37% 35% 37% 27% 37% 32% 37% 31% 47% 43% 3a% 30%
¥ x « ¥ T X
Somewhat disagree 181 93 87 66 69 46 30 74 77 109 72 5 60 115 %2 89 33 148 34 147 143 37 47 97 37
36% 37% 35% 32% 36% 45% 33% 39% 35% 40% 32% 31% 2% 34% 35% 38% 26% 34% 37% 36% 40% 26% 29% 41% 36%
c B o B B u v
Strongly disagree 111 65 45 47 47 17 16 50 44 67 3 3 27 80 63 48 17 93 23 87 82 28 33 46 32
2% 26% 18% 2% 25% 17% 18% 26% 20% 25% 19% 20% 19% 2% 24% 20% 2% 2% 26% 21% 23% 20% 20% 19% 32%
B ¥ x « ¥ W
sigma 500 252 248 211 189 101 91 193 217 272 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 209 94 115 97 74 38 5 68 9% 9% 112 8 54 146 109 100 22 187 34 175 132 77 81 96 32
2% 37% 46% 46% 39% 38% 49% 35% 24% 35% 49% 49% 38% 43% 41% 42% 30% 24% 37% 43% 37% 54% 50% 40% 32%
A G* 1 > * P * T wx
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 291 159 133 114 115 63 46 124 121 176 116 9 87 195 154 137 50 241 57 234 226 66 80 143 69
disagree) 58% 63% 54% 54% 61% 62% 51% 65% 56% 65% 51% 51% 62% 57% 59% 58% 70% 56% 63% 57% 63% 46% 50% 60% 68%
B * F J - Q* * u v v
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total Spain
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 505 500 356 377 72 687 264 54 441 564 613 % 296 497 508 77 928 100 905 515 490 558 286 161
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 204 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
Strongly agree 247 97 150 114 80 53 159 73 16 %2 156 115 67 65 106 141 17 230 19 228 121 126 147 70 30
49% 39% 61% 56% 46% 43% 48% 52% 55% 45% 53% 46% 59% 8% 45% 53% 42% 50% 39% 51% 8% 51% 52% 48% 1%
A DE * 1 K* N * * R X
Somewhat agree 118 66 52 52 40 2 80 32 6 46 72 60 28 30 52 65 12 106 16 101 62 56 64 39 15
2% 26% 21% 25% 23% 2% 2% 23% 21% 2% 25% 24% 2% 2% 2% 25% 30% 2% 33% 23% 25% 2% 2% 27% 21%
* « « o
Somewhat disagree 85 53 32 27 32 26 58 2 5 42 43 a7 16 2 46 39 6 79 8 7 a1 44 46 25 15
17% 21% 13% 13% 19% 21% 17% 16% 18% 21% 15% 19% 14% 16% 20% 14% 14% 17% 16% 17% 16% 18% 16% 17% 20%
B c * J - o . *
Strongly disagree 50 36 14 12 21 17 35 13 2 2 24 27 3 19 29 21 6 44 6 43 28 2 2 12 14
10% 14% 6% 6% 12% 14% 1% 9% 6% 13% 8% 1% 3% 14% 12% 8% 15% 10% 13% 10% 1% 9% 9% 8% 18%
[ c c * J L * L o * * w
Sigma 500 252 28 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 294 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 365 163 202 166 120 79 239 105 21 137 228 174 95 95 159 207 29 336 36 329 184 182 211 109 45
73% 65% 81% 81% 70% 65% 2% 75% 76% 67% 7% 70% 83% 70% 68% 78% 72% 73% 72% 73% 73% 73% 75% 75% 62%
A DE * 1 Km* N * * X X
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 135 89 6 39 53 43 93 35 7 68 66 75 19 41 75 60 1 123 14 121 68 67 70 37 28
disagree) 27% 35% 19% 19% 30% 35% 28% 25% 2% 33% 23% 30% 17% 30% 32% 2% 28% 27% 28% 27% 27% 27% 25% 25% 38%
[ c c * J L * L o * * w
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total Sweden
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 238 267 155 151 199 178 243 84 174 331 322 78 105 337 168 52 453 67 438 345 160 137 147 21
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
Strongly agree 287 119 168 124 74 89 106 125 56 78 209 48 161 79 209 78 31 256 3 244 204 83 100 91 %
57% 47% 68% 67% 49% 55% 64% 59% 6% 50% 61% 45% 61% 59% 57% 60% 54% 58% 51% 59% 56% 61% 58% 61% 54%
ry D* . * . . * P X . - . * . . .
Somewhat agree 120 66 54 a5 a4 31 35 53 32 46 74 2 66 30 83 37 16 104 18 102 89 30 48 25 47
2% 26% 2% 24% 29% 19% 21% 25% 26% 20% 21% 23% 25% 2% 2% 28% 29% 2% 2% 24% 25% 2% 28% 17% 26%
B * ¥ B « ¥ * . - B ¥ * . «
Somewhat disagree 48 32 16 9 2 16 12 14 2 18 30 14 17 17 40 8 4 44 8 40 38 10 13 15 20
10% 13% 6% 5% 15% 10% 7% 7% 17% 1% 9% 13% 7% 13% 1% 6% 7% 10% 9% 10% 10% 7% 8% 10% 11%
. . * * G * . . - + * . . .
Strongly disagree 45 36 9 8 12 2 13 19 13 14 31 19 19 7 37 8 6 39 15 30 33 12 13 17 15
9% 14% % % 8% 16% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9% 18% 7% 6% 10% 6% 10% 9% 18% 7% 9% 9% 7% 12% 9%
B . « o * * * ™ * . - o * * B «
Sigma 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 407 185 222 169 119 120 141 178 88 124 283 72 226 108 292 115 47 360 61 346 203 114 148 117 143
81% 73% 90% 91% 78% 74% 85% 84% 72% 80% 82% 69% 86% 82% 79% 88% 83% 81% 73% 83% 81% 84% 85% 79% 80%
Ty DE* . * * . * P X . - . * * . .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 93 68 25 17 34 a2 25 34 34 31 62 33 36 24 77 16 10 83 23 71 71 2 26 32 35
disagree) 19% 27% 10% 9% 2% 26% 15% 16% 28% 20% 18% 31% 14% 18% 21% 12% 17% 19% 27% 17% 19% 16% 15% 21% 20%
B . o* o B « * ™ « B - ¥ * B B *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 508 497 328 330 347 160 607 238 443 562 262 336 407 619 386 105 900 152 853 719 286 364 248 393
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 26 254 185 159 156 84 299 117 209 291 132 170 198 296 204 50 450 73 427 348 152 185 121 194
Strongly agree 185 74 111 81 65 39 30 109 5 68 116 35 67 82 102 83 20 165 30 155 128 56 87 3 54
37% 30% 44% 44% 1% 25% 37% 36% 39% 33% 40% 27% 40% 2% 34% 41% 39% 37% 1% 36% 37% 37% 47% 36% 28%
A E E 1 K K wx X
Somewhat agree 174 85 89 64 55 56 32 107 35 71 103 56 58 60 106 68 13 161 2 150 124 50 59 5 70
35% 35% 35% 34% 34% 36% 38% 36% 30% 34% 35% 2% 34% 30% 36% 33% 26% 36% 33% 35% 36% 33% 32% 37% 36%
Y]
Somewhat disagree 92 52 40 25 27 39 10 s6 2 s a7 25 29 37 54 38 1 81 13 79 65 2 2% 23 42
18% 21% 16% 14% 17% 25% 12% 19% 2% 21% 16% 19% 17% 19% 18% 19% 2% 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 14% 19% 2%
B cD F J v
Strongly disagree 49 35 15 15 13 2 1 27 12 2 24 16 15 18 34 15 6 a3 7 43 30 19 13 10 27
10% 14% 6% 8% 8% 14% 13% 9% 10% 12% 8% 12% 9% 9% 12% 7% 13% 10% 9% 10% 9% 13% 7% 8% 14%
[ [o) o w
Sigma 500 26 254 185 159 156 84 299 117 209 291 132 170 198 296 204 50 450 73 427 348 152 185 121 194
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 359 159 199 145 119 95 63 216 80 139 219 91 125 142 208 151 33 326 53 306 252 107 146 88 125
72% 65% 79% 78% 75% 61% 75% 72% 68% 67% 75% 69% 74% 72% 70% 74% 66% 72% 73% 72% 73% 70% 79% 73% 64%
A E E 1 X X
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 141 87 55 40 40 61 21 83 37 70 71 a1 a4 55 88 53 17 124 19 122 95 46 39 33 69
disagree) 28% 35% 21% 2% 25% 39% 25% 28% 32% 33% 25% 31% 26% 28% 30% 26% 34% 28% 27% 28% 27% 30% 2% 27% 36%
[ [o) J w
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States the US
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 s14 491 263 338 404 134 431 440 658 347 303 374 328 518 487 122 883 140 865 671 334 370 249 386

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210 209 307 193 232 127 141 232 268 60 440 66 434 317 183 188 121 191

Strongly agree 197 82 115 86 57 55 23 83 91 106 91 86 49 62 87 110 2 174 2 173 131 66 88 50 58
39% 33% 45% a7% 37% 33% 28% 40% 43% 34% 47% 37% 39% 4% 37% 41% 39% 39% 37% 40% 1% 36% 47% 2% 31%

A DE F F 1 * X X

Somewhat agree 132 70 63 40 a7 45 21 59 52 91 2 61 35 36 60 73 17 116 19 114 84 48 43 31 58

26% 28% 25% 2% 31% 28% 26% 28% 25% 30% 21% 26% 28% 26% 26% 27% 28% 26% 20% 26% 27% 26% 2% 26% 31%
c J * v

Somewhat disagree 82 a1 2 29 2 31 18 31 33 53 30 39 20 23 39 3 1 72 12 70 51 31 28 20 35

16% 16% 17% 16% 14% 19% 23% 15% 16% 17% 15% 17% 16% 17% 17% 16% 18% 16% 18% 16% 16% 17% 15% 16% 18%
.

Strongly disagree 88 54 34 27 28 33 19 36 33 57 31 46 23 19 47 a1 9 79 1 77 52 36 29 19 40

18% 2% 13% 15% 18% 20% 23% 17% 16% 19% 16% 20% 18% 14% 20% 15% 15% 18% 16% 18% 16% 20% 15% 16% 21%
8 M *

Sigma 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210 209 307 193 232 127 141 232 268 60 440 66 434 317 183 188 121 191
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 330 152 177 126 104 100 44 142 143 197 133 147 85 98 147 183 40 289 43 286 215 115 131 82 117
66% 62% 70% 69% 67% 61% 54% 68% 68% 64% 69% 63% 67% 70% 63% 68% 67% 66% 65% 66% 68% 63% 70% 68% 61%

A F F * X
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 170 95 75 57 50 64 37 67 66 110 60 86 2 a2 86 8 20 151 23 148 103 68 57 39 74
disagree) 34% 38% 30% 31% 33% 39% 6% 32% 32% 36% 31% 37% 33% 30% 37% 32% 33% 34% 35% 3a% 32% 37% 30% 32% 39%
8 GH * v
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.5. [Same-sex couples are just as likely as other parents to successfully raise children.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Norway Total Norway
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 412 234 178 103 129 180 128 186 98 194 218 14 301 97 281 131 59 353 104 308 330 82 121 160 131
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 112 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152
Strongly agree 274 105 169 127 91 55 78 135 61 91 183 14 189 71 159 115 29 25 53 221 189 85 101 97 75
55% 2% 68% 67% 56% 38% 51% 57% 55% 46% 60% 58% 52% 63% 51% 61% 6% 56% 48% 57% 51% 65% 66% 50% 50%
ry o € . | - * . . T+ WX
Somewhat agree 123 63 60 32 39 51 40 54 29 56 66 7 %2 23 82 a1 16 106 27 % 100 2 30 s5 38
25% 25% 24% 17% 2% 35% 26% 23% 26% 20% 2% 30% 25% 21% 26% 2% 26% 2% 2% 25% 27% 17% 19% 28% 25%
. ) « - ¥ « * ¥
Somewhat disagree 66 57 8 2 17 27 21 33 12 30 36 2 54 10 8 18 8 58 17 49 50 16 13 27 2
13% 23% 3% 1% 1% 18% 13% 14% 11% 15% 12% 9% 15% 9% 15% 9% 13% 13% 15% 13% 14% 12% 9% 14% 17%
B . . - * . * *
Strongly disagree 38 28 10 8 15 14 15 13 10 18 20 1 28 8 24 14 9 28 15 23 31 7 9 15 14
8% 1% % 4% 9% 9% 10% 5% 9% 9% 6% 2% 8% 7% 8% 7% 15% 7% 13% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 9%
B . « o * a o *
Sigma 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 12 313 187 62 438 12 388 370 130 153 194 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 39 168 229 160 130 107 118 188 %0 147 250 2 281 % 241 156 45 351 80 316 289 107 131 152 113
79% 66% 93% 84% 80% 72% 7% 80% 81% 75% 82% 87% 77% 84% 7% 83% 73% 80% 72% 82% 78% 82% 85% 78% 75%
ry £ . - i . 0 R *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 104 85 19 29 33 41 36 46 2 48 55 3 82 18 72 31 17 86 32 72 81 23 23 2 39
disagree) 2% 34% 7% 16% 20% 28% 23% 20% 19% 25% 18% 13% 23% 16% 23% 17% 27% 20% 28% 18% 2% 18% 15% 2% 25%
B . c * - * « o *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 6164 6320 3885 4270 4329 4365 5179 2879 5831 6653 4182 4756 3546 6948 5536 1145 11339 1634 10850 7927 4557 4306 3714 4464
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 2478 2665
Strongly agree 2980 1211 1770 1343 935 703 1090 1200 676 1007 1973 931 1310 740 1582 1398 214 2736 347 2633 1815 1166 1255 865 861
37% 30% 44% 43% 36% 31% 36% 37% 40% 30% 43% 35% 39% 38% 37% 38% 34% 38% 34% 38% 36% 39% 44% 35% 32%
A DE E F I K P R T WX X
Somewhat agree 2316 1167 1149 916 745 655 894 937 468 991 1325 749 990 577 1218 1098 207 2109 283 2033 1435 881 754 746 816
29% 20% 29% 29% 29% 28% 30% 29% 27% 20% 29% 28% 29% 20% 28% 30% 29% 29% 28% 29% 29% 29% 26% 30% 31%
v v
Somewhat disagree 1307 708 600 439 426 443 488 526 283 649 659 a7 520 340 715 592 125 1182 184 1123 849 459 381 426 500
16% 18% 15% 14% 16% 19% 16% 16% 17% 19% 14% 17% 15% 17% 17% 16% 17% 16% 18% 16% 17% 15% 13% 17% 19%
B c [ J L u v v
Strongly disagree 1396 903 493 412 484 500 521 569 283 718 678 503 583 311 815 582 147 1249 201 1195 892 504 467 441 488
17% 23% 12% 13% 19% 22% 17% 18% 17% 2% 15% 19% 17% 16% 19% 16% 20% 17% 20% 17% 18% 17% 16% 18% 18%
[ c [ J 1Y o Q s v
Sigma 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 2478 2665
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 5296 2377 2919 2259 1680 1358 1985 2138 1145 1999 3298 1680 2300 1317 2800 2496 451 4845 630 4667 3250 2047 2008 1611 1677
66% 60% 73% 73% 65% 59% 66% 66% 67% 59% 71% 64% 68% 67% 65% 68% 62% 67% 62% 67% 65% 68% 70% 65% 63%
A DE E 1 K K N P R T WX
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 2704 1611 1093 851 910 942 1009 1095 565 1367 1337 950 1103 650 1530 1174 m 2431 385 2318 1741 963 849 867 988
disagree) 34% 40% 27% 27% 35% 1% 3a% 34% 33% 1% 29% 36% 32% 33% 35% 32% 38% 33% 38% 33% 35% 32% 30% 35% 37%
8 c [ J 1Y o Q s u v v
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Same Sex Marriage

HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia

Belgium

France

Argentina
A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 502
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 500
Strongly agree 2980 211
37% 42%
EGHIILMP
Somewhat agree 2316 138
29% 28%
N
Somewhat disagree 1307 55
16% 11%
o
Strongly disagree 1396 96
17% 19%
CDFGJKNO
Sigma 8000 500
100% 100%

1005
500
196
39%

EHULMP

139
28%
NO

80
16%
AKNO

85
17%
CDFGKNO

500
100%

C

505
500
233
47%

BEGHILMP

138
28%
N

74
15%
%)

55
11%

500
100%

1005
500
235
47%

BEFGHILMP

135
27%
N

69
14%
KO

61
12%
NO

500
100%

1005
500
163
33%

HILM

117
23%

89
18%
ADFKNO

131
26%
ABCDFGJKM
NO
500
100%

Germany  Great Britain
F G
1005 1005
500 500
206 179
41% 36%
EGHIJLMP HILM
169 168
34% 34%
ABCDEHIKNO | ABCDEHIKNO
P P
71 90
14% 18%
KO ADFHKNO
54 63
11% 13%
NO
500 500
100% 100%

Hungary
H |
505 1005
500 500
101 171
20% 34%
™M HILM
140 134
28% 27%
N N
70 83
14% 17%
(0] AKNO
189 112
38% 22%
ABCDEFGUKL BCDFGJKNO
MNOP
500 500
100% 100%

1007
500
70
14%
M

194
39%
ABCDEFGHIK
NOP
168
34%
ABCDEFGHIK
LNOP
68
14%
NO

500
100%

Norway Poland South Korea
K L M
412 505 503
500 500 500
279 108 45
56% 22% 9%
ABCDEFGHIL M
MP
123 167 212
25% 33% 42%
BDEIKNOP  ABCDEFGHIK
LNOP
48 99 142
10% 20% 28%
(0] ACDFHKNO  ABCDEFGHIK
LNOP
50 126 101
10% 25% 20%

ABCDFGJKNO =~ CDFGJKNO

500 500 500
100% 100% 100%

Spain Sweden  United States
N (0] P
1005 505 1005
500 500 500
287 335 159
57% 67% 32%
ABCDEFGHIL ABCDEFGHIJK HILM
MP LMNP
111 105 126
22% 21% 25%
56 25 89
11% 5% 18%
o ADFKNO
46 35 125
9% 7% 25%
ABCDFGJKM
NO
500 500 500
100% 100% 100%

264 402 275 257 398 440 286

Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 5296 349

66% 70%

EHULMP
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 2704 151
disagree) 34% 30%
KNO
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335 371 370 280 375 347 241 305
67% 74% 74% 56% 75% 69% 48% 61%
EHIJLMP BEHILMP BEGHIJLMP H BEGHIJLMP EHILMP EHILM
165 129 130 220 125 153 259 195
33% 26% 26% 44% 25% 31% 52% 39%
CDFKNO KNO KNO ABCDFGIKNO KNO DFKNO ABCDEFGIKL = ABCDFGKNO ABCDFGIKNO

NOP

53%

236
47%

80% 55% 51%
ABCDEFGHIJL H
MP
98 225 243
20% 45% 49%
(0] ABCDFGIKNO  ABCDFGIKNO
p

80% 88% 57%
ABCDEFGHIJL ABCDEFGHUK HM
MP LMNP
102 60 214
20% 12% 43%
o ABCDFGKNO



Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North LATAM Europe G-8 BRIC Middle
America Countries East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 2010 502 7457 2515 7037 - -
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -
Strongly agree 2980 395 211 2063 312 1184 - -
37% 39% 42% 41% 21% 34% - -
DE DE DE D

Somewhat agree 2316 261 138 1373 544 1043 - -
29% 26% 28% 27% 36% 30% - -

ABCE AC
Somewhat disagree 1307 158 55 704 390 660 - -
16% 16% 11% 14% 26% 19% - -

B ABCE ABC
Strongly disagree 1396 186 96 860 254 613 - -
17% 19% 19% 17% 17% 18% - -
Sigma 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - -
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 5296 656 349 3435 856 2227 - -
66% 66% 70% 69% 57% 64% - -

D DE ADE D

Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 2704 344 151 1565 644 1273 - -
disagree) 34% 34% 30% 31% 43% 36% - -

C ABCE BC
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 205 297 215 167 120 244 190 68 163 339 228 164 110 249 253 61 441 67 435 316 186 289 133 80
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 25 255 248 143 108 272 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 9
Strongly agree 211 7 141 106 62 44 101 91 19 56 155 131 55 2 89 123 2 187 2 189 121 91 127 49 35
42% 29% 55% 43% 43% 1% 37% 50% 40% 38% 44% 40% 46% 47% 38% 46% 46% 2% 2% 42% 42% 42% 47% 36% 37%
ry £ . . . .
Somewhat agree 138 82 56 76 32 30 83 a1 14 37 101 103 2 12 66 72 15 123 9 129 71 67 70 37 32
28% 33% 2% 31% 23% 28% 30% 23% 28% 25% 29% 32% 19% 2% 28% 27% 29% 28% 17% 29% 25% 31% 26% 27% 34%
B « L * ¥ «
Somewhat disagree 55 34 21 26 17 1 32 16 7 2 34 36 15 4 27 28 4 50 9 46 36 19 34 17 4
11% 14% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12% 9% 14% 14% 10% 1% 13% 6% 1% 10% 8% 1% 17% 10% 13% 9% 12% 13% 4%
. . . X .
Strongly disagree % 59 37 a1 32 23 55 32 9 33 63 57 26 13 52 a4 10 86 13 83 57 39 39 33 2
19% 2% 15% 16% 2% 2% 20% 18% 18% 2% 18% 17% 2% 2% 2% 16% 18% 19% 2% 19% 20% 18% 15% 24% 25%
B « « B v v
Sigma 500 25 255 28 143 108 2 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 349 152 197 181 94 74 184 132 33 94 256 234 77 39 154 195 40 310 31 318 192 158 197 86 67
70% 62% % 73% 66% 68% 68% 74% 68% 64% 72% 72% 65% 70% 66% 73% 74% 69% 59% 71% 67% 73% 73% 63% 71%
ry . . B .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 151 93 58 67 49 34 87 47 16 53 97 93 41 16 78 72 14 137 21 129 93 58 73 50 28
disagree) 30% 38% 23% 27% 34% 32% 2% 26% 32% 36% 28% 28% 35% 30% 34% 27% 26% 31% 1% 29% 33% 27% 27% 37% 29%
B B « B *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Social Media
Total

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y No 2 No Y [

Region
Non METRO  NON-METRO  VIC/TAS  NSW/ACT Active Passive Inactive
Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 434 571 310 379 316 211 533 261 483 522 357 323 325 535 470 13 892 142 863 626 379 674 331 334 315 167 103 86 370 255 380
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 7 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 8 56 40 200 125 176

Strongly agree 19 75 122 ) 60 a5 43 109 a2 75 122 59 107 30 % 101 17 179 17 179 122 74 130 66 6 57 29 27 15 90 8 58
39% 30% a8% a7% 35% 3a% 43% 40% 36% 3a% aa% 5% 36% 0% 36% 3% 32% 40% 26% 1% 38% 1% 39% 0% a2% 37% 34% 8% 36% 5% 39% 33%

A DE ' L * * R . * e

Somewhat agree 139 7 68 53 8 38 29 76 3 59 80 34 8 20 75 63 14 125 17 122 86 52 98 a1 a4 aa 23 18 10 51 35 52
28% 29% 27% 27% 28% 29% 29% 28% 27% 27% 29% 26% 29% 27% 28% 27% 26% 28% 26% 28% 27% 29% 29% 2% 27% 28% 27% 31% 25% 26% 28% 30%

Somewhat disagree 80 24 36 31 27 2 13 25 2 a1 38 15 53 1 a3 36 ] 70 15 64 53 26 8 32 23 29 14 3 8 31 19 30
16% 18% 1% 16% 16% 16% 12% 16% 18% 18% 14% 12% 18% 15% 16% 15% 18% 16% 2% 15% 17% 1% 14% 19% 14% 19% 17% 10% 19% 15% 15% 17%

X B 5 B B

Strongly disagree 8 58 27 21 37 27 15 a5 2 a8 38 2 50 13 50 35 13 7 16 69 56 30 60 2 30 2 18 6 8 27 2 36
17% 22% 1% 1% 2% 21% 15% 16% 20% 2% 14% 17% 17% 18% 19% 15% 20% 16% 25% 16% 18% 16% 18% 16% 18% 15% 2% 10% 20% 14% 18% 20%

) c c ) * st a . * c
Sigma 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 74 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 85 56 40 200 125 176
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ummary
Top28ox - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 335 146 190 145 108 83 73 186 77 133 202 93 192 50 171 164 31 304 3 301 209 126 228 107 13 101 52 44 2 142 83 110
67% 59% 75% 74% 63% 63% 72% 67% 62% 60% 73% 71% 65% 68% 65% 70% 59% 68% 52% 69% 66% 69% 68% 65% 68% 66% 61% 79% 61% 71% 67% 63%
A DE ] * * R zb* * e

Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 165 102 63 52 64 49 28 90 a7 89 76 38 103 2 % 71 2 143 32 133 109 56 108 57 53 52 3 12 16 58 a 66
disagree) 33% 1% 25% 26% 37% 37% 28% 33% 38% 20% 27% 29% 35% 32% 35% 30% 1% 32% 8% 31% 34% 31% 3% 35% 3% 34% 39% 21% 39% 29% 33% 37%

) c c J * st a a . a* c
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] sill thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Za/b/c
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,alb/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Language Social Media

Male Female [ETED 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium [ Yes No Ve No Total Non Center French Flemish Passive Inactive
Emploved __ Emploved

I Respondents (unwtd) 505 261 24 155 180 170 191 207 107 190 315 170 211 124 314 191 29 476 43 462 293 212 246 118 141 204 261 103 143 259
I Respondents (wtd) 500 252 28 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 203 207 27 473 40 460 278 22 237 119 143 27 253 101 144 255
Strongly agree 233 103 130 98 80 55 87 86 59 64 169 74 87 72 131 102 9 224 16 217 121 112 98 68 67 130 103 50 68 115
a7% 1% 52% 53% 50% 35% 6% 3% 55% 37% 52% 3% a7% 51% 5% 9% 3a% a7% 39% 7% 43% 51% 1% 57% a7% 52% 1% 9% a7% 5%
A 3 E | - * v z -
Somewhat agree 138 68 70 56 32 50 51 64 2 55 83 51 50 37 77 62 10 128 13 125 80 58 77 2 37 56 8 25 a 72
28% 27% 28% 30% 20% 32% 26% 32% 2% 32% 26% 30% 27% 26% 26% 30% 37% 27% 33% 27% 29% 26% 33% 20% 26% 23% 33% 25% 29% 28%
o D 0 B W v B
Somewhat disagree 74 43 31 19 25 30 30 29 15 29 45 28 29 17 48 26 s 69 6 67 6 27 43 9 2 30 ) 1 18 2
15% 17% 12% 1% 15% 19% 16% 14% 13% 17% 1% 16% 15% 12% 16% 12% 18% 15% 16% 15% 17% 12% 18% 7% 15% 12% 17% 14% 12% 16%
c B - w w .
Strongly disagree 55 38 17 1 2 2 23 21 1 2 29 18 20 16 37 18 3 52 5 50 31 2 19 19 17 32 23 12 17 2
1% 15% 7% 6% 14% 14% 12% 10% 10% 15% 9% 1% 1% 1% 13% 8% 1% 1% 12% 1% 1% 1% 8% 16% 12% 13% 9% 12% 12% 10%
B c c ] ~* * v "
sigma 500 252 248 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 293 207 27 473 40 460 278 22 237 119 143 247 253 101 144 255
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 371 171 200 154 112 105 138 151 83 119 252 126 136 109 208 164 19 352 29 342 200 171 175 92 104 186 186 75 109 187
74% 68% 81% 84% 71% 67% 72% 75% 76% 68% 7% 73% 73% 7% 71% 79% 71% 74% 72% 74% 72% 7% 74% 7% 72% 75% 73% 74% 76% 73%
A DE | N - * *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 129 80 8 30 a7 52 53 50 2 55 74 6 a9 33 85 a3 8 121 1 17 77 52 62 27 39 62 67 2 34 68
disagree) 26% 32% 19% 16% 20% 33% 28% 25% 2% 32% 23% 27% 27% 23% 29% 21% 29% 26% 28% 26% 28% 23% 26% 2% 28% 25% 27% 26% 2% 27%
B c c ] o ~* * "
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Social Media
Total Atlantic Alberta BC Northwest  Ontario Quebec Active Passive Inactive
Territories

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y [ 2 No

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 507 498 27 328 430 195 386 224 533 472 364 241 200 514 491 97 908 122 883 629 376 7 61 110 138 - 364 258 302 282 a21
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 27 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 23 91 250 250 6 454 58 442 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19
Strongly agree 235 88 147 107 75 53 54 82 100 86 149 81 109 a5 101 134 17 219 20 216 134 101 15 14 21 37 - 95 53 93 62 80
a7% 36% 58% 60% a5% 35% 49% 3% 50% 37% 56% 4% 49% 50% a1% 54% 36% 8% 34% 9% 43% 54% a4% 4% 40% 54% - 53% 39% 58% 43% 1%
A DE E ' N * P R T * . * Xb Xb de
Somewhat agree 135 80 55 39 5 50 30 55 50 7 64 54 55 2 7 60 12 122 18 116 %0 aa 11 9 1 16 - a3 3 34 3 57
27% 3% 2% 2% 27% 33% 27% 29% 25% 30% 20% 29% 20% 29% 30% 22% 27% 27% 32% 26% 29% 23% 33% 30% 20% 22% - 22% 32% 21% 30% 29%
) c J * * . * Xa c c
Somewhat disagree 69 38 31 17 2 28 15 29 25 36 33 26 32 1 40 29 ] 60 10 59 a7 2 2 3 12 8 - 18 2 17 2 30
1% 15% 12% 10% 1% 18% 1% 15% 13% 16% 12% 14% 14% 12% 16% 12% 2% 13% 17% 13% 15% 12% 7% 10% 2% 12% - 10% 19% 1% 16% 15%
c * * . VYa* va
Strongly disagree 61 a1 20 14 2 2 1 25 2 a0 21 25 28 9 34 27 8 54 10 51 a 21 5 5 10 3 - 21 13 18 15 29
12% 17% 8% 8% 14% 15% 10% 13% 12% 17% 8% 13% 12% 10% 14% 1% 16% 12% 17% 12% 13% 1% 15% 16% 18% 10% - 12% 10% 1% 1% 15%
) c c J * * . b*
Sigma 500 247 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 223 91 250 250 6 454 58 442 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ummary
Top28ox - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 370 168 202 146 120 104 83 137 150 157 213 135 163 71 176 194 29 341 38 332 225 145 27 23 32 53 - 138 % 127 105 138
74% 68% 80% 82% 72% 67% 76% 72% 75% 67% 80% 73% 73% 78% 70% 78% 63% 75% 65% 75% 72% 7% 77% 74% 60% 79% - 78% 71% 78% 74% 70%
A DE ' N * P R x* . * X X X e
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 130 79 51 32 48 51 2 54 50 76 54 51 60 20 74 56 17 113 20 110 87 a3 8 8 21 15 - 39 39 35 37 58
disagree) 26% 32% 20% 18% 28% 33% 20% 28% 25% 33% 20% 27% 27% 2% 30% 2% 37% 2% 35% 2% 28% 23% 23% 26% 40% 21% - 2% 29% 2% 26% 30%
B c c ) o a* s * . VYab* c
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 522 483 334 268 403 260 508 237 365 640 434 274 297 627 378 38 967 73 932 599 406 218 316 471
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209 124 306 194 19 481 34 466 303 197 117 158 225
Strongly agree 163 71 91 73 40 49 49 77 37 37 126 48 70 46 93 70 3 160 8 155 103 60 42 48 73
33% 29% 36% 38% 29% 29% 37% 30% 33% 2% 38% 29% 33% 37% 30% 36% 15% 33% 24% 33% 34% 30% 36% 31% 32%
A DE | K * [ *
Somewhat agree 117 58 60 51 31 36 34 63 20 34 84 37 50 30 74 44 5 112 9 108 7 46 26 40 51
23% 23% 24% 27% 22% 21% 26% 25% 18% 20% 25% 22% 24% 24% 24% 22% 27% 23% 27% 23% 23% 24% 22% 25% 23%
H H « *
Somewhat disagree 89 47 42 35 22 32 17 48 24 34 54 29 37 23 55 34 7 82 10 79 53 36 21 33 35
18% 19% 17% 18% 16% 19% 13% 19% 21% 20% 16% 17% 18% 19% 18% 18% 38% 17% 29% 17% 17% 18% 18% 21% 16%
F F a* s*
Strongly disagree 131 7 60 32 47 52 33 64 33 63 67 53 53 25 84 47 4 127 7 124 76 55 28 37 66
26% 29% 24% 17% 33% 31% 25% 26% 29% 38% 20% 32% 25% 20% 28% 24% 20% 26% 20% 27% 25% 28% 24% 23% 29%
c c J M * *
Sigma 500 247 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209 124 306 194 19 481 34 466 303 197 117 158 225
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 280 129 151 124 71 85 83 140 57 71 210 85 119 76 167 114 8 272 17 263 174 107 68 88 124
56% 52% 60% 65% 51% 50% 62% 55% 50% 2% 63% 51% 57% 61% 55% 58% 2% 57% 51% 56% 57% 54% 58% 56% 55%
A DE H | K * *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 220 118 102 66 69 85 50 113 57 98 122 82 89 48 139 81 1 209 17 203 129 91 49 70 101
disagree) 44% 48% 40% 35% 49% 50% 38% 45% 50% 58% 37% 49% 43% 39% 45% 42% 58% 43% 49% 44% 43% 46% 42% 44% 45%
B c c F J M * *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 519 486 324 371 310 373 334 298 379 626 209 626 170 682 323 88 917 180 825 663 342 257 324 424
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
Strongly agree 206 87 119 79 80 47 77 61 69 69 138 44 117 46 135 71 18 188 35 171 133 73 56 72 78
21% 34% 48% 46% 22% 34% 41% 37% 45% 37% 43% 39% 21% 45% 21% 42% 1% 21% 40% 42% 1% 22% 24% 44% 37%
A E 3 G *
Somewhat agree 169 83 86 56 62 51 60 58 50 64 105 34 99 36 109 60 15 153 29 139 108 61 a 55 73
34% 33% 35% 32% 33% 37% 33% 36% 33% 35% 33% 30% 35% 36% 33% 36% 35% 34% 33% 34% 33% 35% 32% 34% 35%
*
Somewhat disagree 7 43 27 23 2 22 28 2 16 2 45 19 38 14 47 23 3 67 11 59 47 24 16 20 35
14% 17% 11% 13% 14% 16% 15% 16% 1% 14% 14% 17% 13% 13% 14% 14% 7% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14% 12% 12% 17%
B .
Strongly disagree 54 40 15 14 22 18 20 18 17 25 29 17 32 6 40 15 7 47 13 42 38 16 16 15 23
1% 16% 6% 8% 12% 13% 1% 1% 11% 14% 9% 15% 11% 6% 12% 9% 16% 10% 14% 10% 12% 9% 13% 9% 11%
B J M ™M *
Sigma 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 E] 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 375 169 206 135 142 98 137 119 119 132 243 78 215 82 244 131 33 342 65 310 241 134 97 127 151
75% 67% 83% 79% 75% 71% 74% 73% 78% 72% 77% 69% 75% 81% 74% 77% 77% 75% 73% 76% 74% 77% 75% 78% 72%
A E K *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 125 83 22 37 49 40 48 4 33 51 74 35 70 19 87 38 10 115 24 101 85 40 2 35 58
disagree) 25% 33% 17% 21% 25% 29% 26% 27% 2% 28% 23% 31% 25% 19% 26% 23% 23% 25% 27% 24% 26% 23% 25% 22% 28%
B c M *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 251 254 173 167 165 195 233 16 193 312 159 256 %0 275 230 a1 464 39 466 204 211 180 223 102
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 24 256 202 138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 294 77 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 %
Strongly agree 101 36 65 37 28 36 a1 43 3 31 70 2 58 17 53 48 7 94 9 92 50 51 a 35 2
20% 15% 25% 18% 20% 23% 2% 19% 20% 17% 2% 20% 20% 2% 20% 20% 19% 20% 25% 20% 18% 23% 2% 16% 23%
A - * . * m .
Somewhat agree 140 56 84 66 41 2 51 71 2 41 98 29 %2 19 64 75 1 129 7 133 67 72 51 64 2
28% 2% 33% 33% 30% 20% 27% 31% 12% 2% 31% 2% 31% 25% 25% 32% 28% 28% 19% 29% 2% 33% 28% 29% 25%
ry £ £ - ¥ « B T *
Somewhat disagree 70 34 35 27 20 23 32 2 2 2 45 23 37 10 42 28 3 67 4 66 45 2 2 34 12
14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 14% 17% 1% 12% 14% 14% 18% 13% 13% 16% 12% 8% 14% 1% 14% 16% 11% 13% 16% 12%
- * . . .
Strongly disagree 189 118 72 72 48 69 69 88 8 82 107 51 107 31 102 88 17 173 17 173 117 72 65 87 38
38% 8% 28% 36% 35% 43% 36% 39% 56% 6% 3a% 39% 37% 40% 39% 37% 4% 37% 6% 37% 2% 33% 35% 40% 39%
B - ) * « * U *
Sigma 500 24 256 202 138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 204 7 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 241 92 149 103 69 69 93 114 5 73 168 55 150 36 117 123 18 223 16 225 117 124 95 99 a7
48% 38% 58% 51% 50% 43% 48% 50% 32% 40% 52% 42% 51% 47% 45% 52% 47% 8% 44% 48% 42% 56% 52% 45% 49%
ry - | * . . T .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 259 152 107 98 69 %2 101 114 10 107 152 74 144 40 144 115 20 239 20 239 162 97 89 121 50
disagree) 52% 62% 2% 49% 50% 57% 52% 50% 68% 60% 8% 58% 49% 53% 55% 48% 53% 52% 56% 52% 58% 4% 8% 55% 51%
B - ) ¥ * * U *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total Italy
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 490 515 309 390 306 296 442 267 444 561 324 543 138 516 489 %0 915 144 861 586 419 567 234 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 248 a4 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109
Strongly agree 171 75 9% 72 65 34 56 74 a1 60 111 83 65 2 83 89 12 159 18 153 9 77 103 35 33
34% 30% 39% 40% 34% 27% 34% 34% 36% 28% 39% 34% 33% 1% 33% 36% 28% 35% 28% 35% 34% 35% 37% 31% 31%
A E E 1 *
Somewhat agree 134 68 66 s5 45 34 49 61 23 55 79 64 56 14 67 67 1 122 17 117 74 60 73 35 26
27% 27% 26% 31% 2% 26% 30% 28% 20% 26% 28% 26% 28% 2% 26% 27% 26% 27% 25% 27% 27% 27% 26% 31% 2%
H H *
Somewhat disagree 83 a2 a1 PE] 40 20 23 38 23 39 4 39 33 12 3 a1 10 73 16 67 50 33 43 16 2
17% 17% 17% 13% 21% 16% 14% 17% 20% 18% 16% 16% 16% 21% 17% 16% 23% 16% 25% 15% 18% 15% 15% 14% 2%
c * s w
Strongly disagree 112 65 6 31 40 41 38 46 28 61 50 57 46 9 60 52 10 101 15 97 61 50 59 27 26
2% 26% 18% 17% 21% 32% 23% 21% 2% 28% 18% 24% 23% 15% 2% 21% 23% 22% 2% 2% 2% 23% 2% 2% 2%
8 [ J M [ *
Sigma 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 28 a4 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 305 143 162 127 110 68 105 135 65 115 190 147 120 37 149 156 23 282 35 270 168 137 176 70 59
61% 57% 65% 70% 58% 53% 63% 62% 56% 53% 67% 60% 61% 65% 59% 63% 53% 62% 53% 62% 60% 62% 63% 62% 54%
A DE 1 * R X
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 195 107 88 54 80 61 61 8 50 101 94 % 78 21 102 93 20 175 31 164 111 84 102 43 50
disagree) 39% 43% 35% 30% 42% a7% 37% 38% 4% 47% 33% 40% 39% 35% 1% 37% 7% 38% 47% 38% 0% 38% 37% 38% 46%
8 c c J * s v
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total Japan
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium High Married Other Medium No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1007 489 518 23 356 408 626 322 59 644 363 347 234 426 487 520 58 949 108 899 678 329 80 297 630
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 2 274 226 295 % 115 220 280 2 478 43 457 321 179 2 141 317
Strongly agree 70 25 5 39 23 8 a7 20 4 32 39 45 12 13 23 a7 * 70 2 68 42 28 2 28 40
14% 10% 18% 21% 14% 5% 14% 14% 17% 12% 17% 15% 14% 1% 1% 17% 2% 15% 5% 15% 13% 16% 5% 20% 12%
A E E * I N * P * R * VX
Somewhat agree 194 84 110 77 62 55 131 s5 8 109 85 102 41 51 72 122 7 186 1 183 122 71 21 55 118
39% 34% 4% 2% 39% 35% 39% 39% 34% 40% 38% 35% 5% 4% 33% 44% 34% 39% 26% 40% 38% 0% 49% 39% 37%
A * K K N * * R *
Somewhat disagree 168 % 79 s3 6 70 114 49 6 91 77 103 29 37 81 87 7 161 19 149 104 65 10 38 120
34% 36% 32% 28% 29% 45% 34% 34% 26% 33% 34% 35% 32% 32% 37% 31% 34% 34% 45% 33% 32% 36% 25% 27% 38%
) . . o . ™
Strongly disagree 68 52 15 17 29 2 o 18 5 a2 25 45 8 15 1 2 7 61 10 57 53 15 9 19 40
14% 2% 6% 9% 18% 14% 13% 13% 23% 15% 1% 15% 9% 13% 20% 9% 30% 13% 2% 13% 16% 8% 2% 13% 13%
8 c * L o a s u *
Sigma 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 2 274 226 295 % 115 220 280 2 478 43 457 321 179 42 141 317
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 264 109 155 116 85 63 178 75 12 141 123 147 53 64 95 169 8 256 13 251 165 99 23 84 157
53% 43% 62% 63% 53% 1% 53% 53% 52% 51% 55% 50% 59% 56% 43% 60% 36% 54% 31% 55% 51% 55% 54% 60% 50%
A DE E * K N * P * R * X
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 236 142 94 69 75 %2 159 67 1 133 103 148 37 51 125 111 14 22 30 206 156 80 19 57 160
disagree) 7% 57% 38% 37% 47% 59% 7% a7% 8% 49% 5% 50% 1% 4% 57% 40% 64% 6% 69% 5% 49% 5% 6% 40% 50%
[ c o) * L o a s * w
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 28 257 175 151 179 394 106 5 28 257 56 349 100 242 263 a2 463 59 446 314 191 227 181 97
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 215 141 144 400 % 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98
Strongly agree 108 a2 66 50 23 35 88 19 1 39 69 29 61 18 6 62 5 103 13 95 54 54 56 33 19
2% 17% 26% 23% 16% 2% 2% 20% 21% 17% 25% 28% 19% 27% 2% 21% 14% 2% 2% 21% 19% 25% 2% 19% 19%
ry . - | . - . . .
Somewhat agree 167 81 86 78 52 38 135 30 2 73 94 33 116 19 69 98 1 157 19 148 % 71 79 59 29
33% 33% 3a% 36% 37% 26% 3a% 31% 63% 33% 3a% 32% 35% 27% 33% 34% 28% 34% 34% 33% 34% 33% 34% 35% 30%
£ B - B ¥ « * *
Somewhat disagree 99 a4 55 a 31 26 77 2 - 51 8 18 70 12 36 63 8 91 8 91 54 45 45 32 2
20% 18% 2% 19% 2% 18% 19% 23% - 23% 17% 17% 21% 17% 17% 2% 2% 20% 14% 20% 19% 21% 19% 19% 2%
. - . - . . .
Strongly disagree 126 82 P 46 34 46 99 26 1 60 65 2 80 21 61 65 13 112 15 111 7 a7 52 5 28
25% 33% 17% 21% 24% 32% 25% 27% 16% 27% 24% 24% 25% 30% 29% 2% 35% 2% 27% 25% 28% 2% 2% 27% 29%
B c . - B * * ¥ *
Sigma 500 28 252 215 141 144 400 % 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 275 123 153 128 75 73 224 48 3 112 163 62 176 37 115 160 16 259 32 243 150 125 136 91 48
55% 49% 61% 59% 53% 50% 56% 50% 84% 50% 59% 59% 54% 53% 54% 55% 43% 56% 59% 55% 53% 58% 58% 54% 49%
ry . - . * . . .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 225 125 99 87 66 72 176 48 1 112 113 22 150 E?) % 128 21 203 23 202 133 %2 98 77 50
disagree) 5% 51% 39% 41% 47% 50% 4% 50% 16% 50% 1% 41% 6% 47% 6% 5% 57% 4% 1% 5% 7% 42% 42% 46% 51%
B * - B ¥ « B *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 503 239 264 195 188 120 93 187 223 279 224 20 150 333 255 28 73 430 94 409 349 154 163 236 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 189 101 91 193 217 72 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
Strongly agree 45 17 28 25 14 6 13 13 19 16 29 2 16 28 27 18 3 a2 6 39 30 15 21 18 6
9% 7% 1% 12% 8% 6% 14% 7% 9% 6% 13% 10% 11% 8% 10% 8% 5% 10% 6% 10% 8% 10% 13% 8% 6%
. | - . *
Somewhat agree 212 % 116 97 78 37 a1 82 89 103 109 8 60 144 101 111 28 184 38 173 138 7 72 103 37
2% 38% 7% 46% 1% 36% 5% 2% 1% 38% 8% 6% 2% 22% 38% a7% 39% 3% 2% 2% 39% 52% 5% 43% 36%
B | - * B T
Somewhat disagree 142 71 71 57 54 31 23 52 68 85 57 4 43 95 74 69 2 116 27 116 111 31 37 80 2
28% 28% 29% 27% 28% 31% 25% 27% 31% 31% 25% 24% 30% 28% 28% 29% 36% 27% 29% 28% 31% 2% 2% 34% 25%
* i . . U v
Strongly disagree 101 68 33 31 2 27 14 46 40 68 33 3 23 75 62 39 15 86 21 80 78 23 30 37 34
20% 27% 13% 15% 23% 27% 16% 24% 19% 25% 15% 20% 16% 2% 24% 16% 20% 20% 2% 20% 2% 16% 18% 16% 33%
B c * ] - * B W
Sigma 500 252 28 211 189 101 91 193 217 272 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 257 113 144 122 %2 42 54 9% 109 119 137 10 76 172 127 130 32 225 44 213 168 88 9 121 43
51% 45% 58% 58% 49% 2% 59% 49% 50% 44% 60% 56% 54% 50% 48% 55% 44% 53% 48% 52% 47% 62% 58% 51% 42%
ry E B | - . . T X
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 243 139 104 88 % 59 37 98 108 153 %0 8 66 170 136 107 41 203 47 19 189 54 67 117 59
disagree) 9% 55% 2% 42% 51% 58% 1% 51% 50% 56% 40% 44% 6% 50% 52% 5% 56% 47% 52% 8% 53% 38% 2% 49% 58%
B c ¥ ) o « B U v
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total Spain
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 505 500 356 377 72 687 264 54 441 564 613 % 296 497 508 77 928 100 905 515 490 558 286 161
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 204 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
Strongly agree 287 121 166 132 95 60 185 83 19 103 183 130 78 78 127 160 21 266 26 261 146 140 169 84 33
57% 48% 67% 64% 55% 49% 56% 59% 68% 50% 62% 52% 68% 57% 54% 60% 52% 58% 52% 58% 58% 57% 60% 58% 45%
A DE * 1 Km* * * X X
Somewhat agree 111 64 47 22 40 29 80 27 4 51 60 63 18 30 54 57 10 101 13 98 55 57 59 34 19
2% 25% 19% 20% 23% 2% 24% 19% 15% 25% 21% 25% 16% 2% 23% 2% 26% 2% 26% 2% 2% 2% 2% 23% 26%
B * L « « *
Somewhat disagree 56 36 20 21 18 17 35 19 3 25 31 28 13 14 29 27 5 52 5 52 2 31 30 17 10
11% 14% 8% 10% 10% 14% 10% 13% 11% 12% 1% 1% 12% 1% 12% 10% 11% 1% 10% 1% 10% 12% 1% 1% 13%
B . . . .
Strongly disagree 46 31 15 10 19 16 33 1 2 26 20 27 5 14 24 2 4 41 6 39 26 20 2 1 12
9% 12% 6% 5% 1% 13% 10% 8% 6% 12% 7% 1% 2% 10% 10% 8% 1% 9% 12% 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 16%
8 c c * J L * L * * w
Sigma 500 252 28 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 294 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 398 185 213 173 136 89 265 110 23 154 244 193 9% 108 181 217 31 367 39 359 201 197 228 118 52
80% 73% 86% 85% 79% 73% 80% 79% 83% 75% 83% 78% 84% 79% 78% 81% 78% 80% 78% 80% 80% 80% 81% 81% 71%
A E * 1 * * * X X
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 102 67 35 32 37 33 67 30 5 51 51 56 18 28 53 49 9 93 1 91 51 51 52 28 21
disagree) 20% 27% 14% 15% 21% 27% 20% 21% 17% 25% 17% 2% 16% 2% 2% 19% 2% 20% 2% 20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 29%
B c « ] * B B W
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total Sweden
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 238 267 155 151 199 178 243 84 174 331 322 78 105 337 168 52 453 67 438 345 160 137 147 21
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
Strongly agree 335 147 188 154 89 93 121 137 77 9% 239 57 180 98 232 103 37 208 8 287 239 9% 133 104 98
67% 58% 76% 83% 58% 57% 73% 65% 63% 61% 69% 55% 68% 74% 63% 79% 65% 67% 58% 69% 66% 71% 7% 70% 55%
ry DE* . - . . * o X N* - . * x* . .
Somewhat agree 105 61 1 23 45 38 24 51 30 a2 63 25 63 18 88 17 13 93 18 87 81 2 2 2 61
21% 2% 18% 12% 20% 23% 14% 2% 25% 7% 18% 24% 2% 13% 24% 13% 23% 2% 2% 21% 2% 18% 13% 15% 34%
B o* ¥ B * ¥ M « B - B * B B W*
Somewhat disagree 25 17 7 5 10 10 9 9 7 9 15 9 7 9 19 s 2 2 6 19 17 7 5 8 1
5% 7% 3% 2% 7% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 9% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6%
. . * * . * L . . - * * . . .
Strongly disagree 35 28 7 4 9 21 1 15 9 8 27 14 13 8 29 6 5 30 1 2 27 8 13 14 8
7% 1% 3% 2% 6% 13% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 13% 5% 6% 8% 2% 9% 7% 13% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 5%
B . « o* * * * ™ « . - B 0 * . «
Sigma 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 440 208 232 176 133 131 145 188 107 138 302 8 23 116 321 119 49 391 66 374 320 120 155 126 159
88% 82% 94% 95% 87% 81% 87% 89% 87% 89% 88% 78% 92% 87% 87% 91% 88% 88% 80% 90% 88% 88% 90% 85% 89%
ry o . * . . * P X . - . * . . .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 60 45 15 9 20 31 21 23 16 18 2 23 20 17 49 1 7 53 17 43 a4 16 18 2 19
disagree) 12% 18% 6% 5% 13% 19% 13% 1% 13% 1% 12% 2% 8% 13% 13% 9% 12% 12% 20% 10% 12% 12% 10% 15% 11%
B . * o ¥ * ¥ ™ « . - * ¥ * B B
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 508 497 328 330 347 160 607 238 443 562 262 336 407 619 386 105 900 152 853 719 286 364 248 393
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 26 254 185 159 156 84 299 117 209 291 132 170 198 296 204 50 450 73 427 348 152 185 121 194
Strongly agree 179 73 106 75 69 35 30 102 a7 69 110 34 64 81 102 77 19 160 29 150 128 51 87 40 53
36% 30% 2% 41% 43% 23% 36% 34% 40% 33% 38% 26% 38% 1% 34% 38% 37% 36% 40% 35% 37% 33% 47% 33% 27%
A E E K K wx
Somewhat agree 168 88 81 61 51 56 30 101 37 67 101 52 56 61 101 67 16 152 23 145 122 46 58 40 70
34% 36% 32% 33% 32% 36% 35% 34% 32% 32% 35% 39% 33% 31% 34% 33% 32% 34% 32% 3a% 35% 30% 31% 33% 36%
M
Somewhat disagree % a7 3 2 2 40 14 57 19 43 47 28 31 31 51 39 7 83 1 79 58 32 19 27 a4
18% 19% 17% 14% 15% 26% 17% 19% 16% 21% 16% 21% 18% 16% 17% 19% 14% 18% 15% 19% 17% 21% 10% 2% 23%
[ v v
Strongly disagree 63 38 25 23 16 24 10 39 14 29 33 19 19 24 2 20 8 55 10 53 40 23 21 15 27
13% 15% 10% 12% 10% 15% 12% 13% 12% 14% 1% 14% 11% 12% 14% 10% 16% 12% 13% 12% 11% 15% 1% 12% 14%
[ D o
Sigma 500 26 254 185 159 156 84 299 17 209 291 132 170 198 29 204 50 450 73 427 348 152 185 121 194
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 347 161 187 136 120 92 60 203 85 136 211 86 119 142 203 144 35 312 52 295 250 97 145 80 123
69% 65% 73% 73% 75% 59% 71% 68% 72% 65% 73% 65% 70% 72% 68% 71% 70% 69% 72% 69% 72% 64% 78% 66% 63%
A 3 E 1 u wx
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 153 85 67 49 40 64 24 % 33 73 80 a7 51 56 93 59 15 138 20 132 98 55 40 22 71
disagree) 31% 35% 27% 27% 25% 1% 29% 32% 28% 35% 27% 35% 30% 28% 32% 29% 30% 31% 28% 31% 28% 36% 2% 3a% 37%
[ [ J T v v
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States the US
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 514 491 263 338 404 134 431 440 658 347 303 374 328 518 487 122 883 140 865 671 334 370 249 386
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210 209 307 193 232 127 141 232 268 60 440 66 434 317 183 188 121 191
Strongly agree 159 66 94 76 42 a1 23 65 7 82 77 69 40 50 71 89 2 137 2 137 106 54 77 39 44
32% 27% 37% 42% 28% 25% 29% 31% 34% 27% 40% 30% 32% 36% 30% 33% 37% 31% 34% 32% 33% 29% 21% 32% 23%
A DE 1 * X X
Somewhat agree 126 63 64 43 42 2 23 50 53 79 8 56 31 39 58 69 13 113 16 110 76 51 22 28 57
25% 25% 25% 23% 28% 25% 28% 24% 25% 26% 25% 24% 25% 28% 25% 26% 2% 26% 24% 25% 24% 28% 2% 23% 30%
* v
Somewhat disagree 89 a1 48 28 27 34 11 40 39 65 24 40 24 26 44 45 9 81 11 79 62 28 26 25 39
18% 17% 19% 15% 18% 21% 14% 19% 19% 21% 13% 17% 19% 18% 19% 17% 15% 18% 16% 18% 20% 15% 14% 21% 20%
J * v \%
Strongly disagree 125 77 47 36 41 47 24 55 46 80 4 67 32 26 60 65 15 109 17 107 74 51 24 29 51
25% 31% 19% 20% 27% 29% 29% 26% 2% 26% 23% 29% 25% 19% 26% 24% 26% 25% 26% 25% 23% 28% 23% 24% 27%
B c M *
Sigma 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210 209 307 193 232 127 141 232 268 60 440 66 434 317 183 188 121 191
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 286 129 157 118 85 83 46 115 125 161 125 126 7 89 128 158 36 250 38 248 181 104 118 67 101
57% 52% 62% 65% 55% 50% 57% 55% 59% 53% 64% 54% 56% 63% 55% 59% 60% 57% 58% 57% 57% 57% 63% 55% 53%
A DE 1 K * X
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 214 119 95 64 69 81 35 9 85 145 69 107 55 52 104 110 2 190 28 186 136 78 70 54 90
disagree) 43% 48% 38% 35% 45% 50% 43% 45% 1% 47% 36% 46% 44% 37% 45% 41% 40% 43% 42% 43% 43% 43% 37% 45% 47%
B c c J M * v
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.6. [Same-sex couples should be able to have their marriage recognized in Country if they get married in another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Norway Total Norway
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 412 234 178 103 129 180 128 186 98 194 218 14 301 97 281 131 59 353 104 308 330 82 121 160 131
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 112 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152
Strongly agree 279 114 166 128 91 60 76 140 64 %2 187 17 193 69 173 107 29 250 55 224 192 87 103 102 74
56% 45% 67% 68% 56% 1% 49% 60% 58% 47% 61% 70% 53% 62% 55% 57% 47% 57% 49% 58% 52% 67% 67% 53% 49%
ry B € . | - * . B = WX
Somewhat agree 123 66 57 45 37 40 43 51 28 51 72 3 99 20 70 53 14 109 2 98 97 26 30 s5 38
25% 26% 23% 24% 23% 27% 28% 2% 25% 26% 24% 14% 27% 18% 2% 28% 2% 25% 2% 25% 26% 20% 19% 28% 25%
B * - * * B *
Somewhat disagree 48 36 1 7 14 2% 15 2% 9 27 2 2 30 16 37 10 10 38 16 32 a1 7 9 20 19
10% 14% 5% 4% 9% 18% 10% 10% 8% 14% 7% 9% 8% 14% 12% 5% 15% 9% 14% 8% 11% 5% 6% 10% 13%
B . ) . 5 - i . . *
Strongly disagree 50 37 13 10 20 21 20 20 10 25 25 2 2 7 33 17 10 41 17 34 39 1 12 18 21
10% 15% 5% 5% 12% 14% 13% 8% 9% 13% 8% 7% 12% 6% 1% 9% 15% 9% 15% 9% 1% 8% 8% 9% 14%
B . c « - 0 * B 3
Sigma 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 12 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 402 180 222 173 129 101 119 191 93 143 259 21 202 %0 242 160 43 359 79 323 289 113 133 157 112
80% 71% 90% 91% 79% 68% 7% 81% 83% 73% 85% 84% 80% 80% 7% 85% 69% 82% 71% 83% 78% 87% 87% 81% 74%
Ty DE* € . | - * . P . R * X
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 98 73 25 16 34 47 35 a4 19 52 6 4 72 2 71 27 19 79 33 65 80 17 20 37 40
disagree) 20% 20% 10% 9% 21% 32% 23% 19% 17% 27% 15% 16% 20% 20% 23% 15% 31% 18% 20% 17% 2% 13% 13% 19% 26%
B . c ) « ] - * a o ¥ v
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.7. [Same-sex couples who are legally married in their home country should be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 6164 6320 3885 4270 4329 4365 5179 2879 5831 6653 4182 4756 3546 6948 5536 1145 11339 1634 10850 7927 4557 4306 3714 4464
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 2478 2665
Strongly agree 3319 1386 1933 1442 1046 831 1209 1351 743 1130 2189 1061 1462 795 1771 1548 269 3049 374 2045 2009 1310 1349 992 978
1% 35% 48% 46% 40% 36% 40% 42% 43% 34% 47% 40% 43% 40% 4% 42% 37% 42% 37% 42% 40% 44% 47% 40% 37%
A DE E F I K P R T WX X
Somewhat agree 2516 1284 1232 943 821 752 940 1027 531 1133 1382 803 1074 639 1329 1187 231 2284 334 2181 1582 933 804 789 922
31% 32% 31% 30% 32% 33% 31% 32% 31% 34% 30% 31% 32% 32% 31% 32% 32% 31% 33% 31% 32% 31% 28% 32% 35%
J v w
Somewhat disagree 1102 620 483 372 372 358 434 421 241 577 525 388 416 208 612 490 106 997 152 950 716 386 355 364 383
14% 16% 12% 12% 14% 16% 14% 13% 14% 17% 1% 15% 12% 15% 14% 13% 15% 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 12% 15% 14%
B c c J L L u v v
Strongly disagree 1063 699 364 352 351 360 411 434 195 525 538 378 451 234 618 445 117 946 155 908 682 381 349 332 381
13% 18% 9% 1% 14% 16% 14% 13% 1% 16% 12% 14% 13% 12% 14% 12% 16% 13% 15% 13% 14% 13% 12% 13% 14%
[ c [ H H J M o Q s v
Sigma 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 2478 2665
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 5835 2670 3165 2385 1867 1583 2149 2378 1274 2264 3571 1864 2536 1435 3099 2735 501 5334 709 5126 3592 2243 2153 1781 1900
73% 67% 79% 7% 72% 69% 72% 74% 75% 67% 7% 71% 75% 73% 72% 75% 69% 73% 70% 73% 72% 75% 75% 72% 71%
A DE E F 1 K N P R T WX
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 2165 1318 847 725 723 717 844 855 435 1102 1064 766 867 533 1231 935 223 1943 307 1859 1399 767 704 697 765
disagree) 27% 33% 21% 23% 28% 31% 28% 26% 25% 33% 23% 29% 25% 27% 28% 25% 31% 27% 30% 27% 28% 25% 25% 28% 29%
8 c [ H J L o Q s u v v
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Same Sex Marriage

HF2.7. [Same-sex couples who are legally married in their home country should be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000
Strongly agree 3319
41%
Somewhat agree 2516
31%
Somewhat disagree 1102
14%
Strongly disagree 1063
13%
Sigma 8000
100%

Argentina

A

502
500
239
48%
BGHIJLMP

133
27%
[0}

49
10%
co

79
16%
CDFGJKNO

500
100%

Australia

1005
500
194
39%

HILM

163
33%
AEKNO

78
16%
ACDEFKNO

65
13%
CFGKNO

500
100%

Belgium
C

505
500
260
52%
BFGHILMP

167
33%
AEKNO

30
6%

43
9%
(0]

500
100%

1005
500
237
47%
BGHIILMP

156
31%
EKNO

57
11%
CNO

51
10%
FNO

500
100%

France

1005
500
237
47%
BGHIJLMP

132
26%
[0}

55
11%
co

77
15%
CDFGJKNO

500
100%

Germany  Great Britain
F G
1005 1005
500 500
226 189
45% 38%
BGHIILMP HILM
192 182
38% 36%

ABDEHIKNOP ADEHIKNOP

48 86
10% 17%
co ACDEFKNO
34 43
7% 9%
NO
500 500
100% 100%

Hungary Italy
H |
505 1005
500 500
110 198
22% 40%
™M HILM
151 154
30% 31%
KNO EKNO
67 77
13% 15%
CFKNO ACDEFKNO
172 72
34% 14%
ABCDEFGUKL CDFGJKNO
MNOP
500 500
100% 100%

Norway
J K
1007 412
500 500
78 314
16% 63%
M ABCDEFGHUL
MP
228 108
46% 22%
ABCDEFGHIK
LNOP
145 41
29% 8%
ABCDEFGHIK
LNOP
49 37
10% 7%
FNO
500 500
100% 100%

Poland South Korea
L M
505 503
500 500
115 52
23% 10%
™M
177 231
35% 46%
AEKNOP ABCDEFGHIK
LNOP
102 131
20% 26%
ABCDEFHIKN = ABCDEFGHIK
oP LNOP
106 85
21% 17%
ABCDEFGUKN CDFGJKNO
o
500 500
100% 100%

N (0]
1005 505
500 500
313 376
63% 75%
ABCDEFGHIJL ABCDEFGHIJK
MP LMNP
116 77
23% 15%
o
41 24
8% 5%
30 22
6% 4%
500 500
100% 100%

United States

1005
500
182
36%

HILM

149
30%
KNO

73
15%
ACEFKNO

97
19%
BCDEFGIJKN
(0]
500
100%

371 261 351 306 422 292 284 429 453 331

5835
73%

Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree)

2165
27%

Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly
disagree)
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372 357 426 393 369 218
74% 71% 85% 79% 74% 84% 74%
HILMP HILMP  ABDEGHULM BEGHULMP = HILMP  ABDEGHULM  HILMP

P P
128 143 74 107 131 82 129
26% 29% 15% 21% 26% 16% 26%
CFKNO CDFKNO 0 CFKNO CDFKNO o CDFKNO

52% 70%

HILM

239 149

48% 30%
ABCDEFGUKN  CDFKNO

opP

61% 84%
H ABDEGHILM
P
194 78
39% 16%
ABCDEFGIKN (0]
opP

58% 57%
208 216
42% 43%

ABCDEFGIKN  ABCDEFGIKN

opP oP

86% 91%
ABDEGHILM ABCDEFGHIK
P LMNP
71 47
14% 9%
o

66%
HILM
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34%
ABCDEFGKN
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.7. [Same-sex couples who are legally married in their home country should be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, t
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North LATAM Europe G-8 BRIC Middle
America Countries East/Africa

A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 2010 502 7457 2515 7037 - -
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -
Strongly agree 3319 419 239 2337 324 1346 - -
41% 42% 48% 47% 22% 38% - -

DE ADE ADE D
Somewhat agree 2516 305 133 1456 623 1192 - -
31% 30% 27% 29% 42% 34% - -

ABCE ABC
Somewhat disagree 1102 129 49 570 354 539 - -
14% 13% 10% 11% 24% 15% - -
ABCE ABC
Strongly disagree 1063 147 79 637 199 423 - -
13% 15% 16% 13% 13% 12% - -
CE E

Sigma 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - -
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 5835 723 372 3792 947 2538 - -
73% 72% 74% 76% 63% 73% - -

D D ADE D
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 2165 277 128 1208 553 962 - -
disagree) 27% 28% 26% 24% 37% 27% - -

C ABCE C
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.7. [Same-sex couples who are legally married in their home country should be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 205 297 215 167 120 244 190 68 163 339 228 164 110 249 253 61 441 67 435 316 186 289 133 80
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 25 255 248 143 108 272 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 9
Strongly agree 239 91 148 113 7 55 118 100 2 63 176 154 56 29 107 132 28 211 23 216 138 101 140 65 35
48% 37% 58% 46% 50% 51% 44% 55% 44% 43% 50% a7% 47% 53% 46% 49% 52% 47% 44% 48% 49% 47% 52% 48% 37%
ry T . . . X .
Somewhat agree 133 81 51 69 33 31 76 40 17 44 89 92 28 13 61 72 13 119 13 119 69 63 74 31 27
27% 33% 20% 28% 23% 28% 28% 23% 34% 30% 25% 28% 23% 2% 26% 27% 25% 27% 25% 27% 24% 29% 27% 23% 29%
B « * B *
Somewhat disagree 49 25 2 2 15 10 37 8 5 16 33 31 15 4 2 27 3 46 s 4 28 2 2 16 9
10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 14% 4% 9% 1% 9% 9% 13% 6% 10% 10% 6% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 9%
G . . . .
Strongly disagree 79 47 32 43 2 13 a1 32 6 2 55 50 20 9 2 37 9 70 11 68 49 30 32 23 23
16% 19% 12% 17% 17% 12% 15% 18% 13% 17% 15% 15% 17% 17% 18% 14% 17% 16% 20% 15% 17% 14% 12% 17% 25%
* « * v
Sigma 500 25 255 28 143 108 2 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 372 172 199 182 104 86 194 140 38 107 265 246 84 a2 168 204 a1 331 36 335 208 164 213 9% 62
74% 70% 78% 73% 73% 79% 71% 78% 78% 73% 75% 75% 71% 7% 72% 76% 77% 74% 69% 75% 73% 76% 79% 71% 66%
. . B X .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 128 73 56 66 39 2 78 40 1 40 88 81 35 13 65 64 12 116 16 112 77 51 56 40 32
disagree) 26% 30% 2% 27% 27% 2% 29% 2% 2% 27% 25% 25% 29% 2% 28% 24% 23% 26% 31% 25% 27% 2% 2% 29% 34%
B * B v
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Same Sex Marriage
HF27. [

I ples who are leg: fed in their h be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Social Media
Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y No 2 No Y [ Total

Region
Non NON-METRO  VIC/TAS  NSW/ACT Active Passive Inactive
Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 434 571 310 379 316 211 533 261 483 522 357 323 325 535 470 13 892 142 863 626 379 674 331 334 315 167 103 86 370 255 380
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 7 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 8 56 40 200 125 176
Strongly agree 194 73 121 85 62 47 43 107 a2 74 120 59 105 30 % 99 16 179 18 177 116 78 129 66 68 60 30 25 1 %0 49 56
39% 29% a8% 3% 36% 36% 43% 39% 36% 3% 43% 5% 36% 1% 36% 2% 29% 40% 27% 1% 37% 3% 38% 0% 1% 39% 35% 5% 27% 5% 39% 32%
A ! L * * R b b* * e
Somewhat agree 163 85 78 62 57 a 35 88 0 70 93 38 103 2 87 76 17 146 2 141 107 56 12 51 55 a6 28 18 16 56 a 67
33% 38% 31% 3% 33% 38% 35% 32% 33% 31% 34% 29% 35% 30% 33% 33% 32% 33% 34% 32% 34% 31% 33% 31% 33% 30% 34% 32% % 28% 33% 38%
. B ¥ b c
Somewhat disagree 78 a5 33 28 25 24 11 a7 19 2 36 2 a5 12 a5 33 12 66 15 63 51 27 53 25 2 29 10 8 7 33 2 2
16% 18% 13% 14% 15% 18% 1% 17% 16% 19% 13% 16% 15% 16% 17% 14% 2% 15% 2% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 14% 19% 12% 15% 17% 16% 17% 13%
3 B 5 B B
Strongly disagree 65 a5 20 21 28 16 12 3 19 36 29 1 a 10 37 27 9 56 1 53 a4 21 3 2 20 18 17 4 6 21 14 30
13% 18% 8% 1% 16% 12% 1% 12% 16% 16% 10% 1% 14% 13% 14% 12% 16% 13% 17% 12% 14% 12% 13% 3% 12% 12% 19% 8% 15% 1% 1% 7%
B ) B b 2 * b c
Sigma 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 74 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 85 56 40 200 125 176
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ummary
Top28ox - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 357 158 199 147 119 92 78 195 85 144 213 9% 208 53 182 175 32 325 40 318 223 134 241 117 122 106 58 23 27 146 89 123
71% 64% 79% 75% 69% 69% 77% 71% 69% 65% 77% 73% 71% 71% 69% 75% 61% 73% 60% 73% 70% 74% 72% 71% 74% 69% 69% 7% 68% 73% 72% 70%
A 0 + 0 B R ¥ B
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 143 90 53 49 53 40 23 81 39 78 64 35 86 21 83 60 21 122 2 117 9 a8 95 a7 a4 a7 2 13 13 54 35 53
disagree) 29% 36% 2% 25% 31% 31% 23% 29% 31% 35% 23% 27% 29% 29% 31% 2% 39% 27% 40% 27% 30% 26% 28% 29% 26% 31% 31% 23% 3% 27% 28% 30%
B ) ar o B i
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.7. [Same-sex couples who are legally married in their home country should be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Za/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,alb/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Language Social Media

Male Female Under3s  35tod9 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium [ No Ve No Total Non Center French Flemish Passive Inactive
Emploved __ Emploved

I Respondents (unwtd) 505 261 24 155 180 170 191 207 107 190 315 170 211 124 314 191 29 476 43 462 293 212 246 118 141 204 261 103 143 259
I Respondents (wtd) 500 252 28 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 203 207 27 a73 40 460 278 22 237 119 143 27 253 101 144 255
Strongly agree 260 118 141 97 82 80 103 99 58 78 181 89 101 70 148 112 1 249 22 238 130 129 118 70 71 139 120 52 75 133
52% a7% 57% 53% 52% 51% 54% 9% 53% 5% 56% 52% 54% 9% 50% 54% 1% 53% 54% 52% a7% 58% 50% 59% 50% 56% 8% 51% 52% 52%
A | - « T .
Somewhat agree 167 85 8 66 ) 51 53 7 40 63 103 52 60 54 97 70 12 155 13 154 107 59 86 27 54 7 93 34 a5 87
33% 34% 33% 36% 31% 32% 28% 37% 36% 36% 32% 30% 33% 38% 33% 34% 3% 33% 31% 33% 39% 27% 36% 2% 37% 30% 37% 34% 32% 34%
x " U W w B
Somewhat disagree 30 19 12 9 9 13 12 12 6 14 16 13 1 6 22 9 2 28 2 29 18 12 19 4 8 1 19 7 7 16
6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 2% 6% 5% 7% % 2% 6% % 6% 7% 5% 8% 3% 5% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6%
- B .
Strongly disagree a3 30 13 12 19 13 23 15 5 18 2 18 1 12 27 17 2 a1 4 39 2 2 15 18 1 pE] 20 7 16 20
9% 12% 5% 6% 12% 8% 12% 8% 5% 1% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 6% 15% 7% 9% 8% 7% 1% 8%
B o 0 v 0
sigma 500 252 248 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 293 207 27 473 40 460 278 22 237 119 143 247 253 101 144 255
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 426 203 223 164 131 131 156 172 98 142 285 141 161 124 245 182 23 404 34 392 238 189 204 98 125 213 213 86 121 219
85% 81% 90% 89% 83% 84% 82% 86% 90% 81% 87% 82% 87% 87% 83% 88% 84% 85% 85% 85% 86% 85% 86% 82% 87% 86% 84% 85% 84% 86%
A B “ .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 7 29 25 21 27 2 35 28 1 33 a1 31 25 18 4 25 4 69 6 68 a0 34 34 2 18 35 3 15 23 36
disagree) 15% 19% 10% 1% 17% 16% 18% 14% 10% 19% 13% 18% 13% 13% 17% 12% 16% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14% 18% 13% 14% 16% 15% 16% 14%
B x B B
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Same Sex Marriage
HF27. [

I ples who are leg: fed in their h be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Social Media
Total [

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y [ 2 No Alberta Northwest  Ontario Quebec Active Passive Inactive

Territories

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 507 498 27 328 430 195 386 224 533 472 364 241 200 514 491 97 908 122 883 629 376 7 61 110 138 - 364 258 302 282 a21
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 27 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 23 91 250 250 6 as4 58 442 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19
Strongly agree 237 88 149 107 74 56 54 84 9 87 150 84 112 a1 100 137 18 219 20 217 136 100 15 13 21 35 - 94 59 9 66 77
a7% 36% 59% 60% aa% 36% 49% 4% 50% 37% 56% 5% 50% 6% a0% 55% 39% 8% 35% 9% a4% 53% 45% 1% 39% 52% - 53% 43% 58% a6% 39%
A DE E ' N * R T * . * Xb de
Somewhat agree 156 89 67 a6 52 57 2 66 58 84 7 63 64 29 87 69 14 142 2 134 104 51 12 10 14 20 - 52 a7 a1 6 69
31% 36% 27% 26% 31% 37% 29% 35% 29% 36% 27% 38% 28% 32% 35% 27% 31% 31% 38% 30% 33% 27% 36% 38% 26% 30% - 29% 35% 25% 32% 35%
) c J o * * . * c
Somewhat disagree 57 34 2 14 20 23 13 19 2 30 27 21 2 1 31 2 7 50 7 50 37 20 ) 3 12 6 - 13 18 1 19 26
1% 14% 9% 8% 12% 15% 12% 10% 12% 13% 10% 1% 1% 13% 12% 10% 15% 1% 1% 1% 12% 1% 1% 9% 2% 10% - 8% 1% 7% 1% 13%
] c * * . Ya* a < <
Strongly disagree 51 36 15 1 21 19 1 21 19 2 19 18 2 9 2 19 7 aa 9 a2 35 16 3 5 7 6 - 18 11 15 11 2
10% 15% 6% 6% 13% 12% 10% 1% 10% 14% 7% 10% 1% 10% 13% 8% 16% 10% 16% 9% 1% % 9% 16% 14% % - 10% 8% 10% 8% 12%
) c c ) o * * . *
Sigma 500 27 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 223 91 250 250 6 454 58 442 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ummary
Top28ox - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 393 176 216 153 126 13 85 150 157 171 221 147 175 70 187 206 32 361 22 350 241 152 28 23 35 55 - 146 106 135 11 146
79% 71% 85% 86% 75% 73% 78% 79% 78% 73% 83% 79% 78% 78% 75% 82% 69% 79% 73% 79% 77% 81% 80% 75% 64% 82% - 82% 78% 83% 79% 74%
A DE ! N * P x* . * X X X e
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 107 7 37 2 a1 4 2 a1 43 62 45 39 48 20 63 a4 14 93 16 92 7 36 7 8 19 13 - 2 30 27 30 50
disagree) 2% 29% 15% 14% 25% 27% 2% 21% 2% 27% 17% 21% 2% 2% 25% 18% 31% 21% 27% 21% 23% 19% 20% 2% 36% 18% - 18% 2% 17% 2% 26%
B c c ) o a* * . VYab* c
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.7. [Same-sex couples who are legally married in their home country should be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 522 483 334 268 403 260 508 237 365 640 434 274 207 627 378 38 967 73 932 599 406 218 316 a71
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209 124 306 194 19 481 34 466 303 197 117 158 225
Strongly agree 237 107 131 99 63 75 63 116 58 63 174 70 101 66 136 101 6 231 14 223 148 89 59 74 104
47% 43% 52% 52% 45% 4% 48% 46% 50% 37% 52% 42% 49% 53% 45% 52% 34% 8% 40% 48% 49% 45% 50% 47% 46%
A E 1 K N * *
Somewhat agree 132 65 67 51 34 46 38 64 29 46 85 43 54 34 83 48 7 125 12 120 7 53 28 a4 60
26% 26% 26% 27% 25% 27% 29% 25% 26% 27% 26% 26% 26% 27% 27% 25% 37% 26% 35% 26% 26% 27% 2% 28% 27%
« B
Somewhat disagree 55 30 25 19 18 18 12 32 12 2 30 2 2 10 34 21 2 53 3 52 34 2 12 21 2
11% 12% 10% 10% 13% 1% 9% 12% 10% 15% 9% 13% 1% 8% 1% 1% 11% 11% 9% 1% 11% 1% 10% 13% 10%
) v . +
Strongly disagree 77 46 31 21 25 31 20 a1 16 34 43 33 30 14 52 2 3 73 6 71 2 35 19 19 39
15% 19% 12% 1% 18% 18% 15% 16% 14% 20% 13% 20% 14% 12% 17% 13% 18% 15% 16% 15% 14% 18% 16% 12% 17%
[ c c J M * * w
Sigma 500 27 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209 124 306 194 19 481 34 466 303 197 117 158 225
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 369 172 197 150 97 121 101 180 87 109 259 113 156 100 219 149 13 355 2 343 227 142 87 118 164
74% 69% 78% 79% 70% 71% 76% 71% 76% 65% 78% 68% 75% 81% 72% 7% 71% 74% 75% 74% 75% 72% 74% 75% 73%
A DE 1 K K * *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 131 75 56 40 43 49 32 72 27 59 72 54 53 24 86 5 6 126 9 123 7 56 31 39 61
disagree) 26% 31% 2% 21% 30% 20% 24% 29% 2% 35% 2% 32% 25% 19% 28% 23% 29% 26% 25% 26% 25% 28% 26% 25% 27%
8 c c J M * *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.7. [Same-sex couples who are legally married in their home country should be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 519 486 324 371 310 373 334 208 379 626 209 626 170 682 323 88 917 180 825 663 342 257 324 424
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
Strongly agree 226 100 126 85 87 54 85 66 75 78 148 51 125 50 148 78 16 210 37 189 143 83 64 79 84
45% 40% 51% 49% 6% 40% 46% 40% 49% 43% 47% 45% 44% 50% 45% 46% 37% 46% 2% 46% 44% 48% 50% 48% 40%
A 3 G * X X
Somewhat agree 192 98 94 63 72 57 67 68 56 71 121 38 114 39 125 66 19 173 35 156 129 63 4 59 88
38% 39% 38% 37% 38% 2% 36% 2% 37% 39% 38% 34% 0% 39% 38% 39% 3% 38% 40% 38% 0% 36% 34% 36% 2%
* v
Somewhat disagree 48 30 18 14 20 14 19 18 1 20 28 13 28 8 33 15 4 44 9 39 30 17 1 17 20
10% 12% 7% 8% 1% 10% 10% 1% 7% 1% 9% 1% 10% 7% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10%
B .
Strongly disagree 34 25 9 10 12 12 14 1 10 14 20 1 19 4 25 10 5 30 8 26 23 1 10 9 16
7% 10% % 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 4% 7% 6% 1% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8%
[ M *
Sigma 500 252 28 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 418 198 220 148 158 111 153 133 132 149 269 %0 239 %0 274 144 35 383 73 345 271 146 108 137 172
84% 78% 89% 86% 83% 81% 82% 82% 86% 81% 85% 79% 84% 88% 83% 85% 80% 84% 82% 84% 83% 84% 84% 85% 83%
A K *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 82 55 27 2 32 26 32 29 21 35 48 2 46 12 58 25 9 73 16 66 54 28 21 25 36
disagree) 16% 2% 1% 14% 17% 19% 18% 18% 14% 19% 15% 21% 16% 12% 17% 15% 20% 16% 18% 16% 17% 16% 16% 15% 17%
8 M *

Table of Contents



Same Sex Marriage

HF2.7. [Same-sex couples who are legally married in their home country should be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary
Total

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 251
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244
Strongly agree 110 41
22% 17%
Somewhat agree 151 58
30% 24%
Somewhat disagree 67 33
13% 14%
Strongly disagree 172 112
34% 46%
B
Sigma 500 244
100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 261 99
52% 1%
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 239 145
disagree) 48% 59%
B
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254
256

27%

37%

34

13%

24%

256

100%

162
63%

37%

Under 35

173
202
45
22%

61
30%

28
14%

67
33%

202
100%
106

53%

95
47%

Hungary
Education
Medium

Marital Status
Married Other

Age Household Income
35t049 50to 64 Medium

167 165 195 233 16 193 312 159 256 90

138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 294 77

28 37 41 51 2 31 79 25 65 20
20% 23% 21% 22% 13% 17% 25% 19% 22% 26%

o *

42 48 60 73 2 48 104 32 102 17
31% 30% 31% 32% 12% 27% 32% 25% 35% 22%

* KM *

25 13 31 27 2 22 45 25 30 12
18% 8% 16% 12% 12% 12% 14% 19% 10% 16%

E o L *

42 63 61 78 9 79 93 48 96 28
31% 39% 32% 34% 63% 44% 29% 37% 33% 37%

* ) *

138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 294 77
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

70 85 101 123 4 79 182 57 167 37
51% 53% 52% 54% 25% 44% 57% 44% 57% 48%

o | K *

68 76 92 105 11 101 138 73 127 40
49% 47% 48% 46% 75% 56% 43% 56% 43% 52%

* ] L *

Chief Income Earner

Yes

275
261
52
20%

29%

35

13%

37%

261

100%

129

49%

133
51%

No

230
239
57
24%

75
31%

32
13%

74
31%

239
100%
132
55%

106
45%

Business Owner

100%

57%

16
43%

No

22%

139
30%

64
14%

159
34%

462
100%
239

52%

223
48%

Senior Executive/Decision

Yes

100%

59%

15
41%

No

466
464
100
22%

140

30%

14%

160
34%

464
100%
239

52%

224
48%

Employment Status

Total
Emploved

77
28%

43
15%

105
37%

279
100%
131
47%

148
53%

Non
Emploved

211

221

25%

130
59%

91
41%

29%

31%

20
11%

54
29%

184
100%

110
60%

40%

Social Media
Passive

223
220
36
16%

66
30%

36
16%

82
37%

220
100%
102
46%

118
54%

Inactive

102

100%

51%

47
49%



Same Sex Marriage
HF2.7. [Same-sex couples who are legally married in their home country should be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total Italy
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 490 515 309 390 306 296 442 267 444 561 324 543 138 516 489 %0 915 144 861 586 419 567 234 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 248 a4 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109
Strongly agree 198 85 113 76 79 a3 65 85 48 73 124 97 75 2 99 98 13 185 20 177 111 87 113 a4 41
40% 34% 45% 42% 4% 33% 39% 39% 1% 34% 44% 40% 38% 45% 39% 40% 30% 40% 31% 41% 40% 39% 40% 39% 38%
A E E I * R
Somewhat agree 154 78 75 61 54 39 57 66 31 63 91 72 64 19 73 81 17 137 2 131 80 74 85 35 34
31% 31% 30% 34% 28% 30% 3a% 30% 27% 20% 32% 29% 32% 32% 29% 32% 38% 30% 34% 30% 29% 33% 31% 31% 31%
«
Somewhat disagree 77 a4 33 PE] 29 25 18 a 18 a2 34 39 30 7 a4 33 8 69 12 65 a8 29 44 17 16
15% 18% 13% 13% 15% 19% 1% 19% 15% 20% 12% 16% 15% 12% 17% 13% 18% 15% 19% 15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 15%
c F J *
Strongly disagree 72 43 29 21 28 2 2 2 19 37 35 36 30 6 36 36 6 66 1 61 41 31 37 17 18
14% 17% 12% 12% 15% 17% 16% 12% 17% 17% 12% 15% 15% 10% 14% 15% 14% 14% 16% 14% 15% 14% 13% 15% 17%
8 J *
Sigma 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 28 a4 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 351 163 188 137 133 82 122 151 79 136 215 168 138 45 172 179 30 322 43 309 191 160 198 79 75
70% 65% 75% 76% 70% 63% 73% 69% 68% 63% 76% 69% 70% 7% 68% 72% 68% 71% 65% 71% 68% 73% 71% 70% 69%
A E 1 *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 149 87 62 a4 57 47 1 68 37 79 69 75 60 13 79 69 14 134 2 126 89 60 81 34 34
disagree) 30% 35% 25% 24% 30% 37% 27% 31% 32% 37% 24% 31% 30% 2% 32% 28% 32% 20% 35% 29% 32% 27% 20% 30% 31%
8 c J *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.7. [Same-sex couples who are legally married in their home country should be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total Japan
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium High Married Other Medium No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1007 489 518 23 356 408 626 322 59 644 363 347 234 426 487 520 58 949 108 899 678 329 80 297 630
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 2 274 226 295 % 115 220 280 2 478 43 457 321 179 2 141 317
Strongly agree 78 28 50 a1 2 12 50 2% 4 38 40 50 14 14 27 51 2 76 s 73 47 30 6 31 41
16% 1% 20% 2% 16% 7% 15% 17% 19% 14% 18% 17% 15% 12% 12% 18% 8% 16% 1% 16% 15% 17% 14% 2% 13%
A E E * N * * * X
Somewhat agree 228 104 124 8 69 73 147 71 10 127 101 121 48 59 88 140 8 220 16 212 140 88 17 61 149
6% 1% 50% 6% 3% 47% 4% 50% 4% 6% 5% 1% 54% 51% 40% 50% 38% 6% 36% 6% 24% 29% 1% 4% a7%
ry « X X N « * B
Somewhat disagree 145 84 61 6 a2 57 106 34 5 80 64 89 2 33 76 69 7 138 15 130 95 49 1 37 9%
29% 33% 25% 25% 26% 37% 31% 24% 23% 29% 29% 30% 25% 29% 34% 25% 30% 29% 34% 28% 30% 28% 27% 27% 30%
B [o) G * o . * *
Strongly disagree 49 36 13 14 2 13 33 13 3 29 21 35 6 9 29 20 5 44 8 a1 38 1 8 10 31
10% 14% 5% 7% 14% 9% 10% 9% 13% 10% 9% 12% 7% 8% 13% 7% 2% 9% 19% 9% 12% 6% 18% 7% 10%
8 <3 * o a s u w*
Sigma 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 2 274 226 295 % 115 220 280 2 478 43 457 321 179 42 141 317
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 306 131 174 126 95 85 197 95 14 165 141 171 62 73 115 191 10 296 20 286 188 118 23 93 190
61% 52% 70% 68% 60% 55% 59% 67% 63% 60% 62% 58% 69% 63% 52% 68% 6% 62% 47% 63% 58% 66% 55% 66% 60%
A E F * K N * P * R *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 194 120 75 60 64 70 139 47 8 109 85 124 28 a2 105 89 12 182 2 171 133 61 19 48 127
disagree) 39% 8% 30% 32% 0% 45% 1% 33% 37% 40% 38% 2% 31% 37% 8% 32% 54% 38% 53% 37% 2% 34% 5% 3a% 40%
[ c G * L o a st *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.7. [Same-sex couples who are legally married in their home country should be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 28 257 175 151 179 394 106 5 28 257 56 349 100 242 263 a2 463 59 446 314 191 227 181 97
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 215 141 144 400 % 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98
Strongly agree 115 46 69 58 23 34 94 19 2 42 73 30 7 13 44 7 4 110 13 102 60 55 64 32 19
23% 19% 27% 27% 16% 2% 2% 20% 47% 19% 26% 29% 2% 19% 2% 25% 11% 2% 23% 23% 21% 25% 27% 19% 19%
ry D . - | . * . . .
Somewhat agree 177 83 95 72 63 a3 137 39 1 % 88 35 117 26 81 % 12 165 20 157 106 71 80 63 34
35% 33% 38% 33% 5% 30% 3a% 41% 37% 40% 2% 34% 36% 37% 38% 33% 33% 36% 36% 35% 38% 33% 34% 37% 35%
& B - B ¥ B * *
Somewhat disagree 102 52 50 I 32 25 89 13 - a7 55 20 66 15 36 66 9 93 10 92 6 56 49 35 18
20% 21% 20% 21% 23% 17% 2% 13% - 21% 20% 19% 20% 2% 17% 23% 23% 20% 19% 21% 16% 26% 2% 21% 18%
. - . * . B T .
Strongly disagree 106 67 38 a1 23 a2 80 25 1 45 61 19 72 15 50 56 12 94 12 9 71 35 a1 38 27
21% 27% 15% 19% 16% 20% 20% 26% 16% 20% 2% 18% 2% 2% 24% 19% 33% 20% 2% 21% 25% 16% 17% 23% 27%
B ) . - * ¥ * B U «
Sigma 500 28 252 215 141 144 400 % 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 292 129 163 129 86 77 230 59 3 131 161 65 188 39 125 167 16 276 33 259 166 126 144 95 53
58% 52% 65% 60% 61% 53% 58% 61% 84% 59% 58% 63% 58% 56% 59% 58% 44% 60% 60% 58% 59% 58% 62% 56% 54%
ry . - . * . * .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 208 119 89 86 55 67 170 37 1 93 115 39 138 30 86 122 21 187 2 186 117 91 89 74 45
disagree) 2% 8% 35% 40% 39% 47% 2% 39% 16% 1% 2% 37% 2% 4% 1% 2% 56% 40% 40% 2% 1% 22% 38% 4% 46%
B * - . * « * «
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.7. [Same-sex couples who are legally married in their home country should be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 503 239 264 195 188 120 93 187 223 279 224 20 150 333 255 28 73 430 94 409 349 154 163 236 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 189 101 91 193 217 72 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
Strongly agree 52 2 31 28 18 7 14 12 2 2 30 2 19 31 28 2% 6 47 7 45 33 20 2 25 B
10% 9% 12% 13% 10% 6% 16% 6% 12% 8% 13% 10% 14% 9% 1% 10% 8% 1% 8% 1% 9% 14% 14% 1% 5%
& - . - X
Somewhat agree 231 111 120 105 87 39 48 89 9 109 122 8 66 157 108 123 31 200 39 192 154 78 74 118 40
6% 4% 49% 50% 6% 39% 53% 46% 3% 40% 54% 49% 7% 6% 1% 52% 3% 47% 43% 7% 43% 54% 6% 50% 39%
¥ | - N * B T
Somewhat disagree 131 62 69 49 51 31 15 51 65 82 49 4 37 % 71 60 23 108 25 107 103 28 39 63 29
26% 25% 28% 23% 27% 31% 16% 26% 30% 30% 2% 21% 26% 26% 7% 25% 32% 25% 27% 26% 29% 19% 2% 27% 28%
. £ 5 - . . U
Strongly disagree 85 57 28 29 33 2 13 40 32 59 27 3 19 63 55 30 12 73 20 65 67 18 2 32 28
17% 23% 1% 14% 17% 2% 15% 21% 15% 22% 12% 20% 13% 18% 21% 13% 17% 17% 2% 16% 19% 12% 16% 13% 28%
[ c * J ** o * * w
Sigma 500 252 28 211 189 101 91 193 217 272 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 284 133 151 132 105 46 63 101 120 131 152 10 85 188 136 147 37 247 46 237 186 97 9% 143 45
57% 53% 61% 63% 56% 46% 69% 53% 55% 48% 67% 59% 60% 55% 52% 62% 51% 58% 51% 58% 52% 68% 60% 60% 44%
E GH* 1 * N * * T X X
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 216 120 97 78 83 55 28 91 97 141 76 7 56 153 126 %0 35 181 45 172 171 45 65 95 57
disagree) 3% 47% 39% 37% 4% 54% 31% a7% 5% 52% 33% 1% 0% 5% 8% 38% 49% 2% 49% 2% 8% 32% 40% 40% 56%
c * F F J ** o * * u w

Table of Contents



Same Sex Marriage
HF2.7. [Same-sex couples who are legally married in their home country should be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total Spain
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 505 500 356 377 72 687 264 54 441 564 613 % 296 497 508 77 928 100 905 515 490 558 286 161
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 204 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
Strongly agree 313 135 178 144 105 64 205 88 20 13 200 144 86 83 139 174 2 288 27 286 157 156 185 %0 38
63% 54% 72% 70% 61% 52% 62% 63% 71% 55% 68% 58% 75% 61% 59% 65% 61% 63% 54% 64% 62% 63% 66% 62% 52%
A DE E * 1 Km* * * X
Somewhat agree 116 69 47 40 40 35 76 36 4 56 60 63 19 34 58 58 10 106 15 101 59 57 58 38 21
2% 27% 19% 20% 23% 20% 23% 26% 15% 27% 20% 25% 17% 25% 25% 2% 25% 2% 30% 2% 23% 2% 2% 26% 28%
B c * ] « * *
Somewhat disagree 41 27 14 14 16 1 29 9 3 20 2 23 7 1 23 18 3 38 s 36 19 2 23 12 7
8% 1% 6% 7% 10% 9% 9% 7% 9% 10% 7% 9% 6% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9%
B . . . .
Strongly disagree 30 2 8 6 1 12 2 7 1 16 14 19 2 8 14 16 3 27 3 27 16 13 15 7 8
6% 9% 3% 3% 7% 10% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 8% 2% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 1%
8 c c * L * * * w
Sigma 500 252 28 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 294 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 429 204 225 185 145 99 281 124 24 169 260 207 105 117 197 233 35 394 42 387 216 213 243 128 59
86% 81% 91% 90% 84% 81% 85% 88% 86% 82% 88% 83% 92% 86% 84% 87% 86% 86% 84% 86% 86% 86% 87% 87% 80%
A DE * 1 K* * *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 71 48 2 20 28 23 51 16 4 36 35 22 9 19 37 34 5 65 8 63 35 35 38 19 15
disagree) 14% 19% 9% 10% 16% 19% 15% 12% 14% 18% 12% 17% 8% 14% 16% 13% 14% 14% 16% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 20%
[ c c * J L * * *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.7. [Same-sex couples who are legally married in their home country should be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total Sweden
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 238 267 155 151 199 178 243 84 174 331 322 78 105 337 168 52 453 67 438 345 160 137 147 21
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
Strongly agree 376 171 206 157 109 111 132 162 82 105 Fz) 68 202 107 269 107 41 336 46 331 268 108 136 116 125
75% 67% 84% 85% 71% 68% 80% 7% 67% 68% 79% 65% 77% 81% 73% 82% 72% 76% 55% 79% 74% 80% 78% 78% 70%
A DE* . * . . * P X . - . R * . . .
Somewhat agree 77 47 30 18 29 30 18 30 29 37 40 18 48 12 62 15 9 68 2 53 63 14 21 16 40
15% 18% 12% 10% 19% 18% 1% 14% 2% 2% 12% 17% 18% 9% 17% 12% 16% 15% 20% 13% 17% 10% 12% 1% 23%
* * * B « * M « B - o * B B *
Somewhat disagree 2 19 5 6 12 6 7 7 10 10 15 8 7 9 2 4 2 2 7 17 18 6 12 6 6
5% 7% 2% 3% 8% 4% 4% 3% 8% 6% 4% 8% 3% 7% 6% 3% 4% 5% 9% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4%
. . * . . * . . - . * . . .
Strongly disagree 2 17 5 4 4 15 8 13 2 4 19 1 6 5 18 5 5 18 6 16 15 8 5 10 7
% 7% 2% 2% 2% 9% 5% 6% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 7% 2% 4% 6% 3% 7% %
. « o* * « * ™ « . - * 5 * . «
Sigma 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 453 217 236 176 138 140 151 192 111 142 311 86 249 119 331 123 50 404 70 384 331 122 156 132 165
91% 86% 96% 95% 90% 87% 91% 91% 91% 92% 90% 82% 95% 89% 90% 94% 88% 91% 84% 92% 91% 90% 90% 89% 93%
Ty . . * . . * s . - . * * . .
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly a7 36 10 10 15 21 15 20 1 13 33 19 13 14 38 8 7 40 13 33 33 14 17 17 13
disagree) % 14% % 5% 10% 13% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 18% 5% 1% 10% 6% 12% 9% 16% 8% 9% 10% 10% 1% 7%
B . « ¥ * « * L « . - * * * B *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.7. [Same-sex couples who are legally married i their home country should be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 508 497 328 330 347 160 607 238 443 562 262 336 407 619 386 105 900 152 853 719 286 364 248 393
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 26 254 185 159 156 84 299 117 209 291 132 170 198 296 204 50 450 73 427 348 152 185 121 194
Strongly agree 189 75 114 79 69 a1 30 115 a4 69 120 38 67 84 109 80 20 169 29 160 134 54 89 3 57
38% 30% 45% 43% 43% 27% 36% 38% 37% 33% 1% 29% 39% 43% 37% 39% 39% 38% 40% 37% 39% 36% 48% 36% 29%
A E E 1 K K wx
Somewhat agree 182 % 87 65 56 62 34 107 41 77 106 54 68 60 107 76 16 167 23 159 125 57 59 43 81
36% 39% 3a% 35% 35% 40% 40% 36% 35% 37% 36% 1% 0% 30% 36% 37% 32% 37% 32% 37% 36% 38% 32% 35% 2%
M M v
Somewhat disagree 86 45 40 25 25 36 1 s3 21 a3 43 25 2 36 51 35 9 7 15 7 61 2 2 25 37
17% 18% 16% 13% 16% 23% 13% 18% 18% 21% 15% 19% 14% 18% 17% 17% 18% 17% 20% 17% 18% 16% 13% 20% 19%
[o) J v v
Strongly disagree 43 30 13 17 10 16 8 2 1 21 23 15 1 17 30 14 5 38 6 37 27 17 13 10 19
9% 12% 5% 9% 6% 1% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 1% 7% 9% 10% 7% 1% 8% 8% 9% 8% 1% 7% 9% 10%
8 D L
Sigma 500 26 254 185 159 156 84 299 117 209 291 132 170 198 296 204 50 450 7 427 348 152 185 121 194
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 371 171 200 144 124 103 64 222 85 146 225 92 135 144 216 155 36 335 52 319 259 112 147 86 138
74% 69% 79% 78% 78% 66% 7% 74% 72% 70% 7% 69% 79% 73% 73% 76% 71% 75% 71% 75% 75% 73% 80% 71% 71%
A E E 1 KM wx
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 129 75 54 a1 35 52 19 77 2 63 66 40 35 54 81 48 14 115 21 108 88 41 38 35 56
disagree) 26% 31% 21% 2% 2% 34% 23% 26% 28% 30% 23% 31% 21% 27% 27% 24% 29% 25% 20% 25% 25% 27% 20% 29% 29%
[ [o) J L L v v
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.7. [Same-sex couples who are legally married i their home country should be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States the US
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 s14 491 263 338 404 134 431 440 658 347 303 374 328 518 487 122 883 140 865 671 334 370 249 386

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210 209 307 193 232 127 141 232 268 60 440 66 434 317 183 188 121 191

Strongly agree 182 76 106 83 51 48 25 75 82 93 89 80 6 56 80 102 2 160 23 159 120 63 82 a4 56
36% 31% 2% 46% 33% 29% 31% 36% 39% 30% 46% 34% 36% 40% 34% 38% 37% 36% 34% 37% 38% 34% 44% 37% 29%

A DE 1 * X

Somewhat agree 149 77 72 46 50 53 25 64 60 99 50 72 38 40 70 79 19 130 2 127 91 58 4 22 63

30% 31% 29% 25% 32% 32% 31% 30% 29% 32% 26% 31% 30% 28% 30% 30% 31% 30% 33% 29% 29% 32% 2% 35% 33%
* v v

Somewhat disagree 73 37 35 2 19 28 12 29 31 55 17 33 17 23 34 38 8 64 8 64 50 2 26 15 32

15% 15% 14% 14% 12% 17% 15% 14% 15% 18% 9% 14% 13% 17% 15% 14% 14% 15% 12% 15% 16% 12% 14% 12% 17%
5 .

Strongly disagree 97 57 39 27 34 35 18 22 36 60 37 48 27 21 49 a7 10 86 14 83 57 39 36 20 40

19% 2% 16% 15% 2% 2% 23% 20% 17% 20% 19% 21% 21% 15% 21% 18% 17% 20% 2% 19% 18% 21% 19% 17% 21%
8 c *

Sigma 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210 209 307 193 232 127 141 232 268 60 440 66 434 317 183 188 121 191
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 331 153 178 129 101 101 50 138 142 191 140 151 84 % 149 182 41 290 44 287 210 121 126 86 119
66% 62% 71% 71% 66% 61% 62% 66% 68% 62% 72% 65% 66% 68% 64% 68% 69% 66% 67% 66% 66% 66% 67% 71% 62%

A E 1 * X
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 169 95 74 53 53 63 31 71 67 115 54 81 43 45 83 86 19 150 2 147 107 62 62 35 72
disagree) 34% 38% 29% 29% 34% 39% 38% 34% 32% 38% 28% 35% 34% 32% 36% 32% 31% 34% 33% 3a% 34% 34% 33% 29% 38%
8 c J * w
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2.7. [Same-sex couples who are legally married in their home country should be treated as married when they travel to another country.] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Norway Total Norway
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 412 234 178 103 129 180 128 186 98 194 218 14 301 97 281 131 59 353 104 308 330 82 121 160 131
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 112 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152
Strongly agree 314 131 183 145 101 68 85 150 79 102 212 2 218 74 189 125 34 280 62 252 213 101 103 123 88
63% 52% 74% 7% 62% 46% 55% 64% 71% 52% 70% 88% 60% 66% 60% 67% 55% 64% 55% 65% 58% 77% 67% 63% 58%
ry DE* € o | - * . . T+
Somewhat agree 108 59 49 32 33 a3 38 52 18 49 59 1 82 24 66 22 15 93 2 8 92 16 32 22 33
2% 2% 20% 17% 20% 20% 25% 2% 16% 25% 19% 6% 23% 22% 21% 23% 2% 21% 2% 2% 25% 12% 2% 2% 2%
. c « - ¥ « B U ¥
Somewhat disagree a1 34 6 3 14 2 1 20 10 27 13 2 29 10 35 6 3 37 13 28 33 7 8 16 16
8% 14% 3% 1% 8% 16% 7% 8% 9% 14% 4% 6% 8% 9% 1% 3% 5% 9% 1% 7% 9% 6% 5% 8% 11%
B . c ) . ] - * ° . . *
Strongly disagree 37 28 9 10 15 13 20 13 4 17 21 - 34 4 2 13 10 28 13 2 31 6 10 13 15
7% 1% % 5% 9% 9% 13% 5% 4% 9% 7% - 9% 3% 8% 7% 16% 6% 12% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 10%
B . GH « - * a* ¥ *
Sigma 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 12 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box - (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree) 422 190 232 177 134 111 123 202 97 151 271 23 300 99 254 168 49 373 86 336 305 17 136 165 121
84% 75% 94% 94% 82% 75% 80% 86% 87% 7% 89% 94% 83% 88% 81% 90% 79% 85% 7% 87% 83% 90% 88% 85% 80%
A DE* . | i * N . . R *
Low2Box - (Somewhat disagree/Strongly 78 63 15 12 29 37 31 32 15 44 34 2 63 13 59 19 13 65 2 52 64 14 18 29 31
disagree) 16% 25% 6% 6% 18% 25% 20% 14% 13% 2% 1% 6% 17% 12% 19% 10% 21% 15% 23% 13% 17% 10% 12% 15% 20%
B . c c * ] P ¥ o * o *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree]] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 6164 6320 3885 4270 4329 4365 5179 2879 5831 6653 4182 4756 3546 6948 5536 1145 11339 1634 10850 7927 4557 4306 3714 4464

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 2478 2665

Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 6459 3255 3204 239 2134 1930 2363 2632 1415 2795 3664 2098 2754 1608 3532 2927 588 5871 837 5623 4070 2390 2228 2078 2153

marriage. 81% 82% 80% 77% 82% 84% 79% 81% 83% 83% 79% 80% 81% 82% 82% 80% 81% 81% 82% 80% 82% 79% 78% 84% 81%

B C C F F J o] u VX v

Same-sex couples who are legally married in 5835 2670 3165 2385 1867 1583 2149 2378 1274 2264 3571 1864 2536 1435 3099 2735 501 5334 709 5126 3592 2243 2153 1781 1900

their home country should be treated as 73% 67% 79% 77% 72% 69% 2% 74% 75% 67% 77% 71% 75% 73% 2% 75% 69% 73% 70% 73% 72% 75% 75% 2% 71%
married when thev travel to another countrv. A DE E F ! K N P R T WX

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 5296 2377 2919 2259 1680 1358 1985 2138 1145 1999 3298 1680 2300 1317 2800 2496 451 4845 630 4667 3250 2047 2008 1611 1677

marriage recognized in Country if they get 66% 60% 73% 73% 65% 59% 66% 66% 67% 59% 71% 64% 68% 67% 65% 68% 62% 67% 62% 67% 65% 68% 70% 65% 63%
married in another countrv. A DE E ! K K N P R T WX

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 5103 2251 2852 2107 1605 1391 1859 2092 1124 1944 3159 1657 2180 1266 2710 2393 440 4664 617 4487 3152 1951 1880 1528 1695

parents to successfully raise children. 64% 56% 71% 68% 62% 60% 62% 65% 66% 58% 68% 63% 64% 64% 63% 65% 61% 64% 61% 64% 63% 65% 66% 62% 64%
A DE F F I N R w

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 4707 2065 2643 2034 1460 1214 1710 1933 1038 1752 2955 1530 1998 1180 2488 2220 398 4309 557 4150 2890 1817 1733 1417 1557

to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 59% 52% 66% 65% 56% 53% 57% 60% 61% 52% 64% 58% 59% 60% 57% 60% 55% 59% 55% 59% 58% 60% 61% 57% 58%
A DE 3 F F | N [ R T w

My views on same-sex marriage are different 2567 1303 1264 1007 802 758 979 1016 560 1136 1431 949 990 627 1364 1203 256 2311 334 2233 1590 976 988 781 798

than they were five years ago. 32% 33% 31% 32% 31% 33% 33% 31% 33% 34% 31% 36% 29% 32% 32% 33% 35% 32% 33% 32% 32% 32% 35% 32% 30%
J (L% L Q WX

Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 2257 1349 908 809 740 708 854 903 468 1098 1159 759 927 571 1276 981 243 2014 333 1924 1425 832 790 726 741

society. 28% 34% 23% 26% 29% 31% 29% 28% 27% 33% 25% 29% 27% 29% 29% 27% 34% 28% 33% 28% 29% 28% 28% 29% 28%
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Same Sex Marriage

HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree)] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina

Australia

Belgium

Canada

France

Germany

Great Britain

Hungary

JETED]

Norway

United States

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 6459
marriage. 81%
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 5835
their home country should be treated as 73%
married when they travel to another country.

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 5296
marriage recognized in Country if they get 66%
married in another country.

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 5103
parents to successfully raise children. 64%
Same-sex couples should have the same rights 4707
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 59%
My views on same-sex marriage are different 2567
than they were five years ago. 32%
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 2257

society. 28%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree)] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North Europe G-8 BRIC Middle

America Countries East/Africa

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 2010 502 7457 2515 7037 - -

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -

Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 6459 819 390 4020 1231 2908 - -

marriage. 81% 82% 78% 80% 82% 83% - -
BC

Same-sex couples who are legally married in 5835 723 372 3792 947 2538 - -

their home country should be treated as 73% 72% 74% 76% 63% 73% - -
married when thev travel to another countrv. D D ADE D

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 5296 656 349 3435 856 2227 - -

marriage recognized in Country if they get 66% 66% 70% 69% 57% 64% - -
married in another countrv. D DE ADE D

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 5103 710 293 3224 876 2311 - -

parents to successfully raise children. 64% 71% 59% 64% 58% 66% - -
BCDE BD BD

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 4707 668 259 2917 864 2116 - -

to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 59% 67% 52% 58% 58% 60% - -

BCDE B B BCD

My views on same-sex marriage are different 2567 324 252 1406 585 1081 - -

than they were five years ago. 32% 32% 50% 28% 39% 31% - -
C ACDE ACE C

Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 2257 335 170 1255 496 974 - -

society. 28% 34% 34% 25% 33% 28% - -
CE CE CE C
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree]] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 205 297 215 167 120 244 190 68 163 339 228 164 110 249 253 61 441 67 435 316 186 289 133 80
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 143 108 272 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 94
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 390 197 193 185 114 90 212 134 44 116 274 261 83 46 190 200 39 351 41 348 227 163 218 105 67
marriage. 78% 80% 76% 75% 80% 83% 78% 75% 90% 79% 78% 80% 70% 83% 82% 75% 74% 78% 79% 78% 80% 76% 81% 77% 71%
FG* L L « ¥ «
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 372 172 199 182 104 86 194 140 38 107 265 246 84 42 168 204 41 331 36 335 208 164 213 96 62
their home country should be treated as 74% 70% 78% 73% 73% 79% 71% 78% 78% 73% 75% 75% 71% 77% 2% 76% 77% 74% 69% 75% 73% 76% 79% 71% 66%
married when thev travel to another countrv. * * * X *
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 349 152 197 181 94 74 184 132 33 94 256 234 77 39 154 195 40 310 31 318 192 158 197 86 67
marriage recognized in Country if they get 70% 62% 77% 73% 66% 68% 68% 74% 68% 64% 2% 72% 65% 70% 66% 73% 74% 69% 59% 71% 67% 73% 73% 63% 71%
married in another countr. A * * * *
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 293 131 162 151 73 69 149 117 27 70 223 200 63 30 138 155 34 259 33 261 171 122 169 69 55
parents to successfully raise children. 59% 53% 64% 61% 51% 64% 55% 65% 55% 48% 63% 61% 53% 54% 59% 58% 64% 58% 62% 58% 60% 57% 63% 51% 58%
A o « | « B w «
Same-sex couples should have the same rights 259 107 152 134 66 58 129 104 26 65 194 170 60 28 117 141 29 230 27 231 153 106 146 66 46
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 52% 44% 59% 54% 46% 54% 47% 58% 53% 44% 55% 52% 51% 50% 50% 53% 54% 51% 51% 52% 54% 49% 54% 49% 49%
A « | « X «
My views on same-sex marriage are different 252 123 130 116 71 66 144 81 28 73 179 170 54 28 120 132 31 222 25 227 136 117 147 66 39
than they were five years ago. 50% 50% 51% 47% 49% 61% 53% 45% 57% 50% 51% 52% 45% 51% 52% 49% 57% 50% 48% 51% 48% 54% 55% 48% 41%
c « « * «
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 170 93 77 75 57 38 99 53 19 64 106 108 41 22 88 82 21 150 22 148 92 78 88 50 32
society. 34% 38% 30% 30% 40% 35% 36% 29% 39% 44% 30% 33% 35% 39% 38% 31% 39% 34% 42% 33% 32% 36% 33% 37% 34%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree)] stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Social Media
Total

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y [ 2 No Y [

Region
Non METRO  NON-METRO  VIC/TAS ~ NSW/ACT Active Passive Inactive
Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 434 571 310 379 316 211 533 261 83 522 357 323 325 535 470 13 892 142 863 626 379 674 331 338 315 167 103 86 370 255 380
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 7 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 85 56 0 200 125 176
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 376 190 186 134 135 107 76 208 91 173 203 95 225 55 201 175 42 334 50 326 us 131 24 131 127 112 65 a1 30 143 98 135
marriage. 75% 77% 74% 68% 79% 81% 76% 75% 74% 78% 73% 72% 77% 75% 76% 74% 79% 75% 77% 75% 77% 72% 73% 80% 76% 74% 77% 74% 74% 71% 79% 7%
c C 5 5 v 5 5
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 359 157 202 148 124 87 73 199 87 146 213 102 205 51 184 176 34 325 39 320 23 136 238 122 126 109 57 a2 2 150 %0 119
parents to successfully raise children. 72% 63% 80% 75% 72% 66% 73% 72% 71% 66% 77% 78% 70% 70% 69% 75% 64% 73% 59% 74% 70% 74% 71% 74% 76% 71% 68% 75% 63% 75% 73% 68%
A 3 1 ™ * - R - *
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 357 158 199 147 19 92 78 195 85 144 213 9% 208 53 182 175 2 325 40 318 prE) 134 21 117 122 106 58 3 27 146 8 123
their home country should be treated as 71% 64% 79% 75% 69% 69% 77% 71% 69% 65% 77% 73% 71% 71% 69% 75% 61% 73% 60% 73% 70% 74% 72% 71% 74% 69% 69% 77% 68% 73% 72% 70%
married when they travel to another country. A ! * P * R * *
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 335 146 190 145 108 8 73 186 77 133 202 23 192 50 71 164 31 304 34 301 209 126 28 107 13 101 52 a4 2 142 83 110
marriage recognized in Country if they get 67% 59% 75% 74% 63% 63% 72% 67% 62% 60% 73% 71% 65% 68% 65% 70% 59% 68% 52% 69% 6% 69% 68% 65% 68% 66% 61% 79% 61% 71% 67% 63%
‘married in another countrv. A DE ! * * R Yzb* * e
Same-sex couples should have the same rights | 335 146 189 151 13 7 68 187 80 128 207 91 195 8 169 166 32 303 35 300 1 123 29 106 13 103 56 a1 2 141 8 111
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 67% 59% 75% 77% 66% 54% 67% 68% 65% 57% 75% 69% 66% 65% 64% 71% 61% 68% 54% 69% 67% 67% 68% 65% 68% 67% 6% 74% 52% 71% 67% 63%
A DE E 1 N * * R b b b* -
My views on same-sex marriage are different 167 86 81 62 56 49 2 98 a 8 84 6 97 2 %0 78 18 149 2 146 111 56 12 55 49 60 2n 2 13 67 a3 57
than they were five years ago. 33% 35% 32% 32% 32% 37% 28% 35% 33% 37% 30% 35% 33% 32% 34% 33% 34% 33% 33% 34% 35% 31% 33% 33% 20% 39% 25% 4% 32% 34% 35% 33%
B B Xz xz* 0
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 134 80 53 3 50 2 29 7 30 65 69 34 80 20 75 59 18 116 2 109 82 51 85 28 36 47 2 15 14 a5 35 54
society. 27% 32% 2% 2% 29% 31% 2% 27% 25% 29% 25% 26% 27% 27% 28% 25% 34% 26% 37% 2% 26% 2% 25% 30% 2% 31% 25% 27% 34% 23% 28% 31%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree)] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Za/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,alb/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Language Social Media

Male Female Under3s  35tod9 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium [ N Ve No Total Non Center French Flemish Passive Inactive
Emploved __ Emploved

I Respondents (unwtd) 505 261 244 155 180 170 191 207 107 190 315 170 211 124 314 191 29 476 43 462 293 212 246 118 141 204 261 103 143 259

I Respondents (wtd) 500 252 28 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 203 207 27 a73 40 460 278 22 237 119 143 27 253 101 144 255

Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 434 223 211 158 137 139 160 178 % 147 287 147 162 126 264 170 2 412 34 401 249 185 209 101 124 215 219 88 121 226

marriage. 87% 89% 85% 86% 86% 89% 84% 89% 88% 85% 88% 85% 87% 88% 90% 82% 81% 87% 84% 87% 90% 83% 88% 85% 87% 87% 87% 87% 84% 88%
o - B U -

Same-sex couples who are legally married in 426 203 23 164 131 131 156 172 98 142 285 141 161 124 25 182 23 404 34 392 238 189 204 98 125 213 213 86 121 219

their home country should be treated as 85% 81% 90% 89% 83% 84% 82% 86% 90% 81% 87% 82% 87% 87% 83% 88% 84% 85% 85% 85% 86% 85% 86% 82% 87% 86% 84% 85% 84% 86%
‘married when the travel to another countrv, A b * *

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 37 71 200 154 112 105 138 151 83 19 252 126 136 109 208 164 19 352 29 342 200 171 175 2 104 186 186 75 109 187

marriage recognized in Country if they get 74% 68% 81% 84% 71% 67% 72% 75% 76% 68% 77% 73% 73% 7% 71% 79% 71% 74% 72% 74% 72% 7% 74% 7% 72% 75% 73% 74% 76% 73%
married in another country. A DE | N - * *

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 348 156 192 135 107 106 134 134 81 110 238 123 126 99 198 151 18 330 28 321 189 159 170 79 99 167 181 64 104 180

parents to successfully raise children. 70% 62% 77% 73% 68% 67% 70% 67% 74% 63% 73% 72% 68% 70% 68% 73% 68% 70% 68% 70% 68% 72% 72% 66% 69% 67% 72% 64% 73% 70%
A | x B B

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 334 148 186 132 105 98 124 135 75 105 228 118 122 9 191 143 16 317 27 307 180 154 170 74 £ 155 179 61 100 174

to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 67% 59% 75% 71% 66% 62% 65% 68% 69% 60% 70% 69% 65% 66% 65% 69% 61% 67% 67% 67% 65% 69% 72% 62% 63% 62% 71% 60% 69% 68%
A | - - v -

My views on same-sex marriage are different 155 77 78 60 40 55 57 67 30 56 99 62 57 36 %0 65 13 141 1 141 89 66 92 2 37 63 92 36 a3 75

than they were five years ago. 31% 31% 31% 33% 25% 35% 30% 34% 27% 32% 30% 36% 31% 25% 31% 31% 49% 30% 35% 31% 32% 30% 39% 21% 26% 25% 36% 36% 30% 29%
[ M ~* * wx Y *

Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 112 66 46 39 38 35 48 42 23 40 72 42 40 30 71 41 7 105 8 103 71 a1 46 25 40 68 2 27 30 55

society. 2% 26% 19% 21% 2% 2% 25% 21% 21% 23% 2% 2% 2% 21% 2% 20% 2a% 2% 21% 2% 26% 18% 19% 2% 28% 27% 17% 27% 21% 21%
B B B 7 -
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree)] stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Social Media
Total [

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y [ Y No Alberta Northwest  Ontario Quebec Active Passive Inactive

Territories

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 507 498 247 328 430 195 386 428 533 472 364 441 200 514 291 97 908 122 883 629 376 74 61 110 138 - 364 258 302 FEr) a1

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 23 91 250 250 46 454 58 442 312 188 34 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 196

Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 420 209 211 140 141 139 89 163 168 207 213 157 188 7 216 204 38 382 50 371 266 155 31 2 5 55 - 146 118 134 122 164

marriage. 8a% 85% 83% 79% 8a% 90% 82% 85% 84% 89% 80% 8% 84% 83% 87% 81% 82% 8% 86% 84% 85% 82% 90% 82% 84% 81% - 82% 87% 82% 86% 84%

5 3 o B 5 5 5

Same-sex couples who are legally married in 393 176 216 153 126 13 85 150 157 171 21 147 175 70 187 206 32 361 42 350 21 152 2 23 35 55 - 146 106 135 111 146

their home country should be treated as 79% 71% 85% 86% 75% 73% 8% 79% 78% 73% 83% 79% 78% 78% 75% 82% 69% 79% 73% 79% 77% 81% 80% 75% 64% 82% - 82% 78% 83% 79% 74%

married when they travel to another countrv. A DE ! N * P x* * * X X X e

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 381 170 211 149 120 12 85 146 151 163 217 139 174 68 182 199 33 348 a1 340 233 148 2 23 38 56 - 140 100 127 109 145

parents to successfully raise children. 6% 69% 83% 84% 72% 72% 77% 76% 75% 70% 82% 75% 8% 75% 73% 80% 71% 77% 70% 77% 75% 79% 72% 74% 71% 83% - 79% 74% 78% 7% 74%
A DE 1 N » » - » X

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 370 168 202 146 120 104 83 137 150 157 213 135 163 71 176 194 29 341 38 332 25 145 27 23 32 53 - 138 9% 127 105 138

marriage recognized in Country if they get 74% 68% 80% 82% 72% 67% 76% 72% 75% 67% 80% 73% 73% 78% 70% 78% 63% 75% 65% 75% 72% 77% 77% 74% 60% 79% - 78% 71% 78% 74% 70%

married in another country. A DE ! N * P R x* * * X X X e

Same-sex couples should have the same rights | 350 149 201 143 110 97 79 133 138 148 202 127 162 61 166 184 27 323 34 316 211 140 2 2 34 51 - 134 88 121 99 130

to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 70% 60% 80% 81% 65% 63% 72% 70% 69% 64% 76% 69% 72% 67% 66% 74% 59% 71% 59% 72% 68% 74% 64% 69% 63% 75% - 76% 65% 75% 70% 66%
A DE | N * P R T * * * Xb VXb e

My views on same-sex marriage are different 160 85 76 52 50 57 34 66 60 82 78 63 68 29 78 8 15 145 19 141 99 61 10 15 15 2 - 53 43 54 50 56

than they were five years ago. 32% 34% 30% 29% 30% 37% 31% 35% 30% 35% 20% 34% 30% 32% 31% 33% 33% 32% 32% 32% 32% 32% 28% 9% 28% 35% - 30% 32% 33% 35% 29%

&) J * . VXab* -
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 138 85 53 39 54 5 34 55 50 81 58 53 56 29 79 59 16 122 2 113 91 a7 9 1 18 1 - 39 a6 2 a2 54
society. 28% 35% 2% 2% 32% 29% 31% 29% 25% 35% 2% 28% 25% 32% 32% 2% 35% 27% 3% 26% 20% 25% 26% 36% 34% 2% - 2% 34% 26% 30% 28%

Table of Contents:



Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree}] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 522 483 334 268 403 260 508 237 365 640 434 274 297 627 378 38 967 73 932 599 406 218 316 471

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209 124 306 194 19 481 34 466 303 197 117 158 225

Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 429 214 215 160 117 151 110 218 100 144 285 143 177 108 268 161 14 415 28 400 263 165 97 135 197

marriage. 86% 87% 85% 84% 84% 89% 83% 86% 88% 85% 86% 86% 85% 87% 88% 83% 75% 86% 83% 86% 87% 84% 82% 86% 87%
o « ¥

Same-sex couples who are legally married in 369 172 197 150 97 121 101 180 87 109 259 113 156 100 219 149 13 355 26 343 227 142 87 118 164

their home country should be treated as 74% 69% 78% 79% 70% 71% 76% 71% 76% 65% 78% 68% 75% 81% 2% 77% 71% 74% 75% 74% 75% 72% 74% 75% 73%
married when thev travel to another countrv. A DE ! K K * *

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 317 149 168 133 80 104 89 154 74 90 227 96 132 89 190 126 9 308 22 295 193 124 71 101 145

parents to successfully raise children. 63% 60% 67% 70% 57% 62% 67% 61% 64% 54% 68% 57% 63% 2% 62% 65% 49% 64% 64% 63% 64% 63% 61% 64% 64%
A DE I KL * *

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 280 129 151 124 71 85 83 140 57 71 210 85 119 76 167 114 8 272 17 263 174 107 68 88 124

marriage recognized in Country if they get 56% 52% 60% 65% 51% 50% 62% 55% 50% 42% 63% 51% 57% 61% 55% 58% 42% 57% 51% 56% 57% 54% 58% 56% 55%
married in another countrv. A DE H ! K * *

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 263 120 143 116 65 81 73 130 59 67 196 79 109 74 154 109 6 257 16 247 162 101 64 83 116

to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 53% 48% 57% 61% 47% 48% 55% 52% 52% 40% 59% 47% 52% 60% 50% 56% 33% 53% 46% 53% 54% 51% 54% 53% 52%
A DE | K * [ *

Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 159 85 74 44 52 63 40 81 38 64 96 60 70 30 104 55 6 154 8 151 96 63 32 55 73

society. 32% 34% 29% 23% 37% 37% 30% 32% 33% 38% 29% 36% 34% 24% 34% 28% 30% 32% 24% 32% 32% 32% 27% 35% 32%
C C J M ™M * *

My views on same-sex marriage are different 137 64 73 53 36 48 39 68 30 45 92 44 57 36 83 54 4 133 7 130 82 56 29 43 66

than they were five years ago. 27% 26% 29% 28% 26% 28% 29% 27% 26% 27% 28% 26% 27% 29% 27% 28% 20% 28% 21% 28% 27% 28% 25% 27% 29%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree]] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 519 486 324 371 310 373 334 298 379 626 209 626 170 682 323 88 917 180 825 663 342 257 324 424
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 433 221 212 143 169 121 158 138 137 164 269 95 249 89 288 145 39 394 81 351 284 149 110 143 180
marriage. 87% 88% 86% 83% 89% 88% 85% 85% 90% 89% 85% 84% 87% 88% 87% 86% 90% 86% 91% 86% 87% 85% 85% 88% 87%
c * S
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 418 198 220 148 158 111 153 133 132 149 269 90 239 90 274 144 35 383 73 345 271 146 108 137 172
their home country should be treated as 84% 78% 89% 86% 83% 81% 82% 82% 86% 81% 85% 79% 84% 88% 83% 85% 80% 84% 82% 84% 83% 84% 84% 85% 83%
married when thev travel to another countrv. A K *
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 375 169 206 135 142 98 137 119 119 132 243 78 215 82 244 131 33 342 65 310 241 134 97 127 151
marriage recognized in Country if they get 75% 67% 83% 79% 75% 71% 74% 73% 78% 72% 77% 69% 75% 81% 74% 77% 77% 75% 73% 76% 74% 77% 75% 78% 72%
married in another countr. A E K *
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 372 166 206 134 136 102 143 121 108 122 249 78 212 81 239 133 30 341 62 310 237 135 94 123 155
parents to successfully raise children. 74% 66% 83% 78% 71% 74% 77% 74% 71% 67% 79% 69% 74% 80% 2% 79% 70% 75% 69% 75% 73% 77% 73% 76% 74%
A I K N *
Same-sex couples should have the same rights 353 159 194 129 127 97 138 109 106 117 236 76 200 77 229 124 28 325 55 298 226 127 88 118 147
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 71% 63% 78% 75% 67% 71% 74% 67% 70% 64% 74% 67% 70% 76% 69% 73% 66% 71% 62% 72% 70% 73% 68% 73% 70%
A D G | * R
My views on same-sex marriage are different 144 83 62 52 46 47 52 44 48 57 87 40 72 32 95 49 11 134 28 116 94 51 39 48 57
than they were five years ago. 29% 33% 25% 30% 24% 34% 28% 27% 31% 31% 27% 35% 25% 32% 29% 29% 25% 29% 31% 28% 29% 29% 30% 30% 28%
B D L *
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 98 69 29 36 32 30 37 32 29 41 57 27 57 14 69 29 12 86 23 75 64 34 33 26 38
society. 20% 27% 12% 21% 17% 22% 20% 20% 19% 22% 18% 24% 20% 14% 21% 17% 27% 19% 25% 18% 20% 20% 26% 16% 18%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree}] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 251 254 173 167 165 195 233 16 193 312 159 256 90 275 230 41 464 39 466 294 211 180 223 102
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202 138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 294 77 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 96
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 411 197 214 164 115 133 160 192 10 144 268 96 254 62 210 201 32 379 29 383 221 190 152 186 74
marriage. 82% 81% 84% 81% 84% 82% 83% 84% 68% 80% 84% 74% 86% 81% 80% 84% 86% 82% 79% 83% 79% 86% 83% 84% 77%

P K B B B T «

Same-sex couples who are legally married in 261 99 162 106 70 85 101 123 4 79 182 57 167 37 129 132 22 239 21 239 131 130 110 102 49
their home country should be treated as 52% 41% 63% 53% 51% 53% 52% 54% 25% 44% 57% 44% 57% 48% 49% 55% 57% 52% 59% 52% 47% 59% 60% 46% 51%

married when thev travel to another countrv. A ** ! K * * * T w *
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 241 92 149 103 69 69 93 114 5 73 168 55 150 36 117 123 18 223 16 225 117 124 95 99 47
marriage recognized in Country if they get 48% 38% 58% 51% 50% 43% 48% 50% 32% 40% 52% 42% 51% 47% 45% 52% 47% 48% 44% 48% 42% 56% 52% 45% 49%

married in another countrv. A ** ! * * * T *
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 237 134 102 103 56 77 94 103 7 87 150 62 139 35 118 118 17 219 16 221 135 102 84 103 50
society. 47% 55% 40% 51% 41% 48% 49% 45% 48% 48% 47% 48% 47% 46% 45% 50% 46% 47% 43% 48% 48% 46% 46% 47% 52%

B o 0 « ¥ «

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 232 82 150 88 62 81 100 101 3 74 158 63 136 33 111 120 18 214 15 217 116 116 93 92 46
parents to successfully raise children. 46% 34% 59% 44% 45% 51% 52% 44% 19% 41% 49% 49% 46% 43% 43% 51% 48% 46% 41% 47% 42% 52% 51% 42% 48%

A e B B ¥ T «

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 208 80 128 84 53 71 82 96 4 62 146 52 127 29 107 100 15 193 14 194 105 103 81 86 41
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 42% 33% 50% 42% 39% 44% 43% 42% 25% 34% 46% 40% 43% 38% 41% 42% 39% 42% 38% 42% 37% 47% 44% 39% 42%

A s \ B « ¥ T «

My views on same-sex marriage are different 138 55 82 55 39 43 64 60 2 44 94 41 82 15 64 74 10 127 6 131 69 69 58 47 32
than they were five years ago. 28% 23% 32% 27% 29% 27% 33% 26% 13% 24% 29% 31% 28% 19% 24% 31% 27% 28% 18% 28% 25% 31% 31% 22% 34%

A o M * - * w w*
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree]] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total Italy
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 490 515 309 390 306 296 442 267 444 561 324 543 138 516 489 90 915 144 861 586 419 567 234 204

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 248 44 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109

Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 381 181 200 133 149 100 121 175 85 167 214 188 153 40 190 191 32 349 50 331 212 169 210 90 81

marriage. 76% 2% 80% 73% 78% 77% 73% 80% 74% 78% 75% 77% 77% 70% 75% 77% 73% 76% 77% 76% 76% 77% 75% 79% 75%
A F *

Same-sex couples who are legally married in 351 163 188 137 133 82 122 151 79 136 215 168 138 45 172 179 30 322 43 309 191 160 198 79 75

their home country should be treated as 70% 65% 75% 76% 70% 63% 73% 69% 68% 63% 76% 69% 70% 77% 68% 2% 68% 71% 65% 71% 68% 73% 71% 70% 69%

married when thev travel to another countrv. A E ! *

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 305 143 162 127 110 68 105 135 65 115 190 147 120 37 149 156 23 282 35 270 168 137 176 70 59

marriage recognized in Country if they get 61% 57% 65% 70% 58% 53% 63% 62% 56% 53% 67% 60% 61% 65% 59% 63% 53% 62% 53% 62% 60% 62% 63% 62% 54%

married in another countrv. A DE ! * R X

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 246 109 137 98 93 56 83 106 58 88 158 113 99 34 124 122 26 220 37 209 142 103 146 49 51

parents to successfully raise children. 49% 43% 55% 54% 49% 43% 50% 48% 50% 41% 55% 46% 50% 59% 49% 49% 59% 48% 55% 48% 51% 47% 52% 44% 47%
A E I K * w

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 209 93 116 87 78 44 76 90 43 73 135 98 83 28 103 106 18 191 27 182 116 93 121 46 42

to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 42% 37% 47% 48% 41% 34% 46% 41% 37% 34% 48% 40% 42% 49% 41% 43% 42% 42% 41% 42% 42% 42% 43% 41% 39%
A E I *

My views on same-sex marriage are different 154 81 73 58 60 36 51 70 33 67 87 80 58 17 79 75 15 139 21 133 89 65 87 31 37

than they were five years ago. 31% 33% 29% 32% 31% 28% 31% 32% 29% 31% 31% 33% 29% 28% 31% 30% 35% 30% 32% 31% 32% 30% 31% 27% 34%

«
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 126 72 54 45 45 37 47 54 25 63 63 59 55 12 64 62 13 113 21 105 68 58 67 30 29
society. 25% 29% 22% 25% 23% 28% 28% 25% 22% 29% 22% 24% 27% 21% 25% 25% 30% 25% 32% 24% 24% 26% 24% 27% 27%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree]] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total Japan
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1007 489 518 243 356 408 626 322 59 644 363 347 234 426 487 520 58 949 108 899 678 329 80 297 630

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 22 274 226 295 %0 115 220 280 22 478 a3 457 321 179 a2 141 317

Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 419 206 213 162 131 126 280 120 19 229 190 240 78 101 177 242 15 404 33 386 264 155 37 129 253

marriage. 84% 82% 85% 87% 82% 81% 83% 85% 84% 84% 84% 81% 86% 88% 81% 86% 69% 84% 77% 84% 82% 87% 88% 92% 80%

B K N B Y B B X

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 308 134 174 122 97 88 203 90 15 165 143 175 61 72 114 194 9 299 20 288 187 121 25 93 190

parents to successfully raise children. 62% 53% 70% 66% 61% 57% 60% 64% 66% 60% 63% 59% 68% 62% 52% 69% 41% 62% 45% 63% 58% 67% 58% 66% 60%
A E * K N * P * R T *

Same-sex couples who are legally married in 306 131 174 126 95 85 197 95 14 165 141 171 62 73 115 191 10 296 20 286 188 118 23 93 190

their home country should be treated as 61% 52% 70% 68% 60% 55% 59% 67% 63% 60% 62% 58% 69% 63% 52% 68% 26% 62% 47% 63% 58% 66% 55% 66% 60%

married when thev travel to another countrv. A E F * K N * P * R *

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 297 130 168 122 %0 86 195 88 15 158 139 169 56 72 112 186 10 288 21 276 182 116 23 88 186

to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 59% 52% 67% 66% 56% 56% 58% 62% 66% 58% 61% 57% 62% 63% 51% 66% 45% 60% 50% 60% 57% 65% 55% 63% 59%
A DE * N * * T *

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 264 109 155 116 85 63 178 75 12 141 123 147 53 64 95 169 8 256 13 251 165 99 23 84 157

marriage recognized in Country if they get 53% 3% 62% 63% 53% 1% 53% 53% 52% 51% 55% 50% 59% 56% 3% 60% 36% 54% 31% 55% 51% 55% 54% 60% 50%

married in another countrv. A DE E * K N * P * R * X

My views on same-sex marriage are different 182 81 101 81 51 50 117 57 8 99 83 101 36 44 72 110 6 176 12 170 112 70 19 53 110

than they were five years ago. 36% 32% 41% 43% 32% 32% 35% 40% 37% 36% 37% 34% 40% 39% 33% 39% 26% 37% 28% 37% 35% 39% 46% 38% 35%
A DE B * ¥ ¥

Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 137 87 50 52 44 41 90 41 6 75 62 81 22 35 70 67 7 130 14 123 89 48 15 33 89

society. 27% 35% 20% 28% 28% 27% 27% 29% 27% 27% 27% 27% 24% 30% 32% 24% 33% 27% 33% 27% 28% 27% 36% 23% 28%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree]] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 248 257 175 151 179 394 106 5 248 257 56 349 100 242 263 42 463 59 446 314 191 227 181 97
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 215 141 144 400 96 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 386 187 199 166 116 103 308 75 3 175 211 75 253 58 159 226 30 356 43 343 225 161 182 136 69
marriage. 77% 76% 79% 77% 83% 2% 77% 78% 79% 78% 76% 72% 78% 83% 75% 79% 81% 77% 78% 77% 79% 74% 78% 80% 70%

€ - e - B « B B

Same-sex couples who are legally married in 292 129 163 129 86 77 230 59 3 131 161 65 188 39 125 167 16 276 33 259 166 126 144 95 53
their home country should be treated as 58% 52% 65% 60% 61% 53% 58% 61% 84% 59% 58% 63% 58% 56% 59% 58% 44% 60% 60% 58% 59% 58% 62% 56% 54%

married when thev travel to another countrv. A * ** * * * * *
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 275 123 153 128 75 73 224 48 3 112 163 62 176 37 115 160 16 259 32 243 150 125 136 91 48
marriage recognized in Country if they get 55% 49% 61% 59% 53% 50% 56% 50% 84% 50% 59% 59% 54% 53% 54% 55% 43% 56% 59% 55% 53% 58% 58% 54% 49%

married in another countrv. A * b * * * * *
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 199 123 76 90 55 54 151 47 1 94 105 35 132 32 81 118 17 182 18 181 123 76 93 68 38
society. 40% 50% 30% 42% 39% 37% 38% 49% 16% 42% 38% 34% 40% 46% 38% 41% 46% 39% 33% 41% 43% 35% 40% 40% 39%

B F = i 0 »- ¥ «

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 182 77 105 87 48 47 152 28 2 75 108 53 106 23 75 107 12 170 16 166 95 87 93 54 35
parents to successfully raise children. 36% 31% 42% 40% 34% 33% 38% 30% 42% 33% 39% 51% 32% 33% 36% 37% 33% 37% 29% 37% 34% 40% 40% 32% 36%

A B P [TV B B B B

My views on same-sex marriage are different 165 77 88 82 50 33 136 29 - 70 95 49 93 23 62 103 10 155 18 147 89 76 83 53 29
than they were five years ago. 33% 31% 35% 38% 35% 23% 34% 31% - 31% 34% 47% 28% 33% 29% 36% 27% 34% 32% 33% 32% 35% 35% 32% 30%

£ £ * P I ¥ « ¥ «

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 137 60 77 74 33 30 115 21 1 49 88 48 74 15 54 83 8 129 15 123 68 69 71 40 27
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 27% 24% 31% 35% 24% 21% 29% 22% 21% 22% 32% 47% 23% 22% 25% 29% 22% 28% 27% 28% 24% 32% 30% 24% 27%

DE N o | M* * * * -
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree]] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 503 239 264 195 188 120 93 187 223 279 224 20 150 333 255 248 73 430 94 409 349 154 163 236 104

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 189 101 91 193 217 272 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101

Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 436 224 212 184 166 86 79 166 191 235 201 13 121 302 232 204 64 372 78 357 311 125 137 225 74

marriage. 87% 89% 86% 87% 88% 85% 87% 86% 88% 86% 88% 75% 86% 88% 88% 86% 89% 87% 86% 87% 87% 87% 85% 94% 73%
B o . B X X

Same-sex couples who are legally married in 284 133 151 132 105 46 63 101 120 131 152 10 85 188 136 147 37 247 46 237 186 97 96 143 45

their home country should be treated as 57% 53% 61% 63% 56% 46% 69% 53% 55% 48% 67% 59% 60% 55% 52% 62% 51% 58% 51% 58% 52% 68% 60% 60% 44%

married when thev travel to another countrv. E GH* ! ** N * * T X X

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 257 113 144 122 92 42 54 95 109 119 137 10 76 172 127 130 32 225 44 213 168 88 94 121 43

marriage recognized in Country if they get 51% 45% 58% 58% 49% 42% 59% 49% 50% 44% 60% 56% 54% 50% 48% 55% 44% 53% 48% 52% 47% 62% 58% 51% 42%

married in another countrv. A E * ! ** * * T X

My views on same-sex marriage are different 236 115 121 100 91 45 39 88 109 131 105 7 63 165 127 109 43 193 52 183 169 67 86 114 36

than they were five years ago. 47% 45% 49% 47% 48% 44% 42% 46% 50% 48% 46% 41% 45% 48% 48% 46% 60% 45% 57% 45% 47% 47% 53% 48% 35%
¥ x Q o+ X X

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 232 108 124 114 83 35 54 78 99 107 125 10 68 153 112 120 30 202 41 191 145 87 92 103 37

to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 46% 43% 50% 54% 44% 35% 60% 41% 46% 39% 55% 61% 48% 45% 43% 51% 41% 47% 45% 47% 41% 61% 57% 43% 36%

DE GH* I o * * T WX
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 225 129 96 87 88 51 29 93 104 143 83 4 58 163 132 93 35 190 48 177 170 56 70 117 38
society. 45% 51% 39% 41% 46% 51% 32% 48% 48% 52% 36% 25% 41% 48% 50% 39% 49% 44% 53% 43% 47% 39% 44% 49% 38%
B ¥ F E ) o o « ¥
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 209 94 115 97 74 38 45 68 96 96 112 8 54 146 109 100 22 187 34 175 132 77 81 96 32
parents to successfully raise children. 42% 37% 46% 46% 39% 38% 49% 35% 44% 35% 49% 49% 38% 43% 41% 42% 30% 44% 37% 43% 37% 54% 50% 40% 32%

Table of Contents



Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree]] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total Spain
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 505 500 356 377 272 687 264 54 441 564 613 96 296 497 508 77 928 100 905 515 490 558 286 161

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 294 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73

Same-sex couples who are legally married in 429 204 225 185 145 99 281 124 24 169 260 207 105 117 197 233 35 394 42 387 216 213 243 128 59

their home country should be treated as 86% 81% 91% 90% 84% 81% 85% 88% 86% 82% 88% 83% 92% 86% 84% 87% 86% 86% 84% 86% 86% 86% 87% 87% 80%

married when thev travel to another countr. A DE * ! K* * *

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 398 185 213 173 136 89 265 110 23 154 244 193 96 108 181 217 31 367 39 359 201 197 228 118 52

marriage recognized in Country if they get 80% 73% 86% 85% 79% 73% 80% 79% 83% 75% 83% 78% 84% 79% 78% 81% 78% 80% 78% 80% 80% 80% 81% 81% 71%

married in another countrv. A E * ! * * * X X

Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 379 198 182 150 134 96 252 106 21 165 215 194 86 100 173 207 33 347 42 337 189 190 205 121 54

marriage. 76% 78% 73% 73% 78% 78% 76% 76% 76% 80% 73% 78% 75% 73% 74% 78% 82% 75% 85% 75% 75% 77% 73% 83% 74%

« ) « « o* VX

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 365 163 202 166 120 79 239 105 21 137 228 174 95 95 159 207 29 336 36 329 184 182 211 109 45

parents to successfully raise children. 73% 65% 81% 81% 70% 65% 2% 75% 76% 67% 77% 70% 83% 70% 68% 78% 72% 73% 2% 73% 73% 73% 75% 75% 62%
A DE * I Km* N * * X X

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 363 163 200 161 124 78 238 104 21 140 223 174 91 98 164 199 29 334 38 325 190 173 211 109 43

to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 73% 65% 81% 79% 72% 64% 2% 74% 76% 68% 76% 70% 80% 2% 70% 75% 72% 73% 76% 72% 75% 70% 75% 75% 59%
A DE 3 * | K* * x X X

My views on same-sex marriage are different 137 77 59 56 45 36 96 36 4 64 73 79 25 33 64 73 11 126 16 120 64 73 84 35 17

than they were five years ago. 27% 31% 24% 27% 26% 29% 29% 26% 14% 31% 25% 32% 21% 25% 27% 27% 27% 27% 33% 27% 25% 29% 30% 24% 24%

B H * J (L% * * *
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 78 51 27 27 26 26 58 18 2 38 41 42 13 23 43 35 7 72 12 66 39 39 44 20 14
society. 16% 20% 11% 13% 15% 21% 17% 13% 7% 18% 14% 17% 11% 17% 18% 13% 16% 16% 24% 15% 15% 16% 16% 14% 20%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree]] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total Sweden
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 238 267 155 151 199 178 243 84 174 331 322 78 105 337 168 52 453 67 438 345 160 137 147 221
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 453 217 236 176 138 140 151 192 111 142 311 86 249 119 331 123 50 404 70 384 331 122 156 132 165
their home country should be treated as 91% 86% 96% 95% 90% 87% 91% 91% 91% 92% 90% 82% 95% 89% 90% 94% 88% 91% 84% 92% 91% 90% 90% 89% 93%
married when thev travel to another countrv. A * * * * * * K* * ** * * * * *
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 440 208 232 176 133 131 145 188 107 138 302 82 243 116 321 119 49 391 66 374 320 120 155 126 159
marriage recognized in Country if they get 88% 82% 94% 95% 87% 81% 87% 89% 87% 89% 88% 78% 92% 87% 87% 91% 88% 88% 80% 90% 88% 88% 90% 85% 89%
married in another countrv. A E* * * * * * K* K * ** * * * * *
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 407 185 222 169 119 120 141 178 88 124 283 72 226 108 292 115 47 360 61 346 293 114 148 117 143
parents to successfully raise children. 81% 73% 90% 91% 78% 74% 85% 84% 72% 80% 82% 69% 86% 82% 79% 88% 83% 81% 73% 83% 81% 84% 85% 79% 80%
A DE* B B B « ¥ s K - o B B B B B
Same-sex couples should have the same rights 389 170 218 164 108 116 140 167 81 116 273 71 217 101 281 108 43 346 54 335 276 112 141 112 136
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 78% 67% 89% 88% 71% 72% 85% 79% 66% 75% 79% 68% 83% 76% 76% 83% 76% 78% 65% 80% 76% 82% 81% 75% 76%
A DE* « ¥ e r ¥ K+ * e ¥ R ¥ ¥ * *
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 347 191 156 109 115 123 103 159 85 115 232 79 182 86 267 80 41 306 69 278 259 88 114 103 130
marriage. 69% 75% 63% 59% 75% 76% 62% 75% 69% 74% 67% 75% 69% 65% 72% 61% 73% 69% 83% 67% 71% 65% 66% 69% 73%
* o* o* B B B ™M B - o o B B B B
My views on same-sex marriage are different 145 86 60 35 59 51 41 62 42 57 88 34 85 26 112 34 22 124 26 120 106 39 47 32 67
than they were five years ago. 29% 34% 24% 19% 39% 31% 25% 29% 34% 37% 26% 33% 32% 20% 30% 26% 39% 28% 31% 29% 29% 29% 27% 21% 38%
x o ¥ ¥ « ¥ M « * = ¥ ¥ ¥ * w*
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 82 59 23 21 32 29 25 33 25 26 56 21 44 17 69 14 11 72 22 60 61 21 30 23 29
society. 16% 23% 9% 11% 21% 18% 15% 15% 21% 17% 16% 20% 17% 13% 19% 10% 19% 16% 27% 14% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16%
B - « B B « ¥ B . e B ¥ B * B
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree]] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 508 497 328 330 347 160 607 238 443 562 262 336 407 619 386 105 900 152 853 719 286 364 248 393

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 159 156 84 299 117 209 291 132 170 198 296 204 50 450 73 427 348 152 185 121 194

Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 428 211 217 149 136 143 70 256 102 186 242 116 147 166 252 176 42 386 61 367 301 127 149 105 174

marriage. 86% 86% 85% 81% 85% 92% 83% 86% 87% 89% 83% 87% 86% 84% 85% 86% 84% 86% 84% 86% 87% 83% 80% 87% 90%

eh] J v \'

Same-sex couples who are legally married in 371 171 200 144 124 103 64 222 85 146 225 92 135 144 216 155 36 335 52 319 259 112 147 86 138

their home country should be treated as 74% 69% 79% 78% 78% 66% 77% 74% 72% 70% 77% 69% 79% 73% 73% 76% 71% 75% 71% 75% 75% 73% 80% 71% 71%

married when thev travel to another countrv. A E E ! KM WX

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 359 159 199 145 119 95 63 216 80 139 219 91 125 142 208 151 33 326 53 306 252 107 146 88 125

parents to successfully raise children. 72% 65% 79% 78% 75% 61% 75% 72% 68% 67% 75% 69% 74% 2% 70% 74% 66% 2% 73% 72% 73% 70% 79% 73% 64%
A E E I X X

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 347 161 187 136 120 92 60 203 85 136 211 86 119 142 203 144 35 312 52 295 250 97 145 80 123

marriage recognized in Country if they get 69% 65% 73% 73% 75% 59% 71% 68% 72% 65% 73% 65% 70% 72% 68% 71% 70% 69% 2% 69% 72% 64% 78% 66% 63%

married in another countrv. A E E ! u wx

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 325 150 176 135 110 81 55 195 76 125 201 79 115 131 189 136 31 294 49 277 230 95 137 76 113

to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 65% 61% 69% 73% 69% 52% 65% 65% 65% 60% 69% 60% 68% 66% 64% 67% 62% 65% 67% 65% 66% 63% 74% 62% 58%
A E E I K WX

My views on same-sex marriage are different 140 74 65 52 39 49 28 76 36 56 84 43 48 49 83 56 17 123 25 114 95 45 57 30 52

than they were five years ago. 28% 30% 26% 28% 24% 32% 33% 25% 31% 27% 29% 32% 28% 25% 28% 28% 33% 27% 35% 27% 27% 29% 31% 25% 27%

D G M S
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 119 71 49 40 29 51 22 70 28 57 62 34 37 48 78 41 15 105 21 98 81 38 37 28 54
society. 24% 29% 19% 22% 18% 32% 26% 23% 24% 27% 21% 26% 22% 24% 26% 20% 29% 23% 29% 23% 23% 25% 20% 23% 28%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree}] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States the US
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 514 491 263 338 404 134 431 440 658 347 303 374 328 518 487 122 883 140 865 671 334 370 249 386

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210 209 307 193 232 127 141 232 268 60 440 66 434 317 183 188 121 191

Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 399 200 199 130 125 144 58 162 179 261 138 182 100 117 194 205 53 346 56 343 255 144 146 102 151

marriage. 80% 81% 79% 72% 81% 88% 72% 77% 85% 85% 71% 78% 78% 83% 83% 77% 88% 79% 85% 79% 80% 79% 77% 84% 79%

C [eh] FG J o Q*

Same-sex couples who are legally married in 331 153 178 129 101 101 50 138 142 191 140 151 84 96 149 182 41 290 44 287 210 121 126 86 119

their home country should be treated as 66% 62% 71% 71% 66% 61% 62% 66% 68% 62% 72% 65% 66% 68% 64% 68% 69% 66% 67% 66% 66% 66% 67% 71% 62%

married when thev travel to another countr. A E ! * X

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 330 152 177 126 104 100 44 142 143 197 133 147 85 98 147 183 40 289 43 286 215 115 131 82 117

parents to successfully raise children. 66% 62% 70% 69% 67% 61% 54% 68% 68% 64% 69% 63% 67% 70% 63% 68% 67% 66% 65% 66% 68% 63% 70% 68% 61%
A F F * X

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 318 144 173 129 96 92 45 133 140 185 133 144 79 95 140 178 36 281 39 279 202 115 127 80 110

to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 64% 58% 69% 71% 63% 56% 55% 63% 67% 60% 69% 62% 62% 68% 60% 66% 61% 64% 59% 64% 64% 63% 68% 66% 58%
A E F I * X

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 286 129 157 118 85 83 46 115 125 161 125 126 72 89 128 158 36 250 38 248 181 104 118 67 101

marriage recognized in Country if they get 57% 52% 62% 65% 55% 50% 57% 55% 59% 53% 64% 54% 56% 63% 55% 59% 60% 57% 58% 57% 57% 57% 63% 55% 53%

married in another countrv. A DE ! K * X

Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 197 111 86 64 62 71 35 87 75 136 61 97 46 54 102 95 34 163 34 163 124 73 72 45 80

society. 39% 45% 34% 35% 40% 44% 44% 41% 36% 44% 31% 42% 36% 39% 44% 36% 57% 37% 52% 38% 39% 40% 39% 37% 42%

B C J o Q* S
My views on same-sex marriage are different 164 79 85 68 42 54 27 72 64 106 58 81 31 51 79 85 22 141 26 138 106 58 74 44 45
than they were five years ago. 33% 32% 33% 37% 27% 33% 34% 34% 31% 35% 30% 35% 25% 36% 34% 32% 37% 32% 39% 32% 33% 32% 40% 36% 24%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Top2Box (Strongly agree/Somewhat agree]] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Norway Total Norway
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 412 234 178 103 129 180 128 186 98 194 218 14 301 97 281 131 59 353 104 308 330 82 121 160 131

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 112 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152

Same-sex couples who are legally married in 422 190 232 177 134 111 123 202 97 151 271 23 300 99 254 168 49 373 86 336 305 117 136 165 121

their home country should be treated as 84% 75% 94% 94% 82% 75% 80% 86% 87% 77% 89% 94% 83% 88% 81% 90% 79% 85% 77% 87% 83% 90% 88% 85% 80%

married when thev travel to another countr. A DE* * ! ** * N * * R *

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 402 180 222 173 129 101 119 191 93 143 259 21 292 90 242 160 43 359 79 323 289 113 133 157 112

marriage recognized in Country if they get 80% 71% 90% 91% 79% 68% 77% 81% 83% 73% 85% 84% 80% 80% 77% 85% 69% 82% 71% 83% 78% 87% 87% 81% 74%

married in another countrv. A DE* E * ! ** > * P * R * X

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 396 168 229 160 130 107 118 188 90 147 250 22 281 94 241 156 45 351 80 316 289 107 131 152 113

parents to successfully raise children. 79% 66% 93% 84% 80% 72% 77% 80% 81% 75% 82% 87% 77% 84% 77% 83% 73% 80% 72% 82% 78% 82% 85% 78% 75%
A £* « *x B « x R ¥

Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 391 206 185 129 133 129 127 183 82 167 224 18 296 77 250 141 51 340 89 302 300 91 109 159 123

marriage. 78% 82% 75% 68% 82% 87% 82% 78% 73% 86% 73% 2% 82% 69% 80% 75% 82% 78% 79% 78% 81% 70% 71% 82% 81%

* c c « ) x M * « * *

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 336 138 198 158 98 79 100 162 74 106 230 22 240 75 200 136 39 297 67 269 232 104 110 128 98

to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 67% 55% 80% 84% 60% 54% 65% 69% 66% 55% 75% 87% 66% 67% 64% 73% 63% 68% 60% 69% 63% 79% 72% 66% 64%
A DE* « | *x ¥ « x T

My views on same-sex marriage are different 91 60 31 25 28 39 26 41 24 46 45 8 65 18 67 24 8 83 16 75 80 11 22 48 21

than they were five years ago. 18% 24% 13% 13% 17% 26% 17% 18% 21% 24% 15% 34% 18% 16% 21% 13% 13% 19% 14% 19% 22% 8% 14% 25% 14%

B * c « ) *x * « * u * VX
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 45 34 10 5 20 19 18 19 8 25 20 1 38 6 33 12 8 37 15 30 40 5 10 22 13
society. 9% 14% 4% 3% 12% 13% 11% 8% 7% 13% 6% 3% 10% 6% 10% 6% 12% 9% 14% 8% 11% 4% 7% 11% 9%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 6164 6320 3885 4270 4329 4365 5179 2879 5831 6653 4182 4756 3546 6948 5536 1145 11339 1634 10850 7927 4557 4306 3714 4464
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 2478 2665
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 5743 2639 3104 2300 1850 1593 2140 2329 1242 2267 3476 1871 2477 1396 3054 2690 481 5262 682 5061 3565 2178 2067 1752 1924
society. 2% 66% 77% 74% 71% 69% 71% 72% 73% 67% 75% 71% 73% 71% 71% 73% 66% 2% 67% 72% 71% 2% 72% 71% 72%
A DE | N [ R
My views on same-sex marriage are different 5433 2685 2748 2103 1788 1542 2014 2216 1150 2229 3204 1680 2413 1340 2966 2467 467 4966 682 4751 3400 2033 1868 1697 1867
than they were five years ago. 68% 67% 69% 68% 69% 67% 67% 69% 67% 66% 69% 64% 71% 68% 68% 67% 65% 68% 67% 68% 68% 68% 65% 68% 70%
I KM K P \2 v
Same-sex couples should have the same rights 3293 1923 1369 1076 1130 1087 1284 1299 672 1613 1679 1100 1405 787 1842 1450 325 2967 458 2835 2100 1193 1124 1061 1108
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 41% 48% 34% 35% 44% 47% 43% 40% 39% 48% 36% 42% 41% 40% 43% 40% 45% 41% 45% 41% 42% 40% 39% 43% 42%
B C [eh] GH J o Q S u v
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 2897 1737 1160 1003 985 909 1135 1140 586 1421 1476 972 1223 701 1620 1277 284 2613 399 2498 1838 1059 977 950 970
parents to successfully raise children. 36% 44% 29% 32% 38% 40% 38% 35% 34% 42% 32% 37% 36% 36% 37% 35% 39% 36% 39% 36% 37% 35% 34% 38% 36%
B C C GH J o S v
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 2704 1611 1093 851 910 942 1009 1095 565 1367 1337 950 1103 650 1530 1174 272 2431 385 2318 1741 963 849 867 988
marriage recognized in Country if they get 34% 40% 27% 27% 35% 41% 34% 34% 33% 41% 29% 36% 32% 33% 35% 32% 38% 33% 38% 33% 35% 32% 30% 35% 37%
married in another countrv. B c cD J m o Q S u v \2
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 2165 1318 847 725 723 717 844 855 435 1102 1064 766 867 533 1231 935 223 1943 307 1859 1399 767 704 697 765
their home country should be treated as 27% 33% 21% 23% 28% 31% 28% 26% 25% 33% 23% 29% 25% 27% 28% 25% 31% 27% 30% 27% 28% 25% 25% 28% 29%
married when thev travel to another countrv. B C D H J L o Q S u v v
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 1541 733 808 714 456 371 630 601 295 570 970 532 649 359 797 743 136 1405 179 1362 921 620 629 400 511
marriage. 19% 18% 20% 23% 18% 16% 21% 19% 17% 17% 21% 20% 19% 18% 18% 20% 19% 19% 18% 20% 18% 21% 22% 16% 19%

A DE GH ! N T WX w
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Australia Belgium Canada France Germany  Great Britain  Hungary Italy Japan Norway Poland South Korea Spain United States
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ] P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 502 1005 505 1005 1005 1005 1005 505 1005 1007 412 505 503 1005 505 1005
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 5743 330 366 388 362 341 402 381 263 374 363 455 301 275 422 418 303
society. 72% 66% 73% 78% 72% 68% 80% 76% 53% 75% 73% 91% 60% 55% 84% 84% 61%
HM AEHLMP ADEHILMP AEHLMP HLMP ABDEGHIJLM AEHLMP AEHLMP AHLMP ABCDEFGHUL H ABCDEFGHIL ABDEGHILM HM
P MNOP MP P
My views on same-sex marriage are different 5433 248 333 345 340 363 356 360 362 346 318 409 335 264 363 355 336
than they were five years ago. 68% 50% 67% 69% 68% 73% 71% 72% 72% 69% 64% 82% 67% 53% 73% 71% 67%
AM AIM AM ABDJLMP ABIM ABJMP ABJM AIM AM ABCDEFGHIL AM ABDJLMP AIM AM
MNOP
Same-sex couples should have the same rights 3293 241 165 166 150 237 147 175 292 291 203 164 363 268 137 111 182
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 41% 48% 33% 33% 30% 47% 29% 35% 58% 58% 41% 33% 73% 54% 27% 22% 36%
BCDFGJKNOP NO NO o BCDFGJKNOP o DFNO ABCDEFGJKN ABCDEFGJKN BCDFGKNO (0] ABCDEFGHIJK BCDEFGJKNO DFNO
oP opP MNOP P
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 2897 207 141 152 119 183 128 141 268 254 192 104 318 291 135 93 170
parents to successfully raise children. 36% 41% 28% 30% 24% 37% 26% 28% 54% 51% 38% 21% 64% 58% 27% 19% 34%
BCDFGKNOP KO DKO BCDFGKNO o DKO ABCDEFGJKN ABCDEFGJKN BCDFGKNO ABCDEFGHIJK ABCDEFGUKN KO BDFGKNO
oP opP NOP opP
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 2704 151 165 129 130 220 125 153 259 195 236 98 225 243 102 60 214
marriage recognized in Country if they get 34% 30% 33% 26% 26% 44% 25% 31% 52% 39% 47% 20% 45% 49% 20% 12% 43%
married in another country. KNO CDFKNO KNO KNO ABCDFGIKNO KNO DFKNO  ABCDEFGIKL ABCDFGKNO ABCDFGIKNO o] ABCDFGIKNO ABCDFGIKNO o) ABCDFGKNO
NOP P
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 2165 128 143 74 107 131 82 129 239 149 194 78 208 216 71 47 169
their home country should be treated as 27% 26% 29% 15% 21% 26% 16% 26% 48% 30% 39% 16% 42% 43% 14% 9% 34%
married when they travel to another country. CFKNO CDFKNO o CFKNO CDFKNO o) CDFKNO  ABCDEFGIIKN  CDFKNO  ABCDEFGIKN o ABCDEFGIKN ABCDEFGIKN o) ABCDEFGKN
oP oP oP opP (o]
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 1541 110 124 66 80 71 67 72 89 119 81 109 114 64 121 153 101
marriage. 19% 22% 25% 13% 16% 14% 13% 14% 18% 24% 16% 22% 23% 13% 24% 31% 20%
CDEFGIM CDEFGHIMP CFM CDEFGHIM CDEFGIM CDEFGIM CDEFGHIJM  ACDEFGHUKL ~ CDEFGIM

MpP
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North LATAM Europe G-8 BRIC Middle

America Countries East/Africa

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 2010 502 7457 2515 7037 - -
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 5743 665 330 3745 1004 2526 - -
society. 72% 66% 66% 75% 67% 72% - -
ABDE ABD
My views on same-sex marriage are different 5433 676 248 3594 915 2419 - -
than they were five years ago. 68% 68% 50% 72% 61% 69% - -
BD ABDE B BD
Same-sex couples should have the same rights 3293 332 241 2083 636 1384 - -
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 41% 33% 48% 42% 42% 40% - -
ACDE AE AE A
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 2897 290 207 1776 624 1189 - -
parents to successfully raise children. 36% 29% 41% 36% 42% 34% - -
ACE A ACE A
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 2704 344 151 1565 644 1273 - -
marriage recognized in Country if they get 34% 34% 30% 31% 43% 36% - -
married in another countrv. C ABCE BC
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 2165 277 128 1208 553 962 - -
their home country should be treated as 27% 28% 26% 24% 37% 27% - -
married when thev travel to another countrv. C ABCE C
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 1541 181 110 980 269 592 - -
marriage. 19% 18% 22% 20% 18% 17% - -
E E
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 205 297 215 167 120 244 190 68 163 339 228 164 110 249 253 61 441 67 435 316 186 289 133 80
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 25 255 248 143 108 272 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 %
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 330 152 178 173 86 71 173 127 30 83 247 219 77 33 144 185 33 297 30 299 192 137 181 86 62
society. 66% 62% 70% 70% 60% 65% 64% 71% 61% 56% 70% 67% 65% 61% 62% 69% 61% 66% 58% 67% 68% 64% 67% 63% 66%
« | « B B
My views on same-sex marriage are different 248 122 125 133 73 2 128 99 21 74 174 156 65 27 112 135 23 225 27 21 149 99 122 70 55
than they were five years ago. 50% 50% 49% 53% 51% 39% 7% 55% 3% 50% 49% 48% 55% 49% 8% 51% 3% 50% 52% 49% 52% 6% 5% 52% 59%
E * * ¥ «
Same-sex couples should have the same rights 241 138 103 114 77 50 143 76 23 82 159 156 58 27 115 126 25 217 26 216 132 110 124 70 48
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 8% 56% 1% 46% 54% 6% 53% 42% 47% 56% 45% 48% 49% 50% 50% 47% 26% 49% 49% 48% 26% 51% 46% 51% 51%
B B ) B B «
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 207 114 93 97 7 39 122 63 22 77 130 126 56 25 95 112 19 188 20 187 113 9 101 67 39
parents to successfully raise children. 1% 47% 36% 39% 49% 36% 5% 35% 5% 52% 37% 39% 7% 6% 1% 2% 36% 2% 38% 2% 0% 3% 37% 49% 2%
B £ * ) * B v «
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 151 93 58 67 49 34 87 a7 16 53 97 93 a1 16 78 72 14 137 21 129 93 58 73 50 28
marriage recognized in Country if they get 30% 38% 23% 27% 34% 32% 32% 26% 32% 36% 28% 28% 35% 30% 34% 27% 26% 31% 21% 29% 33% 27% 27% 37% 29%
married in another countrv. B * * * *
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 128 73 56 66 39 2 78 40 11 40 88 81 35 13 65 64 12 116 16 112 77 51 56 40 32
their home country should be treated as 26% 30% 2% 27% 27% 2% 29% 2% 2% 27% 25% 25% 29% 2% 28% 24% 23% 26% 31% 25% 27% 2% 2% 29% 34%
married when thev travel to another countrv. * * * v
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 110 48 62 63 29 18 60 6 5 31 79 66 35 9 3 67 14 9% 1 99 58 52 52 31 28
marriage. 2% 20% 24% 25% 20% 17% 2% 25% 10% 21% 2% 20% 30% 17% 18% 25% 26% 2% 21% 22% 20% 24% 19% 23% 29%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree]] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Social Media
Total

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y [ 2 No Y [

Region
Non METRO  NON-METRO  VIC/TAS  NSW/ACT Active Passive Inactive
Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 434 571 310 379 316 211 533 261 83 522 357 323 325 535 470 13 892 142 863 626 379 674 331 338 315 167 103 86 370 255 380
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 205 7 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 85 56 0 200 125 176
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 366 168 199 154 122 91 71 202 93 158 209 98 214 54 190 176 35 331 a1 325 235 131 251 116 130 106 64 a1 27 155 %0 122
society. 73% 68% 79% 78% 71% 69% 71% 73% 75% 71% 75% 74% 73% 73% 72% 75% 66% 74% 63% 75% 74% 72% 75% 70% 78% 69% 75% 73% 6% 7% 72% 69%
A 3 * * R Y * * e
My views on same-sex marriage are different 333 162 171 134 116 8 72 178 82 139 193 85 197 50 176 157 35 208 4 289 206 127 224 109 17 3 64 31 27 133 82 119
than they were five years ago. 67% 65% 68% 68% 68% 63% 72% 65% 67% 63% 70% 65% 67% 68% 6% 67% 6% 67% 67% 66% 65% 69% 67% 67% 71% 61% 75% 56% 68% 66% 65% 67%
* * Ya Ya - *
Same-sex couples should have the same rights. 165 102 63 5 59 61 33 89 3 95 71 0 99 26 97 69 2 144 30 135 105 60 107 58 53 50 29 1 20 59 a2 65
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 33% 1% 25% 2% 34% 6% 33% 32% 35% 3% 25% 31% 34% 35% 36% 29% 39% 32% 6% 31% 33% 33% 32% 35% 32% 33% 34% 26% 8% 29% 33% 37%
8 c &) J o - s* - xva*
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 165 102 63 52 64 49 2 %0 47 89 76 38 103 2 9 7 2 143 32 133 109 56 108 57 53 52 33 12 16 58 a 66
marriage recognized in Country if they get 33% 1% 25% 26% 37% 37% 28% 33% 38% 0% 27% 29% 35% 32% 35% 30% 1% 32% 8% 31% 34% 31% 32% 35% 32% 34% 39% 21% 39% 29% 33% 37%
‘married in another countrv. B C c J * s* a a * a* c
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 143 %0 53 9 53 20 2 81 39 78 64 35 86 2 83 60 2 122 2 17 9 28 95 a7 4 a7 2 13 13 54 35 53
their home country should be treated as 29% 36% 2% 25% 31% 31% 23% 29% 31% 35% 2% 27% 29% 29% 31% 25% 39% 27% 0% 27% 30% 26% 28% 29% 26% 31% 31% 23% 32% 27% 28% 30%
married when thev travel to another countrv. 8 ) a* s - -
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 141 91 50 49 48 a4 27 77 36 7% 64 29 89 23 81 59 19 122 27 114 9 a7 98 2 0 a4 2 1 15 a9 34 57
parents to successfully raise children. 28% 3% 20% 25% 28% 34% 7% 28% 20% 34% 23% 2% 30% 30% 31% 25% 36% 27% 1% 26% 30% 26% 20% 26% 2% 29% 32% 25% 37% 25% 7% 2%
[ c J K K * s - -
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 124 58 66 63 36 2 2 68 32 50 74 36 69 19 64 60 1 13 15 109 73 51 92 33 39 40 19 15 10 57 27 a
marriage. 25% 2% 26% 32% 2% 19% 2% 25% 26% 2% 27% 28% 2% 25% 2% 26% 2% 25% 2% 2% 23% 2% 27% 20% 2% 26% 23% 26% 26% 29% 2% 23%

Table of Contents:



Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] Stil thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Za/b/c
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,alb/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Language Social Media

Male Female Under3s  35tod9 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium [ N Ve No Total Non Center French Flemish Passive Inactive
Emploved __ Emploved

I Respondents (unwtd) 505 261 244 155 180 170 191 207 107 190 315 170 211 124 314 191 29 476 43 462 293 212 246 118 141 204 261 103 143 259

I Respondents (wtd) 500 252 28 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 203 207 27 a73 40 460 278 22 237 119 143 27 253 101 144 255

Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 388 186 202 146 121 122 143 159 86 135 254 130 146 12 222 166 20 368 32 357 207 182 192 9 103 180 208 73 114 201

society. 78% 74% 81% 79% 76% 78% 75% 79% 79% 7% 78% 76% 78% 79% 76% 80% 76% 78% 79% 78% 74% 82% 81% 79% 72% 73% 83% 73% 79% 79%
A - B v B

My views on same-sex marriage are different 345 175 171 124 119 102 133 133 79 119 227 110 128 107 203 142 1 332 2 319 189 156 146 9 106 185 161 53 100 180

than they were five years ago. 69% 69% 69% 67% 75% 65% 70% 66% 73% 68% 70% 64% 69% 75% 69% 69% 51% 70% 65% 69% 68% 70% 61% 79% 74% 75% 64% 64% 70% 71%
E K - B v v 7 b

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 166 104 62 53 54 59 67 65 34 69 97 54 64 48 102 64 1 156 13 153 97 69 68 5 53 93 73 40 a4 82

to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 33% 1% 25% 29% 3a% 38% 35% 32% 31% 40% 30% 31% 35% 34% 35% 31% 39% 33% 33% 33% 35% 31% 28% 38% 37% 38% 29% 0% 31% 32%
B ) S B 7 *

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 152 95 56 49 51 51 57 66 28 64 87 a9 60 a3 95 56 9 143 13 139 88 63 67 40 a 80 7 37 40 75

parents to successfully raise children. 30% 38% 23% 27% 32% 33% 30% 33% 26% 37% 27% 28% 32% 30% 32% 27% 32% 30% 32% 30% 32% 28% 28% 34% 31% 33% 28% 36% 27% 30%
B 3 0 B B

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 129 80 48 30 a7 52 53 50 26 55 74 6 49 33 85 43 8 121 1 17 77 52 62 27 39 62 67 26 34 68

marriage recognized in Country if they get 26% 3% 19% 16% 29% 33% 28% 25% 2a% 3% 23% 27% 7% 23% 29% 21% 29% 26% 28% 26% 28% 2% 26% 23% 28% 25% 27% 26% 2% 27%
married in another country. ] c c J o - * *

Same-sex couples who are legally married in 7 29 25 21 27 2 35 28 1 33 a1 31 25 18 8 25 4 69 6 68 a0 34 34 2 18 35 39 15 23 36

their home country should be treated as 15% 19% 10% 1% 7% 16% 18% 14% 10% 19% 13% 18% 13% 13% 17% 12% 16% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14% 18% 13% 14% 16% 15% 16% 14%
‘married when thev travel to another countrv, B i * *

Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 66 29 37 2 21 18 31 22 13 27 39 26 24 17 29 37 5 61 7 59 29 37 28 18 19 32 33 13 23 30

marriage. 13% 1% 15% 14% 14% 1% 16% 1% 12% 15% 12% 15% 13% 12% 10% 18% 19% 13% 16% 13% 10% 17% 12% 15% 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 12%
N S - T B
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree]] Still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Social Media
Total [

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y [ 2 No Atlantic Alberta Northwest  Ontario Quebec Active Passive Inactive

Territories

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 507 498 247 328 430 195 386 428 533 472 364 441 200 514 291 97 908 122 883 629 376 74 61 110 138 - 364 258 302 FEr) a1
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 23 91 250 250 46 454 58 442 312 188 34 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 196
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 362 162 200 139 13 110 76 136 150 153 209 133 167 61 170 192 30 332 33 329 221 141 2 20 35 53 - 139 89 120 100 142
society. 72% 65% 79% 78% 68% 71% 69% 71% 75% 65% 8% 72% 75% 68% 68% 77% 65% 73% 57% 74% 71% 75% 74% 64% 6% 79% - 78% 6% 74% 70% 72%
A DE 1 N * R * * * Wb Wb
My views on same-sex marriage are different 340 162 177 125 17 97 76 125 140 151 189 123 155 61 172 168 31 309 39 300 213 127 2 16 38 a4 - 125 92 108 92 140
than they were five years ago. 68% 66% 70% 71% 70% 63% 69% 65% 70% 65% 71% 66% 70% 68% 69% 67% 67% 68% 68% 68% 68% 68% 72% 51% 72% 65% - 70% 68% 67% 65% 71%
3 3 | * we - w* w w
Same-sex couples should have the same rights. 150 98 52 34 58 58 31 58 61 85 65 59 62 30 84 66 19 131 2 126 101 a8 13 10 20 17 - a a7 a a3 67
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 30% 40% 20% 19% 35% 37% 28% 30% 31% 36% 2% 31% 28% 3% 34% 26% a1% 29% a1% 28% 32% 26% 36% 31% 37% 25% - 2% 35% 25% 30% 34%
8 c c J o a s u a* - Ya* Ya 3
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 130 79 51 32 48 51 2 54 50 76 54 51 60 20 74 56 17 13 20 110 87 3 8 8 n 15 - 39 39 35 37 58
marriage recognized in Country if they get 26% 32% 20% 18% 28% 33% 2% 28% 25% 33% 20% 27% 27% 2% 30% 2% 37% 25% 35% 25% 28% 2% 23% 26% 0% 21% - 2% 29% 2% 26% 30%
married in another country. B c c J o Q* S * * VY¥ab* c
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 119 77 2 28 28 3 25 5 29 70 29 47 50 2 68 51 13 106 18 102 79 0 10 s 16 12 - 38 36 35 33 51
parents to successfully raise children. 24% 31% 7% 16% 28% 28% 2% 2% 25% 30% 18% 25% 2% 25% 27% 20% 29% 2% 30% 2% 25% 2% 28% 26% 20% 17% - 2% 26% 2% 23% 26%
8 c c J o - * . v
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 107 7 37 2 a a2 2 a 43 62 45 39 48 20 63 a4 14 23 16 %2 7 36 7 8 19 13 - 32 30 27 30 50
their home country should be treated as 2% 29% 15% 14% 25% 7% 2% 2% 2% 7% 7% 2% 2% 2% 25% 18% 31% 2% 7% 2% 2% 19% 20% 25% 36% 18% - 18% 2% 7% 2% 26%
‘married when they travel to another countrv. B c c J o Q* . . VYab* <
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 80 37 2 38 27 15 20 2 31 2 54 2 36 15 33 6 8 72 8 7 47 33 3 3 9 13 - E7) 17 28 20 2
marriage. 16% 15% 7% 2% 16% 10% 18% 15% 16% 1% 20% 16% 16% 17% 13% 19% 18% 16% 14% 16% 15% 18% 10% 18% 16% 19% - 18% 13% 18% 14% 16%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 522 483 334 268 403 260 508 237 365 640 434 274 297 627 378 38 967 73 932 599 406 218 316 471

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209 124 306 194 19 481 34 466 303 197 117 158 225

My views on same-sex marriage are different 363 183 180 138 103 121 94 185 84 123 240 124 152 88 223 140 15 348 27 336 221 142 88 115 159

than they were five years ago. 73% 74% 71% 72% 74% 72% 71% 73% 74% 73% 72% 74% 73% 71% 73% 72% 80% 2% 79% 72% 73% 2% 75% 73% 71%
« ¥

Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 341 162 179 147 88 107 93 171 77 105 236 108 139 94 202 139 13 328 26 315 207 134 85 103 152

society. 68% 66% 71% 77% 63% 63% 70% 68% 67% 62% 71% 64% 66% 76% 66% 72% 70% 68% 76% 68% 68% 68% 73% 65% 68%
DE I KL * *

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 237 127 110 74 74 89 59 122 55 101 136 88 99 50 152 85 13 225 19 219 141 97 54 75 109

to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 47% 52% 43% 39% 53% 52% 45% 48% 48% 60% 41% 53% 48% 40% 50% 44% 67% 47% 54% 47% 46% 49% 46% 47% 48%
B C C J M Q* *

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 220 118 102 66 69 85 50 113 57 98 122 82 89 48 139 81 11 209 17 203 129 91 49 70 101

marriage recognized in Country if they get 44% 48% 40% 35% 49% 50% 38% 45% 50% 58% 37% 49% 43% 39% 45% 42% 58% 43% 49% 44% 43% 46% 42% 44% 45%
married in another countrv. B c c F J M * *

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 183 99 85 58 60 65 44 98 41 78 105 72 77 35 115 68 10 174 12 171 110 73 46 57 80

parents to successfully raise children. 37% 40% 33% 30% 43% 38% 33% 39% 36% 46% 32% 43% 37% 28% 38% 35% 51% 36% 36% 37% 36% 37% 39% 36% 36%
B C C J M M * *

Same-sex couples who are legally married in 131 75 56 40 43 49 32 72 27 59 72 54 53 24 86 45 6 126 9 123 76 56 31 39 61

their home country should be treated as 26% 31% 22% 21% 30% 29% 24% 29% 24% 35% 22% 32% 25% 19% 28% 23% 29% 26% 25% 26% 25% 28% 26% 25% 27%
married when thev travel to another countrv. B c c J M * *

Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 71 33 38 30 23 19 23 35 14 25 47 24 31 16 38 34 5 67 6 65 39 32 21 23 28

marriage. 14% 13% 15% 16% 16% 11% 17% 14% 12% 15% 14% 14% 15% 13% 12% 17% 25% 14% 17% 14% 13% 16% 18% 14% 13%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 519 486 324 371 310 373 334 298 379 626 209 626 170 682 323 88 917 180 825 663 342 257 324 424

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209

Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 402 184 219 136 159 107 149 130 124 143 260 87 229 87 262 140 31 371 67 336 262 140 % 136 170

society. 80% 73% 88% 79% 83% 78% 80% 80% 81% 78% 82% 76% 80% 86% 79% 83% 73% 81% 75% 82% 80% 80% 74% 84% 82%

A K * R v v

My views on same-sex marriage are different 356 170 186 120 145 91 133 118 105 126 230 73 213 69 236 119 33 323 61 295 232 124 %0 114 151

than they were five years ago. 71% 67% 75% 70% 76% 66% 72% 73% 69% 69% 73% 65% 75% 68% 71% 71% 75% 71% 69% 72% 71% 71% 70% 70% 72%
A E K *

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 147 93 54 43 64 40 47 54 46 66 81 37 85 25 102 45 15 132 34 113 99 48 a1 45 62

to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 29% 37% 22% 25% 33% 29% 26% 33% 30% 36% 26% 33% 30% 24% 31% 27% 34% 29% 38% 28% 30% 27% 32% 27% 30%

B c F J * s

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 128 87 22 38 55 35 43 a1 44 61 67 35 73 20 92 36 13 115 27 101 88 40 35 39 54

parents to successfully raise children. 26% 34% 17% 2% 29% 26% 23% 26% 29% 33% 21% 31% 26% 20% 28% 21% 30% 25% 31% 25% 27% 23% 27% 24% 26%
B J M o *

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 125 83 42 37 49 40 48 44 33 51 74 35 70 19 87 38 10 115 24 101 85 40 32 35 58

marriage recognized in Country if they get 25% 33% 17% 21% 25% 29% 26% 27% 22% 28% 23% 31% 25% 19% 26% 23% 23% 25% 27% 24% 26% 23% 25% 22% 28%
married in another countrv. B C M *

Same-sex couples who are legally married in 82 55 27 2 32 26 2 29 21 35 48 2 46 12 58 25 9 73 16 66 54 28 21 25 36

their home country should be treated as 16% 2% 1% 14% 17% 19% 18% 18% 14% 19% 15% 21% 16% 12% 17% 15% 20% 16% 18% 16% 17% 16% 16% 15% 17%
married when thev travel to another countrv. B M *

Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 67 31 36 29 2 16 27 24 15 20 47 18 36 13 3 2 4 63 8 59 22 25 19 20 28

marriage. 13% 12% 14% 17% 1% 12% 15% 15% 10% 1% 15% 16% 13% 12% 13% 14% 10% 14% 9% 14% 13% 15% 15% 12% 13%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 251 254 173 167 165 195 233 16 193 312 159 256 90 275 230 41 464 39 466 294 211 180 223 102
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202 138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 294 77 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 96
My views on same-sex marriage are different 362 189 174 146 98 118 129 168 13 136 227 89 212 62 198 164 28 335 30 333 210 152 126 173 64
than they were five years ago. 2% 77% 68% 73% 71% 73% 67% 74% 87% 76% 71% 69% 72% 81% 76% 69% 73% 2% 82% 72% 75% 69% 69% 78% 66%
B - * . . VX .
Same-sex couples should have the same rights 292 164 128 118 85 90 111 132 11 118 175 78 167 47 154 138 23 269 23 270 175 118 103 134 55
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 58% 67% 50% 58% 61% 56% 57% 58% 75% 66% 54% 60% 57% 62% 59% 58% 61% 58% 62% 58% 63% 53% 56% 61% 58%
B - ) ¥ « B U «
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 268 162 106 114 75 79 94 127 12 106 162 67 158 43 150 118 20 249 21 247 163 105 90 128 50
parents to successfully raise children. 54% 66% 41% 56% 55% 49% 48% 56% 81% 59% 51% 51% 54% 57% 57% 49% 52% 54% 59% 53% 58% 48% 49% 58% 52%
B - - . B U .
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 263 110 154 98 82 83 99 125 8 93 171 67 155 41 143 120 21 243 21 243 145 119 100 117 47
society. 53% 45% 60% 49% 59% 52% 51% 55% 52% 52% 53% 52% 53% 54% 55% 50% 54% 53% 57% 52% 52% 54% 54% 53% 48%
A - ¥ « ¥ «
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 259 152 107 98 69 92 101 114 10 107 152 74 144 40 144 115 20 239 20 239 162 97 89 121 50
marriage recognized in Country if they get 52% 62% 42% 49% 50% 57% 52% 50% 68% 60% 48% 58% 49% 53% 55% 48% 53% 52% 56% 52% 58% 44% 48% 55% 51%
married in another countrv. B ** J * * * u *
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 239 145 94 95 68 76 92 105 11 101 138 73 127 40 133 106 16 223 15 224 148 91 74 118 47
their home country should be treated as 48% 59% 37% a7% 49% 47% 8% 6% 75% 56% 43% 56% 43% 52% 51% 5% 3% 8% 1% 8% 53% 1% 40% 54% 49%
married when thev travel to another countrv. B > J L > * * u v *
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 89 a7 2 38 23 28 33 36 5 36 53 34 40 14 51 37 5 83 8 81 58 30 32 34 2
marriage. 18% 19% 16% 19% 16% 18% 17% 16% 32% 20% 16% 26% 14% 19% 20% 16% 14% 18% 21% 17% 21% 14% 17% 16% 23%

o L * . * u *
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total Italy
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 490 515 309 390 306 296 442 267 444 561 324 543 138 516 489 %0 915 144 861 586 419 567 234 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 248 44 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 374 178 196 136 145 92 120 164 90 152 22 184 144 46 188 186 31 343 a4 330 212 162 212 83 79
society. 75% 71% 78% 75% 77% 72% 2% 75% 78% 71% 78% 76% 73% 79% 75% 75% 70% 75% 68% 76% 76% 74% 76% 73% 73%
A 1 * R
My views on same-sex marriage are different 346 169 177 123 130 93 115 148 82 148 197 163 141 41 173 173 29 317 45 301 190 155 192 82 72
than they were five years ago. 69% 67% 71% 68% 69% 72% 69% 68% 71% 69% 69% 67% 71% 72% 69% 70% 65% 70% 68% 69% 68% 70% 69% 73% 66%
*
Same-sex couples should have the same rights 291 157 134 % 112 85 %0 128 72 142 149 146 116 30 149 142 2 266 39 252 163 128 158 67 66
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 58% 63% 53% 52% 59% 66% 54% 59% 63% 66% 52% 60% 58% 51% 59% 57% 58% 58% 59% 58% 58% 58% 57% 59% 61%
B c J *
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 254 141 113 83 97 73 83 113 58 127 127 130 100 24 127 127 18 236 29 225 137 117 133 64 57
parents to successfully raise children. 51% 57% 45% 46% 51% 57% 50% 52% 50% 59% 45% 54% 50% 1% 51% 51% 1% 52% 45% 52% 49% 53% 48% 56% 53%
B c J M * v
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 195 107 88 54 80 61 61 84 50 101 9 % 78 21 102 93 20 175 31 164 111 84 102 a3 50
marriage recognized in Country if they get 39% 3% 35% 30% 2% 47% 37% 38% 4% 47% 33% 40% 39% 35% 1% 37% 47% 38% 47% 38% 40% 38% 37% 38% 26%
married in another countrv. B c c J * S v
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 149 87 62 4 57 47 4 68 37 79 69 75 60 13 79 69 14 134 23 126 89 60 81 34 34
their home country should be treated as 30% 35% 25% 24% 30% 37% 27% 31% 32% 37% 24% 31% 30% 23% 32% 28% 32% 29% 35% 29% 32% 27% 29% 30% 31%
married when thev travel to another countrv. B c J *
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 119 69 50 48 41 29 45 44 30 49 71 56 46 18 62 57 12 107 15 104 68 51 69 23 27
marriage. 24% 28% 20% 27% 22% 23% 27% 20% 26% 2% 25% 23% 23% 30% 25% 23% 27% 24% 23% 24% 24% 23% 25% 21% 25%

Table of Contents



Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total Japan
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1007 489 518 243 356 408 626 322 59 644 363 347 234 426 487 520 58 949 108 899 678 329 80 297 630
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 2 274 226 295 90 115 220 280 2 478 43 457 321 179 42 141 317
Same-sex marriage s or could be harmful to 363 164 199 134 116 114 246 100 16 199 164 214 68 80 149 214 15 348 29 334 232 131 27 108 228
society. 73% 65% 80% 2% 2% 73% 3% 71% 3% 73% 3% 3% 76% 70% 68% 76% 67% 73% 67% 73% 72% 73% 64% 77% 72%
A « N « X X
My views on same-sex marriage are different 318 170 148 105 108 105 219 85 14 175 143 194 54 7 148 170 16 302 31 287 209 109 23 87 208
than they were five years ago. 64% 68% 59% 57% 68% 68% 65% 60% 63% 64% 63% 66% 60% 61% 67% 61% 74% 63% 2% 63% 65% 61% 54% 62% 65%
B c c « « * *
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 236 142 94 69 75 92 159 67 11 133 103 148 37 51 125 111 14 222 30 206 156 80 19 57 160
marriage recognized in Country if they get 47% 57% 38% 37% 47% 59% 47% 47% 48% 49% 45% 50% 1% 44% 57% 40% 64% 26% 69% 45% 49% 45% 6% 40% 50%
married in another countrv. B C <o * L o Q* s* * w
Same-sex couples should have the same rights 203 121 81 64 70 69 141 54 8 115 87 126 34 43 108 95 12 191 22 181 139 63 19 53 131
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 41% 48% 33% 34% 44% 44% 42% 38% 34% 42% 39% 43% 38% 37% 49% 34% 55% 40% 50% 40% 43% 35% 45% 37% 41%
B c c * o * * u *
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 194 120 75 60 64 70 139 47 8 109 85 124 28 42 105 89 12 182 23 171 133 61 19 48 127
their home country should be treated as 39% 48% 30% 32% 40% 45% 1% 33% 37% 40% 38% 2% 31% 37% 48% 32% 54% 38% 53% 37% 2% 34% 45% 34% 40%
married when thev travel to another countrv. B C G * L o Q* s* *
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 192 117 75 63 62 67 134 51 8 109 83 120 29 43 106 86 13 179 24 169 134 58 17 48 127
parents to successfully raise children. 38% 47% 30% 34% 39% 43% 40% 36% 34% 40% 37% 41% 32% 38% 48% 31% 59% 38% 55% 37% 42% 33% 42% 34% 40%
B c * L o a* s* u *
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 81 45 36 24 29 29 56 21 4 45 36 55 12 14 42 39 7 74 10 71 57 2 5 12 64
marriage. 16% 18% 15% 13% 18% 19% 17% 15% 16% 16% 16% 19% 14% 12% 19% 14% 31% 16% 23% 16% 18% 13% 12% 8% 20%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 248 257 175 151 179 394 106 5 248 257 56 349 100 242 263 42 463 59 446 314 191 227 181 97
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 215 141 144 400 96 4 224 276 104 327 69 212 288 37 463 55 445 283 217 233 169 98
Same-sex couples should have the same rights 363 188 175 140 107 115 285 75 3 174 188 56 253 54 158 205 29 334 40 322 215 148 163 129 71
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 73% 76% 69% 65% 76% 79% 71% 78% 79% 78% 68% 53% 77% 78% 75% 71% 78% 2% 73% 72% 76% 68% 70% 76% 73%
c c . - 5 . X * . . .
My views on same-sex marriage are different 335 171 164 133 91 111 264 67 4 154 181 55 233 46 150 185 27 307 37 297 193 142 151 115 69
than they were five years ago. 67% 69% 65% 62% 65% 7% 66% 69% 100% 69% 66% 53% 72% 67% 1% 64% 73% 66% 68% 67% 68% 65% 65% 68% 70%
I} * - * X ¥ « * *
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 318 171 147 128 93 97 248 68 2 149 169 51 21 a7 136 181 25 293 39 279 188 130 140 115 63
parents to successfully raise children. 64% 69% 58% 60% 66% 67% 62% 70% 58% 67% 61% 49% 68% 67% 64% 63% 67% 63% 71% 63% 66% 60% 60% 68% 64%
B . - . X * . . .
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 301 125 176 125 85 91 249 49 3 129 171 69 194 37 130 170 20 281 37 264 160 141 140 101 59
society. 60% 50% 70% 58% 61% 63% 62% 51% 84% 58% 62% 66% 60% 54% 62% 59% 54% 61% 67% 59% 57% 65% 60% 60% 61%
ry G B - . * « ¥ «
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 225 125 99 87 66 72 176 48 1 12 113 2 150 32 % 128 21 203 23 202 133 92 98 77 50
marriage recognized in Country if they get 45% 51% 39% 41% 47% 50% 44% 50% 16% 50% 41% 41% 46% 47% 46% 45% 57% 44% 41% 45% 47% 42% 42% 46% 51%
married in another countrv. B * ** * * * * *
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 208 119 89 86 55 67 170 37 1 93 115 39 138 30 86 122 21 187 22 186 117 91 89 74 45
their home country should be treated as 2% 48% 35% 40% 39% 47% 2% 39% 16% 1% 2% 37% 2% 4% 1% 2% 56% 0% 40% 2% 1% 22% 38% 4% 46%
married when thev travel to another countrv. B * > * * * * *
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 114 61 53 49 2 a1 93 2 1 49 65 29 73 12 52 62 7 107 12 102 58 56 52 33 29
marriage. 23% 24% 21% 23% 17% 28% 23% 22% 21% 22% 24% 28% 22% 17% 25% 21% 19% 23% 22% 23% 21% 26% 22% 20% 30%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 503 239 264 195 188 120 93 187 223 279 224 20 150 333 255 28 73 430 94 409 349 154 163 236 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 189 101 91 193 217 272 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 201 159 133 114 115 63 6 124 121 176 116 9 87 195 154 137 50 241 57 234 226 66 80 143 69
parents to successfully raise children. 58% 63% 54% 54% 61% 62% 51% 65% 56% 65% 51% 51% 62% 57% 59% 58% 70% 56% 63% 57% 63% 6% 50% 60% 68%
B * F J ** a* * u \ \

Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 275 123 151 124 101 50 62 100 113 129 145 13 84 178 131 144 37 238 a3 231 188 87 %0 121 63
society. 55% 49% 61% 59% 54% 49% 68% 52% 52% 48% 64% 75% 59% 52% 50% 61% 51% 56% 47% 57% 53% 61% 56% 51% 62%

A GH* | o N « ¥

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 268 145 123 % 106 66 37 114 17 165 103 7 73 189 151 117 42 226 51 218 212 56 69 135 65
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 54% 57% 50% 46% 56% 65% 40% 59% 54% 61% 45% 39% 5% 55% 57% 49% 59% 53% 55% 53% 59% 39% 43% 57% 64%
c c * F F J ** * * u v v

My views on same-sex marriage are different 264 138 127 111 97 56 52 105 107 141 123 10 78 176 136 128 29 235 39 225 188 76 75 124 66
than they were five years ago. 53% 55% 51% 53% 52% 56% 58% 54% 50% 52% 54% 59% 55% 52% 52% 54% 40% 55% 43% 55% 53% 53% 47% 52% 65%
* o * b ¥ R W

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 23 139 104 88 9% 59 37 98 108 153 90 8 66 170 136 107 a1 203 a7 196 189 54 67 117 59
marriage recognized in Country if they get 49% 55% 42% 42% 51% 58% 41% 51% 50% 56% 40% 44% 26% 50% 52% 45% 56% 47% 52% 48% 53% 38% 22% 49% 58%
married in another countrv. B C * J ** * * u v
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 216 120 97 78 83 55 28 91 97 141 76 7 56 153 126 90 35 181 45 172 171 45 65 95 57
their home country should be treated as 3% 47% 39% 37% 24% 54% 31% a7% 5% 52% 33% 1% 0% 5% 8% 38% 49% 2% 49% 2% 8% 32% 40% 40% 56%
married when thev travel to another countrv. c * F F J ** o * * u w
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 64 29 35 27 23 15 12 27 26 37 27 4 20 40 31 34 8 56 13 51 46 18 23 14 27
marriage. 13% 11% 14% 13% 12% 15% 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 25% 14% 12% 12% 14% 11% 13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 15% 6% 27%

* o * * w W

Table of Contents



Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total Spain
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 505 500 356 377 272 687 264 54 441 564 613 96 296 497 508 77 928 100 905 515 490 558 286 161
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 294 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 422 201 221 178 147 97 274 121 26 168 254 207 102 113 191 231 34 388 38 384 213 209 237 126 59
society. 84% 80% 89% 87% 85% 79% 83% 87% 93% 82% 86% 83% 89% 83% 82% 87% 84% 84% 76% 85% 85% 84% 84% 86% 80%
A E « « N « x R
My views on same-sex marriage are different 363 175 189 149 128 86 236 103 24 142 222 170 90 103 170 193 29 334 34 330 188 175 196 111 56
than they were five years ago. 73% 69% 76% 73% 74% 71% 71% 74% 86% 69% 75% 68% 79% 75% 73% 73% 73% 73% 67% 73% 75% 71% 70% 76% 76%
A F* I K* K * *

Same-sex couples should have the same rights 137 89 48 44 49 45 94 36 7 66 71 75 23 38 70 67 11 126 12 125 62 75 70 37 30
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 27% 35% 19% 21% 28% 36% 28% 26% 24% 32% 24% 30% 20% 28% 30% 25% 28% 27% 24% 28% 25% 30% 25% 25% 41%
B C D * J L * * * vw

Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 135 89 46 39 53 43 93 35 7 68 66 75 19 41 75 60 11 123 14 121 68 67 70 37 28
parents to successfully raise children. 27% 35% 19% 19% 30% 35% 28% 25% 24% 33% 23% 30% 17% 30% 32% 22% 28% 27% 28% 27% 27% 27% 25% 25% 38%
B C C * J L * L o * * vw

Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 121 54 66 55 38 27 80 33 7 41 80 55 29 37 61 59 7 113 7 113 63 58 76 25 19
marriage. 24% 22% 27% 27% 22% 22% 24% 24% 24% 20% 27% 22% 25% 27% 26% 22% 18% 25% 15% 25% 25% 23% 27% 17% 26%
* I * * * R w w

Same-sex couples should be able to have their 102 67 35 32 37 33 67 30 5 51 51 56 18 28 53 49 9 93 11 91 51 51 52 28 21
marriage recognized in Country if they get 20% 27% 14% 15% 21% 27% 20% 21% 17% 25% 17% 22% 16% 21% 22% 19% 22% 20% 22% 20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 29%
married in another countrv. B c * J * * * vw
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 71 48 23 20 28 23 51 16 4 36 35 42 9 19 37 34 5 65 8 63 35 35 38 19 15
their home country should be treated as 14% 19% 9% 10% 16% 19% 15% 12% 14% 18% 12% 17% 8% 14% 16% 13% 14% 14% 16% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 20%

married when thev travel to another countrv. B C c
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total Sweden
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 238 267 155 151 199 178 243 84 174 331 322 78 105 337 168 52 453 67 438 345 160 137 147 221
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 418 194 223 165 120 132 141 179 97 130 288 84 218 115 301 117 46 372 61 357 303 115 143 125 149
society. 84% 77% 91% 89% 79% 82% 85% 85% 79% 83% 84% 80% 83% 87% 81% 90% 81% 84% 73% 86% 83% 84% 83% 85% 84%
A B * * . * * * B - . * . B *
My views on same-sex marriage are different 355 168 187 150 94 111 125 149 80 929 256 71 178 106 258 97 35 320 57 297 258 97 127 117 111
than they were five years ago. 71% 66% 76% 81% 61% 69% 75% 71% 66% 63% 74% 67% 68% 80% 70% 74% 61% 72% 69% 71% 71% 71% 73% 79% 62%
D* * * B * * * K * . B * B X* *
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 153 63 90 76 38 39 62 53 37 41 112 26 80 47 102 51 15 138 14 139 105 48 59 46 48
marriage. 31% 25% 37% 41% 25% 24% 38% 25% 31% 26% 33% 25% 31% 35% 28% 39% 27% 31% 17% 33% 29% 35% 34% 31% 27%
DE* * * . * * * K B - . R * . B *
Same-sex couples should have the same rights 111 83 28 21 45 45 26 44 42 40 72 34 46 32 89 23 13 98 29 82 88 24 33 37 42
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 22% 33% 11% 12% 29% 28% 15% 21% 34% 25% 21% 32% 17% 24% 24% 17% 24% 22% 35% 20% 24% 18% 19% 25% 24%
B * c* c* B F* * L * * . 5+ * B * *
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 93 68 25 17 34 42 25 34 34 31 62 33 36 24 77 16 10 83 23 71 71 22 26 32 35
parents to successfully raise children. 19% 27% 10% 9% 22% 26% 15% 16% 28% 20% 18% 31% 14% 18% 21% 12% 17% 19% 27% 17% 19% 16% 15% 21% 20%
B B c* o . * * ™ * * - . * . * *
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 60 45 15 9 20 31 21 23 16 18 42 23 20 17 49 11 7 53 17 43 44 16 18 22 19
marriage recognized in Country if they get 12% 18% 6% 5% 13% 19% 13% 11% 13% 11% 12% 22% 8% 13% 13% 9% 12% 12% 20% 10% 12% 12% 10% 15% 11%
married in another countrv. B * * c* * * * LM * * > * > * * *
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 47 36 10 10 15 21 15 20 11 13 33 19 13 14 38 8 7 40 13 33 33 14 17 17 13
their home country should be treated as 9% 14% 4% 5% 10% 13% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 18% 5% 11% 10% 6% 12% 9% 16% 8% 9% 10% 10% 11% 7%

married when thev travel to another countrv.
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 508 497 328 330 347 160 607 238 443 562 262 336 407 619 386 105 900 152 853 719 286 364 248 393
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 159 156 84 299 117 209 291 132 170 198 296 204 50 450 73 427 348 152 185 121 194
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 381 175 205 145 131 105 62 229 89 152 229 99 132 150 218 163 36 345 52 329 266 114 148 93 140
society. 76% 71% 81% 78% 82% 68% 74% 77% 76% 73% 79% 74% 78% 76% 74% 80% 71% 77% 71% 77% 77% 75% 80% 77% 72%
A E E I N X
My views on same-sex marriage are different 360 172 189 133 121 106 56 224 81 153 207 89 122 149 213 147 33 327 47 313 253 107 128 91 142
than they were five years ago. 72% 70% 74% 2% 76% 68% 67% 75% 69% 73% 71% 68% 72% 75% 2% 2% 67% 73% 65% 73% 73% 71% 69% 75% 73%
E F K R
Same-sex couples should have the same rights 175 96 78 50 49 75 29 105 41 84 90 53 54 67 107 67 19 155 24 150 117 57 48 46 81
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 35% 39% 31% 27% 31% 48% 35% 35% 35% 40% 31% 40% 32% 34% 36% 33% 38% 35% 33% 35% 34% 37% 26% 38% 42%
B eh] J L \2 v
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 153 85 67 49 40 64 24 96 33 73 80 47 51 56 93 59 15 138 20 132 98 55 40 42 71
marriage recognized in Country if they get 31% 35% 27% 27% 25% 41% 29% 32% 28% 35% 27% 35% 30% 28% 32% 29% 30% 31% 28% 31% 28% 36% 22% 34% 37%
married in another countrv. B <o J T v v
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 141 87 55 40 40 61 21 83 37 70 71 41 44 55 88 53 17 124 19 122 95 46 39 33 69
parents to successfully raise children. 28% 35% 21% 22% 25% 39% 25% 28% 32% 33% 25% 31% 26% 28% 30% 26% 34% 28% 27% 28% 27% 30% 21% 27% 36%
B c J vw
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 129 75 54 41 35 52 19 77 32 63 66 40 35 54 81 48 14 115 21 108 88 41 38 35 56
their home country should be treated as 26% 31% 21% 22% 22% 34% 23% 26% 28% 30% 23% 31% 21% 27% 27% 24% 29% 25% 29% 25% 25% 27% 20% 29% 29%
married when thev travel to another countrv. B ¢ J L L v v
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 72 35 37 36 24 13 14 43 15 23 49 17 23 32 44 28 8 64 1 61 47 25 36 16 20
marriage. 14% 14% 15% 19% 15% 8% 17% 14% 13% 11% 17% 13% 14% 16% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 14% 13% 17% 20% 13% 10%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States the US
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 514 491 263 338 404 134 431 440 658 347 303 374 328 518 487 122 883 140 865 671 334 370 249 386
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210 209 307 193 232 127 141 232 268 60 440 66 434 317 183 188 121 191
My views on same-sex marriage are different 336 168 168 115 112 110 54 137 145 201 136 151 9% 90 154 183 38 298 40 296 211 125 114 77 146
than they were five years ago. 67% 68% 67% 63% 73% 67% 66% 66% 69% 65% 70% 65% 75% 64% 6% 68% 63% 68% 61% 68% 67% 68% 60% 64% 76%
c KM * vw
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 303 136 166 119 91 93 46 123 134 170 133 135 81 86 131 172 26 277 2 n 193 109 116 76 111
society. 61% 55% 66% 65% 60% 56% 56% 59% 64% 56% 69% 58% 64% 61% 56% 64% 43% 63% 48% 62% 61% 60% 61% 63% 58%
A E 1 N * P R
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 214 119 95 64 69 81 35 9 85 145 69 107 55 52 104 110 24 190 28 186 136 78 70 54 %0
marriage recognized in Country if they get 3% 8% 38% 35% 45% 50% 43% 45% 1% 47% 36% 46% 4% 37% 45% 1% 40% 43% 22% 43% 3% 43% 37% 45% 47%
married in another countrv. B c c J M * v
Same-sex couples should have the same rights 182 103 79 53 57 72 36 76 70 122 61 89 48 45 %2 90 2 159 27 155 115 67 61 a1 81
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 36% 2% 31% 29% 37% 24% 45% 37% 33% 40% 31% 38% 38% 32% 40% 34% 39% 36% 1% 36% 36% 37% 32% 34% 2%
B c H J * v
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 170 95 75 57 50 64 37 67 66 110 60 86 42 42 86 85 20 151 23 148 103 68 57 39 74
parents to successfully raise children. 34% 38% 30% 31% 33% 39% 46% 32% 32% 36% 31% 37% 33% 30% 37% 32% 33% 34% 35% 34% 32% 37% 30% 32% 39%
B GH * %
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 169 95 74 53 53 63 31 71 67 115 54 81 43 45 83 86 19 150 2 147 107 62 62 35 72
their home country should be treated as 34% 38% 29% 29% 34% 39% 38% 34% 32% 38% 28% 35% 34% 32% 36% 32% 31% 34% 33% 34% 34% 34% 33% 29% 38%
married when thev travel to another countrv. B c J * w
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 101 47 54 52 29 20 23 48 31 45 56 50 27 23 39 62 7 9 10 91 62 39 43 19 39
marriage. 20% 19% 21% 28% 19% 12% 28% 23% 15% 15% 29% 22% 22% 17% 17% 23% 12% 21% 15% 21% 20% 21% 23% 16% 21%

DE E H H | N * P
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Same Sex Marriage
HF2. [Summary - Low2Box (Somewhat disagree/Strongly disagree)] still thinking about same-sex marriage, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Norway Total Norway
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 412 234 178 103 129 180 128 186 98 194 218 14 301 97 281 131 59 353 104 308 330 82 121 160 131
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 112 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152
Same-sex marriage is or could be harmful to 455 218 237 184 143 128 136 215 104 170 285 24 325 106 280 175 55 400 96 359 330 126 143 173 139
society. 91% 86% 96% 97% 88% 87% 89% 92% 93% 87% 94% 97% 90% 94% 90% 94% 88% 91% 86% 92% 89% 96% 93% 89% 91%
A DE* « h *x ¥ « x x
My views on same-sex marriage are different 409 193 216 165 135 109 128 193 88 149 260 16 299 94 246 163 54 355 96 313 290 119 131 146 131
than they were five years ago. 82% 76% 87% 87% 83% 74% 83% 82% 79% 76% 85% 66% 82% 84% 79% 87% 87% 81% 86% 81% 78% 92% 86% 75% 86%
A £* « | x * « * T* w w
Same-sex couples should have the same rights 164 114 50 31 65 69 54 72 38 89 75 3 124 37 113 51 23 141 45 119 137 27 44 66 55
to adopt children as heterosexual couples do. 33% 45% 20% 16% 40% 46% 35% 31% 34% 45% 25% 13% 34% 33% 36% 27% 37% 32% 40% 31% 37% 21% 28% 34% 36%
B * c c « ) x ¥ « x U ¥
Some cultures are not ready for same-sex 109 46 62 60 30 19 27 52 30 28 81 7 67 35 63 46 11 97 23 86 69 39 44 36 29
marriage. 22% 18% 25% 32% 18% 13% 18% 22% 27% 14% 27% 28% 18% 31% 20% 25% 18% 22% 21% 22% 19% 30% 29% 18% 19%
DE* « | x L* « « *
Same-sex couples are just as likely as other 104 85 19 29 33 41 36 46 22 48 55 3 82 18 72 31 17 86 32 72 81 23 23 42 39
parents to successfully raise children. 21% 34% 7% 16% 20% 28% 23% 20% 19% 25% 18% 13% 23% 16% 23% 17% 27% 20% 28% 18% 22% 18% 15% 22% 25%
B * c « x x « o* x
Same-sex couples should be able to have their 98 73 25 16 34 47 35 44 19 52 46 4 72 22 71 27 19 79 33 65 80 17 20 37 40
marriage recognized in Country if they get 20% 29% 10% 9% 21% 32% 23% 19% 17% 27% 15% 16% 20% 20% 23% 15% 31% 18% 29% 17% 22% 13% 13% 19% 26%
married in another countrv. B * C D * J ** * a* s* * v
Same-sex couples who are legally married in 78 63 15 12 29 37 31 32 15 44 34 2 63 13 59 19 13 65 26 52 64 14 18 29 31
their home country should be treated as 16% 25% 6% 6% 18% 25% 20% 14% 13% 23% 11% 6% 17% 12% 19% 10% 21% 15% 23% 13% 17% 10% 12% 15% 20%
x

married when thev travel to another countrv. B * c c * J ** * o * s*
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Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 6164 6320 3885 4270 4329 4365 5179 2879 5831 6653 4182 4756 3546 6948 5536 1145 11339 1634 10850 7927 4557 4306 3714 4464
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 2478 2665
Yes 3661 1638 2024 1528 1168 965 1247 1532 868 1385 2276 1143 1613 906 2047 1614 339 3323 508 3153 2368 1293 1622 1037 1003
46% 41% 50% 49% 45% 42% 42% 47% 51% 41% 49% 43% 47% 46% 47% 44% 47% 46% 50% 45% 47% 43% 57% 42% 38%
A DE E F FG | K K o]} S u WX

No 2989 1592 1397 1030 1003 956 1191 1176 587 1449 1540 1003 1230 756 1570 1419 267 2722 351 2638 1798 1191 777 1008 1204
37% 40% 35% 33% 39% 42% 40% 36% 34% 43% 33% 38% 36% 38% 36% 39% 37% 37% 35% 38% 36% 40% 27% 41% 45%
B C c GH J N R T v vw
Not sure 1095 637 459 430 352 313 425 440 220 439 656 367 468 260 603 492 95 1001 133 962 692 403 381 366 349
14% 16% 11% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13%

B
Prefer not to answer 255 122 133 121 67 67 131 85 34 92 162 117 92 46 110 145 24 231 23 231 132 123 77 67 110
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
DE GH I (L% N T vw
Sigma 8000 3988 4012 3109 2590 2300 2993 3233 1710 3365 4635 2630 3403 1967 4330 3670 723 7277 1015 6985 4990 3010 2857 2478 2665
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Australia Belgium Canada France Germany  Great Britain  Hungary Japan Norway Poland South Korea Spain United States
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ] P

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 502 1005 505 1005 1005 1005 1005 505 1005 1007 412 505 503 1005 505 1005
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Yes 3661 261 285 295 284 284 237 292 118 235 26 323 133 13 330 270 274
46% 52% 57% 59% 57% 57% 47% 58% 24% 47% 5% 65% 27% 3% 66% 54% 55%

HILM FHIJLM AFHULM FHILM FHILM HILM AFHULM M HILM M ABDEFGHIJL M ABCDEFGHIL HILM FHILM
MOP MOP

No 2989 117 152 130 138 128 189 137 245 170 371 122 263 397 104 155 173

37% 23% 30% 26% 28% 26% 38% 27% 49% 34% 74% 24% 53% 79% 21% 31% 35%
AEKN N N N ABCDEGKN N ABCDEFGIKN ~ ACDEGKN  ABCDEFGHIK ABCDEFGIKN ABCDEFGHUK AN ACDEGKN
oP LNOP oP LNOP
Not sure 1095 84 50 63 65 77 53 64 103 77 94 50 76 72 58 66 43
14% 17% 10% 13% 13% 15% 11% 13% 21% 15% 19% 10% 15% 14% 12% 13% 9%
BFKNP P P BFKNP P BCDEFGIKLM BFKNP BCDFGKMNO BFKP BFP P
NOP P
Prefer not to answer 255 38 13 12 13 11 21 7 34 18 9 5 28 18 8 9 10
3% 8% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 7% 4% 2% 1% 6% 4% 2% 2% 2%
BCDEFGIJKM K K DEGJKNP BCDEFGIKM GJKN BCDEGJKNOP GKN
NOP NOP

Sigma 8000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North Europe G-8 BRIC Middle

America Countries East/Africa

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 12484 2010 502 7457 2515 7037 - -
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -
Yes 3661 559 261 2518 324 1632 - -
46% 56% 52% 50% 22% 47% - -

CDE DE DE D
No 2989 311 117 1642 920 1304 - -
37% 31% 23% 33% 61% 37% - -

B B ABCE ABC

Not sure 1095 108 84 687 216 474 - -
14% 11% 17% 14% 14% 14% - -

A A A A
Prefer not to answer 255 23 38 154 40 90 - -
3% 2% 8% 3% 3% 3% - -

ACDE

Sigma 8000 1000 500 5000 1500 3500 - -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - -
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Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 205 297 215 167 120 244 190 68 163 339 228 164 110 249 253 61 441 67 435 316 186 289 133 80
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 143 108 272 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 94
Yes 261 114 147 125 76 60 128 98 34 81 180 160 65 36 120 141 29 232 36 225 150 111 164 65 33
52% 46% 58% 50% 53% 55% 47% 55% 70% 55% 51% 49% 55% 66% 52% 53% 54% 52% 69% 50% 53% 52% 61% 47% 35%

A FG* K * s* WX *

No 117 62 55 56 36 25 65 44 7 41 76 83 24 10 50 67 9 108 5 112 60 57 54 31 32
23% 25% 21% 23% 25% 23% 24% 25% 15% 28% 21% 26% 20% 18% 22% 25% 17% 24% 10% 25% 21% 26% 20% 23% 34%

. . * R v*

Not sure 84 47 38 48 21 15 53 25 6 16 68 55 21 8 44 40 13 72 10 74 53 31 40 25 20
17% 19% 15% 19% 15% 14% 20% 14% 12% 11% 19% 17% 18% 15% 19% 15% 24% 16% 19% 17% 19% 15% 15% 18% 21%

. | . * *

Prefer not to answer 38 22 15 19 10 9 25 12 1 9 28 28 9 1 18 20 3 35 1 36 21 16 12 16 10
8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 2% 6% 8% 8% 8% 2% 8% 7% 5% 8% 2% 8% 7% 8% 4% 12% 10%

. M M . * v .

Sigma 500 245 255 248 143 108 272 180 49 147 353 327 118 55 233 267 53 447 53 447 285 215 270 136 94
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Social Media
Total

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y No 2 No Y [

Region
Non NON-METRO  VIC/TAS  NSW/ACT Active Passive Inactive
Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 434 571 310 379 316 211 533 261 483 522 357 323 325 535 470 13 892 142 863 626 379 674 331 334 315 167 103 86 370 255 380
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 7 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 8 56 40 200 125 176
Yes 285 123 162 116 93 76 55 159 70 120 165 72 170 23 150 134 33 251 39 26 189 9% 192 92 104 85 2 33 20 127 67 91
57% 50% 64% 59% 54% 58% 55% 58% 57% 54% 59% 54% 58% 58% 57% 57% 62% 56% 60% 57% 59% 53% 57% 56% 63% 56% 50% 60% 49% 64% 53% 52%
A B B 2 B B de
No 152 85 67 58 56 38 36 83 3 72 80 aa 86 21 80 72 16 136 21 131 8 67 103 a9 2 a7 3 13 16 a6 3 63
30% 3a% 26% 29% 33% 29% 36% 30% 27% 32% 29% 38% 29% 29% 30% 31% 30% 30% 32% 30% 27% 37% 31% 30% 25% 31% 40% 23% 40% 23% 35% 36%
) * * T Xa . Xa* c c
Not sure 50 32 18 18 18 1 9 24 17 2 29 13 29 8 29 21 3 a8 4 26 33 17 33 18 17 14 6 8 s 20 12 18
10% 13% 7% 9% 10% 1% 9% 9% 13% 10% 10% 10% 10% 1% 1% 9% 5% 1% 6% 1% 10% 9% 10% 1% 10% 9% 7% 1% 1% 10% 9% 10%
0 . . B B
Prefer not to answer 13 8 s 5 5 3 * 9 a 9 5 2 9 1 6 7 1 12 1 12 1 2 8 5 3 6 3 2 - 7 3 3
3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% * 3% 3% % 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% - 3% 2% 2%
F P . i * B
Sigma 500 28 252 197 172 132 101 276 123 22 278 131 295 74 265 235 53 447 66 434 318 182 336 164 166 153 85 56 40 200 125 176
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who i gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgenderi
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Za/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,alb/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Language Social Media

Male Female Under3s  35tod9 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium [ No Ve No Total Non Center French Flemish Passive Inactive
Emploved __ Emploved

Il Respondents (unwtd) 505 261 244 155 180 170 191 207 107 190 315 170 211 124 314 191 29 476 43 462 293 212 246 118 141 244 261 103 143 259
Il Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 293 207 27 473 40 460 278 222 237 119 143 247 253 101 144 255
295 149 147 112 95 89 101 121 73 101 194 98 107 % 184 111 16 280 2% 269 174 121 143 67 85 141 154 65 86 144
59% 59% 59% 61% 60% 57% 53% 61% 67% 58% 60% 57% 57% 64% 63% 54% 58% 59% 65% 59% 63% 54% 60% 56% 59% 57% 61% 65% 60% 56%
F v B *
No 130 64 66 a6 39 as 55 53 2 a8 82 a8 54 28 62 68 10 120 1 118 65 65 58 32 39 72 58 2 39 67
26% 25% 26% 25% 24% 29% 29% 26% 20% 27% 25% 28% 29% 20% 21% 33% 36% 25% 28% 26% 23% 29% 24% 27% 27% 29% 23% 24% 27% 26%
N o * x
Not sure 63 34 28 2 21 18 28 21 13 21 a1 19 23 20 a1 22 1 62 2 60 35 28 29 17 17 31 31 12 18 33
13% 14% 1% 13% 13% 12% 15% 1% 12% 12% 13% 1% 12% 14% 14% 1% 3% 13% 5% 13% 13% 12% 12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13%
B B *
Prefer not to answer 12 a 8 3 5 5 7 5 1 5 8 7 2 3 7 6 1 1 1 1 4 9 7 3 2 3 9 - 1 1
2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% % 2% 1% 3% 2% % 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% - 1% %
o B * ab
Sigma 500 252 248 184 159 157 191 200 109 174 326 172 186 142 293 207 27 473 40 460 278 222 237 119 143 247 253 101 144 255
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Table of Contents



Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Social Media
Total [

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y [ 2 No Alberta Northwest  Ontario Quebec Active Passive Inactive

Territories

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 507 498 27 328 430 195 386 224 533 472 364 241 200 514 491 97 908 122 883 629 376 7 61 110 138 - 364 258 302 282 a21
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 27 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 23 91 250 250 6 454 58 442 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19
Yes 284 124 160 109 95 80 60 104 120 130 154 100 128 57 141 143 2 259 31 253 183 101 18 15 27 36 - 103 85 13 75 97
57% 50% 63% 61% 57% 52% 55% 54% 60% 56% 58% 54% 57% 63% 56% 57% 55% 57% 54% 57% 59% 54% 52% 8% 51% 52% - 58% 63% 70% 53% 9%
A E K * * . * wx de
No 138 8 54 a5 5 a8 3 55 50 67 70 56 62 19 72 66 13 125 16 121 81 56 12 10 19 15 - a6 36 30 a 67
28% 38% 21% 25% 27% 31% 30% 29% 25% 29% 26% 30% 28% 21% 29% 26% 28% 27% 28% 27% 26% 30% 34% 32% 36% 23% - 26% 26% 19% 29% 38%
) ™M * * . v+ c c
Not sure 65 35 31 21 23 2 14 26 25 28 38 23 29 13 32 34 7 59 ] 56 39 27 ) 5 6 15 - 23 12 18 2 26
13% 14% 12% 12% 1% 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 13% 16% 13% 12% 14% 13% 17% 1% 2% - 13% 9% 1% 15% 13%
B B ¥ B Xab
Prefer not to answer 13 4 9 3 s 5 3 6 a 8 a 7 5 1 s 8 1 1 1 12 9 4 1 1 1 2 - 6 2 2 a 7
3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% % 2% % 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% - 3% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Sigma 500 27 253 177 168 155 109 191 200 233 267 186 223 91 250 250 6 454 58 422 312 188 3 31 54 68 - 178 135 162 142 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 522 483 334 268 403 260 508 237 365 640 434 274 297 627 378 38 967 73 932 599 406 218 316 471
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209 124 306 194 19 481 34 466 303 197 117 158 225
Yes 284 139 145 121 76 87 69 148 67 87 197 85 123 76 177 106 12 271 21 262 178 105 85 95 103
57% 56% 57% 63% 54% 51% 52% 58% 59% 51% 59% 50% 59% 61% 58% 55% 65% 56% 62% 56% 59% 53% 72% 60% 46%
DE I K K * * WX X

No 128 58 70 38 42 47 40 62 26 48 80 49 53 25 75 53 4 123 7 120 74 53 19 36 73
26% 23% 28% 20% 30% 28% 30% 24% 23% 29% 24% 29% 26% 20% 24% 27% 22% 26% 21% 26% 25% 27% 16% 23% 32%

C C M * * vw

Not sure 77 47 31 27 19 32 21 36 20 30 47 31 26 20 46 31 2 75 6 72 44 34 10 24 43
15% 19% 12% 14% 14% 19% 16% 14% 17% 18% 14% 19% 13% 16% 15% 16% 12% 16% 17% 15% 14% 17% 9% 15% 19%

B L * * \2 \2

Prefer not to answer 11 4 8 5 3 4 3 7 2 3 8 3 5 3 7 4 - 11 - 11 6 5 3 3 5
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% - 2% - 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%

. .
Sigma 500 247 253 191 140 170 133 253 114 168 332 168 209 124 306 194 19 481 34 466 303 197 117 158 225

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 519 486 324 371 310 373 334 298 379 626 209 626 170 682 323 88 917 180 825 663 342 257 324 424
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209
Yes 237 100 137 87 95 55 84 73 80 81 156 45 141 51 158 79 24 214 47 190 166 71 74 80 83
47% 40% 55% 51% 50% 40% 45% 45% 53% 44% 49% 40% 50% 50% 48% 47% 55% 47% 53% 46% 51% 41% 57% 49% 40%
A E E G K K * u X X
No 189 110 79 54 73 61 77 62 49 77 112 57 100 32 126 63 13 176 27 161 112 77 34 58 96
38% 43% 32% 32% 38% 44% 42% 38% 32% 42% 35% 50% 35% 31% 38% 37% 30% 39% 31% 39% 34% 44% 27% 36% 46%
B C H J (% * R T A2 vw
Not sure 53 32 21 21 18 13 17 20 17 17 36 8 34 1 33 19 5 47 1 42 33 19 17 18 18
11% 13% 8% 12% 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 9% 11% 7% 12% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 10% 11% 13% 11% 9%
B K *
Prefer not to answer 21 11 10 9 5 7 8 8 6 8 13 4 9 8 14 7 1 20 3 18 14 7 4 6 11
4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
D D KL *
Sigma 500 252 248 172 191 137 185 162 152 183 317 113 285 101 331 169 43 457 89 411 325 175 129 163 209

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 251 254 173 167 165 195 233 16 193 312 159 256 90 275 230 41 464 39 466 294 211 180 223 102
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202 138 161 193 228 15 180 320 129 294 77 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 96
Yes 118 40 78 60 33 26 48 52 4 31 87 28 74 16 60 58 13 106 10 108 68 50 54 50 15
24% 17% 30% 30% 24% 16% 25% 23% 27% 17% 27% 22% 25% 22% 23% 24% 34% 23% 28% 23% 24% 23% 29% 23% 15%

A E Y | * . * X .

No 245 129 115 84 63 98 98 105 7 104 141 65 141 38 121 124 11 233 15 230 118 127 73 113 58
49% 53% 45% 41% 46% 61% 50% 46% 49% 58% 44% 50% 48% 50% 46% 52% 30% 50% 40% 50% 42% 58% 40% 51% 61%

c ** J * * P * T v v*

Not sure 103 60 43 38 35 30 32 58 3 37 66 21 64 18 66 37 12 91 10 92 73 30 45 45 12
21% 25% 17% 19% 25% 19% 17% 26% 18% 21% 21% 16% 22% 23% 25% 16% 31% 20% 29% 20% 26% 14% 25% 21% 13%

B F o * o * * u X «

Prefer not to answer 34 14 20 20 7 7 16 12 1 8 26 15 15 4 15 19 2 32 1 33 21 13 11 12 11
7% 6% 8% 10% 5% 4% 8% 5% 6% 4% 8% 12% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 11%

* L * . * .

Sigma 500 244 256 202 138 161 193 228 180 320 129 294 77 261 239 38 462 36 464 279 221 184 220 96

15
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total Italy
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 490 515 309 390 306 296 442 267 444 561 324 543 138 516 489 90 915 144 861 586 419 567 234 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 248 44 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109
Yes 235 107 128 96 82 57 82 95 59 80 155 102 97 37 123 112 16 219 29 206 139 96 152 50 33
47% 43% 51% 53% 43% 44% 49% 43% 51% 37% 54% 42% 49% 63% 49% 45% 37% 48% 44% 47% 50% 44% 54% 45% 30%
A DE I KL * WX X
No 170 91 79 50 73 46 54 83 32 87 83 97 63 10 79 90 19 151 22 147 85 85 76 38 56
34% 37% 31% 28% 39% 36% 33% 38% 28% 40% 29% 40% 32% 18% 32% 36% 43% 33% 34% 34% 30% 39% 27% 33% 52%
C C H J (L% ™M * T vw
Not sure 77 42 36 27 30 20 21 35 21 40 37 35 33 9 42 36 8 69 14 63 48 29 43 21 13
15% 17% 14% 15% 16% 16% 13% 16% 18% 19% 13% 15% 16% 16% 17% 14% 18% 15% 21% 15% 17% 13% 15% 19% 12%
) .
Prefer not to answer 18 10 8 8 5 6 9 5 3 8 10 10 6 2 7 11 1 17 * 18 7 11 8 4 6
4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% * 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6%
G * R

Sigma 500 250 250 181 190 129 166 219 115 216 284 243 198 58 252 248 44 456 66 434 279 221 279 113 109

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total Japan
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium High Married Other Medium No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1007 489 518 243 356 408 626 322 59 644 363 347 234 426 487 520 58 949 108 899 678 329 80 297 630
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 22 274 226 295 90 115 220 280 22 478 43 457 321 179 42 141 317
Yes 26 9 17 18 5 3 18 6 2 10 16 16 4 6 10 16 1 25 3 23 18 8 2 11 13
5% 4% 7% 10% 3% 2% 5% 4% 9% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4%
DE * « * *
No 371 192 179 122 123 126 243 111 16 212 159 217 68 86 162 209 18 353 32 339 237 134 29 94 247
74% 76% 2% 66% 77% 81% 2% 79% 73% 77% 70% 74% 75% 75% 74% 75% 82% 74% 73% 74% 74% 75% 69% 67% 78%
C C * J * * * w
Not sure 94 46 48 40 29 25 66 24 4 49 45 56 17 21 45 49 3 91 8 86 63 31 10 34 49
19% 18% 19% 21% 18% 16% 20% 17% 16% 18% 20% 19% 19% 18% 21% 17% 14% 19% 19% 19% 20% 17% 25% 24% 15%
- . * * X
Prefer not to answer 9 4 5 6 2 1 9 * * 3 7 6 2 2 3 7 * 9 1 9 4 6 * 1 8
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% * 3% * 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
E G . . * *
Sigma 500 251 249 185 160 155 336 142 22 274 226 295 90 115 220 280 22 478 43 457 321 179 42 141 317

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Same Sex Marriage

HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 28
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28
Yes 133 62
27% 25%
No 263 121
53% 49%
Not sure 76 49
15% 20%
B
Prefer not to answer 28 15
6% 6%
sigma 500 28
100% 100%
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257
252

28%

142

56%

11%

13
5%

252
100%

Under 35

175
215

36%
DE
87

40%

33
15%

17

215
100%

Age

35t049

151
141
26
19%

86
61%

25
18%

100%

50064

179
144
28
20%

91
63%

144
100%

27%

213
53%

57
14%

23
6%

400
100%

Household Income
Medium

106
96
23

24%

48
50%

19

20%

6%

96
100%

Poland
Education
Medium

Marital Status
High Married Other

5 248 257 56 349
4 224 276 104 327
2 46 87 34 74

2% 21% 31% 32% 23%
*x | *

2 140 124 2 190
58% 62% 45% 39% 58%
** J * KM
- 28 48 13 51

- 13% 17% 13% 16%
*x *
- 10 18 16 11
- 4% 7% 16% 3%
** m*
4 224 276 104 327
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100
69
25

36%

32
47%

11

16%

1%

69
100%

Chief Income Earner

Yes

242
212
53
25%

123
58%

31

15%

2%

212
100%

No

263
288
80
28%

141
49%

a4
15%

23

288
100%

Business Owner

100%

No

463
463
121
26%

246
53%

70
15%

26

463
100%

Senior Executive/Decision

Yes

100%

No

446
445
114
26%

237
53%

70
16%

25
6%

445
100%

Employment Status

Total

Emploved

314
283
70
25%

166
59%

37
13%

10
3%

283
100%

Non

Emploved

191
217
63

29%

97
45%

233
100%

Social Media
Passive

181
169
30
18%

112
66%
VX

14%

169
100%

Inactive

100%



Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 503 239 264 195 188 120 93 187 223 279 224 20 150 333 255 248 73 430 94 409 349 154 163 236 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 189 101 91 193 217 272 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101
Yes 13 6 7 9 4 - 2 4 7 4 9 - 4 10 4 9 2 1 3 10 10 4 9 2 2
3% 2% 3% 4% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% - 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 2%
E * o * * w
No 397 205 192 150 161 86 67 153 177 234 163 9 113 276 212 185 59 338 69 328 290 107 110 201 86
79% 81% 78% 71% 85% 85% 74% 80% 82% 86% 2% 50% 80% 81% 81% 78% 81% 79% 76% 80% 81% 75% 69% 84% 85%
c c * ] o . * v v
Not sure 72 32 40 41 18 13 15 30 27 28 44 5 19 48 38 34 7 65 15 57 50 22 34 29 9
14% 13% 16% 19% 10% 13% 17% 16% 12% 10% 19% 30% 13% 14% 15% 14% 10% 15% 16% 14% 14% 15% 21% 12% 9%
D * | o - * WX
Prefer not to answer 18 10 8 11 6 2 7 5 6 7 11 3 6 8 8 10 4 14 4 14 8 10 7 6 5
4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 8% 3% 3% 2% 5% 20% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 2% 7% 5% 2% 5%
* o . * T
Sigma 500 252 248 211 189 101 91 193 217 272 228 17 141 342 263 237 72 428 91 409 357 143 160 238 101

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total Spain
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 505 500 356 377 272 687 264 54 441 564 613 96 296 497 508 77 928 100 905 515 490 558 286 161
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 294 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73
Yes 330 152 178 144 118 68 215 97 17 124 206 158 83 88 148 182 27 303 31 299 171 158 209 85 35
66% 60% 72% 71% 68% 55% 65% 70% 61% 60% 70% 64% 73% 65% 63% 68% 66% 66% 62% 66% 68% 64% 75% 58% 48%
A E E * I * * * WX
No 104 56 48 36 34 34 71 29 4 52 53 58 19 28 55 50 8 97 10 94 47 57 43 32 29
21% 22% 19% 18% 20% 28% 21% 21% 16% 25% 18% 23% 17% 20% 23% 19% 19% 21% 21% 21% 19% 23% 15% 22% 39%
c * J * * * v vw
Not sure 58 39 19 21 19 18 40 12 7 27 31 29 1 18 29 29 6 52 8 50 30 28 24 27 6
12% 16% 8% 10% 11% 14% 12% 8% 23% 13% 11% 12% 10% 13% 12% 11% 15% 11% 17% 11% 12% 11% 9% 19% 9%
B FG* * * * VX
Prefer not to answer 8 5 3 3 3 3 7 1 - 3 5 4 1 3 3 6 - 8 - 8 3 5 4 2 3
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%
. . . *
Sigma 500 252 248 205 173 122 332 140 28 206 294 249 115 136 234 266 40 460 50 450 252 248 281 146 73

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total Sweden
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 238 267 155 151 199 178 243 84 174 331 322 78 105 337 168 52 453 67 438 345 160 137 147 221
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178
Yes 270 120 150 110 85 75 88 121 61 83 187 45 148 77 201 69 24 246 49 221 196 73 106 83 80
54% 47% 61% 59% 55% 47% 53% 57% 50% 53% 54% 42% 56% 58% 55% 52% 43% 55% 59% 53% 54% 54% 61% 56% 45%

A N . * * - * K+ K - P * * X* - .

No 155 87 68 56 40 60 49 70 36 46 109 41 74 40 121 34 24 131 23 132 113 42 41 45 69
31% 34% 28% 30% 26% 37% 29% 33% 30% 30% 32% 39% 28% 30% 33% 26% 43% 29% 27% 32% 31% 31% 24% 31% 39%

. . * * . * . . * * * * . v*

Not sure 66 45 21 15 26 26 22 20 24 25 41 16 38 12 42 23 5 61 9 57 50 16 26 18 22
13% 18% 8% 8% 17% 16% 13% 9% 19% 16% 12% 15% 14% 9% 11% 18% 9% 14% 10% 14% 14% 12% 15% 12% 12%

B - - * * . * . N P * * * N -

Prefer not to answer 9 2 7 5 3 1 7 1 1 1 8 3 3 3 5 5 3 6 3 6 5 4 * 1 8
2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% * 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% * 1% 4%

. . * * . * . . * * * . . .
Sigma 500 253 247 186 153 162 166 212 122 156 344 105 262 132 369 131 56 444 83 417 364 136 173 148 178

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 508 497 328 330 347 160 607 238 443 562 262 336 407 619 386 105 900 152 853 719 286 364 248 393
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 159 156 84 299 117 209 291 132 170 198 296 204 50 450 73 427 348 152 185 121 194
Yes 292 121 171 107 100 85 46 176 70 120 173 70 100 123 177 115 32 260 45 247 220 73 129 75 88
58% 49% 67% 58% 63% 55% 55% 59% 60% 57% 59% 53% 59% 62% 60% 57% 64% 58% 62% 58% 63% 48% 70% 62% 46%
A E K u WX X
No 137 84 52 51 35 51 27 75 34 62 75 42 44 50 81 56 12 125 19 118 85 51 36 29 72
27% 34% 21% 28% 22% 33% 33% 25% 29% 30% 26% 32% 26% 26% 27% 27% 24% 28% 26% 28% 25% 34% 19% 24% 37%
B D T vw
Not sure 64 37 27 25 23 16 8 44 12 25 39 18 23 22 37 27 5 59 8 56 40 24 19 16 29
13% 15% 10% 13% 15% 10% 9% 15% 10% 12% 13% 14% 14% 11% 13% 13% 9% 13% 10% 13% 12% 15% 10% 14% 15%
B \2
Prefer not to answer 7 3 4 2 1 4 2 4 1 2 5 2 2 2 1 6 1 6 1 6 2 5 1 1 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% * 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
N T
Sigma 500 246 254 185 159 156 84 299 117 209 291 132 170 198 296 204 50 450 73 427 348 152 185 121 194

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States
Total Age

Household Income
Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 514 491 263 338 404 134 431
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210
Yes 274 124 151 107 78 89 33 113
55% 50% 60% 59% 51% 54% 41% 54%

A F

No 173 92 81 53 62 58 33 73
35% 37% 32% 29% 40% 35% 41% 35%

C

Not sure 43 28 15 19 10 14 11 21
9% 11% 6% 10% 6% 9% 14% 10%

B H H

Prefer not to answer 10 4 6 3 4 3 3 4
2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Sigma 500 247 253 182 154 164 81 210

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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209
100%

Marital Status

Married

658
307
162
53%

114

37%

8%

2%

307
100%

Other

31%

193
100%

303
232
116
50%

90
39%

21
9%

232
100%

the US
Education
Medium

374
127

56%

43
34%

328
141
88
62%

40
28%

11
8%

141
100%

Chief Income Earner

232
100%

No

487
268
140
52%

97
36%

268
100%

Business Owner

Yes

100%

No

883
440
239
54%

153
35%

Senior Executive/Decision

Yes

140
66
41

62%

22

33%

5%

66
100%

No

865
434
234
54%

151
35%

40
9%

10
2%

434
100%

Employment Status

Total
Emploved

671
317
190
60%

96
30%

26
8%

317
100%

Non
Emploved

334
183

46%

183
100%

370
188
127
68%

45
24%

188
100%

Social Media
Passive

249
121
68
56%

40
33%

10
8%

121
100%

Inactive

386
191
79

41%

89
46%

20
10%

191
100%



Same Sex Marriage
HF3. Do you have a work colleague, close friend or relative who is gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Norway Total Norway
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 412 234 178 103 129 180 128 186 98 194 218 14 301 97 281 131 59 353 104 308 330 82 121 160 131
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 25 363 112 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152
Yes 323 148 175 129 109 85 110 141 73 126 198 16 225 83 205 119 38 285 77 246 247 76 123 114 87
65% 59% 71% 68% 67% 58% 71% 60% 65% 64% 65% 64% 62% 74% 65% 63% 62% 65% 69% 63% 67% 59% 80% 58% 57%
A - . o * . * * WX
No 122 71 51 44 35 42 31 69 22 46 76 6 96 19 77 44 15 107 23 98 84 38 16 57 48
24% 28% 21% 24% 22% 28% 20% 29% 20% 24% 25% 25% 27% 17% 25% 24% 23% 24% 21% 25% 23% 29% 11% 29% 32%
. . o * . * * v v
Not sure 50 32 18 12 17 20 10 24 16 22 29 3 38 9 29 21 8 42 10 41 38 13 14 24 13
10% 13% 7% 7% 11% 14% 7% 10% 15% 11% 9% 11% 11% 8% 9% 11% 13% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% 8%
- . o * - * *
Prefer not to answer 5 1 3 3 1 - 3 1 - 1 3 - 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 - - 5
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% - - 3%
. . > * . * * w
Sigma 500 253 247 189 163 148 154 234 112 195 305 363 112 313 187 62 438 112 388 370 130 153 194 152

25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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